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िंक्षेप आणण ठळक मदु्दे 

अिोसिएशि फॉर डमेोके्रटिक ररफॉर्मिच (एडीआर) आणण महाराष्ट्र इलेक्शि वॉर् यांनी पंचायत 
सर्मती ननवडणकुा , महाराष्ट्र  २०१७, च्या ननवडणकुीत ववजयी २९९० उमेदवारांपैकी २८६८ ववजयी 
उमेिवारांच्या प्रनतज्ञापत्राचें ववश्लेषण केले आहे. हे उमेिवार २८३ पंचायत सर्मतयांसाठी १६ फेब्रुवारी 
आणण २१ फेब्रुवारी २०१७ ला २५ जजल्हांमध्ये िोन ट््यात झालेल्या ननवडणकुीतून ननवडून आले 
आहे.  बाकीची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ववश्लेवषत केली नाहीत कारण हा अहवाल बनवेपयतं ती सकेंतस्थळावर 
टाकली गेली नव्हती.  

गनु्हेगारी पार्शवचभूमी 
• गनु्हेगारी प्रकरण ंअिलेले ववजयी उमेदवार: २८६८ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी १८७ (७%) ववजयी 
उमेिवारांच्या ववरोधात गनु्हेगारी प्रकरण िाखल आहे. 

• गंभीर गनु्हेगारी प्रकरण अिलेले ववजयी उमेदवार: २८६८ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी १५० (५%) 
उमेिवारांनी तयांच्या ववरोधात गंभीर स्वरुपाचे गनु्हे िाखल असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे ज्यामध्ये 
खूि, खूिर्ा प्रयत्ि, बलात्कार, मटहलांच्या ववियभगंार्ा प्रयत्ि, खंडणी, अपहरण, दरोडा, र्ोरी, दादार्गरी, 
फिवणकू, इत्यादी गनु्हयांर्ा िमावेश आहे. 

• खूि आणण खुिार्ा प्रयत्ि अिे प्रकरण ं घोवषत करणारे ववजयी उमेदवार: ३ ववजयी 
उमेिवारांनी आपल्यावर खून आणण १८ ववजयी उमेिवारांनी आपल्यावर खुनाचा प्रयतन करणे सारखे 
प्रकरण ंघोवषत केले आहे.  

• बलात्कार आणण मटहलांच्या ववियभगंार्ा प्रयत्ि अिे प्रकरण ं घोवषत करणारे ववजयी 
उमेदवार: २ ववजयी उमेिवारांनी आपल्यावर बलातकार आणण ८ ववजयी उमेिवारांनी आपल्यावर 
मदहलांच्या ववनयभगंाचा प्रयतन करणे सारखे प्रकरण ंघोवषत केले आहे. 

• गनु्हेगारी प्रकरण ं दाखल अिलेले पक्षवार ववजयी उमेदवार: भाजपच्या ८०७ ववजयी 
उमेिवारांपैकी ४२ (५%), राष्ट्रवािी काँगे्रस पक्ांचे ६४१ ववजयी उमेिवारांपकैी ५७ (९%), र्शवसेनेच्या 
५६३ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी ४५ (८%) आणण काँगे्रस च्या ५५८ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी २२ (४%) ववजयी 
उमेिवारांनी तयांच्यावर गनु्हे िाखल असल्याचे तयांच्या प्रनतज्ञापत्रात नमिू केले आहे. 

• गंभीर गनु्हेगारी प्रकरण ंदाखल अिलेले पक्षवार ववजयी उमेदवार: भाजपच्या ८०७ ववजयी 
उमेिवारांपैकी ३६ (५%), राष्ट्रवािी काँगे्रस पक्ांचे ६४१ ववजयी उमेिवारांपकैी ४७ (७%), र्शवसेनेच्या 
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५६३ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी ३५ (६%) आणण काँगे्रस च्या ५५८ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी १८ (३%) ववजयी 
उमेिवारांनी तयांच्यावर गंभीर गनु्हे िाखल असल्याचे तयांच्या प्रनतज्ञापत्रात नमिू केले आहे.  

 Party Name 
Total Number 

Of Winners 
Analyzed 

Winners With 
Declared 

Criminal Cases 

% Of Winners 
With Declared 
Criminal Cases 

Winners With 
Declared 

Serious Criminal 
Cases 

% Of Winners 
With Declared 

Serious Criminal 
Cases 

Bhartiya Janata Party 807 42 5 % 36 5 % 

Nationalist Congress Party 641 57 9 % 47 7 % 

Shivsena 563 45 8 % 35 6 % 

Indian National Congress 558 22 4 % 18 3 % 

Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh 30 4 13 % 2 7 % 

Jan Surajya Shakti 16 2 13 % 2 13 % 

Rashtriya Samaj Paksha 13 2 15 % 1 8 % 

Bharip Bahujan Mahasangh 10 1 10 %  0 % 

Kaku Nana Vikas, Aaghadi 7 1 14 % 1 14 % 

Kolhapur Zilha Tararani Vikas Aaghadi 2 1 50 % 1 50 % 

Vikas Aaghadi 1 1 100 %  0 % 

Independent/Others 220 9 4 % 7 3 % 

Total 2868 187 7 % 150 5 % 

तक्ता : गुन्हेगारी प्रकरणं दाखल अिलेले पक्षवार ववजयी  उमेदवार 

 

आर्थचक पार्शवचभूमी 
• कोट्यधीश ववजयी उमेदवार: ववश्लेवषत केलेल्या २८६८ ववजयी उमेिवारापंैकी ४९९ (१७%) 
ववजयी उमेिवार कोट्यधीश आहेत.  

• पक्षवार कोट्यधीश ववजयी उमेदवार: राष्ट्रवािी काँगे्रस पक्ांचे ६४१ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी 
१५४ (२४%), भाजपच्या ८०७ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी ११० (१४%), र्शवसेनेच्या ५६३ ववजयी 
उमेिवारांपैकी ९६ (१७%) आणण काँगे्रस च्या ५५८ ववजयी उमेिवारांपैकी ८९ (१६%) ववजयी उमेिवार 
कोट्यधीश आहेत. 
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Party Name 
Number of Winners 

Analyzed 
No of Crorepatis 

Percentage of Crorepati 
Winners 

Nationalist Congress Party 641 154 24% 

Bhartiya Janata Party 807 110 14% 

Shivsena 563 96 17% 

Indian National Congress 558 89 16% 

Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh 30 9 30% 

Jan Surajya Shakti 16 4 25% 

Pandharpur Mangalvedha Vikas Aghadi 4 2 50% 

Bharip Bahujan Mahasangh 10 2 20% 

Lokshahi Kranti Aaghadi 1 1 100% 

Shahu Mahaaghadi Kille Panhala Party 5 1 20% 

Swabhimani Vikas Aaghadi, Sangli 4 1 25% 

Yuvak Kranti Aaghadi 3 1 33% 

Vikas Aaghadi 1 1 100% 

Rayat Vikas Aaghadi 4 1 25% 

Kolhapur Zilha Tararani Vikas Aaghadi 2 1 50% 

Swabhimani Paksh 11 1 9% 

Prahar Janshakti Paksh 8 1 13% 

Rashtriya Samaj Paksha 13 1 8% 

Yuva Swabhiman Party 4 1 25% 

Krantikari Shetkari Paksh S 10 1 10% 

Satara Vikas Aghadi 5 1 20% 

Independent/Other 168 20 16% 

Total 2868 499 17 % 

तक्ता : पक्षवार कोट्यधीश ववजयी  उमेदवार 

 

•   िरािरी मालमत्ता: या ननवडणकूीतील ववजयी उमेिवारांकडील सरासरी मालमत्ता रु.७५ लाख + 
इतकी आहे. 

•     पक्षवार िरािरी मालित्ता:  

Party Name Number of Winners Analyzed Average Assets (Rs) 

Bhartiya Janata Party 807 
Rs 61,83,901  

~ 61 Lacs+ 

Nationalist Congress Party 641 
Rs 1,01,80,726  

~ 1 Crore+ 

Shivsena 563 
Rs 60,05,093  

~ 60 Lacs+ 

Indian National Congress 558 
Rs 74,81,191  

~ 74 Lacs+ 
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Party Name Number of Winners Analyzed Average Assets (Rs) 

Independent/Other 122 
Rs 94,79,410  

~ 94 Lacs+ 

Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh 30 
Rs 1,52,58,836  

~ 1 Crore+ 

Jan Surajya Shakti 16 
Rs 92,52,615  

~ 92 Lacs+ 

Rashtriya Samaj Paksha 13 
Rs 33,85,172  

~ 33 Lacs+ 

Swabhimani Paksh 11 
Rs 39,79,262  

~ 39 Lacs+ 

Krantikari Shetkari Paksh S 10 
Rs 65,20,183  

~ 65 Lacs+ 

Bharip Bahujan Mahasangh 10 
Rs 35,13,570  

~ 35 Lacs+ 

Communist Party Of India (Marxist) 10 
Rs 18,94,612  

~ 18 Lacs+ 

prahar janshakti paksh 8 
Rs 61,45,188  

~ 61 Lacs+ 

Kaku Nana Vikas, Aaghadi 7 
Rs 26,30,569  

~ 26 Lacs+ 

Satara Vikas Aghadi 5 
Rs 1,76,49,112  

~ 1 Crore+ 

Shahu Mahaaghadi Kille Panhala Party 5 
Rs 92,95,019  

~ 92 Lacs+ 

janhit vikas aaghadi mangalvedha 5 
Rs 30,73,194  

~ 30 Lacs+ 

Rayat Vikas Aaghadi 4 
Rs 1,87,96,486  

~ 1 Crore+ 

Pandharpur mangalvedha Vikas Aghadi 4 
Rs 80,29,077  

~ 80 Lacs+ 

Swabhimani Vikas Aaghadi, Sangli 4 
Rs 57,22,125  

~ 57 Lacs+ 

Yuva Swabhiman Party 4 
Rs 47,94,725  

~ 47 Lacs+ 
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Party Name Number of Winners Analyzed Average Assets (Rs) 

sangola shahar vikas mahayuti 4 
Rs 23,15,203  

~ 23 Lacs+ 

Yuvak Kranti Aaghadi 3 
Rs 1,45,78,493  

~ 1 Crore+ 

bhima parisar vikas aghadi paksh 3 
Rs 33,99,916  

~ 33 Lacs+ 

Bahujan Samaj Party 3 
Rs 29,41,366  

~ 29 Lacs+ 

Bhartiya Sangram Parishad 3 
Rs 27,59,027  

~ 27 Lacs+ 

Maharashtra Navnirman Sena 3 
Rs 16,87,538  

~ 16 Lacs+ 

Peasants & Workers Party of India 3 
Rs 15,72,533  

~ 15 Lacs+ 

kolhapur zilha tararani vikas aaghadi 2 
Rs 1,81,79,764  

~ 1 Crore+ 

Communist Party Of India 2 
Rs 13,19,300  

~ 13 Lacs+ 

Vikas Aaghadi 1 
Rs 3,12,01,810  

~ 3 Crore+ 

Lokshahi Kranti Aaghadi 1 
Rs 1,51,99,000  

~ 1 Crore+ 

janvikas Aaghadi 1 
Rs 18,66,600  

~ 18 Lacs+ 

Republican Paksha Khoripa 1 
Rs 7,27,000  

~ 7 Lacs+ 

Tararani Aghadi Paksh 1 
Rs 70,000  
~ 70 Thou+ 

All Parties 2868 
Rs 75,26,553  

75 Lacs+ 

तक्ता: पक्षवार िरािरी मालित्ता 
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•   उच्र्त्तम मालमत्ता: गुलाबराव गोववदं र्महाळस्कर हे वडगाव (मावळ पंर्ायत िसमती) सीट मधील 
भाजपरे् ववजयी उमेिवार असनू रू. ३९ कोिी पेक्ा जास्त मालमत्ता असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे. 
उच्चत्तम मालमत्ता घोवषत केलेले 10  ववजयी  उमेिवार – 

S.No. Name 
Name Of 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Constituency Party Name 
Movable 

Assets (Rs) 
Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

1 Gulabrao Govind 
Mhalaskar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Maval 

Vadgaon Bhartiya Janata Party 2,80,59,687 37,06,09,604 39,86,69,291 
 39 Crore+ 

2 Malini Dadaso 
Patil Bhuyeakr 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Shiye Nationalist Congress 
Party 

6,04,65,000 22,70,00,000 28,74,65,000 
 28 Crore+ 

3 Deepak Shivram 
Patare 

Ps Shreerampur Nipaniwadgaon Independent/Other 20,35,000 25,22,99,100 25,43,34,100 
 25 Crore+ 

4 Hemlata Kantilal 
Kalokhe  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Dehu Nationalist Congress 
Party 

85,13,849 23,22,85,797 24,07,99,646 
 24 Crore+ 

5 Bharat Ambo 
Mhatre  

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Palaspe Indian National 
Congress 

2,65,16,830 19,78,00,000 22,43,16,830 
 22 Crore+ 

6 Vijayarao 
Shivgondarao 

Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Gadhinglaj 

Mahagaon Independent/Other 18,66,303 16,10,00,000 16,28,66,303 
 16 Crore+ 

7 Supriya Santosh 
Walavalkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kudal 

Oros Budruk Indian National 
Congress 

1,22,47,500 14,81,00,000 16,03,47,500 
 16 Crore+ 

8 Vikramasinh 
Babanrao Shinde  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahda 

Bembale Nationalist Congress 
Party 

6,72,21,949 9,18,45,000 15,90,66,949 
 15 Crore+ 

9 Satish Sambhaji 
Patilumrekar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Loha 

Umra Shivsena 92,16,147 14,68,15,440 15,60,31,587 
 15 Crore+ 

10 Pranali 
Purshottam Bhoir 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Vichumbe Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

1,57,04,056 11,74,34,327 13,31,38,383 
 13 Crore+ 

तक्ता:  जास्त मालमत्ता अिलेले घोवषत केलेले 10 ववजयी  उमेदवार 

• शून्य मालमत्ता: या ननवडणकूीत ९ ववजयी उमेिवारानी तयांची मालमत्ता शून्य असल्याचे घोवषत 
केले आहे. तयांचे नाव खालीलप्रमाणे - 

S.No. Name Panchayat Samiti Constituency Party Name 
Movable 

Assets (Rs) 
Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total 
Assets 

(Rs) 

1 
Swati 

Chandrabhan 
More 

Ps Sangamner Jorve Independent/Other 0 0 
0  
 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170942
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170942
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141111
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141111
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97972
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97972
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168603
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168603
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68189
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68189
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68189


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 
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2 
Manisha 

Krushnakumar 
Sapkal 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chikhali 

Kolara Bhartiya Janata Party 0 0 
0  
 

3 
Varsha Navnath 

Dane 

Ps Kopargaon Dahegaon Bolka 
Indian National 

Congress 
0 0 

0  
 

4 Priti Mukesh Patil  Ps Bhusawal Sakegaon Bhartiya Janata Party 0 0 
0  
 

5 
Bhimrao Tolba 

Jayebhaye 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kandhar 

Digras Bk Independent/Other 0 0 
0  
 

6 
Mangal Suhas 

Ritthe  

Panchayat Samiti 
Anunda Nagnath 

Pimpaldari T 
Nanadapur 

Nationalist Congress 
Party 

0 0 
0  
 

7 
Usha Vijay 
Sarwade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur Kasar 

Padali 
Nationalist Congress 

Party 
0 0 

0  
 

8 
Balaji Prabhu 

Munde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Parali 

Topwadi 
Nationalist Congress 

Party 
0 0 

0  
 

9 
Minakshi 

Suryakant Kurade  

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirol 

Nandani 
Nationalist Congress 

Party 
0 0 

0  
 

तक्ता  : शनू्य मालमत्ता घोवषत केलेले उमेदवार 

• कमी मालमत्ता: या ननवडणकूीत २८६८ पैकी २८५ (१०%) ववजयी उमेिवारानी (शून्य मालमत्ता घोवषत 
करणारे ६ उमेिवारांना सोडून) तयाचंी मालमत्ता रु.३,००,००० (तीि लाख) पेक्ा कमी असल्याचे 
घोवषत केले आहे. 

• उच्र् देणी / कजाच घोवषत करणारे ववजयी उमेदवार: र्गरावी (फलिण पंर्ायत िसमती) सीट मधील 
कााँगे्रिर्ी उमेिवार जयश्री टदगंबर अगवाणे, हयांनी रू. ७ कोिी  पेक्ा जास्त कजाि  आपल्यावर 
असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे. २८६८ पैकी ६० (२%) ववजयी उमेिवारांनी तयाचं्यावर रू. १ कोिी  पेक्ा 
जास्त कजाि  असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे. जास्त देणगी दयावयार्े अिल्यार्े घोवषत केलेले 10 ववजयी  
उमेदवार- 

S.No. Name Panchayat Samiti Constituency Party Name Total Assets(Rs) 

 

Liabilities (Rs) 

 

1 
Jayshri 

Digambar 
Agawane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Phaltan 

Giravi 
Indian National 

Congress 
9,40,94,706  

 9 Crore+ 
7,56,00,000  

 7 Crore+ 

2 
Ravindra Vitthal 

Kadus 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ahmednagar 

Walaki 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
11,24,96,838  

 11 Crore+ 
7,20,95,266  

 7 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97670
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97670
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97670
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95253
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95253
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109909
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112632
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112632
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108779
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108779
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171012
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171012
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87915
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87915
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S.No. Name Panchayat Samiti Constituency Party Name Total Assets(Rs) 

 

Liabilities (Rs) 

 

3 
Dipak Ramesh 

Chivelkar 

Panchayat Samiti Uran Chanje 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
10,24,74,329  

 10 Crore+ 
6,13,57,199  

 6 Crore+ 

4 
Shaila Dattatray 

Phadtare  

Panchayat Samiti 
Indapur 

Walchandnagar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,39,02,500  

 3 Crore+ 
5,97,64,681  

 5 Crore+ 

5 
Surekha 

Mallikarjun 
Katgaon 

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Jeur 
Indian National 

Congress 
8,90,12,000  

 8 Crore+ 
5,72,77,578  

 5 Crore+ 

6 
Sundararao 

Chandararao 
Jagadale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Pangari 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
7,21,93,436  

 7 Crore+ 
5,11,04,872  

 5 Crore+ 

7 
Anandrao 

Bhimrao Patil  

Walwa Islampur Gotkhindi 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,35,02,248  

 1 Crore+ 
4,99,36,827  

 4 Crore+ 

8 
Supriya Santosh 

Walavalkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kudal 

Oros Budruk 
Indian National 

Congress 
16,03,47,500  

 16 Crore+ 
4,48,54,240  

 4 Crore+ 

9 
Sangeeta 

Dattatraya 
Shelke 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Gursale 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
4,69,12,336  

 4 Crore+ 
4,46,75,918  

 4 Crore+ 

10 
Jayashri 

Hanmantrao 
Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Goleshwar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,90,59,874  

 3 Crore+ 
3,53,25,000  

 3 Crore+ 

तक्ता : जास्त देणी / कजाच दयावयारे् अिल्यार् ेघोवषत केलेले 10 ववजयी  उमेदवार 

 

• आय कर मध्ये घोवषत केल्याप्रमाणे उच्र् उत्पन्ि अिलेले ववजयी उमेदवार: २८६८ ववजयी 
उमेदवारांपैकी ७ ववजयी उमेिवारांनी वावषिक उतपन्न रु. 50 लाखा पेक्ा जास्त असल्याचे घोवषत 
केले आहे. आय कर *मध्ये जास्त उत्पन्ि घोवषत केलेले पटहले दहा ववजयी  उमेदवारांर्ा तपशील खालील 
प्रमाणे - 
 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162490
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162490
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111075
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111075
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111075
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S.No. Name Party Name Constituency 
Name Of 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Total Asset 
(Rs) 

Total Income Shown By 
Winner In Itr 

(Self+Spouse+Dependent) 
(Rs) 

Self Income 
Shown By 

Winner In Itr 
(Rs) 

1 
Surekha 

Mallikarjun 
Katgaon 

Indian National 
Congress 

Jeur 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Akkalkot 

8,90,12,000  

 8 Crore+ 

2,31,57,854   

2 Crore+ 

2,31,57,854   

2 Crore+ 

2 
Ashwini 
Satish 

Chavan 

Indian National 
Congress 

Muchandi 
Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

6,98,47,316  

 6 Crore+ 

1,56,46,058 

  1 Crore+ 

1,56,46,058  

 1 Crore+ 

3 
Sundararao 

Chandararao 
Jagadale 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

Pangari 
Panchayat 

Samiti Barshi 

7,21,93,436   

7 Crore+ 

1,30,60,049  

 1 Crore+ 

1,30,60,049   

1 Crore+ 

4 
Vijaya Vinod 

Pashilkar  

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

Dhatav 
Panchayat 

Samiti Roha 

5,33,39,739  

 5 Crore+ 

1,01,50,106   

1 Crore+ 

1,01,50,106  

 1 Crore+ 

5 
अयोध्या 

अशोक कें दे्र  

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

Khandali 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Ahmedpur 

3,25,67,204  

 3 Crore+ 

1,00,00,000  

 1 Crore+ 

1,00,00,000 

  1 Crore+ 

6 
Hemlata 
Kantilal 
Kalokhe  

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

Dehu 
Panchayat 

Samiti Haveli 

24,07,99,646  

 24 Crore+ 

78,93,146   

78 Lacs+ 

78,93,146   

78 Lacs+ 

7 
Sachin 

Subhash 
Ghule 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

Vadki 
Panchayat 

Samiti Haveli 

5,59,87,994  

 5 Crore+ 

64,78,710  

 64 Lacs+ 

64,78,710  

 64 Lacs+ 

8 
Jyoti Tushar 

Mahajan 

Independent/Other Asoda Ps Jalgaon 
5,28,21,081  

 5 Crore+ 

48,89,580   

48 Lacs+ 

48,89,580  

 48 Lacs+ 

9 
Rajeshree 
Rajendra 

Pokale  

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

Varase 
Panchayat 

Samiti Roha 

1,83,13,796   

1 Crore+ 

45,06,054  

 45 Lacs+ 

45,06,054  

 45 Lacs+ 

10 
Sunanda 

Suryabhan 
Dhurpate  

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

Bhalvani Ps Parner 
7,80,69,500   

7 Crore+ 

41,87,000 

  41 Lacs+ 

41,87,000  

 41 Lacs+ 

तक्ता : आय कर *मध्ये घोवषत केल्याप्रमाणे उच्र् उत्पन्ि अिलेले पटहले दहा ववजयी  उमेदवार 

 

इतर पार्शवचभूमीर्ी माटहती 
• ववजयी उमेदवारांच्या वयार्ी माटहती: १३६ (५%) ववजयी  उमेिवारांनी तयाचें वय २१ ते २४ 
च्या िरम्पया घोवषत केले आहे, ४१७ (१५%) ववजयी  उमेिवारांनी तयांचे वय २५ त े३० च्या िरम्पयान 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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असल्याचे  घोवषत केले आहे, १०२७ (३६%) ववजयी  उमेिवारांनी तयांचे वय ३१ ते ४० च्या िरम्पयान 
असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे, ८४८ (२९%) ववजयी  उमेिवारानंी तयांचे वय ४१ ते ५० च्या िरम्पयान 
असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे, ३३१ (११%) ववजयी  उमेिवारांनी तयांचे वय ५१ ते ६०च्या िरम्पयान 
असल्याचे  घोवषत केले आहे,  ९७ (३%) ववजयी  उमेिवारांनी तयांचे वय ६१ ते ७० च्या िरम्पयान 
असल्याचे  घोवषत केले आहे आणण १२ (०.५%) ववजयी  उमेिवारांनी तयांचे वय ७१ ते ८० च्या 
िरम्पयान असल्याचे घोवषत केले आहे.  

 

 

• ववजयी उमेदवारांर्ी सलगंववषयक माटहती:  ववश्लेवषत केलेल्या २८६८ ववजयी उमेिवारापंैकी 
१३३८ (४७%) पुरुष आहेत तर १५३० (५३%) मटहला आहेत. 
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गुन्हेगारी प्रकरणं अिलेले ववजयी उमेदवार 

S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

1 Name:Ajit Dinkar Gavankar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Sangmeshwar 
Constituency:Ozare Kh 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:5 
Serious Ipc:11 
Other Ipc:16 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,353,451,323,504,135 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code And Bombay Police 
Act, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Devrukh, 
Case No.: 294  

2. Ipc Sections - 451,504,506,34,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code , Court: Judicial Magistrate First 
Class Devrukh, Case No.: 24  

3. Ipc Sections - 324,323,504,506,34,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Indian Penal Code , Court: Judicial Magistrate 
First Class Devrukh, Case No.: 21  

4. Ipc Sections - 143,149,324,452,506,85 , Other Details 
- Act: Indian Penal Code And Bombay Prohibition Act, 
Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Devrukh, Case 
No.: 66  

5. Ipc Sections - 143,323,453,365,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code , Court: Chief Judicial 
Magistrate Ratnagiri, Case No.: 15  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

4 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To House-Trespass In Order To 
Commit Offence Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc 
Section-451) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Lurking House-Trespass Or House-
Breaking (Ipc Section-453) 
1 Charge Related To Kidnapping Or Abducting With 
Intent Secretly And Wrongfully To Confine Person (Ipc 
Section-365) 
4 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
3 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
3 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of A Person Incapable Of 
Judgment By Reason Of Intoxication Caused Against His 
Will (Ipc Section-85) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

2 Name:Nitin Prabhakar Jadhav 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Niphad 
Constituency:Ozar Township 
Party:Independent/Other 
Total Cases:5 
Serious Ipc:9 
Other Ipc:11 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 394,504,506,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Honarable Judicial Majistrate First Class 
Pimpalgaon, Case No.: 262016  

2. Ipc Sections - 325,323,504,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Honarable Judicial Majistrate First Class 
Pimpalgaon, Case No.: 232009  

3 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt In 
Committing Robbery (Ipc Section-394) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
3 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

3. Ipc Sections - 447,324,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Honarable Judicial Majistrate First Class 
Pimpalgaon, Case No.: 1312009  

4. Ipc Sections - 307,326,143,147,148,149 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Honarable District And 
Sessions Court Niphad, Case No.: 1392014  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 325,323,504,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Honarable Judicial Majistrate First Class 
Pimpalgaon, Case No.: 492009  

1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Trespass (Ipc Section-447) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 

3 Name:Ravindra Tanajirao Sawant 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Jat 
Constituency:Banali 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:5 
Serious Ipc:9 
Other Ipc:10 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,148,452,435,392,337 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Court Jath, Case No.: 
136  

2. Ipc Sections - 323,504,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc Court Jath, Case No.: 136  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,232,324 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Court Jath, Case No.: 24  

4. Ipc Sections - 506,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Jmfc Court Jath, Case No.: 24  

5. Ipc Sections - 408,409,420,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Jmfc Court Sangli, Case No.: 279  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Public 
Servant, Or By Banker, Merchant Or Agent (Ipc Section-
409) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief By Destroying Or Moving, 
Etc., A Land- Mark Fixed By Public Authority Mischief 
By Fire Or Explosive Substance With Intent To Cause 
Damage To Amount Of One Hundred Or (In Case Of 
Agricultural Produce) Ten Rupees (Ipc Section-435) 
1 Charge Related To Robbery (Ipc Section-392) 
1 Charge Related To Counterfeiting Indian Coin (Ipc 
Section-232) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Clerk 
Or Servant (Ipc Section-408) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

4 Name:Ramesh Uttamrao Gapat 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Washi 
Constituency:Indapur 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:6 
Serious Ipc:7 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: Dist Court Bhoom, Case No.: 45  

2. Ipc Sections - 395,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: Dist Court Bhoom, Case No.: 47  

3. Ipc Sections - 395,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: Dist Court Bhoom, Case No.: 42  

4. Ipc Sections - 409,420,468,471,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Chi J M C Osmanaba, Case 
No.: 493  

5. Ipc Sections - 324,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: J M F C Washi, Case No.: 58  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,323,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: J M F C Washi, Case No.: 104  

2 Charges Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Public 
Servant, Or By Banker, Merchant Or Agent (Ipc Section-
409) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

5 Name:Shivakumar Narayanrao Narangale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kandhar 
Constituency:Panbhosi 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:6 
Serious Ipc:6 
Other Ipc:29 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,341,336,337 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Kandhar, Case No.: 24  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,341,336,337 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Kandhar, Case No.: 445  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,341,336,337 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Kandhar, Case No.: 446  

4. Ipc Sections - 307,353,332,143,147,148 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Loha, Case No.: 162  

5. Ipc Sections - 326,323,324,504,506,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Loha, Case No.: 147  

6. Ipc Sections - 332,353,147,149,135, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Vazirabad Nanded, Case No.: 27  

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
5 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
4 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
4 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
3 Charges Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
341) 
3 Charges Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
3 Charges Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
2 Charges Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 

6 Name:Ravindra Tukaram Bhoye 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Trimbakeshwar 
Constituency:Harsul 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:5 
Serious Ipc:6 
Other Ipc:19 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,341,337,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Trimbak 
Village Court, Case No.: 497  

2. Ipc Sections - 353,332,504,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Trimbak Village Court, Case 
No.: 7  

3. Ipc Sections - 354,341,506,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Trimbak Village Court, Case 
No.: 48  

4. Ipc Sections - 143,147,323,504,506,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Jmfc Nashik, Case 
No.: 26  

5. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,337,323,326 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Jmfc Nashik, 
Case No.: 43  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

3 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
3 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
3 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
3 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
3 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
2 Charges Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
341) 
2 Charges Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 

7 Name:Sanjay Sheku Tribhuvan 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Phulambri 
Constituency:Babra 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:6 
Other Ipc:12 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,452,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Sc, Court: Jlya Satr Nyalay Aurangabad, 
Case No.: 244  

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
3 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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2. Ipc Sections - 468,471,420,325,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Rcc, Court: Court Phulambri, Case No.: 
62  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,324,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Rcc, Court: Court Phulambri, Case No.: 
96  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 

8 Name:Ganesh Ramchandra Waghamare 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tala 
Constituency:Mandad 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:6 
Other Ipc:10 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 417,418,464,467,471,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Ipc, Court: Civil And Criminal Court Mangaon, 
Case No.: 9812  

2. Ipc Sections - 417,418,464,467,468,471 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Civil And Criminal Court 
Mangaon, Case No.: 9312  

3. Ipc Sections - 452,387,324,140,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Civil And Criminal Court Mangaon, Case 
No.: 3811  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Forgery Of Valuable Security, Will, 
Etc. (Ipc Section-467) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Putting Person In Fear Of Death Or 
Of Grievous Hurt, In Order To Commit Extortion (Ipc 
Section-387) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Cheating (Ipc Section-417) 
2 Charges Related To Cheating With Knowledge That 
Wrongful Loss May Ensue To Person Whose Interest 
Offender Is Bound To Protect (Ipc Section-418) 
2 Charges Related To Making A False Document (Ipc 
Section-464) 
2 Charges Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Wearing Garb Or Carrying Token 
Used By Soldier, Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-140) 

9 Name:Prashant Tanbaji Chandankhede 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Hinganghat 
Constituency:Allipur 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:8 
Serious Ipc:5 
Other Ipc:19 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 279,337,338,65,77,83 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Pulgaon, Case No.: 591  

2. Ipc Sections - 307,65,77,83,119,177 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Wardha, Case No.: 121  

3. Ipc Sections - 308,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Wardha, Case No.: 89  

4. Ipc Sections - 307,427,353,333,334,65 , Other Details 
- Act: Ipc, Court: Wardha, Case No.: 149  

2 Charges Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Public Servant Concealing Design 
To Commit Offence Which It Is His Duty To Prevent (Ipc 
Section-119) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Commit Culpable 
Homicide (Ipc Section-308) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
To Deter Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-333) 
7 Charges Related To Limit To Imprisonment For Non-
Payment Of Fine, When Imprisonment And Fine 
Awardable (Ipc Section-65) 
2 Charges Related To Act Of Judge When Acting Judicially 
(Ipc Section-77) 
2 Charges Related To Act Of A Child Above Seven And 
Under Twelve Of Immature Understanding (Ipc Section-
83) 
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5. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Mumbai 
Provision Act, Court: Hinganghat, Case No.: 2016  

6. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Mumbai 
Provision Act, Court: Hinganghat, Case No.: 1861  

7. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Mumbai 
Provision Act, Court: Hinganghat, Case No.: 1409  

8. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Mumbai 
Provision Act, Court: Chandrapur, Case No.: 2335  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt On 
Provocation (Ipc Section-334) 
1 Charge Related To Rash Driving Or Riding On A Public 
Way (Ipc Section-279) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Grievous Hurt By Act 
Endangering Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc 
Section-338) 
1 Charge Related To Furnishing False Information (Ipc 
Section-177) 

10 Name:Vikram Sudam Pachundkar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Shirur 
Constituency:Ranjangaon Ganpati 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:5 
Serious Ipc:5 
Other Ipc:19 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,324, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Shirur, Case No.: 46  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,323,324,341 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Shirur, Case No.: 48  

3. Ipc Sections - 341,504,506,427,34, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Shirur, Case No.: 464  

4. Ipc Sections - 341,186,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc Shirur, Case No.: 1657  

5. Ipc Sections - 307,323,427,147,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Session Court Shivajinagar 
Pune, Case No.: 510  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
3 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
3 Charges Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
341) 
2 Charges Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Obstructing Public Servant In 
Discharge Of Public Functions (Ipc Section-186) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

11 Name:Laxman Sakharam Naik 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Dodamarg 
Constituency:Zarebambar 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:5 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust (Ipc 
Section-405) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
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Other Ipc:16 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,144,146,148,149,324 , Other 
Details - Act: Criminal, Court: J M F C Dodamarg, Case 
No.: 49  

2. Ipc Sections - 405,415,418,420,120, , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal, Court: J M F C Dodamarg, Case No.: 33  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,353,506, , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal, Court: J M F C Dodamarg, Case No.: 56  

4. Ipc Sections - 307,143,147,148,149, , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal, Court: District Court Sindhudurg, Case 
No.: 50  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
3 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
3 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Concealing Design To Commit 
Offence Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc Section-120) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Joining Unlawful Assembly Armed 
With Deadly Weapon (Ipc Section-144) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-146) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating (Ipc Section-415) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating With Knowledge That 
Wrongful Loss May Ensue To Person Whose Interest 
Offender Is Bound To Protect (Ipc Section-418) 

12 Name:Indrajit Sukhdev Chikane 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Barshi 
Constituency:Malvandi 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:5 
Other Ipc:11 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,323,504,506,427,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: J M F C Barshi, Case 
No.: 158  

2. Ipc Sections - 323,326,324,504,506,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: J M F C Barshi, Case 
No.: 3  

3. Ipc Sections - 135,7,39,192,00,00 , Other Details - Act: 
Bombay Police Act Arms Act M V Act, Court: J M F C 
Barshi, Case No.: 492  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Fabricating False Evidence (Ipc 
Section-192) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
2 Charges Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily (Ipc Section-39) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Sense Of Expression Once Explained 
(Ipc Section-7) 

13 Name:Milind Chandrakant Mestri 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kankavli 
Constituency:Osargaon 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:5 

2 Charges Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
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Other Ipc:12 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,143,147,148,149,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Bombay Police Act, Court: Advohoc 
Distric Judge, Case No.: 7  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,336,353,332 , Other 
Details - Act: Public Proparty Act, Court: Oros Satr 
Nyayalay, Case No.: 11  

3. Ipc Sections - 307,323,504,506,324, , Other Details - 
Act: Bombay Police Act, Court: Gmfc Vengurla, Case 
No.: 7 

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 

14 Name:Sushant Sunil Darekar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Daund 
Constituency:Khamgaon  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:5 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,143,147,148,149,452 , Other 
Details - Act: By Court Act, Court: Civil Judge Jdjfmc 
Daund, Case No.: 0000103  

2. Ipc Sections - 323,504,506,,, , Other Details - Act: By 
Court Act, Court: Civil Judge Jdjfmc Daund, Case No.: 
0000103  

3. Ipc Sections - 323,324,504,506,34, , Other Details - 
Act: By Court Act, Court: Taluka Magistrat, Case No.: 
317  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

15 Name:Pandurang Maruti Ozarkar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mulshi 
Constituency:Maan  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:5 

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Extortion (Ipc Section-384) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
2 Charges Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
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Other Ipc:7 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,384,504,506,427,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Ipc, Court: Joint Civil Court Judge J D And Jmfc 
Pune, Case No.: 404070  

2. Ipc Sections - 324,323,504,506,427,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Ipc, Court: Joint Civil Court Judge J D And Jmfc 
Pune, Case No.: 65  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
2 Charges Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

16 Name:Shivaji Dnyanoba Mule 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Udagir 
Constituency:Dawangaon 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:5 
Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 302,201,376,295,149,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: District And Session Court 
Udgir, Case No.: 362008  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Murder (Ipc Section-302) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Disappearance Of 
Evidence Of Offence, Or Giving False Information To 
Screen Offender (Ipc Section-201) 
1 Charge Related To Rape (Ipc Section-376) 
1 Charge Related To Injuring Or Defiling Place Of 
Worship With Intent To Insult The Religion Of Any Class 
(Ipc Section-295) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

17 Name:Sanjay Anyaji Pimpalshende 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Wani 
Constituency:Chikhalgaon 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:13 
Serious Ipc:4 
Other Ipc:34 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,341,34,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc 
Act, Court: Wani Jmfc, Case No.: 1733  

2. Ipc Sections - 135,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bp Act, 
Court: Wani Jmfc, Case No.: 1733  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,436, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc Act, Court: Additional Session Judge 
Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 255  

4. Ipc Sections - 135,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bp Act, 
Court: Additional Session Judge Pandharkawada 
Kelapur, Case No.: 255  

5. Ipc Sections - 3,4,,,, , Other Details - Act: Public 
Property Damages Act, Court: Additional Session 
Judge Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 255  

2 Charges Related To Mischief By Fire Or Explosive 
Substance With Intent To Destroy House, Etc. (Ipc 
Section-436) 
2 Charges Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
4 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
4 Charges Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
3 Charges Related To Punishment Of Offences 
Committed Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried 
Within, India (Ipc Section-3) 
3 Charges Related To Extension Of Code To Extra-
Territorial Offences. (Ipc Section-4) 
3 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
3 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
3 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
2 Charges Related To Wrongful Confinement (Ipc 
Section-342) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 22 of 314 

S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

6. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,342,436 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc Act, Court: Additional Session Judge 
Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 253  

7. Ipc Sections - 353,307,336,337,427, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc Act, Court: Additional Session Judge 
Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 253  

8. Ipc Sections - 135,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bp Act, 
Court: Additional Session Judge Pandharkawada 
Kelapur, Case No.: 253  

9. Ipc Sections - 3,4,,,, , Other Details - Act: Public 
Property Damages Act, Court: Additional Session 
Judge Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 253  

10. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,307,336 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc Act, Court: Additional Session Judge 
Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 254  

11. Ipc Sections - 342,337,427,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc 
Act, Court: Additional Session Judge Pandharkawada 
Kelapur, Case No.: 254  

12. Ipc Sections - 3,4,,,, , Other Details - Act: Public 
Property Damages Act, Court: Additional Session 
Judge Pandharkawada Kelapur, Case No.: 254  

13. Ipc Sections - 135,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bp Act, 
Court: Additional Session Judge Pandharkawada 
Kelapur, Case No.: 254  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
2 Charges Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
2 Charges Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

18 Name:Ramhari Mohan Mundhe 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kalamb 
Constituency:Yermala 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:4 
Other Ipc:11 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,323,147,148,506,135 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code And Bombay Polie Act 
, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Kallam , Case 
No.: 191  

2. Ipc Sections - 323,147,149,135,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code And Bombay Polie Act, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class Kallam, Case No.: 720  

3. Ipc Sections - 323,324,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class 
Kallam, Case No.: 418  

4. Ipc Sections - 147,148,354,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate First 
Class Kallam, Case No.: 133  

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
3 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
3 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
2 Charges Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

19 Name:Sachin Dinkar Sathe 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mulshi 
Constituency:Kasar Amboli 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:4 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,452,324 , Other 
Details - Act: Mumbai Police Adhiniyam Kalam, Court: 
Paud Police Station, Case No.: 229  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,452,324 , Other 
Details - Act: Mumbai Police Adhiniyam Kalam, Court: 
Paud Police Station, Case No.: 0  

2 Charges Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
2 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

20 Name:Bharat Krishna Jadhav 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Dodamarg 
Constituency:Matane 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:4 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,468,471,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Jmc Dodamarg, Case No.: 62  

2. Ipc Sections - 420,468,471,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Jmc Dodamarg, Case No.: 83  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Cheating And Dishonestly 
Inducing Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
2 Charges Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
2 Charges Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 
2 Charges Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

21 Name:Dilip Bajranglal Agrawal 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Deoli 
Constituency:Nachangaon 
Party:Independent/Other 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:4 
Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Fraudulent Cancellation, 
Destruction, Etc., Of Will, Authority To Adopt, Or 
Valuable Security (Ipc Section-477) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Public 
Servant, Or By Banker, Merchant Or Agent (Ipc Section-
409) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Clerk 
Or Servant (Ipc Section-408) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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1. Ipc Sections - 477,464,420,418,409,408 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Cheif Judicial Magistrate 
Wardha, Case No.: 554  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Making A False Document (Ipc 
Section-464) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating With Knowledge That 
Wrongful Loss May Ensue To Person Whose Interest 
Offender Is Bound To Protect (Ipc Section-418) 

22 Name:Rameshwar Narayan Raut 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Jalgaon - Jamod 
Constituency:Jamod 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:4 
Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 395,353,307,332,324, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc Arms Act, Court: Session Court Khamgaon , 
Case No.: 75  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 

23 Name:Rahul Balabhau Poreddiwar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Sindewahi Constituency:Gunjewahi 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:4 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 302,396,201,412,0,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Foujdari, Court: Session Court Chandrapur, Case 
No.: 73  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Murder (Ipc Section-302) 
1 Charge Related To Dacoity With Murder (Ipc Section-
396) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Disappearance Of 
Evidence Of Offence, Or Giving False Information To 
Screen Offender (Ipc Section-201) 
1 Charge Related To Dishonestly Receiving Property 
Stolen In The Commission Of A Dacoity (Ipc Section-
412) 

24 Name:Sanjay Mahadev Lokhande 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Osmanabad 
Constituency:Yedshi 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,333,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Cjm Court Osmanabad, Case No.: 273  

2. Ipc Sections - 12,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bp Act, 
Court: Cjm Court Osmanabad, Case No.: 96  

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
To Deter Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-333) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
To Extort Property, Or To Constrain To An Illegal Act 
(Ipc Section-329) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Public (Ipc Section-12) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109240
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94254


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 25 of 314 

S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

3. Ipc Sections - 326,329,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Cjm Court Osmanabad, Case No.: 260  

4. Ipc Sections - 341,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Cjm Court Osmanabad, Case No.: 20  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

25 Name:Nitin Chandrakant Thasale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chiplun 
Constituency:Kherdi 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,149,451,323,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Punishment For Rioting Unlawfull 
Assebbly House Trespass Voluntarily Cousing Hurt , 
Court: Chiplun Court, Case No.: 382013  

2. Ipc Sections - 509,506,34,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Uttering Any Words Or Making Any Gesture Intended 
To Insult The Modesty Of A Woman Criminal 
Intimida, Court: Chiplun Court, Case No.: 982015  

3. Ipc Sections - 499,,,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Difformation, Court: Chiplun Court, Case No.: 
7562016  

4. Ipc Sections - 499,,,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Difformation, Court: Chiplun Court, Case No.: 
7552016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass In Order To 
Commit Offence Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc 
Section-451) 
2 Charges Related To Defamation (Ipc Section-499) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Word, Gesture Or Act Intended To 
Insult The Modesty Of A Woman (Ipc Section-509) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

26 Name:Sharad Ramkrishna Jamdade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tuljapur 
Constituency:Apsinga 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 336,379,34,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jamfc Akkalkot, Case No.: 233  

2. Ipc Sections - 336,379,34,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jamfc Akkalkot, Case No.: 234  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,147,295,336,427,323 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Tuljapur, Case No.: 35  

2 Charges Related To Theft (Ipc Section-379) 
1 Charge Related To Injuring Or Defiling Place Of 
Worship With Intent To Insult The Religion Of Any Class 
(Ipc Section-295) 
3 Charges Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
2 Charges Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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http://www.myneta.info/
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

27 Name:Dinkar Sadhu Harpale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Haveli 
Constituency:Shewalwadi  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,434,467,468,471, , Other Details - 
Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Pune Cantonment 
Board, Case No.: 416  

2. Ipc Sections - 141,143,147,148,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Shivaji Nagar 
Court, Case No.: 491413  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery Of Valuable Security, Will, 
Etc. (Ipc Section-467) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief By Destroying Or Moving, 
Etc., A Land- Mark Fixed By Public Authority (Ipc Section-
434) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 
1 Charge Related To Unlawful Assembly (Ipc Section-
141) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

28 Name:Ashok Gena Sarvade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mohol 
Constituency:Penur 
Party:Independent/Other 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:7 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 395,143,147,149,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Session Court Solapur, Case 
No.: 235  

2. Ipc Sections - 395,147,149,504,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Session Court Solapur, Case No.: 236  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 

29 Name:Suresh Chandrakant Bagal 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mahda 
Constituency:Bhosare 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:3 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 148,149,326,395,427,509 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code Atrocity Act Mumbai 
Police Act, Court: Session Court Solapur, Case No.: 29  

2. Ipc Sections - 354,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code , Court: J M F C Court Madha, Case No.: 
99  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Word, Gesture Or Act Intended To 
Insult The Modesty Of A Woman (Ipc Section-509) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

30 Name:Devraj Kondiba Jadhav 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Indapur 
Constituency:Nimgaon Ketki 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,324,452 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Baramati, Case No.: 431  

2. Ipc Sections - 492,324,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Indapur, Case No.: 231  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Breach Of Contract To Serve At 
Distant Place To Which Servant Is Conveyed At Master's 
Expense (Ipc Section-492) 

31 Name:Bhausaheb Khushalrao Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mukhed 
Constituency:Honwadaj 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,409,417,419,465,468 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Mukhed Court, Case No.: 
5816  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Public 
Servant, Or By Banker, Merchant Or Agent (Ipc Section-
409) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating (Ipc Section-417) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating By Personation (Ipc 
Section-419) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery (Ipc Section-465) 

32 Name:Prakash Manik Uphade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Latur 
Constituency:Harangul Khu 

1 Charge Related To Forgery Of Valuable Security, Will, 
Etc. (Ipc Section-467) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
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Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 467,468,471,420,120, , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal, Court: Cjm Latur, Case No.: 197  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 
1 Charge Related To Concealing Design To Commit 
Offence Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc Section-120) 

33 Name:Machindra Narhari Walekar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ambejogai 
Constituency:Ghatnandur 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,332,333,353,336,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Attemp To Murder, Court: Session Court 
Ambajogai, Case No.: 32  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
To Deter Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-333) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 

34 Name:Yogesh Ramesh Fuse 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Samudrapur 
Constituency:Waigaongo 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 146,448,325,307,03,234 , Other Details 
- Act: Actracityact Stsc, Court: Seshain Court Wardha, 
Case No.: 02  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Making Or Selling Instrument For 
Counterfeiting Indian Coin (Ipc Section-234) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-146) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass (Ipc Section-448) 

35 Name:Anurag Appasaheb Shinde 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Aurangabad 
Constituency:Georai Brukbond 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
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Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,324,326,504,506, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Additional Session Judge , Case No.: 
12012  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

36 Name:Pandurang Tulashiram Dongre 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Jalna 
Constituency:Maujpuri 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:3 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,324,326,307 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Chief Judicial 
Magistrate Jalna, Case No.: 3005942006  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

37 Name:Narendra Babarao Gaikwad 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Loha 
Constituency:Kalambar Bu 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:7 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 498,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc And Bp 
Act, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class At Loha Tq 
Loha Dist Nanded, Case No.: 14  

2. Ipc Sections - 294,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc And Bp 
Act, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class At Loha Tq 
Loha Dist Nanded, Case No.: 24  

3. Ipc Sections - 353,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc And Bp 
Act, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class At Loha Tq 
Loha Dist Nanded, Case No.: 63  

4. Ipc Sections - 85,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bp, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class At Nanded, Case No.: 
968  

5. Ipc Sections - 258,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Dv, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class At Nanded, Case No.: 
258  

1 Charge Related To Sale Of Counterfeit Government 
Stamp (Ipc Section-258) 
1 Charge Related To Marrying Again During Lifetime Of 
Husband Or Wife (Ipc Section-494) 
1 Charge Related To Enticing Or Taking Away Or 
Detaining With Criminal Intent A Married Woman (Ipc 
Section-498) 
1 Charge Related To Obscene Acts And Songs (Ipc 
Section-294) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of A Person Incapable Of 
Judgment By Reason Of Intoxication Caused Against His 
Will (Ipc Section-85) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
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6. Ipc Sections - 341,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class At Nanded, Case No.: 
554  

7. Ipc Sections - 494,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class At Nanded, Case No.: 
463  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

38 Name:Sandip Sanjay Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kaij 
Constituency:Yevta 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:5 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:17 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,323,149,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Kaij, Case No.: 185  

2. Ipc Sections - 506,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Kaij, Case No.: 185  

3. Ipc Sections - 323,504,3,1,10, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Ambejogai, Case No.: 17  

4. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,323,149,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Kaij, Case No.: 8  

5. Ipc Sections - 506,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Kaij, Case No.: 8  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
3 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
3 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
2 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Title And Extent Of Operation Of 
The Code (Ipc Section-1) 
1 Charge Related To Man, Woman (Ipc Section-10) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 

39 Name:Dattatray Dnyanoba Jadhav Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Manvat Constituency:Mangrul Bu. 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Manwath, Case No.: 40  

2. Ipc Sections - 353,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Manwath, Case No.: 252  

3. Ipc Sections - 327,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Manwath, Case No.: 181  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Extort 
Property, Or To Constrain To An Illegal Act (Ipc Section-
327) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
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40 Name:Rajendra Gundappa Suryawanshi 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karvir 
Constituency:Shiroli Dumala 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 337,324,143,147,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Mumbai Police Act, Court: Judicial 
Magistrate First Class, Case No.: 237  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,323,504,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate First 
Class, Case No.: 130  

3. Ipc Sections - 135,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Maharashtra Police Act , Court: Judicial Magistrate 
First Class, Case No.: 43  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 

41 Name:Sanjay Purushottam Nikhade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Wani 
Constituency:Shindola 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 379,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc , 
Court: Judical Magistrate First Class Wani, Case No.: 
143  

2. Ipc Sections - 136,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Police Act, Court: Judical Magistrate First Class Wani, 
Case No.: 273  

3. Ipc Sections - 143,341,504,506,186, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Judical Magistrate First Class Wani, 
Case No.: 430  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Theft (Ipc Section-379) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Harbouring Deserter (Ipc Section-
136) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Obstructing Public Servant In 
Discharge Of Public Functions (Ipc Section-186) 

42 Name:Raju Nivrutti Salve 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Jafrabad 
Constituency:Warud Budruk 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:2 

1 Charge Related To Lurking House Trespass Or House-
Breaking By Night In Order To Commit Offence 
Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc Section-457) 
1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
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Other Ipc:12 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,341,427,135 , Other 
Details - Act: Bharti Dand Sahita And Mumbai Police 
Act, Court: Judgment Officer First Class, Case No.: 66  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,151,152 , Other 
Details - Act: Bharti Dand Sahita And Mumbai Police 
Act, Court: Judgment Officer First Class, Case No.: 
0065  

3. Ipc Sections - 457,395,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bharti 
Dand Sahita And Mumbai Police Act, Court: Judgment 
Officer First Class, Case No.: 0037  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Knowingly Joining Or Continuing In 
Assembly Of Five Or More Persons After It Has Been 
Commanded To Disperse (Ipc Section-151) 
1 Charge Related To Assaulting Or Obstructing Public 
Servant When Suppressing Riot, Etc. (Ipc Section-152) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

43 Name:Satish Mahipati Kendre 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ambejogai 
Constituency:Chanai 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,148,149,324,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Ambajogai, Case No.: 
67  

2. Ipc Sections - 353,323,504,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Jmfc Ambajogai, Case No.: 74  

3. Ipc Sections - 12,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: B G 
Act, Court: Jmfc Ambajogai, Case No.: 768  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Public (Ipc Section-12) 

44 Name:Ravindra Abaji Chougale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Panhala 
Constituency:Kale 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 326,323,504,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: District And Sessoins Judge Kolhapur, Case 
No.: 215  

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 326,323,504,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: J M F C Panhala, Case No.: 3  

45 Name:Lalit Rajendra Wagh 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Pachora 
Constituency:Bambrud Pra.Bo. 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,504,506,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Special Case, Court: District Court Jalgaon, Case No.: 
24  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,452,427,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Astracity, Court: District Court Jalgaon, 
Case No.: 163  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

46 Name:Gabhabai Bhagwandas Chavan 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Paithan 
Constituency:Nilajgaon 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 452,143,147,149,323,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Paithan Court, Case No.: 228  

2. Ipc Sections - 156,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Paithan Court, Case No.: 294  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Liability Of Agent Of Owner Of 
Occupier For Whose Benefit Riot Is Committed (Ipc 
Section-156) 

47 Name:Sudhir Hiraji Thale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Alibag 
Constituency:Shahapur 
Party:Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 

2 Charges Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,504,506,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Juridicial Magistrate Court 
Alibag, Case No.: 129  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,504,506,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Juridicial Magistrate Court 
Alibag, Case No.: 129  

48 Name:Dargonda Basgonda Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Hatkanangle 
Constituency:Chandur 
Party:Kolhapur Zilha Tararani Vikas Aaghadi 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 392,394,323,143,147,149 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Addi District Court 
Ichalkaranji, Case No.: 1502015  

2. Ipc Sections - 37,135,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Police Act, Court: District Judge Addl Sessions Judge 
Ichalkaranji, Case No.: 1502015  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Robbery (Ipc Section-392) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt In 
Committing Robbery (Ipc Section-394) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Co-Operation By Doing One Of 
Several Acts Constituting An Offence (Ipc Section-37) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 

49 Name:Dattatray Natha Shewale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Maval 
Constituency:Wadeshwar  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Criminal, 
Court: Vadgaon Maval Criminal Court, Case No.: 248  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,325, , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal Arm Act , Court: Vadgaon Maval 
Criminal Court, Case No.: 143  

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

50 Name:Keshav Sudam Rathod 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Digras 
Constituency:Mokh  
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Civil Judge Jr Division And Jmfc Digras, Case 
No.: 20  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,504,506,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Civil Judge Jr Division And Jmfc Digras, Case 
No.: 362  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

51 Name:Prakash Shobhaji Kokate 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Dharur 
Constituency:Jahangirmoha 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,324,336,353,147, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Dharur, Case No.: 702006  

2. Ipc Sections - 323,324,336,337,147, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc , Court: Jmfc Dharur , Case No.: 662009  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 

52 Name:Praful Devidas Khaparde 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Nagabhid 
Constituency:Girgaon 

Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

2 Charges Related To Abetment Of Such Assault, If The 
Assault Is Committed (Ipc Section-134) 
2 Charges Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
2 Charges Related To Disobedience To Order Duly 
Promulgated By Public Servant (Ipc Section-188) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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1. Ipc Sections - 134,135,188,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Achar Sanhita, Court: Nagbhid, Case No.: 892014  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 134,135,188,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Achar Sanhita, Court: Nagbhid, Case No.: 892014  

53 Name:Uttam Punaji Chavan 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kandhar 
Constituency:Phulwal 
Party:Rashtriya Samaj Paksha 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:10 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 326,324,323,504,427,143 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc , Court: District Court Kandhar , Case 
No.: 14714  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,341,353 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Taluka Court Loha , Case No.: 
967  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

54 Name:Dnyaneshwar Mrulidhar Sonar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Pachora 
Constituency:Kurhad Khd 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 402,420,323,352,427,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jamner, Case No.: 194  

2. Ipc Sections - 142,143,147,427,447, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Pachora, Case No.: 55  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assembling For Purpose Of 
Committing Dacoity (Ipc Section-402) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
2 Charges Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Trespass (Ipc Section-447) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force Otherwise 
Than On Grave Provocation (Ipc Section-352) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-142) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 

55 Name:Rajesh Shripat Thoke 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Sindkhedraja 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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Constituency:Savdad 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 3,7,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ec Act, 
Court: Judicial Magisrate First Class Sindkhedraja, 
Case No.: 3029  

2. Ipc Sections - 420,468,471,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Judicial Magisrate First Class Sindkhedraja, 
Case No.: 17  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 
1 Charge Related To Sense Of Expression Once Explained 
(Ipc Section-7) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 

56 Name:Pralhad Dadarao Dhone 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Jintur 
Constituency:Savangi Bha 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:7 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,323,504,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc Court Jintur, Case No.: 462015  

2. Ipc Sections - 195,341,504,294,323,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Court Jintur, Case No.: 
2172014  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Giving Or Fabricating False 
Evidence With Intent To Procure Conviction Of Offence 
Punishable With Imprisonment For Life Or 
Imprisonment (Ipc Section-195) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
2 Charges Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Obscene Acts And Songs (Ipc 
Section-294) 

57 Name:Suhas Shankarrao Borate Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karad Constituency:Koparde Haweli 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 325,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Judicial Lmagistrate First Class Karad, Case No.: 285  

2. Ipc Sections - 324,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Judicial Lmagistrate First Class Karad, Case No.: 355  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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58 Name:Makrand Babasaheb Ubale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Beed 
Constituency:Charhata 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,353,324,504,506,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: District And Sessions Judge Beed, Case 
No.: 7162016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

59 Name:Sunita Santosh Sandbhor Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Khed Constituency:Sandbhorwadi  
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,406,34,153,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Junior Magistrate First Class Khed Court, 
Case No.: 63  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust (Ipc 
Section-406) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Wantonly Giving Provocation With 
Intent To Cause Riot-If Rioting Be Committed-If Not 
Committed (Ipc Section-153) 

60 Name:Hemlata Balu Badekar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Haveli 
Constituency:Urilikanchan  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 326,324,323,143,147,148 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Court , Case No.: 
404894  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 

61 Name:Pradip Nanaso Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Hatkanangle 
Constituency:Top 
Party:Jan Surajya Shakti 

1 Charge Related To Theft In Dwelling House, Etc. (Ipc 
Section-380) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
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Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 427,447,380,504,506,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Indian Penal Code , Court: Me Judicial 
Magistrate State Peth Vadgaon , Case No.: 231  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Trespass (Ipc Section-447) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

62 Name:Narsing Ratasing Rajput 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Yavatmal 
Constituency:Tiwsa 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 325,323,147,148,149,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Nil, Court: Chief Judicial Magistate 
Yavatmal, Case No.: 390114  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

63 Name:Vankatrao Narayanrao Dabade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mukhed 
Constituency:Savargaon Pir 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,409,417,419,463,462 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Panel Court , Court: Jmfc Of 
Mukhed, Case No.: 109  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Breach Of Trust By Public 
Servant, Or By Banker, Merchant Or Agent (Ipc Section-
409) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating (Ipc Section-417) 
1 Charge Related To Cheating By Personation (Ipc 
Section-419) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery (Ipc Section-463) 
1 Charge Related To Same Offence When Committed By 
Person Entrusted With Custody (Ipc Section-462) 

64 Name:Chhaya Arjun Hagwane Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Pusad Constituency:Jamb Bazar 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 

1 Charge Related To Culpable Homicide Not Amounting 
To Murder (Ipc Section-304) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Suicide (Ipc Section-
306) 
1 Charge Related To Enticing Or Taking Away Or 
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Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 304,306,498,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Atamhatya Karnyas Prarvut Karane, Court: Section 
Court Pusad, Case No.: 2315  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Detaining With Criminal Intent A Married Woman (Ipc 
Section-498) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

65 Name:Sunandabai Babasaheb Pawar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Seloo 
Constituency:Jhodgaon 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,323,504,506,34, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Selu , Case No.: 29  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

66 Name:Nayandip Gangadhar Pudalwad Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti 
Umarkhed Constituency:Bramhangaon 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,332,379,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Bhartiya Dand Sanhita, Court: Jmfc Court Umarkhed, 
Case No.: 000  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Theft (Ipc Section-379) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

67 Name:Balaso Dyanoba Mokashi 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Haveli 
Constituency:Kondhve Dhawade  
Party:Independent/Other 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
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1. Ipc Sections - 354,504,506,34,3, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc And Prevention Of Atrocities Act, Court: District 
Judge And Additional Session Judge Pune, Case No.: 
58  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 

68 Name:Sahebrao Narayan Karke 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Maval 
Constituency:Somatane  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,131,148,149,326,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Vadgaon Maval, Case 
No.: 310  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Abetting Mutiny, Or Attempting To 
Seduce A Soldier, Sailor Or Airman From His Duty (Ipc 
Section-131) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
By Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-326) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 

69 Name:Pratap Dashrath Sonawane 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Bhadgaon 
Constituency:Girad 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 325,324,143,147,149,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc Act, Court: First Class Court Bhadgaon, Case 
No.: 08  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

70 Name:Shilabai Shivaji Devbone 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Gangapur 
Constituency:Turkabad 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
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1. Ipc Sections - 324,323,504,506,34,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Fitting, Court: Gangapur Court, Case No.: 206  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

71 Name:Jitendra Uttam Shilwant Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Uttar Solapur Constituency:Nannaj 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 306,506,34,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Kapadiya, Case No.: 56  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Suicide (Ipc Section-
306) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

72 Name:Santosh Madhukar Bodewar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kelapur Constituency:Akoli Bu 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,506,504,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Pratham Nyay 
Dandadhikari Kelapur, Case No.: 54  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

73 Name:Kishor Shivaji Sul 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Malshiras 
Constituency:Dahigaon 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 447,448,452,323,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfcphaltan, Case No.: 
1182015  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Trespass (Ipc Section-447) 
1 Charge Related To House-Trespass (Ipc Section-448) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161812
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69210
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166720


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 43 of 314 

S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

74 Name:Thaneshwar Keshawrao Kayarkar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Bramhpuri Constituency:Mendaki 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 354,294,323,506,0,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Bramhapuri, Case No.: 47  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Obscene Acts And Songs (Ipc 
Section-294) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

75 Name:Balaji Kashinath Aglawe 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Umarkhed 
Constituency:Vidul 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,148,323,452,302,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Session Court Pusad, Case No.: 
142007  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Murder (Ipc Section-302) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

76 Name:Basu Nagendra Majumdar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mulchera Constituency:Shantigram 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 325,506,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Peanal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class 
Aheri, Case No.: 22  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 

77 Name:Bhausaheb Vithal Hire Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Nandgaon Constituency:Mandwad 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Robbery (Ipc Section-392) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
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1. Ipc Sections - 323,392,504,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc , Court: Judicial Magistrate Satana, Case No.: 224  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

78 Name:Jitendra Kanhyalal Kalantri 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chikhali 
Constituency:Undri 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,452,324,504,135 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Chikhali, Case No.: 18  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 

79 Name:Atul Prataprao Patil Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karmala Constituency:Kumbhej 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 387,343,427,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Court, Court: Session Court Barshi, Case 
No.: 246  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Putting Person In Fear Of Death Or 
Of Grievous Hurt, In Order To Commit Extortion (Ipc 
Section-387) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Confinement For Three Or 
More Days (Ipc Section-343) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 

80 Name:Kakasaheb Kashinath Rakade Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Sillod Constituency:Bharadi 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 395,307,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Daroda Half Murder, Court: Sesion Court 
Aurangabad, Case No.: 421  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
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81 Name:Harshal Pralhad Chaudhari 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Jalgaon 
Constituency:Kanalda 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,353,427,506,395 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Nil, Case No.: 0  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 

82 Name:Mohan Shripati Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karvir 
Constituency:Shinganapur 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 149,323,452,427,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: A D Hoc District And 
Additional Sessions Judge Kolhapur, Case No.: 162  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

83 Name:Mahesh Prabhu Vatte 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chakur 
Constituency:Aatola 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 294,354,323,504,506,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate Fc Chakur, Case 
No.: 7611  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Obscene Acts And Songs (Ipc 
Section-294) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

84 Name:Bhagwan Narayan Pokharkar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Khed Constituency:Nayphad  

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass In Order To 
Commit Offence Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc 
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Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 451,354,3,2,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code Shedule Tribe Caste, Court: 
Sessions Court Rajgurunagar , Case No.: 13  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Section-451) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Within India (Ipc Section-2) 

85 Name:Vijay Baliram Akhare Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar Constituency:Loni 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,468,471,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Chief Judicial Magistrate 
Amravati, Case No.: 989  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 

86 Name:Mohan Shankar Chavan Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Sawantwadi Constituency:Amboli 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 465,466,468,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code , Court: District Court Sindhudurg, 
Case No.: 042009  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Forgery Of Record Of Court Or Of 
Public Register, Etc. (Ipc Section-466) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery (Ipc Section-465) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

87 Name:Pandurang Tukaram Kaple Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Guhagar Constituency:Palshet 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:2 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 465,467,468,471,0,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Phaudari Gunha, Court: Pratham Varg Nyay 
Dandadhikari Guhagar, Case No.: 082008  

1 Charge Related To Forgery Of Valuable Security, Will, 
Etc. (Ipc Section-467) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery For Purpose Of Cheating 
(Ipc Section-468) 
1 Charge Related To Forgery (Ipc Section-465) 
1 Charge Related To Using As Genuine A Forged 
Document Or Electronic Record (Ipc Section-471) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161052
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168015
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116246


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 47 of 314 

S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

88 Name:Ashok Dashrath Mohite 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Miraj 
Constituency:Samdoli 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:52 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:56 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 54  

2. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 149  

3. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 213  

4. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 88  

5. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 04  

6. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 425  

7. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 456  

8. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 467  

9. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 468  

10. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 40  

11. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 249  

12. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 248  

13. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 140  

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
51 Charges Related To Property In Possession Of Wife, 
Clerk Or Servant (Ipc Section-27) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
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14. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 141  

15. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 45  

16. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 92  

17. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 79  

18. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 47  

19. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 41  

20. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 42  

21. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 23  

22. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 161  

23. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 97  

24. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 170  

25. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 168  

26. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 181  

27. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 305  

28. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 240  

29. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 86  

30. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 63  

31. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 125  
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32. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 17  

33. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 58  

34. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 01  

35. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 306  

36. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 258  

37. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 210  

38. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 171  

39. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 215  

40. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 119  

41. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 80  

42. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 52  

43. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 270  

44. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 516  

45. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 330  

46. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 156  

47. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 155  

48. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 327  

49. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 182  
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50. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 313  

51. Ipc Sections - 27,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Consumer 
Protection Act, Court: District Consumer Forum, Case 
No.: 346  

52. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,324,323 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: District And Session Court 
Sangli, Case No.: 100042  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

89 Name:Dattatrya Yedu Thombre 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kaij 
Constituency:Vida 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Prohibition Act, Court: Jmfc Kaij , Case No.: 382011  

2. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Prohibition Act, Court: Jmfc Kaij, Case No.: 3542012  

3. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Prohibition Act, Court: Jmfc Kaij, Case No.: 3372013  

4. Ipc Sections - 324,323,504,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Pinal Code, Court: Jmfc Kaij, Case No.: 
3322016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
3 Charges Related To Limit To Imprisonment For Non-
Payment Of Fine, When Imprisonment And Fine 
Awardable (Ipc Section-65) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

90 Name:Shrikant Vasantrao Rathod 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Aarni 
Constituency:Sukli 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,148,452,427,186,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Indian Pinel Code , Court: Civil Court Ghatanji, 
Case No.: 22001752014  

2. Ipc Sections - 135,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Pinel Code , Court: Civil Court Arni, Case No.: 
27004362011  

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
2 Charges Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Obstructing Public Servant In 
Discharge Of Public Functions (Ipc Section-186) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
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3. Ipc Sections - 353,34,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Pinel Code , Court: Civil Court Arni, Case No.: 
1082016  

4. Ipc Sections - 341,135,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Pinel Code And Mumbai Police Act, Court: Civil 
Court Arni, Case No.: 7862016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

353) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

91 Name:Prakash Mahadoe Khedkar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Shirur Kasar 
Constituency:Ghatshilpargaon 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:7 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 12,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: J 
M Fc, Case No.: 58  

2. Ipc Sections - 341,143,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jm Fc, Case No.: 144  

3. Ipc Sections - 147,148,323,504,506, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: J M Fc, Case No.: 28  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Public (Ipc Section-12) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

92 Name:Nitin Dada Rajage 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Man 
Constituency:Palashi 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,341,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Civil Court Jr Div Mhaswad, 
Case No.: 352016  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,147,504,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Chief Judicial Magistrate Satara, Case No.: 
18332016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74028
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170618


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 52 of 314 

S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

93 Name:Vikrant Vitthal Dongare 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Wai 
Constituency:Abhepuri 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,324,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Wai Court, Case No.: 6216  

2. Ipc Sections - 37,1,3,135,, , Other Details - Act: Bpa, 
Court: Wai Court, Case No.: 6613  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Co-Operation By Doing One Of 
Several Acts Constituting An Offence (Ipc Section-37) 
1 Charge Related To Title And Extent Of Operation Of 
The Code (Ipc Section-1) 

94 Name:Krishnamoorthi Rajaya Rikul Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Sironcha Constituency:Janampalli 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 107,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Crpc, Court: 
Tahsil Court Sironcha, Case No.: 50  

2. Ipc Sections - 324,504,34,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Kalam, Court: Sironcha Diwani Court, Case No.: 53  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of A Thing (Ipc Section-
107) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

95 Name:Bansilal Ramdas Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Pachora 
Constituency:Kurangi 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,341,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Pinal Court, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class 
Pachora, Case No.: 052012  

2. Ipc Sections - 294,323,504,506,34, , Other Details - 
Act: Indian Pinal Court, Court: Judicial Magistrate First 
Class Pachora, Case No.: 332016  

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Obscene Acts And Songs (Ipc 
Section-294) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

96 Name:Tanaji Rajaram Yamgar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Aatpadi 
Constituency:Kargani 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,341,188,332 , Other 
Details - Act: Criminal, Court: Atpadi Civil And 
Criminal Court , Case No.: 1300096  

2. Ipc Sections - 279,143,149,188,, , Other Details - Act: 
Criminal, Court: Civil And Criminal Court Vita, Case 
No.: 61  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
2 Charges Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
2 Charges Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
2 Charges Related To Disobedience To Order Duly 
Promulgated By Public Servant (Ipc Section-188) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Rash Driving Or Riding On A Public 
Way (Ipc Section-279) 

97 Name:Shivaji Jotiba Gore 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tuljapur 
Constituency:Kakramba 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 138,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Jmfc Tuljapur, Case No.: 472  

2. Ipc Sections - 341,353,332,141,149,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Tuljapur, Case No.: 272  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt To Deter 
Public Servant From His Duty (Ipc Section-332) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Act Of Insubordination 
By Soldier, Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-138) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Unlawful Assembly (Ipc Section-
141) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

98 Name:Sunil Kisan Pawar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Guhagar 
Constituency:Patpanhale 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
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1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,452,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Bombay Police Act , Court: Chiplun 
Court, Case No.: 592012  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 

99 Name:Manjula Pramod Waghamode Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Barshi Constituency:Uple Dumala 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 325,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: J M F C Barshi, Case No.: 2252001  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Grievous Hurt 
(Ipc Section-325) 

100 Name:Dharmendra Arunrao Raut 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Aarvi 
Constituency:Deurwada 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,341,324 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class 
Arvi, Case No.: 04  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 

101 Name:Namdev Kashinath Patil Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karad Constituency:Warunji 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,504,506,,,34 , Other Details - Act: 
Indain Penal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate First 
Class Karad, Case No.: 1135  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
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102 Name:Ravindra Balaso Karanjkhele 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ambegaon 
Constituency:Awsari Bk 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,186,435,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrat 
Ghodegaon, Case No.: 120  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Mischief By Destroying Or Moving, 
Etc., A Land- Mark Fixed By Public Authority Mischief 
By Fire Or Explosive Substance With Intent To Cause 
Damage To Amount Of One Hundred Or (In Case Of 
Agricultural Produce) Ten Rupees (Ipc Section-435) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Obstructing Public Servant In 
Discharge Of Public Functions (Ipc Section-186) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

103 Name:Rahul Subhash Sawant 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karmala 
Constituency:Pande 
Party:Independent/Other 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,323,504,506,34,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Karmala, Case No.: 56  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

104 Name:Abasaheb Ishwar Sarode 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Shirur 
Constituency:Shirur Rural 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 500,501,504,506,34, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: J M F C Ghodnadi Court, Case No.: 
1800301  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment For Defamation (Ipc 
Section-500) 
1 Charge Related To Printing Or Engraving Matter Known 
To Be Defamatory (Ipc Section-501) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

105 Name:Shridhar Raghunat Kindre Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Bhor Constituency:Utroli  

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
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Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,323,504,506,000,003 , Other 
Details - Act: I P C Section And Damage To Public 
Property , Court: Bhor, Case No.: 137  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

106 Name:Tukaram Laxman Dafle 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Khed 
Constituency:Shiv Bk. 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,354,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc , Court: Judicial Magistrate Junior 
Division Khed , Case No.: 2152013  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To 
Woman With Intent To Outrage Her Modesty (Ipc 
Section-354) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

107 Name:Jalindar Vishwanath Lande Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mohol Constituency:Kurul 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 504,506,323,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc Mohol, Case No.: 171  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

108 Name:Ajinkya Suresh Ghule 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Haveli 
Constituency:Manjri Bk 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,148,147,149,143,341 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Canttoment Cort Camp Pune 
, Case No.: 784  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 

109 Name:Dnyanraj Sanjay Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Malshiras 
Constituency:Natepute 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,188,504,127 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc Act , Court: Malshiras , Case No.: 
169  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Receiving Property Taken By War 
On Depredation Mention In Sections 125 And 126 (Ipc 
Section-127) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Disobedience To Order Duly 
Promulgated By Public Servant (Ipc Section-188) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

110 Name:Sachin Subhash Ghule 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Haveli 
Constituency:Vadki  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,143,147,148,149,323 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Session Court Pune, Case No.: 
153  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

111 Name:Nitin Kashinath Patel Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Anjangaon Constituency:Khanampur 
Padhri 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penal Code, Court: Jmfc Court Anjangaon Surji, Case 
No.: 4  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

112 Name:Amol Gulabrao Pawar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Khed 
Constituency:Mhalunge  
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 342,323,504,506,34, , Other Details - 
Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate 
Khed Court, Case No.: 240  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Confinement (Ipc Section-
342) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

113 Name:Ankush Sudam Rakshe Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Khed Constituency:Wada  
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 379,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Junior Court Khed, Case No.: 10  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Theft (Ipc Section-379) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

114 Name:Shashikant Pandurang Dupargude Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Dakshin 
Solapur Constituency:Nimbargi 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 376,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
District Court Solapur, Case No.: 288  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Rape (Ipc Section-376) 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

115 Name:Pradip Nanasaheb Jagdale Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Indapur Constituency:Lakhewadi  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Judicialmagistrateclassmalshiras, Case No.: 122  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 

116 Name:Mahadev Dhareppa Kamale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Dakshin Solapur 
Constituency:Bhandarkavte  
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,337,323,427,504,34 , Other Details 
- Act: Ipc, Court: Solapur , Case No.: 73  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

117 Name:Kakasaheb Bhupal Dhamane 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Miraj 
Constituency:Gundewadi 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,323,324 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Miraj Court Case Is In 
Process, Case No.: 183  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

118 Name:Avinash Bharat Manjare Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Barshi Constituency:Uplai Thonge 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
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S.No. Winner Information Brief Details Of Ipcs 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: High Court Mumbai, Case 
No.: 881  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

119 Name:Shilabai Sainu Gota 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Eitapalli 
Constituency:Gatta 
Party:Independent/Other 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,145,147,188,353,505 , Other 
Details - Act: Sarkari Kamat Adthada Anane, Court: 
Jmfc Aheri, Case No.: 07  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Statements Conducing To Public 
Mischief (Ipc Section-505) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Joining Or Continuing In Unlawful 
Assembly, Knowing It Has Been Commanded To Disperse 
(Ipc Section-145) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Disobedience To Order Duly 
Promulgated By Public Servant (Ipc Section-188) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 

120 Name:Sangita Dashrath Wankhede Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Umarkhed Constituency:Sukali J 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,341,34,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc Umarkhed, Case No.: 154  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

121 Name:Devbarao Sheshrao Maske Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Pusad Constituency:Shelu Bu 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc, Case No.: 153  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
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122 Name:Renuka Jitendra Kamble 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kinvat 
Constituency:Mandvi 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 452,323,146,147,149, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Jfmc Court Kinwat, Case No.: 183  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-146) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

123 Name:Umesh Dudhram Jadhav Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mahoor Constituency:Gondwadsa 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc Act, 
Court: Mahur, Case No.: 2311  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 

124 Name:Arvind Pralahad Gadewar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Digras Constituency:Mandva  
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,427,34,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Justice Pathan Court Digras, 
Case No.: 193  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

125 Name:Ramrao Jivanrao Gond 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mukhed 
Constituency:Jamb Bu 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
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1. Ipc Sections - 307,143,147,148,149,323 , Other 
Details - Act: Half Marder, Court: Jilha Satra Nyayalya 
Link Court Mukhed, Case No.: 155  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

126 Name:Vinod Atmaram Jadhao Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Digras Constituency:Dehani 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,427,323,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Public Panel, Court: Jilha Satra Nyayalay 
Darwha , Case No.: 101  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

127 Name:Yogita Anand Nikam Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Vaijapur Constituency:Pokhari 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 395,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Three Nine 
Five, Court: Vaijapur, Case No.: 153  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 

128 Name:Prakash Shivaji Bade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Shirur Kasar 
Constituency:Varni 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 

Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,323,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Jmfc Shirur Kasar, Case No.: 
15713  

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

129 Name:Sunita Sachin Shelke Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Beed Constituency:Rajuri N 
Party:Kaku Nana Vikas, Aaghadi Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 381,177,203,,, , Other Details - Act: Arm 
Act, Court: District Court Beed, Case No.: 582  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Theft By Clerk Or Servant Of 
Property In Possession Of Master (Ipc Section-381) 
1 Charge Related To Furnishing False Information (Ipc 
Section-177) 
1 Charge Related To Giving False Information Respecting 
An Offence Committed (Ipc Section-203) 

130 Name:Wasim Mustkhim Siddiqui Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Majalagaon Constituency:Patrud 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 395,323,34,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate 
Majalgaon, Case No.: 219  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Dacoity (Ipc Section-395) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

131 Name:Ashok Amratrao Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mukhed 
Constituency:Mukramabad 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 307,323,141,147,34, , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal , Court: Session Court , Case No.: 82  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Attempt To Murder (Ipc Section-
307) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Unlawful Assembly (Ipc Section-
141) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

132 Name:Rajesh Tukaram Sale Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Aurangabad Constituency:Wadgaon 
Kohlhati (North) 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 

1 Charge Related To Culpable Homicide Not Amounting 
To Murder (Ipc Section-304) 
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Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 304,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Accidenc, Court: Aurangabad Distric Court, Case No.: 
539  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

133 Name:Bhagwan Vishwanath Kadam 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Anunda Nagnath 
Constituency:Ajarsonda 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 498,494,323,504,34,0 , Other Details - 
Act: Criminal, Court: Senior Judge Court Second 
Aundha Nagnath, Case No.: 50  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Marrying Again During Lifetime Of 
Husband Or Wife (Ipc Section-494) 
1 Charge Related To Enticing Or Taking Away Or 
Detaining With Criminal Intent A Married Woman (Ipc 
Section-498) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

134 Name:Krushna Baburao Bhumare Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Paithan Constituency:Pachod Budruk 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,341,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Civil And Criminal Court Paithan, Case No.: 
9002842014  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 

135 Name:Ratnadip Suresh Deshmukh Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kalamb Constituency:Devlali 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 452,323,504,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Judicial Magistrate First 
Class Kallamb, Case No.: 482016  

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass After Preparation 
For Hurt, Assault Or Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-
452) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

136 Name:Pradeep Baliram Thakre 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karjat 
Constituency:Umroli 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,323,504,506, , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Karjat Civil Court, Case No.: 367  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

137 Name:Motiram Kisan Dive Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti 
Trimbakeshwar Constituency:Waghera 
Party:Independent/Other Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 363,147,149,00,00,00 , Other Details - 
Act: Ipc, Court: Nashik District Court , Case No.: 1547  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Kidnapping (Ipc Section-363) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

138 Name:Vishnu Ramnath Akolkar Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps 
Pathardiconstituency:Kasar Pimpalgaon 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 363,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Kidnaping 
Act, Court: Civil And Criminal Court Division B 
Pathardi Tal Pathardi, Case No.: 7615  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Kidnapping (Ipc Section-363) 

139 Name:Ravikumar Yeduba Bochare Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Badnapur Constituency:Roshangaon 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
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Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,323,34,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Judicial Magistic Firstclass At Badnapur, Case 
No.: 23  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

140 Name:Dipak Santosh Patil Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps 
Raverconstituency:Nimbhora Bu 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 397,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Criminal 
Revision Applns C R P S Section , Court: Addl Sessions 
Cort Busawal , Case No.: 25214  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Robbery, Or Dacoity, With Attempt 
To Cause Death Or Grievous Hurt (Ipc Section-397) 

141 Name:Chittranjan Bhalchandra Sarade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tuljapur 
Constituency:Mangarul 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,148,149,323,324,337 , Other 
Details - Act: Civil, Court: Tuljapur, Case No.: 118  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Causing Hurt By Act Endangering 
Life Or Personal Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-337) 

142 Name:Shivaji Mahadev Sathe Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tuljapur Constituency:Katgaon 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,323,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Tuljapur, Case No.: 184  

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

143 Name:Vijay Namdev Khot Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Shahuwadi Constituency:Shittur Tarf 
Varun 
Party:Jan Surajya Shakti Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,504,506,34,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Pinal Court, Court: Judicial Maigistrate First 
Class Malkapur Shahuwadi, Case No.: 4515  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

144 Name:Vikas Bharatrao Dangare Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Warora Constituency:Nagri 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 324,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Jmfc Warora, Case No.: 55  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt By 
Dangerous Weapons Or Means (Ipc Section-324) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

145 Name:संजय गणपत भोसले 

Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Roha 
Constituency:Ainghar 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 503,451,143,147,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Criminal, Court: Criminal Judicial Court 
Roha Level C, Case No.: 103  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To House-Trespass In Order To 
Commit Offence Punishable With Imprisonment (Ipc 
Section-451) 
1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
503) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

146 Name:Sidharam Bajirao Kore Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tuljapur Constituency:Nandgaon 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 

1 Charge Related To Cheating And Dishonestly Inducing 
Delivery Of Property (Ipc Section-420) 
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Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:0 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 420,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Cgm Osmanabad, Case No.: 199  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

147 Name:Gajanan Jagannath Bundake 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Alibag 
Constituency:Thal 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,323,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Cjm, Case No.: 91  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

148 Name:Prakash Chandrasen Patil 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Alibag 
Constituency:Saral 
Party:Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,323,504,506 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Juridicial 
Magistrate Court Alibag, Case No.: 389  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

149 Name:Shekhar Sopan Patil Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps 
Yavalconstituency:Savkhedesim 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,504,506,427,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Na, Case No.: 322017  

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

150 Name:Naresh Suresh Masane Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karjat Constituency:Shelu 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:1 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,323,504,506,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Jmfc Karjat, Case No.: 20  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Intimidation (Ipc Section-
506) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

151 Name:Anant Pandurang Tambe 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Khandala 
Constituency:Shirwal 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:4 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:16 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 427,447,461,34,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Khandala, 
Case No.: 121  

2. Ipc Sections - 427,447,461,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Khandala, 
Case No.: 122  

3. Ipc Sections - 427,447,461,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Khandala, 
Case No.: 123  

4. Ipc Sections - 427,447,461,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate First Class Khandala, 
Case No.: 124  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

4 Charges Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
4 Charges Related To Criminal Trespass (Ipc Section-447) 
4 Charges Related To Dishonestly Breaking Open 
Receptacle Containing Property (Ipc Section-461) 
4 Charges Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

152 Name:Balaji Parasram Bodkhe 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Anunda Nagnath 
Constituency:Jawala Bazar 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:8 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Public (Ipc Section-12) 
1 Charge Related To Committing Affray (Ipc Section-160) 
1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
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1. Ipc Sections - 12,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Gambling Act, Court: Jmfc Aundha Nagnath, Case No.: 
2100033  

2. Ipc Sections - 160,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Jmfc Aundha Nagnath, Case No.: 2100100  

3. Ipc Sections - 353,504,147,148,149,143 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Joint Jmfc Aundha Nagnath, 
Case No.: 250  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

153 Name:Avinash Shriram Metkar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chikhaldara Constituency:Chikhali 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 498,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Election Period, Court: Achalpur, Case No.: 49814  

2. Ipc Sections - 815,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Accident, Court: Achalpur, Case No.: 81513  

3. Ipc Sections - 196,0,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Marpit, Court: Dharni, Case No.: 19616  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Enticing Or Taking Away Or 
Detaining With Criminal Intent A Married Woman (Ipc 
Section-498) 
1 Charge Related To Using Evidence Known To Be False 
(Ipc Section-196) 

154 Name:Anil Shishupal Amtavane Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Miraj Constituency:Kavthe Piran 
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:3 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 12,,,,, , Other Details - Act: The 
Maharashtra Prevention Of Gambling Act, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class Miraj, Case No.: 1513  

2. Ipc Sections - 12,,,,, , Other Details - Act: The 
Maharashtra Prevention Of Gambling Act, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class Miraj, Case No.: 219  

3. Ipc Sections - 12,,,,, , Other Details - Act: The 
Maharashtra Prevention Of Gambling Act, Court: 
Judicial Magistrate First Class Miraj, Case No.: 2102  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

3 Charges Related To Public (Ipc Section-12) 

155 Name:Sajjan Ramdas Lonale Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chakur Constituency:Ajansonda Bu 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
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Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Fourth Joint Jmfc Udgir, Case No.: 98  

2. Ipc Sections - 147,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, Court: 
Fourth Joint Jmfc Udgir, Case No.: 117  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

353) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 

156 Name:Pankaj Sudhakar Nikam 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Deola 
Constituency:Mahalpatne 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,323,504,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Aaa, Court: Jmfc Court Malegaon, Case No.: 
12552005  

2. Ipc Sections - 143,923,149,,, , Other Details - Act: Aa, 
Court: Satana Court, Case No.: 17113  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 

157 Name:Sunil Ramlal Pardeshi 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Pathardi 
Constituency:Tisgoan 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:9 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 37,135,33,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Criminal Congizance, Court: Jr Magistrate Court 
Pathardi, Case No.: 36  

2. Ipc Sections - 65,79,82,83,84,89 , Other Details - Act: 
Criminal Congizance, Court: Jr Magistrate Court 
Pathardi, Case No.: 82  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Act Of A Person Of Unsound Mind 
(Ipc Section-84) 
1 Charge Related To Act Done In Good Faith For Benefit 
Of Child Or Insane Person, By Or By Consent Of Guardian 
(Ipc Section-89) 
1 Charge Related To Co-Operation By Doing One Of 
Several Acts Constituting An Offence (Ipc Section-37) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 
1 Charge Related To Act Omission (Ipc Section-33) 
1 Charge Related To Limit To Imprisonment For Non-
Payment Of Fine, When Imprisonment And Fine 
Awardable (Ipc Section-65) 
1 Charge Related To Act Done By A Person Justified, Or 
By Mistake Of Fact Believing Himself Justified, By Law 
(Ipc Section-79) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of A Child Under Seven Years Of 
Age (Ipc Section-82) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of A Child Above Seven And 
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Under Twelve Of Immature Understanding (Ipc Section-
83) 

158 Name:Vikas Chandrakant Hakke 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Kavte Mahnkal 
Constituency:Dhalgaon 
Party:Vikas Aaghadi 
Total Cases:2 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:7 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,143,147,148,149,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Penal Code, Court: Civil Court 
Junior Division Kavathe Mahankal, Case No.: 10  

2. Ipc Sections - 111,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Chapter, 
Court: Taluka Executive Magistrate, Case No.: 44  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Liability Of Abettor When One Act 
Abetted And Different Act Done (Ipc Section-111) 

159 Name:Udayraj Babaso Powar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ajara Constituency:Pernoli 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 3,7,10,,, , Other Details - Act: Essential 
Commodities Act, Court: J M F C Ajara, Case No.: 3  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 
1 Charge Related To Sense Of Expression Once Explained 
(Ipc Section-7) 
1 Charge Related To Man, Woman (Ipc Section-10) 

160 Name:Santosh Yamnaji Bhor Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ambegaon Constituency:Awasari Kh 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 427,34,,,, , Other Details - Act: Indian 
Penel Code, Court: Civil And Criminal Court 
Ghodegaon, Case No.: 182013  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

161 Name:Sadanand Barku Mandavkar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mahad Constituency:Vahur  
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 

1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
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Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 504,34,4,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Mumbai Samaj Bahishkar Adhiniyam, Court: J M F C 
Mahad, Case No.: 187  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
1 Charge Related To Extension Of Code To Extra-
Territorial Offences. (Ipc Section-4) 

162 Name:Ravindra Govind Nate 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Tala 
Constituency:Kakadshet 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,323,427 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Civil And Criminal Court 
Mangaon Raigad, Case No.: 1200087  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 

163 Name:Nandalal Shantaram Patil Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps 
Jalgaonconstituency:Shirsoli Pr.Bo 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc , 
Court: Chief Judicial Magistrate Jalgaon, Case No.: 
192009  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 

164 Name:Adesh Ravindra Kene Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mandangad Constituency:Umroli 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,143,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ipc, 
Court: Mandangad, Case No.: 41  

1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

165 Name:Akhayyum Bashira Peerjade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Akkalkot 
Constituency:Chapalgaon 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,143,149,323,504,188 , Other 
Details - Act: Indian Arms Act Indian Pinal Code, 
Court: J M F C Court Akkalkot, Case No.: 1332007  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Disobedience To Order Duly 
Promulgated By Public Servant (Ipc Section-188) 

166 Name:Rajendra Bapusaheb Gund 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps Karjat 
Constituency:Kuldharan 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,148,149,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Ipc, Court: Karjat Court, Case No.: 184  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

167 Name:Shrikrushna Bhanudas Karale Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Daryapur Constituency:Khalar 
Party:Independent/Other Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,323,34,,, , Other Details - Act: 
Sarkari Kamat Arthada Karne, Court: Civil Court 
Daryapur, Case No.: 23  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
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168 Name:Nitin Sitaram Pawar Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Niphad Constituency:Ozar 
Party:Independent/Other Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 65,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Mumbai 
Prohibition Act, Court: Honarable Judicial Majistrate 
First Class Nasikroad, Case No.: 652016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Limit To Imprisonment For Non-
Payment Of Fine, When Imprisonment And Fine 
Awardable (Ipc Section-65) 

169 Name:Dhirendra Ravindra Deshmukh Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Motala Constituency:Liha Bk 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 427,135,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Jfc Motala, Case No.: 3040  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 

170 Name:Sunil Bama Gaikar Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat 
Samiti Penconstituency:Pabal 
Party:Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Sunil Gaikar 
And Others, Court: Pen, Case No.: 1212016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 

171 Name:Indrajeet Vasant Patil Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Karvir Constituency:Vadanage 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 33,63,37,34,, , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Penal Code, Court: Chief Judicial Magistrate 
Kolhapur, Case No.: 301930  

1 Charge Related To Act Omission (Ipc Section-33) 
1 Charge Related To Amount Of Fine (Ipc Section-63) 
1 Charge Related To Co-Operation By Doing One Of 
Several Acts Constituting An Offence (Ipc Section-37) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

172 Name:Naresh Rohidas Gharat Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Uran Constituency:Jasai 
Party:Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar Paksh Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 353,143,34,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Assaultor Use A Criminal Fourse To Beter A Public 
Servent From Discharg Of His Duty, Court: Uran, Case 
No.: 872  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Assault Or Criminal Force To Deter 
Public Servant From Discharge Of His Duty (Ipc Section-
353) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

173 Name:Rakesh Pandurang Shinde Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chiplun Constituency:Nandivase 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:3 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 499,500,34,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Ipc, Court: Judicial Magistrate Of First Class Chiplun, 
Case No.: 372  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Defamation (Ipc Section-499) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment For Defamation (Ipc 
Section-500) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

174 Name:Balasaheb Savleram Rahane Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Ps Kopargaonconstituency:Pohegaon Bu 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,143,149,37,, , Other Details - Act: 
Rcc, Court: Kopargaon Nyayalay, Case No.: 1016  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Co-Operation By Doing One Of 
Several Acts Constituting An Offence (Ipc Section-37) 

175 Name:Vishwanath Balkrishna Salvi Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Chiplun Constituency:Pophali 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Sense Of Expression Once Explained 
(Ipc Section-7) 
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1. Ipc Sections - 7,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Nagri Hakka 
Sanrakshan Kayda, Court: Chiplun, Case No.: 142015  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

176 Name:Chandu Gajanan Margonwar 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mul 
Constituency:Bembal 
Party:Bhartiya Janata Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,149,504,509,323 , Other 
Details - Act: Sc And St Prevention Of Atrocities Act, 
Court: Nagpur High Court Nagpur, Case No.: 15843  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Every Member Of Unlawful 
Assembly Guilty Of Offence Committed In Prosecution Of 
Common Object (Ipc Section-149) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
1 Charge Related To Word, Gesture Or Act Intended To 
Insult The Modesty Of A Woman (Ipc Section-509) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 

177 Name:Ashok Baban Satpute Name of Panchayat Samiti:Ps 
Sangamnerconstituency:Samnapur 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:4 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 37,1,3,135,, , Other Details - Act: 
Shantata Bhang , Court: Faujdari Nyayalay Cort No 
Sangamner, Case No.: 583  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Co-Operation By Doing One Of 
Several Acts Constituting An Offence (Ipc Section-37) 
1 Charge Related To Title And Extent Of Operation Of 
The Code (Ipc Section-1) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Beyond, But Which By Law May Be Tried Within, India 
(Ipc Section-3) 
1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Desertion Of Soldier, 
Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-135) 

178 Name:Vasant Pandurang Kathavale 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Panvel 
Constituency:Poyanje 
Party:Indian National Congress 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 147,148,336,224,323,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Undersection , Court: Panvel Court, Case 
No.: 28  

1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting, Armed With Deadly 
Weapon (Ipc Section-148) 
1 Charge Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
1 Charge Related To Resistance Or Obstruction By A 
Person To His Lawful Apprehension (Ipc Section-224) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 
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Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

179 Name:Rohan Dilip Bathe Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat 
Samiti Bhorconstituency:Bhongavali  
Party:Indian National Congress Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 341,143,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
No, Court: Bhor, Case No.: 2716  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Wrongful Restraint (Ipc Section-341) 
1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 

180 Name:Vikramasinh Babanrao Shinde 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Mahda 
Constituency:Bembale  
Party:Nationalist Congress Party 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 65,72,77,81,82,83 , Other Details - Act: 
B P Act, Court: Jmfc Paranda, Case No.: 255  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Limit To Imprisonment For Non-
Payment Of Fine, When Imprisonment And Fine 
Awardable (Ipc Section-65) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Person Guilty Of 
One Of Several Offences, The Judgment Stating That It Is 
Doubtful Of Which (Ipc Section-72) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of Judge When Acting Judicially 
(Ipc Section-77) 
1 Charge Related To Act Likely To Cause Harm, But Done 
Without Criminal Intent, And To Prevent Other Harm 
(Ipc Section-81) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of A Child Under Seven Years Of 
Age (Ipc Section-82) 
1 Charge Related To Act Of A Child Above Seven And 
Under Twelve Of Immature Understanding (Ipc Section-
83) 

181 Name:Jayashree Rajesh Kale Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Daund Constituency:Rahu  
Party:Rashtriya Samaj Paksha Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 138,,,,, , Other Details - Act: By Court 
Act, Court: Desai Saheb, Case No.: 412938  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Act Of Insubordination 
By Soldier, Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-138) 

182 Name:Yashavant Kondiba Khandagale Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ashati Constituency:Ashta H.N. 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1 Charge Related To Criminal Trespass (Ipc Section-447) 
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1. Ipc Sections - 447,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Civil Court 
Cace , Court: Ashti Tq Ashti Dist Beed , Case No.: 53  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

183 Name:Ramesh Kashinath Bobade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Ghansawangi 
Constituency:Thirthpuri 
Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:6 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) -----No Cases---- 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted) 

1. Ipc Sections - 143,147,336,323,427,504 , Other 
Details - Act: Hm, Court: Pratham Nyay Dandadhikari 
Ambad, Case No.: 119  

1 Charge Related To Being Member Of An Unlawful 
Assembly (Ipc Section-143) 
1 Charge Related To Rioting (Ipc Section-147) 
1 Charge Related To Act Endangering Life Or Personal 
Safety Of Others (Ipc Section-336) 
1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Mischief Causing Damage To The 
Amount Of Fifty Rupees (Ipc Section-427) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

184 Name:Vijay Ramkrushan Khiste Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Jintur Constituency:Nivali Bu 
Party:Nationalist Congress Party Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 323,504,0,0,0,0 , Other Details - Act: 
Indian Pinal Code, Court: Jmfc Court Jintur, Case No.: 
17  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Voluntarily Causing Hurt (Ipc 
Section-323) 
1 Charge Related To Intentional Insult With Intent To 
Provoke Breach Of The Peace (Ipc Section-504) 

185 Name:Ranjeet Balasaheb Gajmal Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Seloo Constituency:Dasala 
Party:Shivsena Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:1 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 138,,,,, , Other Details - Act: Ni Act, 
Court: Jmfc Jamkhed, Case No.: 333  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Abetment Of Act Of Insubordination 
By Soldier, Sailor Or Airman (Ipc Section-138) 

186 Name:Gopinath Madhavrao Zade 
Name of Panchayat Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Parbhani 
Constituency:Nandgaon Khurd 

2 Charges Related To Wearing Grab Or Carrying Token 
Used By Public Servant With Fraudulent Intent (Ipc 
Section-171) 
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Party:Shivsena 
Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 
Other Ipc:5 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 188,171,2,171,34, , Other Details - Act: 
Itc, Court: Jmfc Court Parbhani, Case No.: 1455  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Disobedience To Order Duly 
Promulgated By Public Servant (Ipc Section-188) 
1 Charge Related To Punishment Of Offences Committed 
Within India (Ipc Section-2) 
1 Charge Related To Acts Done By Several Persons In 
Furtherance Of Common Intention (Ipc Section-34) 

187 Name:Vitthal Bhaskarrao Patil Name of Panchayat 
Samiti:Panchayat Samiti Shegaon Constituency:Varkhed Bk 
Party:Bharip Bahujan Mahasangh Total Cases:1 
Serious Ipc:0 Other Ipc:2 
Cases (Cognizance Taken) 

1. Ipc Sections - 4,5,,,, , Other Details - Act: Bombay 
Gambling Act, Court: Jmfc Akola, Case No.: 
3007032013  

 
Cases (Charges Framed) -----No Cases----Cases (Convicted)-----
No Cases---- 

1 Charge Related To Extension Of Code To Extra-
Territorial Offences. (Ipc Section-4) 
1 Charge Related To Certain Laws Not To Be Affected By 
This Act. (Ipc Section-5) 

तक्ता : गुन्हेगारी प्रकरणं अिलेले १८७  ववजयी उमेदवार 

 

पंर्ायत िसमती निहाय कोट्याधीश ववजयी उमेदवार 

Party Name Total Winners Crorepati Winners 
Percentage Of Crorepati 

Winners 

Panchayat Samiti Khed 27 10 37% 

Panchayat Samiti Osmanabad 24 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Wardha 24 3 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Vasamat 24 1 4% 

Panchayat Samiti Karad 24 7 29% 

Panchayat Samiti Haveli 24 15 63% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhokardan 22 2 9% 

Panchayat Samiti Kalmnuri 21 1 5% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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Percentage Of Crorepati 

Winners 

Panchayat Samiti Hatkanangle 21 7 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Malshiras 21 11 52% 

Panchayat Samiti Karvir 21 3 14% 

Panchayat Samiti Ratnagiri 20 5 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Ashati 20 4 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Miraj 20 2 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Latur 20 1 5% 

Panchayat Samiti Parbhani 19 1 5% 

Walwa Islampur 19 5 26% 

Panchayat Samiti Satara 19 3 16% 

Panchayat Samiti Aurangabad 19 3 16% 

Panchayat Samiti Sengaon 19 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Kalamb 19 2 11% 

Panchayat Samiti Niphad 19 6 32% 

Panchayat Samiti Jintur 19 1 5% 

Panchayat Samiti Nilanga 18 3 17% 

Ps Sangamner 18 5 28% 

Panchayat Samiti Gangapur 18 2 11% 

Panchayat Samiti Kudal 18 2 11% 

Panchayat Samiti Ausa 18 1 6% 

Panchayat Samiti Georai 18 3 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Anunda Nagnath 18 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Hingoli 18 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Sawantwadi 18 1 6% 

Panchayat Samiti Paithan 18 5 28% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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Party Name Total Winners Crorepati Winners 
Percentage Of Crorepati 

Winners 

Panchayat Samiti Chiplun 18 2 11% 

Panchayat Samiti Umarga 18 4 22% 

Panchayat Samiti Tuljapur 17 2 12% 

Panchayat Samiti Chamorshi 17 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Vaijapur 16 1 6% 

Panchayat Samiti Ghansawangi 16 3 19% 

Panchayat Samiti Pusad 16 1 6% 

Panchayat Samiti Beed 16 1 6% 

Panchayat Samiti Jalna 16 2 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Ambad 16 1 6% 

Panchayat Samiti Kannad 16 4 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Pandharpur 16 5 31% 

Panchayat Samiti Sillod 16 4 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Panvel 16 9 56% 

Panchayat Samiti Jat 15 5 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Mahda 14 7 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Chikhali 14 2 14% 

Panchayat Samiti Alibag 14 4 29% 

Panchayat Samiti Hinganghat 14 0 0% 

Ps Jamner 14 5 36% 

Panchayat Samiti Devgad 14 3 21% 

Panchayat Samiti Udagir 14 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Mukhed 14 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Phaltan 14 5 36% 

Panchayat Samiti Khamgaon 14 0 0% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Indapur 14 4 29% 

Panchayat Samiti Malegaon 14 4 29% 

Panchayat Samiti Shirur 14 9 64% 

Ps Chalisgaon 14 1 7% 

Panchayat Samiti Gangakhed 14 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Sangola 14 1 7% 

Panchayat Samiti Baglan 14 2 14% 

Panchayat Samiti Sangmeshwar 13 1 8% 

Panchayat Samiti Purna 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Deoli 12 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Hadgaon 12 4 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Panhala 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Loha 12 3 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Kandhar 12 3 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Dakshin Solapur 12 5 42% 

Panchayat Samiti Kaij 12 1 8% 

Panchayat Samiti Dapoli 12 4 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Sinnar 12 1 8% 

Panchayat Samiti Majalagaon 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Buldhana 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Parali 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Junnar 12 3 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Aheri 12 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Daund 12 4 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Seloo 12 1 8% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Umarkhed 12 1 8% 

Panchayat Samiti Barshi 12 5 42% 

Panchayat Samiti Chandrapur 12 1 8% 

Panchayat Samiti Akkalkot 12 3 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Karjat 12 6 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Kankavli 12 3 25% 

Ps Akole 12 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Samudrapur 12 3 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Ahmednagar 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Shirol 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Rajapur 12 1 8% 

Ps Newasa 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Chandurbazar 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Malwan 12 2 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Aarvi 12 1 8% 

Panchayat Samiti Ambejogai 12 0 0% 

Ps Chopada 11 3 27% 

Panchayat Samiti Kinvat 11 1 9% 

Panchayat Samiti Patan 11 2 18% 

Panchayat Samiti Mohol 11 2 18% 

Panchayat Samiti Dindori 11 2 18% 

Khatav 11 5 45% 

Ps Raver 11 1 9% 

Panchayat Samiti Tasgaon 11 1 9% 

Panchayat Samiti Darvha 10 0 0% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Ps Kopargaon 10 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Man 10 4 40% 

Panchayat Samiti Warud 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Bramhpuri 10 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Vengurla 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Chakur 10 1 10% 

Ps Pathardi 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Warora 10 1 10% 

Ps Rahata 10 3 30% 

Panchayat Samiti Achalpur 10 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Sindkhedraja 10 2 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Chimur 10 0 0% 

Ps Yaval 10 2 20% 

Ps Parner 10 4 40% 

Panchayat Samiti Karmala 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Paranda 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Mantha 10 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Morshi 10 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Pen 10 2 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Partur 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Seloo 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Amravati 10 2 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Degloor 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Igatpuri 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Mehakar 10 1 10% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Ps Jalgaon 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhoom 10 1 10% 

Panchayat Samiti Mahad 10 2 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Maval 10 6 60% 

Panchayat Samiti Baramati 10 4 40% 

Panchayat Samiti Mahagaon 9 2 22% 

Panchayat Samiti Koregaon 9 2 22% 

Ps Pachora 9 3 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Gadhinglaj 9 3 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Badnapur 9 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Jafrabad 9 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Kurkheda 9 2 22% 

Panchayat Samiti Kagal 9 2 22% 

Panchayat Samiti Mangaon 8 4 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Ambegaon 8 6 75% 

Ps Shevgaon 8 4 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Kelapur 8 3 38% 

Ps Parola 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Sangrampur 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Sironcha 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Chandvad 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Karanja 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Purandhar 8 4 50% 

Ps Karjat 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Manvat 8 0 0% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Shahuwadi 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Lanja 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Nagabhid 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Yavatmal 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Wani 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhudargad 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Chikhaldara 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Navin Lohara 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Khalapur 8 5 63% 

Ps Muktainagar Adalabad 8 4 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Eitapalli 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Palus 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Palam 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Guhagar 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Daryapur 8 2 25% 

Ps Rahuri 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Uran 8 5 63% 

Panchayat Samiti Motala 8 0 0% 

Ps Amalner 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Naigaon Khu 8 2 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Nashik 8 3 38% 

Panchayat Samiti Mangalweda 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Kadegaon 8 2 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Kavte Mahnkal 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Pathari 8 0 0% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Sindewahi 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Aarni 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Nandgaon Khandeshwar 8 3 38% 

Panchayat Samiti Roha 8 2 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Jalgaon - Jamod 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Phulambri 8 3 38% 

Panchayat Samiti Aatpadi 8 2 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Wai 8 2 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Lonar 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Nanded 8 1 13% 

Panchayat Samiti Shirur Kasar 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Naandura 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Biloli 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Aarmori 8 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Sawali 7 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Gadchiroli 7 0 0% 

Ps Shreerampur 7 2 29% 

Panchayat Samiti Yevla 7 4 57% 

Panchayat Samiti Renapur 7 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Rajura 7 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhadravati 7 1 14% 

Panchayat Samiti Dhanora 7 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Radhanagari 7 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Nandgaon 7 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Kalwan 7 1 14% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Chandgad 7 1 14% 

Panchayat Samiti Jawali 6 3 50% 

Ps Bhadgaon 6 2 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Kormana 6 2 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Ralegaon 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Trimbakeshwar 6 0 0% 

Ps Bhusawal 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhokar 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Vaibhavvadi 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Deola 6 3 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Sonpeth 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Dodamarg 6 2 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Shegaon 6 2 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Mulchera 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Desaiganj 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Surgana 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhor 6 4 67% 

Panchayat Samiti Mulshi 6 5 83% 

Panchayat Samiti Ner 6 2 33% 

Ps Shreegonda 6 2 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Mul 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Ghatanji 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Deoulgavraja 6 0 0% 

Ps Erandol 6 3 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Ajara 6 0 0% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Jalakot 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Dharur 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Digras 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Patoda 6 2 33% 

Panchayat Samiti Gondpipri 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Khandala 6 3 50% 

Ps Dharangaon 6 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Malkapur 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Devnee 6 1 17% 

Panchayat Samiti Khulatabad 5 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhatkuli 5 1 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Ahmedpur 5 1 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Soygaon 5 1 20% 

Panchayat Samiti Anjangaon 5 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Gaganbavda 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Khanapur (Vita) 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Shrivardhan 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Uttar Solapur 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Mahoor 4 2 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Dharmabad 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Poladpur 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Babhulgaon 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Tala 4 2 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Mahabaleshwar 4 3 75% 

Panchayat Samiti Jiwati 4 0 0% 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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Panchayat Samiti Zari Jamani 4 0 0% 

Ps Bodwad 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Mudkhed 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Korchi 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Shirur Anatapal 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Mandangad 4 2 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Maregaon 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Umari 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Himayatnagar 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Velhe 4 2 50% 

Panchayat Samiti Washi 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Ponbhurna 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Ballarpur 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Vadvani 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Sudhagad 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Ardhapur 4 1 25% 

Panchayat Samiti Bhamragad 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Peint 4 0 0% 

Ps Jamkhed 4 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Murud 3 0 0% 

Panchayat Samiti Mhasla 3 0 0% 

Total 2868 499 17 % 

तक्ता : पंर्ायत िसमती निहाय कोट्याधीश ववजयी उमेदवार 

 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
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उच्र् देणी (कजाच) घोवषत करणारे पटहले ६०० ववजयी  उमेदवार 

S.No. Name Panchayat Samiti Constituency Party Name 
Total 

Assets(Rs) 
Liabilities 

(Rs) 

1 Jayshri Digambar Agawane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Phaltan 

Giravi 
Indian National 

Congress 
9,40,94,706  

 9 Crore+ 
7,56,00,000  

 7 Crore+ 

2 Ravindra Vitthal Kadus 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ahmednagar 

Walaki 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
11,24,96,838  

 11 Crore+ 
7,20,95,266  

 7 Crore+ 

3 Dipak Ramesh Chivelkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Uran 

Chanje 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
10,24,74,329  

 10 Crore+ 
6,13,57,199  

 6 Crore+ 

4 Shaila Dattatray Phadtare  

Panchayat Samiti 
Indapur 

Walchandnagar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,39,02,500  

 3 Crore+ 
5,97,64,681  

 5 Crore+ 

5 Surekha Mallikarjun Katgaon 

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Jeur 
Indian National 

Congress 
8,90,12,000  

 8 Crore+ 
5,72,77,578  

 5 Crore+ 

6 
Sundararao Chandararao 

Jagadale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Pangari 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
7,21,93,436  

 7 Crore+ 
5,11,04,872  

 5 Crore+ 

7 Anandrao Bhimrao Patil  Walwa Islampur Gotkhindi 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,35,02,248  

 1 Crore+ 
4,99,36,827  

 4 Crore+ 

8 Supriya Santosh Walavalkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kudal 

Oros Budruk 
Indian National 

Congress 
16,03,47,500  

 16 Crore+ 
4,48,54,240  

 4 Crore+ 

9 Sangeeta Dattatraya Shelke 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Gursale 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
4,69,12,336  

 4 Crore+ 
4,46,75,918  

 4 Crore+ 

10 Jayashri Hanmantrao Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Goleshwar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,90,59,874  

 3 Crore+ 
3,53,25,000  

 3 Crore+ 

11 Malini Dadaso Patil Bhuyeakr  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Shiye 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
28,74,65,000  

 28 Crore+ 
3,51,69,599  

 3 Crore+ 

12 Tanaji Nanasaheb Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambejogai 

Lokhandi Savargaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
58,75,684  
 58 Lacs+ 

3,48,59,916  
 3 Crore+ 

13 Namdev Kashinath Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Warunji 
Indian National 

Congress 
10,96,73,672  

 10 Crore+ 
3,37,39,153  

 3 Crore+ 

14 Dayanand Sudhakar Kanekar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandgad 

Chandgad 
Yuvak Kranti 

Aaghadi 
3,96,20,000  

 3 Crore+ 
3,27,02,653  

 3 Crore+ 

15 Usha Ramesh Kanade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Kalamb 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,35,00,500  

 1 Crore+ 
2,82,52,000  

 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87915
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162490
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111075
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141111
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114373
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169431
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136504
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16 Ashitosh Mahadev Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Satara 

Godoli 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,43,92,143  

 1 Crore+ 
2,82,33,208  

 2 Crore+ 

17 Sangita Sunil Shinde Ps Shreerampur Dattanagar 
Indian National 

Congress 
10,92,74,021  

 10 Crore+ 
2,72,83,247  

 2 Crore+ 

18 Samidha Nilesh Mhatre  

Panchayat Samiti 
Uran 

Aware 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
2,43,35,500  

 2 Crore+ 
2,70,00,000  

 2 Crore+ 

19 Bharat Ambo Mhatre 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Palaspe 
Indian National 

Congress 
22,43,16,830  

 22 Crore+ 
2,59,50,000  

 2 Crore+ 

20 
Arjunsinh Madansinh 

Mohitepatil 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Sangramnagar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
11,50,29,295  

 11 Crore+ 
2,55,34,117  

 2 Crore+ 

21 
Vaishnavidevi Arjunsinh 

Mohitepatil 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Yashvantnagar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
11,50,29,295  

 11 Crore+ 
2,55,34,117  

 2 Crore+ 

22 Nanda Shankar Sonawale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Amondi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,61,83,702  

 4 Crore+ 
2,47,87,759  

 2 Crore+ 

23 Dattatray Kisan Gawade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jawali 

Kharshi Baramure 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,70,56,747  

 3 Crore+ 
2,47,31,216  

 2 Crore+ 

24 Lahu Haribhau Shelar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhor 

Narsapur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
6,43,33,173  

 6 Crore+ 
2,42,09,466  

 2 Crore+ 

25 Sunanda Suryabhan Dhurpate Ps Parner Bhalvani 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
7,80,69,500  

 7 Crore+ 
2,42,00,000  

 2 Crore+ 

26 Ashwini Satish Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jat 

Muchandi 
Indian National 

Congress 
6,98,47,316  

 6 Crore+ 
2,29,32,122  

 2 Crore+ 

27 Amol Gulabrao Pawar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Mhalunge 
Indian National 

Congress 
3,43,10,927  

 3 Crore+ 
2,29,10,767  

 2 Crore+ 

28 Pranali Purshottam Bhoir 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Vichumbe 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
13,31,38,383  

 13 Crore+ 
2,28,44,000  

 2 Crore+ 

29 Bhagwan Narayan Pokharkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Nayphad Shivsena 
10,22,45,400  

 10 Crore+ 
2,27,90,640  

 2 Crore+ 

30 Vikramasinh Babanrao Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahda 

Bembale 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
15,90,66,949  

 15 Crore+ 
2,25,18,622  

 2 Crore+ 

31 Shirish Shrinivasrao Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Umari 

Sindhi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
8,24,77,830  

 8 Crore+ 
2,23,54,831  

 2 Crore+ 

32 Rahul Nanaso Mahadik Walwa Islampur Yelur 
Rayat Vikas 

Aaghadi 
6,61,30,505  

 6 Crore+ 
2,20,48,434  

 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169014
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80093
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137914
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168603
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140930
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139701
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172007
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73625
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171692
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166769
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160492
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78157
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137649
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33 Naresh Rohidas Gharat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Uran 

Jasai 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
4,20,51,707  

 4 Crore+ 
1,94,00,000  

 1 Crore+ 

34 Jyoti Tushar Mahajan Ps Jalgaon Asoda Independent/Other 
5,28,21,081  

 5 Crore+ 
1,85,92,398  

 1 Crore+ 

35 Devraj Kondiba Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Indapur 

Nimgaon Ketki 
Indian National 

Congress 
6,65,56,000  

 6 Crore+ 
1,78,00,000  

 1 Crore+ 

36 Jaymala Shirish Jakate 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Shikrapur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,36,67,725  

 3 Crore+ 
1,68,25,238  

 1 Crore+ 

37 Ravindra Jagannath Kamble 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kadegaon 

Wangi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,07,84,529  

 2 Crore+ 
1,66,94,454  

 1 Crore+ 

38 Rajiv Ramdas Bhadale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Urilidewachi Shivsena 
1,96,71,924  

 1 Crore+ 
1,65,54,091  

 1 Crore+ 

39 Ananta Revannath Darwatkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Velhe 

Vinzar Independent/Other 
6,43,39,082  

 6 Crore+ 
1,63,85,581  

 1 Crore+ 

40 Vijaya Vinod Pashilkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Roha 

Dhatav 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
5,33,39,739  

 5 Crore+ 
1,54,08,234  

 1 Crore+ 

41 Jayshree Manilal Giri  

Panchayat Samiti 
Jawali 

Saigav 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
6,31,20,050  

 6 Crore+ 
1,52,76,329  

 1 Crore+ 

42 Gahininath Chandrasen Nanawre 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karmala 

Veet Shivsena 
3,57,08,794  

 3 Crore+ 
1,48,23,403  

 1 Crore+ 

43 Ganesh Bhausaheb Shelke Ps Parner Ralegan Siddhi Shivsena 
4,50,25,613  

 4 Crore+ 
1,45,79,361  

 1 Crore+ 

44 Ashok Dashrath Mohite  

Panchayat Samiti 
Miraj 

Samdoli 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
10,18,21,947  

 10 Crore+ 
1,45,57,508  

 1 Crore+ 

45 Subhash Ramchandra Pokale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Kawathe Shivsena 
3,04,12,600  

 3 Crore+ 
1,42,24,390  

 1 Crore+ 

46 Dargonda Basgonda Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Chandur 
Kolhapur Zilha 
Tararani Vikas 

Aaghadi 

3,13,93,721  
 3 Crore+ 

1,31,87,926  
 1 Crore+ 

47 Anil Buvasaheb Jagtap 

Panchayat Samiti 
Wai 

Kenjal 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,99,81,173  

 3 Crore+ 
1,31,84,210  

 1 Crore+ 

48 Vijay Mahadev Bhosale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kagal 

Yamage Shivsena 
2,25,42,525  

 2 Crore+ 
1,31,28,000  

 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158961
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79347
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173145
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165903
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168239
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164585
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169141
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140435
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82350
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164913
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=121140
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173422
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139552
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49 Vaishali Ganesh Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Nanekarwadi Shivsena 
2,43,59,018  

 2 Crore+ 
1,31,24,910  

 1 Crore+ 

50 Rutuja Viraj Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Wai 

Shendurjane 
Indian National 

Congress 
3,00,60,418  

 3 Crore+ 
1,28,40,933  

 1 Crore+ 

51 Sinabai Manaji Misal  

Panchayat Samiti 
Vaijapur 

Palkhed Shivsena 
3,02,03,813  

 3 Crore+ 
1,28,40,279  

 1 Crore+ 

52 Ramesh Eknath Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Purandhar 

Dive Shivsena 
7,55,47,672  

 7 Crore+ 
1,25,00,000  

 1 Crore+ 

53 Amol Janardan Teli 

Panchayat Samiti 
Devgad 

Baparde 
Indian National 

Congress 
2,05,14,026  

 2 Crore+ 
1,21,00,000  

 1 Crore+ 

54 Sharmila Kalyan Gaikwad  

Panchayat Samiti 
Aurangabad 

Kachaner 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,30,30,288  

 2 Crore+ 
1,12,00,649  

 1 Crore+ 

55 Rajesh Tukaram Gujar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dapoli 

Palgad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,83,60,029  

 4 Crore+ 
1,09,95,888  

 1 Crore+ 

56 अयोध्या अशोक कें दे्र 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ahmedpur 

Khandali 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,25,67,204  

 3 Crore+ 
1,04,79,441  

 1 Crore+ 

57 Hemlata Kantilal Kalokhe  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Dehu 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
24,07,99,646  

 24 Crore+ 
1,04,25,775  

 1 Crore+ 

58 Jalindar Vishwanath Lande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mohol 

Kurul 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
6,60,82,087  

 6 Crore+ 
1,04,00,593  

 1 Crore+ 

59 Rachana Rajaram Holam  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ajara 

Kolindre 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
32,60,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

1,03,19,000  
 1 Crore+ 

60 Surekha Mahendra Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Supane Independent/Other 
82,52,100  
 82 Lacs+ 

1,01,00,205  
 1 Crore+ 

61 Kavita Narayan Athshere 

Panchayat Samiti 
Yevla 

Chichondi Khu Shivsena 
2,03,93,974  

 2 Crore+ 
97,74,786  
 97 Lacs+ 

62 Yogesh Sopan Patil  Ps Raver Vivare Bu 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
75,12,000  
 75 Lacs+ 

97,59,610  
 97 Lacs+ 

63 Lata Panjabrao Wadje 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kandhar 

Gonar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
6,89,80,184  

 6 Crore+ 
96,55,260  
 96 Lacs+ 

64 Sanjay Kashinath Ambre 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Dhamndevi Shivsena 
2,31,28,498  

 2 Crore+ 
95,32,663  
 95 Lacs+ 

65 Parmeshwar Abarao Shelke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Dhanora 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,85,53,200  

 1 Crore+ 
95,00,000  
 95 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114170
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173087
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90978
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160684
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157676
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80885
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95795
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173350
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115075
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69471
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120381
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88352
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66 Savita Pramod Parhad  

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Kendur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,21,46,136  

 4 Crore+ 
94,17,057  
 94 Lacs+ 

67 Shailesh Vitthal Salagare 

Panchayat Samiti 
Poladpur 

Devale 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,67,38,887  

 1 Crore+ 
92,91,753  
 92 Lacs+ 

68 Ajinkya Suresh Ghule  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Manjri Bk 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
9,99,13,633  

 9 Crore+ 
92,78,750  
 92 Lacs+ 

69 Rohan Dilip Bathe  

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhor 

Bhongavali 
Indian National 

Congress 
3,29,69,421  

 3 Crore+ 
91,82,744  
 91 Lacs+ 

70 Narayan Shamrao Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangola 

Junoni Independent/Other 
76,36,000  
 76 Lacs+ 

90,00,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

71 Ramesh Annaso Todkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kagal 

Pimpalgaon Khurd 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,84,82,504  

 1 Crore+ 
86,07,259  
 86 Lacs+ 

72 Pandit Suresh Aher 

Panchayat Samiti 
Niphad 

Palkhed Shivsena 
1,35,22,460  

 1 Crore+ 
85,40,548  
 85 Lacs+ 

73 Sachin Dinkar Sathe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mulshi 

Kasar Amboli Shivsena 
1,82,92,591  

 1 Crore+ 
85,31,700  
 85 Lacs+ 

74 Mahesh Ramesh Malpure  

Panchayat Samiti 
Malegaon 

Karanj Gavhan Shivsena 
1,67,56,738  

 1 Crore+ 
85,30,561  
 85 Lacs+ 

75 Shubhangi Suresh Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Uran 

Chirner 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
7,84,48,725  

 7 Crore+ 
85,18,352  
 85 Lacs+ 

76 Santosh Yamnaji Bhor 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Awasari Kh 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,58,33,407  

 2 Crore+ 
84,18,350  
 84 Lacs+ 

77 Archana Sanjay Gaikwad  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Karve 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,61,62,500  

 1 Crore+ 
80,99,476  
 80 Lacs+ 

78 Shrikant Tanhaji Pathare  Ps Parner Jawala Shivsena 
1,55,19,193  

 1 Crore+ 
71,77,250  
 71 Lacs+ 

79 Pooja Shekhar Nikam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chiplun 

Sawarda 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,96,14,970  

 3 Crore+ 
71,44,981  
 71 Lacs+ 

80 Rajesh Lshankar Pasallaawaar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kelapur 

Patanbori Shivsena 
2,61,70,500  

 2 Crore+ 
70,58,626  
 70 Lacs+ 

81 Navnath Dhondiba Argade Ps Sangamner Gunjalwadi 
Indian National 

Congress 
4,39,66,000  

 4 Crore+ 
70,00,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

82 Ratnakalabai Baburao Kad 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhokardan 

Sipora Bazar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,82,84,100  

 1 Crore+ 
69,75,330  
 69 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161490
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116148
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170369
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143230
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164054
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160615
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161033
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132035
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169142
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132187
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68587
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67908
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96992
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69979
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83 Kailas Ramchandra Ghadge Khatav Budh 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,21,39,860  

 1 Crore+ 
68,89,500  
 68 Lacs+ 

84 Sangram Shivaji Katkade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sinnar 

Naigaon Shivsena 
83,17,354  
 83 Lacs+ 

68,50,755  
 68 Lacs+ 

85 Pradip Nanaso Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Top Jan Surajya Shakti 
5,07,78,918  

 5 Crore+ 
67,16,337  
 67 Lacs+ 

86 Uttam Bajirao Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dindori 

Ahivantwadi Independent/Other 
2,11,43,500  

 2 Crore+ 
67,00,000  
 67 Lacs+ 

87 Amar Shivajirao Patil  Ps Jamner Neri Digar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,29,70,835  

 1 Crore+ 
64,46,998  
 64 Lacs+ 

88 Vijay Dattatray Shirsath  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kalwan 

Bapkheda 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,77,90,000  

 1 Crore+ 
64,00,000  
 64 Lacs+ 

89 Vijay Namdev Khot 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shahuwadi 

Shittur Tarf Varun Jan Surajya Shakti 
83,47,266  
 83 Lacs+ 

63,14,211  
 63 Lacs+ 

90 Sunita Gokul Daund Ps Pathardi Koradgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,76,39,316  

 2 Crore+ 
61,87,486  
 61 Lacs+ 

91 Pankaj Sudhakar Nikam  

Panchayat Samiti 
Deola 

Mahalpatne 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,05,53,461  

 1 Crore+ 
61,54,623  
 61 Lacs+ 

92 Sattar Ibrahim Sayyad 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sillod 

Borgaon Sarwani 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,75,95,000  

 1 Crore+ 
60,70,000  
 60 Lacs+ 

93 Anant Pandurang Tambe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khandala 

Shirwal 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
8,98,17,619  

 8 Crore+ 
60,60,689  
 60 Lacs+ 

94 Dinkar Pandurang Sarpaale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Velhe 

Margasani 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,05,67,761  

 1 Crore+ 
60,34,299  
 60 Lacs+ 

95 Rajkumar Ramchandra Bhosale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Savarde 
Indian National 

Congress 
97,76,377  
 97 Lacs+ 

60,00,000  
 60 Lacs+ 

96 Sunil Jagannath Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Tasgaon 

Visapur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
42,65,623  
 42 Lacs+ 

59,17,000  
 59 Lacs+ 

97 Bhika Pavbha Patil  Ps Amalner Moodipr Dangari 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
7,15,78,890  

 7 Crore+ 
59,05,890  
 59 Lacs+ 

98 Prakash Dattatray Navale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Khadki 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
24,11,696  
 24 Lacs+ 

57,94,572  
 57 Lacs+ 

99 Ajinath Gopinath Sanap 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Pandhari 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
91,93,102  
 91 Lacs+ 

57,34,987  
 57 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140531
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166790
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91991
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165443
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167090
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81954
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166604
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160414
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111480
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168551
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161301
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80232
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163691
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86149
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100 Sanjana Uday Mane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Vatad Shivsena 
27,54,915  
 27 Lacs+ 

54,65,180  
 54 Lacs+ 

101 Shivaji Jotiba Gore 

Panchayat Samiti 
Tuljapur 

Kakramba 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
87,42,921  
 87 Lacs+ 

54,29,359  
 54 Lacs+ 

102 Komal Ramdas Buchade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mulshi 

Hinjawadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,75,27,779  

 1 Crore+ 
53,30,235  
 53 Lacs+ 

103 Sachin Subhash Ghule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Vadki 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
5,59,87,994  

 5 Crore+ 
53,09,232  
 53 Lacs+ 

104 Tanaji Rajaram Yamgar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Aatpadi 

Kargani 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,55,81,043  

 2 Crore+ 
52,50,000  
 52 Lacs+ 

105 Vikram Sudam Pachundkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Ranjangaon Ganpati 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
60,36,215  
 60 Lacs+ 

52,15,616  
 52 Lacs+ 

106 Rajani Siddheshwar Deshmukh Ps Shreegonda Mandavgan 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,02,07,932  

 1 Crore+ 
52,10,000  
 52 Lacs+ 

107 Anjali Anant Bondage 

Panchayat Samiti 
Nilanga 

Aurad Sha 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
83,28,452  
 83 Lacs+ 

52,00,000  
 52 Lacs+ 

108 Rajgonda Nemgonda Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirol 

Kothali Swabhimani Paksh 
1,81,40,641  

 1 Crore+ 
51,48,671  
 51 Lacs+ 

109 Shivaji Pandurang Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jat 

Shegaon 
Swabhimani Vikas 

Aaghadi, Sangli 
1,04,56,500  

 1 Crore+ 
50,93,500  
 50 Lacs+ 

110 Vishwas Krushnaji Kohokade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Karegaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,50,26,717  

 1 Crore+ 
50,50,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

111 Sushama Dnyanoba Munde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Parali 

Jirewadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,20,85,303  

 1 Crore+ 
50,27,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

112 Sawita Krushanaji Mute  

Panchayat Samiti 
Wardha 

Salodhirapur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,03,00,661  

 1 Crore+ 
50,17,865  
 50 Lacs+ 

113 Rajaram Bhivsen Bankhele 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Manchar Independent/Other 
2,92,64,903  

 2 Crore+ 
49,49,223  
 49 Lacs+ 

114 Santosh Nivrutti Giri 

Panchayat Samiti 
Patan 

Marul Haweli Shivsena 
90,57,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

49,30,000  
 49 Lacs+ 

115 Jitendra Kanhyalal Kalantri  

Panchayat Samiti 
Chikhali 

Undri 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,64,36,439  

 1 Crore+ 
48,38,000  
 48 Lacs+ 

116 Sunil Babaji Ghadigaonkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malwan 

Shirvande 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,17,09,600  

 1 Crore+ 
48,13,388  
 48 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160965
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97164
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168162
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168278
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84434
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84823
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165619
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168067
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158607
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71191
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74168
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155879
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93009
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164833
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117 Rubinabi Idriskhan Multani 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sillod 

Nillod 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,72,58,296  

 1 Crore+ 
47,91,984  
 47 Lacs+ 

118 Sanjay Madhavrao Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Naigaon Khu 

Mugaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
2,29,07,746  

 2 Crore+ 
47,65,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

119 Yogesh Ramesh Fuse 

Panchayat Samiti 
Samudrapur 

Waigaongo 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,89,80,000  

 2 Crore+ 
47,47,578  
 47 Lacs+ 

120 Nandabai Gorkshanath Tambe Ps Rahata Dadh Bu 
Indian National 

Congress 
67,15,646  
 67 Lacs+ 

47,25,921  
 47 Lacs+ 

121 Manisha Dnyaneshwar More  

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Kelvane 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
1,66,58,243  

 1 Crore+ 
47,20,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

122 Aruna Damushet Ghode 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Takalihaji 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
5,14,09,535  

 5 Crore+ 
47,19,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

123 मंगलाबाई नागनाथ खंिाडे Panchayat Samiti 
Ahmedpur 

Sawargaon Rokda 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
16,31,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

46,96,000  
 46 Lacs+ 

124 Kunhu Bhika Ahire 

Panchayat Samiti 
Baglan 

Lakhmapur Shivsena 
1,42,69,563  

 1 Crore+ 
46,46,173  
 46 Lacs+ 

125 Vanita Santosh Mane  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Charegav 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,87,31,353  

 1 Crore+ 
45,66,482  
 45 Lacs+ 

126 Archana Natha Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Jat 

Kosari 
Indian National 

Congress 
2,32,83,535  

 2 Crore+ 
45,06,178  
 45 Lacs+ 

127 Ananda Bhikaji Sirsat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malkapur 

Datala 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
75,66,005  
 75 Lacs+ 

45,00,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

128 Mohan Khandu Shelar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Yevla 

Dhulgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,53,53,300  

 1 Crore+ 
44,79,397  
 44 Lacs+ 

129 Vishwanath Balkrishna Salvi  

Panchayat Samiti 
Chiplun 

Pophali 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
80,21,000  
 80 Lacs+ 

44,75,452  
 44 Lacs+ 

130 Latika Baban Virkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Man 

Varkute Mhaswad 
Rashtriya Samaj 

Paksha 
1,51,30,500  

 1 Crore+ 
44,70,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

131 Balasaheb Nana Ingale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Nandgaon 

Khandeshwar 
Salod 

Indian National 
Congress 

1,32,32,065  
 1 Crore+ 

44,40,754  
 44 Lacs+ 

132 Rajaram Devaba Shelar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Patan 

Shiral 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,00,35,100  

 2 Crore+ 
44,33,600  
 44 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96825
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80995
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161343
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163789
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87455
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169125
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161013
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82010
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155749
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171579
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133 Sanjay Purushottam Nikhade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Wani 

Shindola Shivsena 
82,67,000  
 82 Lacs+ 

44,00,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

134 Arun Dnyanoba Gholap  

Panchayat Samiti 
Pandharpur 

Takli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,19,91,000  

 2 Crore+ 
44,00,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

135 Vrishali Amol Surve 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dapoli 

Asond Shivsena 
59,36,432  
 59 Lacs+ 

43,25,890  
 43 Lacs+ 

136 Sunita Santosh Sandbhor 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Sandbhorwadi Shivsena 
2,92,54,517  

 2 Crore+ 
43,24,167  
 43 Lacs+ 

137 Meerabai Diliprao Lande Ps Shevgaon Bhatkudgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,06,14,975  

 3 Crore+ 
42,91,721  
 42 Lacs+ 

138 
Shivakumar Narayanrao 

Narangale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kandhar 

Panbhosi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,06,84,450  

 1 Crore+ 
42,80,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

139 Shankar Pochayya Akreddiwar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chamorshi 

Illur 
Indian National 

Congress 
54,24,833  
 54 Lacs+ 

41,97,588  
 41 Lacs+ 

140 Laxman Rajaram Palekar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Devgad 

Manache 
Indian National 

Congress 
12,53,300  
 12 Lacs+ 

41,93,500  
 41 Lacs+ 

141 Shyam Dadaji Randive 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kormana 

Kodsi Buj 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,04,06,525  

 1 Crore+ 
40,40,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

142 Sunanda Balasaheb Jorvekar Ps Sangamner Ghulewadi 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,02,74,520  

 1 Crore+ 
40,00,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

143 Santosh Uttam Mohite 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jalna 

Bhatepuri Shivsena 
1,71,87,000  

 1 Crore+ 
40,00,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

144 Sangeeta Sunil Tambe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Paithan 

Balanagar 
Maharashtra 

Navnirman Sena 
16,02,800  
 16 Lacs+ 

40,00,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

145 Menka Navnath Magar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Baramati 

Karanjepul 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,89,35,878  

 4 Crore+ 
40,00,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

146 Nita Diliprao Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mehakar 

Ghatbori Shivsena 
5,49,66,500  

 5 Crore+ 
39,40,464  
 39 Lacs+ 

147 Vijay Somnath Ransing 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Ranjangaon Sandas Independent/Other 
2,89,33,767  

 2 Crore+ 
39,36,470  
 39 Lacs+ 

148 Lata Bhagwan Nile  

Panchayat Samiti 
Hadgaon 

Dongargaon Shivsena 
1,81,15,000  

 1 Crore+ 
38,99,500  
 38 Lacs+ 

149 Pravin Bhanudas Kokate  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ralegaon 

Wadhona Bazar 
Indian National 

Congress 
2,04,27,255  

 2 Crore+ 
38,80,481  
 38 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68820
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171835
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163924
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167407
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161520
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93226
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111510
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87898
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80693
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165597
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67759
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157775
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73957
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75420
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150 Komal Ganesh Washiwale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mulshi 

Paud 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,73,26,062  

 2 Crore+ 
38,25,890  
 38 Lacs+ 

151 Laxman Sakharam Naik  

Panchayat Samiti 
Dodamarg 

Zarebambar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,31,03,500  

 2 Crore+ 
38,03,595  
 38 Lacs+ 

152 Sneha Sanjaykumar Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shahuwadi 

Panundre Shivsena 
1,55,13,475  

 1 Crore+ 
37,95,712  
 37 Lacs+ 

153 रववदं्र सखाराम शरेकर  Ps Newasa Belpimpalgaon 
Krantikari Shetkari 

Paksh S 
39,60,447  
 39 Lacs+ 

37,58,860  
 37 Lacs+ 

154 Kailas Chintaman Nikam  Ps Chalisgaon Dahiwad 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
21,37,080  
 21 Lacs+ 

37,52,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

155 Nikita Nitin Ghotkule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Maval 

Chandkhed 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,52,42,788  

 3 Crore+ 
37,32,041  
 37 Lacs+ 

156 Sadhana Pradip Patil 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahda 

Bhutaste 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,47,96,078  

 1 Crore+ 
37,24,136  
 37 Lacs+ 

157 Sheetal Ram Todkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Peth Shivsena 
1,38,53,500  

 1 Crore+ 
36,97,669  
 36 Lacs+ 

158 Suvarna Dattu Bhalerao 

Panchayat Samiti 
Umarga 

Yenegur 
Indian National 

Congress 
2,60,60,050  

 2 Crore+ 
36,80,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

159 Ramagonda Ningappa Jivanavar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jat 

Bilur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,76,47,915  

 1 Crore+ 
36,41,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

160 Varsha Vikas Bagadi 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ajara 

Gajaragaon Independent/Other 
42,10,800  
 42 Lacs+ 

36,07,500  
 36 Lacs+ 

161 Pralhad Hari Jangale  

Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Changdev 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,06,98,962  

 1 Crore+ 
36,04,860  
 36 Lacs+ 

162 Prakash Kashiram Mahajan Ps Raver Pal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
76,43,500  
 76 Lacs+ 

36,03,185  
 36 Lacs+ 

163 Gajanan Balkrishna Ingle 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chikhali 

Karwand 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
92,36,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

36,01,991  
 36 Lacs+ 

164 Eknath Dashrath Dhating  

Panchayat Samiti 
Phulambri 

Wanegaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,20,22,000  

 1 Crore+ 
35,91,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

165 Prafullata Pandurang Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Pandharpur 

Bhose 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,62,29,346  

 2 Crore+ 
35,77,786  
 35 Lacs+ 

166 Gurudev Dwarkanath Kande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Niphad 

Khedlezunge Independent/Other 
91,86,898  
 91 Lacs+ 

35,68,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141040
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173877
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113197
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85534
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165602
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166703
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88557
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171533
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159693
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78295
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88022
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109628
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110327
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169796
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136862
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167 Shivaji Anaji Rahatal Ps Sangamner Rajapur 
Indian National 

Congress 
69,78,852  
 69 Lacs+ 

35,28,852  
 35 Lacs+ 

168 Pratibha Tukaram Borole  Ps Raver Khiroda Pra.Yawal 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,24,54,412  

 1 Crore+ 
35,28,198  
 35 Lacs+ 

169 Vikas Chandrakant Hakke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kavte Mahnkal 

Dhalgaon Vikas Aaghadi 
3,12,01,810  

 3 Crore+ 
35,00,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

170 Dnyanraj Sanjay Patil 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Natepute 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
80,06,169  
 80 Lacs+ 

35,00,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

171 Subhash Mahadev Sawant 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kankavli 

Nardave 
Indian National 

Congress 
99,98,015  
 99 Lacs+ 

34,67,361  
 34 Lacs+ 

172 Sunil Bama Gaikar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Pen 

Pabal 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
82,78,731  
 82 Lacs+ 

34,05,553  
 34 Lacs+ 

173 Rajesh Maruti Panavakar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mangaon 

Goregaon Shivsena 
1,48,08,690  

 1 Crore+ 
34,04,110  
 34 Lacs+ 

174 Asha Santosh Nisalkar Ps Bhusawal Kandari 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
37,10,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

34,00,895  
 34 Lacs+ 

175 Dhanashree Ravindra Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chiplun 

Owali Shivsena 
1,48,02,000  

 1 Crore+ 
34,00,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

176 Dilip Rajaram Ganjale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Junnar 

Nirgude Shivsena 
2,39,17,807  

 2 Crore+ 
33,95,871  
 33 Lacs+ 

177 Nagoba Uddhav Bahade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhadravati 

Kondha Independent/Other 
2,00,71,002  

 2 Crore+ 
33,69,466  
 33 Lacs+ 

178 Dinesh Shivaji Jagdale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangapur 

Jamgaon Shivsena 
61,53,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

33,64,274  
 33 Lacs+ 

179 Manisha Anil Shivangekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandgad 

Mangaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
34,47,578  
 34 Lacs+ 

33,39,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

180 Mangal Ananda Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Kaneri 
Indian National 

Congress 
73,58,017  
 73 Lacs+ 

33,10,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

181 Madhuri Sumant Gore  

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Agalgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,59,90,000  

 1 Crore+ 
33,09,200  
 33 Lacs+ 

182 Ganesh Tulshiram Lokhande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhokardan 

Paradh Bk 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
26,44,541  
 26 Lacs+ 

32,88,800  
 32 Lacs+ 

183 Kashinath Tukaram Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Vavanje 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
2,77,60,893  

 2 Crore+ 
32,82,855  
 32 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96017
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84609
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135258
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159427
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170323
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161100
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133952
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75070
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83247
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159093
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135145
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141410
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82375
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164859
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184 Madhuri Arjun Jagtap 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Pargaon G 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,23,34,136  

 1 Crore+ 
32,77,058  
 32 Lacs+ 

185 Sahebrao Narayan Karke 

Panchayat Samiti 
Maval 

Somatane 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
8,16,02,530  

 8 Crore+ 
32,65,526  
 32 Lacs+ 

186 Manisha Sanjay Kolge  Ps Shevgaon Amarapur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,21,45,821  

 1 Crore+ 
32,54,331  
 32 Lacs+ 

187 Bandu Ramchandra Gavale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Seloo 

Yelakeli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,03,10,000  

 1 Crore+ 
32,14,573  
 32 Lacs+ 

188 Vilasarao Laxman Gavhane  

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Dahitne 
Indian National 

Congress 
3,23,61,498  

 3 Crore+ 
31,92,042  
 31 Lacs+ 

189 Sheetal Dhondu Karambele 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangmeshwar 

Morde Shivsena 
89,70,825  
 89 Lacs+ 

31,83,218  
 31 Lacs+ 

190 Ajayasinh Jayasingarao Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Miraj 

Kasabe Digraj 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
81,07,782  
 81 Lacs+ 

31,28,033  
 31 Lacs+ 

191 Babasaheb Mohan Gangarde  Ps Karjat Nimgaon Gangrda 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,49,83,178  

 1 Crore+ 
31,22,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

192 Subhash Bapu Avhad Ps Jamkhed Jawala 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
91,60,185  
 91 Lacs+ 

31,17,866  
 31 Lacs+ 

193 Mamata Milind Phondke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mangaon 

Patnus Shivsena 
29,48,857  
 29 Lacs+ 

31,12,204  
 31 Lacs+ 

194 Ramkisan Pundlikrao Bhosale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Aurangabad 

Pimri Budruk 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,32,15,000  

 2 Crore+ 
31,03,251  
 31 Lacs+ 

195 Sharda Rajendra Kharade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Baramati 

Medad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,05,99,802  

 4 Crore+ 
31,00,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

196 Savitri Sunil Lokhande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sillod 

Hatti 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,23,19,730  

 1 Crore+ 
30,98,711  
 30 Lacs+ 

197 Sudhir Hiraji Thale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Alibag 

Shahapur 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
1,47,73,332  

 1 Crore+ 
30,87,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

198 Sharad Ramkrishna Jamdade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Tuljapur 

Apsinga 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,30,58,600  

 1 Crore+ 
30,77,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

199 Jijabapu Parvati Shinde Ps Shreegonda Hangewadi 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,41,25,943  

 1 Crore+ 
30,69,141  
 30 Lacs+ 

200 Jayshri Dilip Pawar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Umarga 

Naichakur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,14,58,000  

 1 Crore+ 
30,31,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75273
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94950
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131275
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164914
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137041
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90727
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96618
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138804
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80827
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165666
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85548
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77608
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80806
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110457
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201 Mathura Govind Rawool  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kudal 

Ghavanale Shivsena 
1,34,17,418  

 1 Crore+ 
30,30,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

202 Anil Sajjanrao Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Mahalung 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,93,97,856  

 1 Crore+ 
30,12,653  
 30 Lacs+ 

203 Chandrakala Ashok Ethape  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Daulawadgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
42,35,428  
 42 Lacs+ 

30,08,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

204 Ali Mubarak Tamimi 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sillod 

Ajintha 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,73,76,000  

 1 Crore+ 
30,07,233  
 30 Lacs+ 

205 Rajesh Bhikaji Mokal  

Panchayat Samiti 
Pen 

Vadhakhal 
Indian National 

Congress 
11,75,70,828  

 11 Crore+ 
30,00,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

206 Kailas Bhaskar Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Dindori 

Madkijamb 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,11,05,000  

 1 Crore+ 
30,00,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

207 Balaso Dyanoba Mokashi  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Kondhve Dhawade Independent/Other 
2,27,05,000  

 2 Crore+ 
30,00,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

208 Amol Ganpatrao Mali  

Panchayat Samiti 
Tasgaon 

Savarde 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
82,79,000  
 82 Lacs+ 

30,00,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

209 Kiran Dattatray Suryavanshi Ps Jamner Shendurni 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
91,81,093  
 91 Lacs+ 

29,56,500  
 29 Lacs+ 

210 Annasaheb Sitaram Shelar Ps Shreegonda Belvandi 
Indian National 

Congress 
84,03,876  
 84 Lacs+ 

29,52,085  
 29 Lacs+ 

211 
Vishwajitraje Raghunathraje 

Naiknimbalkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Phaltan 

Wathar Nimbalak 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,85,19,540  

 1 Crore+ 
29,52,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

212 Sunita Ashok Kanawade Ps Sangamner Savargaon Tal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
71,77,967  
 71 Lacs+ 

29,27,420  
 29 Lacs+ 

213 Ravindra Abaji Chougale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panhala 

Kale Shivsena 
95,00,221  
 95 Lacs+ 

28,73,947  
 28 Lacs+ 

214 Sakshi Yogesh Kubal 

Panchayat Samiti 
Vengurla 

Adeli 
Indian National 

Congress 
71,48,534  
 71 Lacs+ 

28,67,521  
 28 Lacs+ 

215 Sushant Sunil Darekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Khamgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,34,16,666  

 4 Crore+ 
28,65,235  
 28 Lacs+ 

216 Vikas Mahadev Pawar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kadegaon 

Chinchani 
Indian National 

Congress 
44,72,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

28,50,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

217 Anand Patruji Bhandekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chamorshi 

Kunghada (Rai) 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
98,75,367  
 98 Lacs+ 

28,36,670  
 28 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169997
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170086
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75084
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157300
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159359
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158092
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85620
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162911
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158683
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157549
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170445
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73109
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218 Yogita Pandurang Bandre 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dapoli 

Gimhavane 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,20,50,645  

 1 Crore+ 
28,15,475  
 28 Lacs+ 

219 Mayuri Mahendra Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Alibag 

Chaul 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,61,16,538  

 1 Crore+ 
28,00,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

220 Hemalata Vikas Patil  Ps Bhadgaon Gude Shivsena 
3,29,98,185  

 3 Crore+ 
27,76,800  
 27 Lacs+ 

221 Vaishali Vinod Gavande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhokardan 

Aavhana 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
84,05,157  
 84 Lacs+ 

27,69,500  
 27 Lacs+ 

222 Pankaj Anil Pednekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sawantwadi 

Talvade 
Indian National 

Congress 
83,68,800  
 83 Lacs+ 

27,23,350  
 27 Lacs+ 

223 Rajshree Santosh Raut  

Panchayat Samiti 
Maval 

Kusgaon Bk 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
5,32,52,345  

 5 Crore+ 
27,22,644  
 27 Lacs+ 

224 Dharamsing Darasing Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Soygaon 

Sawaldbara 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,69,85,600  

 1 Crore+ 
27,05,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

225 Vaishali Santosh Gavhane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Pimpalgaon Tarfe 
Khed 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

76,59,600  
 76 Lacs+ 

27,03,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

226 Poonam Arun Dolse 

Panchayat Samiti 
Badnapur 

Bavane Pangri Shivsena 
55,93,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

27,00,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

227 Manjusha Mahesh Kolhe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ghansawangi 

Antarwali Tembi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,08,50,000  

 2 Crore+ 
27,00,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

228 Surekha Panjabrao Solunke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambad 

Chinchked 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
61,23,668  
 61 Lacs+ 

26,85,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

229 Sushant Shankar Patkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Gaonkhadi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
28,20,570  
 28 Lacs+ 

26,55,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

230 Mohan Dinkar Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Radhanagari 

Phejiwade 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
80,96,888  
 80 Lacs+ 

26,38,991  
 26 Lacs+ 

231 Kavita Gurulingayya Hiremath  

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Tolnur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
89,91,000  
 89 Lacs+ 

26,14,606  
 26 Lacs+ 

232 Tai Shahaji Mahadik 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Piliv 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,43,17,698  

 1 Crore+ 
26,11,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

233 Ramraja Kisanrao Chame 

Panchayat Samiti 
Latur 

Pakharsangavi 
Indian National 

Congress 
42,61,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

26,00,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

234 Siddhi Ganesh Khambe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahad 

Nadgaon T Birwadi Shivsena 
1,47,74,495  

 1 Crore+ 
26,00,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154965
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135495
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82254
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137947
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87009
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69373
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71992
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78586
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162556
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155685
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163218
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135154
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235 Gorakh Malhari Bhalerao 

Panchayat Samiti 
Seloo 

Sonna 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
66,81,230  
 66 Lacs+ 

25,96,586  
 25 Lacs+ 

236 Satish Damodar Parulekar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Malwan 

Adavali Maladi 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,77,04,577  

 1 Crore+ 
25,92,232  
 25 Lacs+ 

237 Ajit Ganpatrao Desai 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhudargad 

Kur 
Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

2,40,90,413  
 2 Crore+ 

25,79,531  
 25 Lacs+ 

238 Basu Nagendra Majumdar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mulchera 

Shantigram 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
65,17,000  
 65 Lacs+ 

25,77,901  
 25 Lacs+ 

239 Nirmala Vijay Rathod 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dakshin Solapur 

Kasegaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
96,55,500  
 96 Lacs+ 

25,75,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

240 Archana Vishalsingh Patil  Ps Bhadgaon Kajgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,94,99,015  

 1 Crore+ 
25,74,337  
 25 Lacs+ 

241 Shubhangi Deepak Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Tasgaon 

Waifale 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
62,44,800  
 62 Lacs+ 

25,61,339  
 25 Lacs+ 

242 Dnyaneshwar Kashinath Patil  Ps Parola Mhasave 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
72,36,500  
 72 Lacs+ 

25,53,355  
 25 Lacs+ 

243 Bebitai Dagadu Mali  

Panchayat Samiti 
Tasgaon 

Kumthe 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,81,64,906  

 1 Crore+ 
25,50,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

244 Adesh Ravindra Kene 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mandangad 

Umroli Shivsena 
1,95,66,219  

 1 Crore+ 
25,47,700  
 25 Lacs+ 

245 Sanjay Ramchandra Gaikwad 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahabaleshwar 

Metgutad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,82,48,000  

 1 Crore+ 
25,38,500  
 25 Lacs+ 

246 
Shivroopraje Yashvantrav 

Nimbalkarkhrdekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Phaltan 

Aasu 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
8,17,22,500  

 8 Crore+ 
25,16,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

247 Ujwala Rajendra Gawande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Yavatmal 

Yelabara 
Indian National 

Congress 
72,70,000  
 72 Lacs+ 

25,01,249  
 25 Lacs+ 

248 Kalyan Sundarrao Kharat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mantha 

Patoda Khurd 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
60,19,300  
 60 Lacs+ 

25,00,500  
 25 Lacs+ 

249 Sharad Nilkanth Lanjulkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shegaon 

Alasna 
Bharip Bahujan 

Mahasangh 
1,14,41,000  

 1 Crore+ 
25,00,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

250 Mahadav Amratro Dudhate  

Panchayat Samiti 
Purna 

Deulgaon Dhudhate 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
58,20,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

25,00,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

251 Chandramani Shankarrao Kharat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambad 

Dahipuri 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,29,43,000  

 1 Crore+ 
25,00,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94462
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167206
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160833
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89023
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80743
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164096
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69270
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163968
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157166
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164682
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70907
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73330
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71795
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79752
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74514
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252 Kailash Mohanaji Jakapure  

Panchayat Samiti 
Loha 

Shewadi Ba 
Indian National 

Congress 
73,32,500  
 73 Lacs+ 

25,00,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

253 Anjana Subhash Kadam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahabaleshwar 

Taladev 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
56,77,565  
 56 Lacs+ 

25,00,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

254 Dipak Bhargav Thakur 

Panchayat Samiti 
Uran 

Navghar Shivsena 
68,20,000  
 68 Lacs+ 

25,00,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

255 Sudhakar Sadashivrao Kokate 

Panchayat Samiti 
Paranda 

Sonari 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
78,02,000  
 78 Lacs+ 

24,83,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

256 Nitin Shantaram Dorge  

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Bhandgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,90,83,906  

 2 Crore+ 
24,79,500  
 24 Lacs+ 

257 Shamshad Shahed Patel 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chikhali 

Amdapur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
77,62,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

24,46,422  
 24 Lacs+ 

258 Pratibha Shivajirao Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Daryapur 

Ramtirth 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,24,45,113  

 1 Crore+ 
24,40,732  
 24 Lacs+ 

259 Arvind Bhaskar Raorane  

Panchayat Samiti 
Vaibhavvadi 

Umbarde 
Indian National 

Congress 
84,95,819  
 84 Lacs+ 

24,36,632  
 24 Lacs+ 

260 Shalan Anadarav Bhoee 

Panchayat Samiti 
Miraj 

Aerandoli Independent/Other 
25,97,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

24,25,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

261 Jayashri Sambhaji Kadam Khatav Pusesavali 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
48,96,597  
 48 Lacs+ 

24,17,739  
 24 Lacs+ 

262 Megha Jivan Pukale Khatav Kaledhon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,79,87,370  

 3 Crore+ 
24,00,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

263 Sunita Ashok Bhosale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mohol 

Kamti Bu Independent/Other 
41,12,600  
 41 Lacs+ 

24,00,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

264 Dattatraya Vaijnath Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Latur 

Katgaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,44,26,700  

 1 Crore+ 
23,98,845  
 23 Lacs+ 

265 Ravindra Balaso Karanjkhele 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Awsari Bk Shivsena 
89,62,400  
 89 Lacs+ 

23,94,322  
 23 Lacs+ 

266 Rushikesh Bhalchandra Bhongle 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Nachne Shivsena 
1,33,33,526  

 1 Crore+ 
23,65,265  
 23 Lacs+ 

267 Ramesh Dinkarrao Tandale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Devlali 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
15,84,940  
 15 Lacs+ 

23,64,518  
 23 Lacs+ 

268 Manisha Bharat Sonawane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malegaon 

Saundane Shivsena 
2,24,10,162  

 2 Crore+ 
23,11,439  
 23 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=175035
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174930
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75842
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157666
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165497
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168968
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155337
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159320
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85857
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158696
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269 Dattatraya Balasaheb Salunke 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kalamb 

Ranjani 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
30,04,866  
 30 Lacs+ 

22,92,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

270 Jaysing Laxman Mane  

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangmeshwar 

Kondgaon Shivsena 
84,15,260  
 84 Lacs+ 

22,91,605  
 22 Lacs+ 

271 Kailas Panditrav Ubale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Jalna 

Kadwanchi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,59,63,000  

 2 Crore+ 
22,68,730  
 22 Lacs+ 

272 Surekha Arun Harpude 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karjat 

Kashele 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,07,60,113  

 2 Crore+ 
22,50,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

273 Narayan Gulabrao Awhale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Awhalwadi Shivsena 
10,32,57,695  

 10 Crore+ 
22,44,509  
 22 Lacs+ 

274 Indrajeet Vasant Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Vadanage Shivsena 
1,30,79,393  

 1 Crore+ 
22,42,070  
 22 Lacs+ 

275 Shivaji Balasaheb Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahagaon 

Sawna 
Indian National 

Congress 
2,12,76,770  

 2 Crore+ 
22,26,691  
 22 Lacs+ 

276 Yogesh Dilip Bhangale Ps Yaval Hingone 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
91,25,287  
 91 Lacs+ 

22,26,444  
 22 Lacs+ 

277 Alka Shivaji Ghodekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambegaon 

Ghodegaon Shivsena 
1,17,69,798  

 1 Crore+ 
22,11,549  
 22 Lacs+ 

278 Akhayyum Bashira Peerjade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Chapalgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
35,40,415  
 35 Lacs+ 

22,06,390  
 22 Lacs+ 

279 Vivek Balram Kheole  

Panchayat Samiti 
Aarmori 

Wadadha 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
73,40,825  
 73 Lacs+ 

22,00,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

280 Sunita Sidhoba Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Miraj 

Arag 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
99,36,000  
 99 Lacs+ 

22,00,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

281 Pallavi Anil Yelmar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Pandharpur 

Vakhari 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
22,33,672  
 22 Lacs+ 

22,00,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

282 Sachin Kundalik Ranaware  

Panchayat Samiti 
Phaltan 

Kolaki 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,36,66,923  

 1 Crore+ 
21,98,413  
 21 Lacs+ 

283 
Harshvardhan Nathajirao 

Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Aatpadi 

Atpadi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
4,58,12,636  

 4 Crore+ 
21,94,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

284 Uday Ashok Kathe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Alibag 

Revdanda 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
34,04,960  
 34 Lacs+ 

21,82,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

285 Bharati Chhotu Bhoi 

Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Muktainagar Shivsena 
1,08,76,951  

 1 Crore+ 
21,78,270  
 21 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158595
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84138
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164507
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75920
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84364
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172408
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169537
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69434
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169621
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172183
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172419
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172419
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85063
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286 Lata Bajirav Daund  Ps Chalisgaon Pimparkhed 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
14,69,530  
 14 Lacs+ 

21,66,503  
 21 Lacs+ 

287 Vaishali Milind Waghmare 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Saidapur 
Indian National 

Congress 
55,36,701  
 55 Lacs+ 

21,50,857  
 21 Lacs+ 

288 Munni Ganesh Pawar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kannad 

Jehur Shivsena 
84,75,000  
 84 Lacs+ 

21,50,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

289 Dhananjay Gorakh Chavan Khatav Katar Khatav 
Indian National 

Congress 
4,37,57,419  

 4 Crore+ 
21,30,694  
 21 Lacs+ 

290 Akshay Hanumant Pingale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Khalapur 

Kalote Mokashi Shivsena 
61,47,475  
 61 Lacs+ 

21,27,974  
 21 Lacs+ 

291 Smital Dinesh Borse  Ps Chalisgaon Bahad 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
35,98,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

21,11,124  
 21 Lacs+ 

292 Eshwar Haribhau Warkad  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Sahur 
Indian National 

Congress 
69,70,000  
 69 Lacs+ 

21,01,730  
 21 Lacs+ 

293 Kalpana Ishwar Gadade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mangalweda 

Sant Damajinagar 
Indian National 

Congress 
77,61,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

21,00,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

294 Nitin Raghunath Aher 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandvad 

Vadalibhoi Shivsena 
1,10,91,536  

 1 Crore+ 
20,98,815  
 20 Lacs+ 

295 Uttam Gunda Sawant 

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Nagaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,99,52,835  

 2 Crore+ 
20,91,116  
 20 Lacs+ 

296 Prakash Gangaram Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Gadhinglaj 

Gijawane 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,18,83,034  

 1 Crore+ 
20,90,912  
 20 Lacs+ 

297 Rupali Rajendra Rajpure  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahabaleshwar 

Bhilar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
4,65,94,968  

 4 Crore+ 
20,78,462  
 20 Lacs+ 

298 Gunwant Sahebrao Pawar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kalamb 

Jawala (Khu) 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
24,32,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

20,72,690  
 20 Lacs+ 

299 Abasaheb Ishwar Sarode  

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Shirur Rural 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,94,12,173  

 2 Crore+ 
20,70,799  
 20 Lacs+ 

300 Kalpana Prashant Gadade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Pusad 

Belora Bu 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,30,44,391  

 1 Crore+ 
20,67,430  
 20 Lacs+ 

301 Farida Mansur Inamdar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Yelgav Independent/Other 
72,39,600  
 72 Lacs+ 

20,63,897  
 20 Lacs+ 

302 Meena Shivhar Bhatane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ambejogai 

Ujni 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
63,26,000  
 63 Lacs+ 

20,60,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93589
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163869
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89214
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70355
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170922
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134974
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167789
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79700
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158709
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74573
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88518
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303 Sanjana Sandeep Korgaonkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dodamarg 

Konal 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,85,49,443  

 1 Crore+ 
20,47,904  
 20 Lacs+ 

304 Mira Bhimashankar Chakor Ps Sangamner Nimon 
Indian National 

Congress 
5,56,16,570  

 5 Crore+ 
20,45,505  
 20 Lacs+ 

305 Amita Atmaram Sutar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Rajapur 

Pachal 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
57,60,028  
 57 Lacs+ 

20,30,700  
 20 Lacs+ 

306 Sanjay Anyaji Pimpalshende 

Panchayat Samiti 
Wani 

Chikhalgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
51,49,223  
 51 Lacs+ 

20,17,816  
 20 Lacs+ 

307 Nitin Dada Rajage  

Panchayat Samiti 
Man 

Palashi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
64,86,270  
 64 Lacs+ 

20,16,329  
 20 Lacs+ 

308 Rahul Bhagwan Vishe  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karjat 

Poshir Shivsena 
23,33,195  
 23 Lacs+ 

20,10,695  
 20 Lacs+ 

309 Ravindra Gokuldas Adhav Ps Rahuri Aradgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
14,96,061  
 14 Lacs+ 

20,08,595  
 20 Lacs+ 

310 Gopal Nakatu Uikey 

Panchayat Samiti 
Desaiganj 

Kokdi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
40,53,353  
 40 Lacs+ 

20,04,146  
 20 Lacs+ 

311 Atmaram Gorakh Malake Ps Chopada Virvade 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,58,48,000  

 1 Crore+ 
20,03,276  
 20 Lacs+ 

312 Anita Devsing Chavhan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahagaon 

Kali Dau 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
28,76,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

20,00,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

313 Dnyanshwar Asaram Ithape 

Panchayat Samiti 
Paithan 

Lohgaon Budruk Shivsena 
1,34,35,000  

 1 Crore+ 
20,00,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

314 Nalini Haribhau Lole  

Panchayat Samiti 
Purandhar 

Bhivadi Shivsena 
80,56,126  
 80 Lacs+ 

20,00,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

315 Archana Sameer Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Purandhar 

Veer Shivsena 
50,65,531  
 50 Lacs+ 

20,00,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

316 Sanjay Nandukant Shewale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Niphad 

Vinchur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,04,56,052  

 2 Crore+ 
19,97,167  
 19 Lacs+ 

317 Sonali Subhash Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Shiroli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,51,07,159  

 1 Crore+ 
19,97,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

318 Shailesh Baburao Bhonkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mangaon 

Sai 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,44,85,641  

 1 Crore+ 
19,65,086  
 19 Lacs+ 

319 Ratnaprabha Arun Gharat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Gavhan 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
4,34,78,128  

 4 Crore+ 
19,62,337  
 19 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168771
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141893
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80101
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170618
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114616
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80508
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80517
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97474
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71278
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156101
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158723
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173032
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160417
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111255
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320 Pradeep Baliram Thakre  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karjat 

Umroli Shivsena 
1,05,29,238  

 1 Crore+ 
19,60,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

321 Kavita Sushant Devkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khanapur (Vita) 

Gardi Shivsena 
37,53,500  
 37 Lacs+ 

19,52,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

322 
Madhavrao Tulshiram 

Mandewad 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mukhed 

Barali 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
41,85,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

19,50,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

323 Uttam Nana Parbalkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khalapur 

Kharivali Shivsena 
1,66,76,699  

 1 Crore+ 
19,50,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

324 Bharat Yashwant Gawade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Baramati 

Gunawadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,70,00,000  

 2 Crore+ 
19,50,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

325 Prabhakar Bhikanrao Dhande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ghansawangi 

Rani Unchegaon Shivsena 
13,85,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

19,48,839  
 19 Lacs+ 

326 
Chandrakala Hanumant 

Nagargoje 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dharur 

Dhunakwad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,26,91,181  

 1 Crore+ 
19,48,775  
 19 Lacs+ 

327 Rohini Manikrao Kale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Purna 

Erendeshwar Shivsena 
51,99,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

19,40,595  
 19 Lacs+ 

328 Laxman Tukaram Lande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kolhati 
(West) 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

41,86,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

19,37,474  
 19 Lacs+ 

329 Manoj Pralhad Pache 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Dongargan 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
10,11,508  
 10 Lacs+ 

19,31,175  
 19 Lacs+ 

330 Sanjay Daulatrao Rathod  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahagaon 

Pedhi E 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,34,21,500  

 1 Crore+ 
19,25,705  
 19 Lacs+ 

331 Hemant Bhalchandra More  Ps Karjat Bhambora 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
43,78,914  
 43 Lacs+ 

19,25,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

332 Madan Krushna Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kavte Mahnkal 

Kuchi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
78,70,500  
 78 Lacs+ 

19,18,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

333 Suvarna Vijayrao Desai 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malegaon 

Zodge 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,74,70,853  

 3 Crore+ 
19,15,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

334 Pallavi Purujit Chaudhari Ps Yaval Danbhurni Independent/Other 
2,44,23,615  

 2 Crore+ 
19,14,962  
 19 Lacs+ 

335 Sandeep Eknath Gawade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sawantwadi 

Vilavade 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
73,70,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

19,10,983  
 19 Lacs+ 

336 Rajendra Pandharinath Pathere  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Wadebolhai 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
9,65,12,575  

 9 Crore+ 
19,08,535  
 19 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159328
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166199
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173492
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82095
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78074
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76255
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84197
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91258
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96125
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165939
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337 Sanjay Sahadeo Ghorpade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Satara 

Apshinge 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
46,40,500  
 46 Lacs+ 

19,00,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

338 Vasant Pandurang Kathavale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Poyanje 
Indian National 

Congress 
6,26,99,000  

 6 Crore+ 
19,00,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

339 Rahul Bajirao Gawali  Ps Pathardi Miri Independent/Other 
28,26,466  
 28 Lacs+ 

18,99,776  
 18 Lacs+ 

340 Jitendra Uttam Shilwant  

Panchayat Samiti 
Uttar Solapur 

Nannaj 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
57,67,000  
 57 Lacs+ 

18,90,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

341 Sandhya Chirkutrao Naitam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kurkheda 

Gothagaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
53,52,420  
 53 Lacs+ 

18,83,356  
 18 Lacs+ 

342 Somnath Ramdas Pangavhane  

Panchayat Samiti 
Niphad 

Ugaon Shivsena 
1,11,42,752  

 1 Crore+ 
18,82,240  
 18 Lacs+ 

343 Prakash Dattatray Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Panhala 

Bajar Bhogaon Shivsena 
1,01,58,291  

 1 Crore+ 
18,80,726  
 18 Lacs+ 

344 Sindhu Ramesh Rathod  

Panchayat Samiti 
Darvha 

Talegaon Shivsena 
32,59,200  
 32 Lacs+ 

18,76,921  
 18 Lacs+ 

345 Shantabai Sakharam Mahajan Ps Erandol Talai Shivsena 
1,09,61,880  

 1 Crore+ 
18,63,720  
 18 Lacs+ 

346 Ujjawala Shivaji Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Nashik 

Palse Shivsena 
1,18,41,265  

 1 Crore+ 
18,60,519  
 18 Lacs+ 

347 Abhijit Vasantrao Bonde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandurbazar 

Shirajgaon Band 
Prahar Janshakti 

Paksh 
1,91,17,000  

 1 Crore+ 
18,58,445  
 18 Lacs+ 

348 Shilpa Narendra Pawar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mantha 

Pangari Gosavi Independent/Other 
60,86,500  
 60 Lacs+ 

18,50,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

349 Minakshi Bhagwan Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Kalambe Tarf Thane 
Indian National 

Congress 
68,50,500  
 68 Lacs+ 

18,50,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

350 Subhash Babaji Gurav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Rajapur 

Kodavali Shivsena 
62,13,000  
 62 Lacs+ 

18,45,500  
 18 Lacs+ 

351 Pratibha Arvind Dhumal 

Panchayat Samiti 
Phaltan 

Hingangav 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
83,69,180  
 83 Lacs+ 

18,40,192  
 18 Lacs+ 

352 Vijaya Vilas Kandekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Nashik 

Pimpri Sayyad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,18,51,307  

 1 Crore+ 
18,40,120  
 18 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164820
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161812
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74651
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133314
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162193
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95006
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77097
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167656
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142917
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88643
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172555
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159930
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162112
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141625
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353 Ujwala Laxman Maske  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mangalweda 

Sant 
Chokhamelanagar 

Janhit Vikas 
Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 

55,79,069  
 55 Lacs+ 

18,37,900  
 18 Lacs+ 

354 Tarabai Dattatray Devkate 

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Malthan 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
81,17,500  
 81 Lacs+ 

18,37,700  
 18 Lacs+ 

355 Ganesh Jijaba Adhane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khulatabad 

Takali R R 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
61,25,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

18,27,900  
 18 Lacs+ 

356 Ravindra Tukaram Bhoye 

Panchayat Samiti 
Trimbakeshwar 

Harsul 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
29,33,560  
 29 Lacs+ 

18,20,748  
 18 Lacs+ 

357 Rajashri Pandit Bhosale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Pandharpur 

Sarkoli 
Pandharpur 

Mangalvedha Vikas 
Aghadi 

1,07,68,500  
 1 Crore+ 

18,16,500  
 18 Lacs+ 

358 Subhash Babaram Nalawade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangmeshwar 

Dhamapur Tarfe 
Sangmeshwar 

Shivsena 
44,21,289  
 44 Lacs+ 

18,05,746  
 18 Lacs+ 

359 Dadaso Shankar Margale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Aatpadi 

Shetfale 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
62,85,410  
 62 Lacs+ 

18,02,300  
 18 Lacs+ 

360 
Chandrashekhar Mahadev 

Alaspure 

Panchayat Samiti 
Warud 

Pusla 
Indian National 

Congress 
72,19,000  
 72 Lacs+ 

18,01,432  
 18 Lacs+ 

361 Sanjay Mahadev Lokhande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Osmanabad 

Yedshi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
40,67,188  
 40 Lacs+ 

18,00,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

362 Atul Ramesh Mhaske 

Panchayat Samiti 
Purandhar 

Kolvihire Shivsena 
2,48,93,664  

 2 Crore+ 
18,00,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

363 Jeevan Govind Ambre  

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Lote 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
60,82,400  
 60 Lacs+ 

17,95,411  
 17 Lacs+ 

364 Pravin Tukaram Mirashe  

Panchayat Samiti 
Umarkhed 

Bitargaon Bu Shivsena 
1,36,36,500  

 1 Crore+ 
17,95,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

365 Aparna Anil Yerunkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahad 

Kharwali 
Indian National 

Congress 
85,54,500  
 85 Lacs+ 

17,91,554  
 17 Lacs+ 

366 Ramesh Shrirang Patole  

Panchayat Samiti 
Man 

Mardi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,43,63,140  

 1 Crore+ 
17,87,511  
 17 Lacs+ 

367 Dinkar Sadhu Harpale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Shewalwadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,54,59,808  

 3 Crore+ 
17,82,691  
 17 Lacs+ 

368 Meghana Dadasaheb Zanje 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ashati 

Takali A 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
56,07,101  
 56 Lacs+ 

17,80,232  
 17 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165572
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169538
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68393
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134195
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172511
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137185
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168040
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94254
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133819
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118704
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92512
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140369
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171362
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91583
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369 Dattatraya Manohar Mayekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Karla Shivsena 
1,01,53,602  

 1 Crore+ 
17,80,094  
 17 Lacs+ 

370 Nitin Vitthalrao Gangurde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandvad 

Wahegaonsal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
85,82,448  
 85 Lacs+ 

17,70,430  
 17 Lacs+ 

371 Manisha Himmatrao Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kadegaon 

Kadepur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,45,82,996  

 2 Crore+ 
17,55,942  
 17 Lacs+ 

372 Sampat Sohanraj Chhajed 

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangapur 

Sawangi Shivsena 
2,46,44,199  

 2 Crore+ 
17,52,450  
 17 Lacs+ 

373 Krishnadev Mahadev Kamble 

Panchayat Samiti 
Miraj 

Bhose 
Indian National 

Congress 
40,64,748  
 40 Lacs+ 

17,40,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

374 Rohini Rajesh Deotale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Warora 

Madheli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,10,61,867  

 1 Crore+ 
17,30,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

375 Rashmi Ajay Ghule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Amravati 

Masod 
Yuva Swabhiman 

Party 
43,13,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

17,30,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

376 Sheela Shrimant Zanjurne 

Panchayat Samiti 
Koregaon 

Satararoad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,67,11,000  

 1 Crore+ 
17,23,938  
 17 Lacs+ 

377 Dharmendra Arunrao Raut 

Panchayat Samiti 
Aarvi 

Deurwada 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
51,54,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

17,22,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

378 Alkabaee Vijaykumar Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Palam 

Pethpimpalgaon Independent/Other 
2,07,76,500  

 2 Crore+ 
17,10,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

379 Mansi Mahesh Dhuri 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sawantwadi 

Insuli 
Indian National 

Congress 
69,81,805  
 69 Lacs+ 

17,07,711  
 17 Lacs+ 

380 Sandhya Kishor Mahajan Ps Yaval Dahigaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,06,48,680  

 1 Crore+ 
17,06,511  
 17 Lacs+ 

381 Madhuri Bhausaheb Galande 

Panchayat Samiti 
Vaijapur 

Ladgaon Shivsena 
72,30,263  
 72 Lacs+ 

17,06,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

382 Harshada Hanumant Walke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kankavli 

Nandgaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
49,00,780  
 49 Lacs+ 

17,05,591  
 17 Lacs+ 

383 Rajesh Tukaram Sale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kohlhati 
(North) 

Shivsena 
92,50,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

17,04,844  
 17 Lacs+ 

384 Azharjamil Mazharjamil Sheikh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chimur 

Khadsangi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
21,98,754  
 21 Lacs+ 

17,00,057  
 17 Lacs+ 

385 Nisha Dattatray Kokane Ps Sangamner Dhandarphal Bk 
Indian National 

Congress 
19,09,785  
 19 Lacs+ 

17,00,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164344
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162776
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83747
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171493
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96949
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167878
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169652
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133435
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73232
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168763
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81029
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86326
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162808
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86674
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97156
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94552


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 115 of 314 

S.No. Name Panchayat Samiti Constituency Party Name 
Total 

Assets(Rs) 
Liabilities 

(Rs) 

386 Vijayabai Hanumant Patule  

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhoom 

Chincholi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
94,08,500  
 94 Lacs+ 

17,00,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

387 Nita Kamlakar Patil Ps Jamner Paldhi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
38,08,586  
 38 Lacs+ 

17,00,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

388 Sonali Bhagvat Khule  

Panchayat Samiti 
Majalagaon 

Takarwan 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
49,34,472  
 49 Lacs+ 

17,00,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

389 Vibhavari Vinayak Mulye  

Panchayat Samiti 
Guhagar 

Palpene 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
26,47,729  
 26 Lacs+ 

17,00,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

390 Lata Shivanand Kullolli  

Panchayat Samiti 
Jat 

Umadi 
Indian National 

Congress 
96,55,000  
 96 Lacs+ 

17,00,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

391 Ashok Sopan Jangale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ausa 

Borphal 
Indian National 

Congress 
75,98,933  
 75 Lacs+ 

16,95,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

392 Reshma Papalal Sanadi  

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Kabnur East 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
37,32,700  
 37 Lacs+ 

16,95,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

393 Rameshwar Narayan Raut 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jalgaon - Jamod 

Jamod 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
55,60,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

16,89,600  
 16 Lacs+ 

394 Sham Lalasaheb Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Osmanabad 

Chilwadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
20,44,331  
 20 Lacs+ 

16,86,492  
 16 Lacs+ 

395 Ujwala Nilkantha Kottarge  

Panchayat Samiti 
Umarga 

Kesarjavalga 
Indian National 

Congress 
4,61,55,657  

 4 Crore+ 
16,85,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

396 Sarika Madhavrao Shendge 

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangakhed 

Makhani Shivsena 
87,49,800  
 87 Lacs+ 

16,75,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

397 Sharad Sakharam Shigwan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chiplun 

Dahiwali Bu. Shivsena 
1,51,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

16,72,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

398 Yashoda Sanjay Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Khupire Shivsena 
49,13,500  
 49 Lacs+ 

16,68,954  
 16 Lacs+ 

399 Abhay Dattaram Khedekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Dewood Shivsena 
75,92,038  
 75 Lacs+ 

16,62,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

400 Disha Prasad Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Uran 

Vindhane 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,47,40,000  

 2 Crore+ 
16,50,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

401 Shridevi Sharnappa Javir 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jat 

Jadar Boblad 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
9,46,503  
 9 Lacs+ 

16,34,054  
 16 Lacs+ 

402 Rahul Vitthal Zargad 

Panchayat Samiti 
Baramati 

Dorlewadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,88,27,000  

 1 Crore+ 
16,20,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97510
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96685
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93727
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171146
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97245
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132856
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94322
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85843
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118114
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164991
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160484
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166801
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403 Panchafula Laxman Barhale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mukhed 

Betmogra 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
70,57,861  
 70 Lacs+ 

16,19,571  
 16 Lacs+ 

404 Smita Dayan Penkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Pen 

Dadar 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
33,59,930  
 33 Lacs+ 

16,09,300  
 16 Lacs+ 

405 Amol Uttam Bhalerao 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandvad 

Vadnerbhairao 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
46,05,110  
 46 Lacs+ 

16,06,270  
 16 Lacs+ 

406 Ajinkya Krishna Patade  

Panchayat Samiti 
Malwan 

Sukalwad 
Indian National 

Congress 
5,60,845  
 5 Lacs+ 

16,05,760  
 16 Lacs+ 

407 Sunil Ramlal Pardeshi Ps Pathardi Tisgoan 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
94,14,533  
 94 Lacs+ 

16,00,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

408 Mandakini Nagnath Lakade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karmala 

Kettur 
Indian National 

Congress 
26,97,409  
 26 Lacs+ 

16,00,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

409 
Shardabai Sangameshvar 

Dindore 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dakshin Solapur 

Hattur 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,15,32,500  

 1 Crore+ 
16,00,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

410 Prakash Mallikarjun Hippargi  

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Mangrul Independent/Other 
1,34,56,300  

 1 Crore+ 
16,00,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

411 Sunil Dinkarrao Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Amravati 

Nandgaon Peth 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,95,57,400  

 1 Crore+ 
16,00,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

412 Mangal Sanjay Kamble 

Panchayat Samiti 
Gaganbavda 

Aslaj 
Indian National 

Congress 
21,89,390  
 21 Lacs+ 

15,90,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

413 Ramesh Shivaji Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Vadoli Bhikeshwar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
57,90,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

15,80,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

414 Dhanashri Ganeshprasad Gawas 

Panchayat Samiti 
Dodamarg 

Maneri Shivsena 
44,71,500  
 44 Lacs+ 

15,80,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

415 Reshma Raghunath Naik 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sawantwadi 

Nhaveli Shivsena 
3,62,39,341  

 3 Crore+ 
15,79,980  
 15 Lacs+ 

416 Manoj Tulshidas Raorane  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kankavli 

Lore 
Indian National 

Congress 
64,09,190  
 64 Lacs+ 

15,75,022  
 15 Lacs+ 

417 Pranali Sandesh Chile  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mandangad 

Shirgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,09,85,500  

 1 Crore+ 
15,70,752  
 15 Lacs+ 

418 Dipak Namadeo Patil  Ps Yaval Sakli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
30,72,707  
 30 Lacs+ 

15,67,319  
 15 Lacs+ 

419 Anil Shantaram Teja 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malegaon 

Nimgaon Independent/Other 
82,22,500  
 82 Lacs+ 

15,64,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82127
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160658
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162290
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91632
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170274
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169144
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169144
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162471
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167005
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155586
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159553
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172607
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118776
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78027
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132719
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420 Alka Subhash Kekane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mangaon 

Morba 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,04,16,918  

 1 Crore+ 
15,60,388  
 15 Lacs+ 

421 Ganesh Namdev Piwal  

Panchayat Samiti 
Paithan 

Adul Budruk Shivsena 
2,57,42,000  

 2 Crore+ 
15,56,505  
 15 Lacs+ 

422 Asha Nitin Shitole  

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Patas 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
31,66,305  
 31 Lacs+ 

15,40,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

423 Kavita Sampatrao Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Gaudgaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
29,14,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

15,40,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

424 Laxman Pralhad Mundhe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangakhed 

Kodri 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
58,91,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

15,36,763  
 15 Lacs+ 

425 Lahu Rambhau Dukare  

Panchayat Samiti 
Paithan 

Vihamandawa Shivsena 
41,83,320  
 41 Lacs+ 

15,31,138  
 15 Lacs+ 

426 Jagdish Damodar Pawar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Gulsunde 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
90,88,176  
 90 Lacs+ 

15,30,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

427 Munaf Abu Dasurkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Lanja 

Gavane 
Indian National 

Congress 
20,07,200  
 20 Lacs+ 

15,29,522  
 15 Lacs+ 

428 Parwati Gajanan Junne 

Panchayat Samiti 
Naigaon Khu 

Degaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
62,55,300  
 62 Lacs+ 

15,20,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

429 Bebi Rahul Pansare  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ahmednagar 

Nagardevale 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,91,31,950  

 2 Crore+ 
15,18,320  
 15 Lacs+ 

430 Ramesh Rohidas Sonavane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Renapur 

Pohregaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
96,85,000  
 96 Lacs+ 

15,17,084  
 15 Lacs+ 

431 Nandabai Baburao Bankar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kannad 

Nachanwel Independent/Other 
49,35,200  
 49 Lacs+ 

15,10,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

432 Narayan Dharma Gavit 

Panchayat Samiti 
Surgana 

Hatti 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,72,14,541  

 1 Crore+ 
15,04,879  
 15 Lacs+ 

433 Muralidhar Gyanoba Salave 

Panchayat Samiti 
Parali 

Pohner 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
22,57,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

15,02,779  
 15 Lacs+ 

434 Ritesh Yogeshwardas Almast 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sindewahi 

Palasgaon Jat 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
51,55,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

15,01,814  
 15 Lacs+ 

435 Rajesh Shripat Thoke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Sindkhedraja 

Savdad 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
11,62,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

15,01,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

436 Rajendra Dagadu Kadam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Gunade Shivsena 
64,40,719  
 64 Lacs+ 

15,01,437  
 15 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137728
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88946
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167806
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82026
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94935
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164749
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158774
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75158
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83809
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74580
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75711
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93757
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88741
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118072
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437 Manisha Krushnakumar Sapkal 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chikhali 

Kolara 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
0  
 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

438 Madhukar Nivrutti Teke  Ps Kopargaon Wari 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
71,65,000  
 71 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

439 Aruna Ravindra Gadade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sengaon 

Bramhawadi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
47,20,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

440 Shobha Balkrushn Gore 

Panchayat Samiti 
Osmanabad 

Ruibhar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,86,872  
 3 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

441 Sneha Vijay Yenorkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ralegaon 

Dhanora 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
37,26,907  
 37 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

442 Tikaram Motiram Khade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Wani 

Lathi Shivsena 
90,29,900  
 90 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

443 Ravindra Sakharam Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karjat 

Beed Budruk 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
5,58,52,777  

 5 Crore+ 
15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

444 Lalita Anil Kute  

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Narhe Shivsena 
1,82,70,622  

 1 Crore+ 
15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

445 Anirudha Pandit Yadav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Haveli 

Mangadewadi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,74,92,003  

 1 Crore+ 
15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

446 Renuka Umesh Barangule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Pangaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
73,500  

 73 Thou+ 
15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

447 Uma Navnath Bangale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Pandharpur 

Gopalpur 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
11,73,539  
 11 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

448 Surekha Guruputra Gandage 

Panchayat Samiti 
Akkalkot 

Sulerjavalge Independent/Other 
73,16,500  
 73 Lacs+ 

15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

449 Sunita Suresh Nimse Ps Rahuri Takalimiya 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
47,50,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

14,90,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

450 Shankar Hanmant Jagadale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Koregaon 

Kumathe 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
66,19,345  
 66 Lacs+ 

14,90,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

451 Machhindranath Vasudev Patil  Ps Chopada Ghodgaon Shivsena 
47,61,307  
 47 Lacs+ 

14,86,688  
 14 Lacs+ 

452 Chandrakant Sopanrao Yadav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khandala 

Palashi Independent/Other 
1,82,16,000  

 1 Crore+ 
14,62,218  
 14 Lacs+ 

453 Kalyani Pravin Lokhande Ps Shreegonda Devdaithan 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
92,08,820  
 92 Lacs+ 

14,39,414  
 14 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97670
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86663
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72128
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113231
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69764
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75036
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171344
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157955
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160544
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171577
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164700
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76692
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158334
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87285
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158786
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76371
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454 Dharma Pandurang Deore 

Panchayat Samiti 
Deola 

Umrane 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,85,21,464  

 1 Crore+ 
14,32,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

455 Sangram Gunvantrao Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Osmanabad 

Dhoki Shivsena 
83,10,000  
 83 Lacs+ 

14,29,274  
 14 Lacs+ 

456 Sarita Sandeep Varandekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhudargad 

Mathagaon 
Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

36,92,383  
 36 Lacs+ 

14,24,334  
 14 Lacs+ 

457 Ajim Mahamad Mujawar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Rui Swabhimani Paksh 
70,80,800  
 70 Lacs+ 

14,22,200  
 14 Lacs+ 

458 Ramraje Vishwambhar Kadam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mohol 

Kolegaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
86,67,000  
 86 Lacs+ 

14,20,189  
 14 Lacs+ 

459 Anil Bhausaheb Bhise 

Panchayat Samiti 
Renapur 

Garsuli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
70,50,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

14,15,633  
 14 Lacs+ 

460 Sunil Gopal Nawale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Pavas Shivsena 
1,26,80,600  

 1 Crore+ 
14,15,220  
 14 Lacs+ 

461 Janardhan Ratan Kaste 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ausa 

Lodga 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
80,21,464  
 80 Lacs+ 

14,12,611  
 14 Lacs+ 

462 Pratibha Bapurav Patil  Ps Chopada Chougaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
51,56,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

14,11,610  
 14 Lacs+ 

463 Sangita Ananda Pithode  Ps Jamner Palaskhede Pra N 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,55,82,500  

 1 Crore+ 
14,10,450  
 14 Lacs+ 

464 Vandana Dnyaneshwar Murkute  Ps Shreerampur Takalibhan 
Indian National 

Congress 
79,35,823  
 79 Lacs+ 

14,09,450  
 14 Lacs+ 

465 Satish Rajaram Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kolhati 
(East) 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

69,63,562  
 69 Lacs+ 

14,07,270  
 14 Lacs+ 

466 Vandana Subhash Pimpalshende  

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandrapur 

Marda 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
79,68,000  
 79 Lacs+ 

14,03,765  
 14 Lacs+ 

467 Sharada Maruti Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mohol 

Ghodeshwar 
Bhima Parisar Vikas 

Aghadi Paksh 
19,32,899  
 19 Lacs+ 

14,02,800  
 14 Lacs+ 

468 Pragati Manoj Bandawar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mulchera 

Kalinagar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
37,43,715  
 37 Lacs+ 

14,02,261  
 14 Lacs+ 

469 Supriya Laxmanrao Kale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangakhed 

Mahatpuri 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
25,82,600  
 25 Lacs+ 

14,00,680  
 14 Lacs+ 

470 Prashant Murlidhar Dhongade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kalamb 

Moha Shivsena 
50,79,300  
 50 Lacs+ 

14,00,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174737
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76514
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172388
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160262
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83889
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169683
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74797
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71536
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81409
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86235
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154850
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79691
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82969
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86788
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471 Ashok Kishanrao Kapate 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ardhapur 

Yelegaon Shivsena 
61,70,600  
 61 Lacs+ 

14,00,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

472 Dattaram Nathuram Phalaskar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahad 

Nate Shivsena 
2,27,05,089  

 2 Crore+ 
14,00,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

473 Vrushali Arun Deshekar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Chindhran 
Bhartiya Shetkari 

Kamgar Paksh 
32,68,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

14,00,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

474 Jyoti Anant Satao 

Panchayat Samiti 
Khamgaon 

Pimpalgaon Raja 
Indian National 

Congress 
24,88,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

13,92,600  
 13 Lacs+ 

475 Chanchala Sundarao Ghule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Renapur 

Kostgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
68,93,840  
 68 Lacs+ 

13,90,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

476 सुर्शलकुमार प्रकाशराव तांगडे Panchayat Samiti 
Ghansawangi 

Jambsamarth 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
53,43,000  
 53 Lacs+ 

13,90,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

477 Rekha Dinesh Mhatre 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Vadaghar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
81,36,100  
 81 Lacs+ 

13,81,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

478 Rekha Santosh Gharge Khatav Mhasurne 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
34,32,190  
 34 Lacs+ 

13,75,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

479 Shivaji Mahadev Sathe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Tuljapur 

Katgaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
23,31,716  
 23 Lacs+ 

13,75,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

480 Akkatai Pravin Nalawade  

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhudargad 

Akrude 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
12,04,860  
 12 Lacs+ 

13,71,608  
 13 Lacs+ 

481 Meena Dinkar Dhaygude 

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Boripardhi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,57,83,263  

 1 Crore+ 
13,69,327  
 13 Lacs+ 

482 Mangal Jagannath Kshirsagar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kadegaon 

Tadsar 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
30,30,042  
 30 Lacs+ 

13,66,831  
 13 Lacs+ 

483 Roshani Pravin Alaspure 

Panchayat Samiti 
Amravati 

Kathora Bu Shivsena 
87,60,571  
 87 Lacs+ 

13,66,488  
 13 Lacs+ 

484 Anna Ramshing Chaudhari 

Panchayat Samiti 
Vaijapur 

Manoor 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
48,91,565  
 48 Lacs+ 

13,63,350  
 13 Lacs+ 

485 Rani Hanmant Kolawale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangola 

Ajnale Independent/Other 
34,52,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

13,60,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

486 Jaybharat Prataprao Palav  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kudal 

Digas Shivsena 
99,62,011  
 99 Lacs+ 

13,60,010  
 13 Lacs+ 

487 Santosh Hirachand Bramhane Ps Rahata Loni Khu 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,21,05,944  

 1 Crore+ 
13,59,530  
 13 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116941
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161178
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80571
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162708
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168147
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166321
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160717
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155737
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159055
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77007
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131215
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137745
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79432
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488 Chandu Gajanan Margonwar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mul 

Bembal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
79,95,254  
 79 Lacs+ 

13,55,600  
 13 Lacs+ 

489 Dhirendra Ravindra Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Motala 

Liha Bk 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
56,82,000  
 56 Lacs+ 

13,50,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

490 Shobha Kailas Jejurkar Ps Rahata Astgaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
42,19,300  
 42 Lacs+ 

13,50,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

491 Ashok Nagaraj Patil  Ps Parola Shirsode 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
89,33,500  
 89 Lacs+ 

13,50,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

492 Nanarao Bapurao Jamge  

Panchayat Samiti 
Vasamat 

Akoli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
28,37,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

13,50,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

493 Rupesh Manik Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Aatpadi 

Kavthuli 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
6,94,392  
 6 Lacs+ 

13,45,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

494 Chhayabai Jitendra Patil  Ps Parola Vasantnagar Shivsena 
33,74,574  
 33 Lacs+ 

13,42,800  
 13 Lacs+ 

495 Pradip Pratap Zambare 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Mudshingi 
Indian National 

Congress 
28,34,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

13,41,600  
 13 Lacs+ 

496 Anil Namdev Kandurkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panhala 

Wadi Ratnagiri Jan Surajya Shakti 
93,31,020  
 93 Lacs+ 

13,33,744  
 13 Lacs+ 

497 
Bhishmacharya Mahadev 

Dabhade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Georai 

Pachegaon Shivsena 
2,76,62,191  

 2 Crore+ 
13,32,911  
 13 Lacs+ 

498 
Tanhaji 

Gadekarurfpriyankaswapnilgadge 
Priyanka  

Ps Sangamner Ambi Khalsa 
Indian National 

Congress 
52,50,235  
 52 Lacs+ 

13,31,860  
 13 Lacs+ 

499 Gopal Tatoba Harmalkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kudal 

Kasal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
59,21,870  
 59 Lacs+ 

13,23,997  
 13 Lacs+ 

500 Vibhanjali Vithoba Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ratnagiri 

Mirjole Shivsena 
1,91,38,000  

 1 Crore+ 
13,22,895  
 13 Lacs+ 

501 Baburao Vithal Chorage 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shrivardhan 

Bagmandala Shivsena 
33,06,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

13,20,615  
 13 Lacs+ 

502 
Suhas Subhashchandra 

Deshmukh 

Panchayat Samiti 
Ghatanji 

Parva Shivsena 
64,28,000  
 64 Lacs+ 

13,10,733  
 13 Lacs+ 

503 Bhagyashri Dipak Chougule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Palus 

Amnapur 
Indian National 

Congress 
71,25,200  
 71 Lacs+ 

13,06,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93287
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94951
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70303
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82213
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172094
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161180
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69391
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69391
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164248
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161784
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132547
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167924
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504 Pranita Chandrakant Ghugul 

Panchayat Samiti 
Zari Jamani 

Kosara Shivsena 
65,37,700  
 65 Lacs+ 

13,05,475  
 13 Lacs+ 

505 Kalyani Gajendra Shingne  

Panchayat Samiti 
Deoulgavraja 

Deulgaon Mahi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
38,24,572  
 38 Lacs+ 

13,05,132  
 13 Lacs+ 

506 Aruna Shrikant Pawar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Buldhana 

Gummi Shivsena 
2,34,06,000  

 2 Crore+ 
13,05,100  
 13 Lacs+ 

507 Pravin Narayan Thengane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhadravati 

Nandori 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
62,58,889  
 62 Lacs+ 

13,05,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

508 Tarabai Shirish Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Dakshin Solapur 

Kumbhari 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
3,30,13,298  

 3 Crore+ 
13,05,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

509 Sunil Dattatray Nimbalkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhudargad 

Pushpanagar 
Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

41,07,255  
 41 Lacs+ 

13,01,357  
 13 Lacs+ 

510 Deepak Shivram Patare Ps Shreerampur Nipaniwadgaon Independent/Other 
25,43,34,100  

 25 Crore+ 
13,00,922  
 13 Lacs+ 

511 Aruna Nilesh Mahajan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Lonar 

Kingaon Jattu 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
53,25,500  
 53 Lacs+ 

13,00,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

512 Baban Vishnu Kamble  

Panchayat Samiti 
Patan 

Gokul T Helwak 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
39,88,500  
 39 Lacs+ 

13,00,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

513 Reshma Sunnykumar Jadhav  

Panchayat Samiti 
Patan 

Tarale 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
16,59,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

13,00,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

514 Prasiddhi Jayant Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahda 

Kurdu 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
82,34,000  
 82 Lacs+ 

13,00,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

515 Vikas Samadhan Patil  

Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Nimkhedi Bu 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,33,65,758  

 1 Crore+ 
12,93,360  
 12 Lacs+ 

516 Sapna Ashish Bagul 

Panchayat Samiti 
Niphad 

Pimpalgaon Baswant Shivsena 
90,86,438  
 90 Lacs+ 

12,90,192  
 12 Lacs+ 

517 Purva Vivek Tawade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Devgad 

Padel 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
25,58,452  
 25 Lacs+ 

12,90,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

518 Sandip Kashinath Ugale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Buldhana 

Ruikhed Mayamba 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
18,41,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

12,80,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

519 Janabai Bhimgonda Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Miraj 

Khatav 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
47,30,500  
 47 Lacs+ 

12,75,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

520 Shobha Babaso Khatakale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangola 

Kadlas Independent/Other 
3,54,82,300  

 3 Crore+ 
12,71,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78183
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82238
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93770
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174546
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97972
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162394
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172155
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81115
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161481
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162596
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171953
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161987
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521 Sunil Ganpatrao Dukare  

Panchayat Samiti 
Samudrapur 

Mandgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,06,94,500  

 1 Crore+ 
12,67,650  
 12 Lacs+ 

522 Pranali Pradeep Kale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandurbazar 

Talwel 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,64,16,811  

 1 Crore+ 
12,63,714  
 12 Lacs+ 

523 Sunita Baburao Thaokar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Bramhpuri 

Gangalwadi 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
70,03,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

12,63,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

524 Subhash Sadashiv Ingole 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangola 

Ekathpur 
Sangola Shahar 
Vikas Mahayuti 

37,92,898  
 37 Lacs+ 

12,62,759  
 12 Lacs+ 

525 Snehal Dattatray Parit  

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhudargad 

Pimpalgaon 
Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

53,70,193  
 53 Lacs+ 

12,54,812  
 12 Lacs+ 

526 Manjula Pramod Waghamode 

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Uple Dumala 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
37,08,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

12,50,774  
 12 Lacs+ 

527 Hemraj Ramprasad Lahoti 

Panchayat Samiti 
Lonar 

Sultanpur Shivsena 
1,89,25,000  

 1 Crore+ 
12,50,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

528 Ramprasad Kisanrao Thorat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Partur 

Ashti 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
83,91,000  
 83 Lacs+ 

12,50,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

529 Ramesh Uttamrao Gapat 

Panchayat Samiti 
Washi 

Indapur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
35,50,900  
 35 Lacs+ 

12,50,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

530 Latabai Shivaji Bele  

Panchayat Samiti 
Parbhani 

Dhasadi 
Indian National 

Congress 
40,72,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

12,50,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

531 Sindhu Rajendra Waghmare 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mohol 

Pokharapur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
36,92,200  
 36 Lacs+ 

12,50,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

532 Rekha Vilas Bogare 

Panchayat Samiti 
Panhala 

Vetawade Shivsena 
47,17,196  
 47 Lacs+ 

12,49,196  
 12 Lacs+ 

533 Ganapatarao Ukaji Kothare  

Panchayat Samiti 
Sawali 

Haramba 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
43,14,522  
 43 Lacs+ 

12,49,147  
 12 Lacs+ 

534 Makrand Babasaheb Ubale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Beed 

Charhata Shivsena 
1,39,94,000  

 1 Crore+ 
12,37,748  
 12 Lacs+ 

535 Dhanraj Ramesh Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahda 

Laul 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,67,44,003  

 2 Crore+ 
12,30,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

536 Pratibha Sopan Shelar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Shirur 

Vadgaon Rasai 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
88,27,797  
 88 Lacs+ 

12,15,446  
 12 Lacs+ 

537 Priti Vishnu Chakor  Ps Chalisgaon Talegaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
24,32,933  
 24 Lacs+ 

12,15,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81735
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158496
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76130
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116562
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154852
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81433
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538 Sunil Baban Nikam  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kannad 

Aurala 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
73,97,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

12,15,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

539 Sonali Shivaji Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Radhanagari 

Solankur 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
40,08,193  
 40 Lacs+ 

12,11,445  
 12 Lacs+ 

540 Swati Vikas Kadam  

Panchayat Samiti 
Latur 

Bori 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
35,88,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

12,09,900  
 12 Lacs+ 

541 Anil Baburao Disale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Barshi 

Shelgaon R 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,43,59,500  

 2 Crore+ 
12,07,071  
 12 Lacs+ 

542 Sunanda Pandurang Patil  Ps Parola Shirsamni 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
92,47,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

12,03,700  
 12 Lacs+ 

543 Archana Krishna Sukase 

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangapur 

Shendurwada 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
65,74,046  
 65 Lacs+ 

12,03,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

544 Rajeshree Rajendra Pokale  

Panchayat Samiti 
Roha 

Varase 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,83,13,796  

 1 Crore+ 
12,00,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

545 सीमा रामचंद्र मोरे 

Panchayat Samiti 
Patan 

Kumbhargav Shivsena 
25,03,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

12,00,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

546 Karansinha Avinash Gholap 

Panchayat Samiti 
Indapur 

Sansar 
Indian National 

Congress 
93,27,551  
 93 Lacs+ 

12,00,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

547 Mayakka Mayappa Yamgar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangola 

Sonand Independent/Other 
6,52,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

12,00,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

548 Nisha Nilesh Shendge 

Panchayat Samiti 
Daund 

Yawat 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
31,46,075  
 31 Lacs+ 

11,95,600  
 11 Lacs+ 

549 Arun Ganpati Mali  

Panchayat Samiti 
Hatkanangle 

Pattan Kodoli Shivsena 
27,62,263  
 27 Lacs+ 

11,93,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

550 Sangita Prakash Jedhe 

Panchayat Samiti 
Velhe 

Velhe Bk 
Indian National 

Congress 
69,54,637  
 69 Lacs+ 

11,91,846  
 11 Lacs+ 

551 Chandrabai Bhagawat Atpadkar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Man 

Varkute Malavadi 
Indian National 

Congress 
28,05,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

11,90,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

552 Annaso Baburao Nikam  

Panchayat Samiti 
Koregaon 

Wathar Kiroli 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,14,30,945  

 1 Crore+ 
11,90,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

553 Madhav Sahebrao Kadam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Purna 

Dhanora Motya Shivsena 
1,03,96,132  

 1 Crore+ 
11,88,510  
 11 Lacs+ 

554 Vandana Digambar Mujmule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Partur 

Amba 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
34,58,500  
 34 Lacs+ 

11,83,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117905
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158647
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167013
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162338
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76566
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68603
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555 Sandip Sanjay Patil 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kaij 

Yevta 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
54,62,214  
 54 Lacs+ 

11,82,318  
 11 Lacs+ 

556 Bharat Vitthal Baviskar Ps Chopada Gorgavle Bu. Shivsena 
1,29,50,000  

 1 Crore+ 
11,80,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

557 Ajit Dinkar Gavankar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Sangmeshwar 

Ozare Kh Shivsena 
41,91,349  
 41 Lacs+ 

11,74,910  
 11 Lacs+ 

558 Vijayarao Shivgondarao Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Gadhinglaj 

Mahagaon Independent/Other 
16,28,66,303  

 16 Crore+ 
11,71,050  
 11 Lacs+ 

559 Radhika Rajesh Sawant 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kankavli 

Varvade 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,02,70,906  

 1 Crore+ 
11,70,268  
 11 Lacs+ 

560 Kishor Shivaji Sul 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Dahigaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,14,66,950  

 1 Crore+ 
11,64,673  
 11 Lacs+ 

561 Saurabh Rajendra Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jawali 

Kudal 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,13,86,299  

 3 Crore+ 
11,62,009  
 11 Lacs+ 

562 Bhanudas Ramkisan Pawar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Gangapur 

Ghodegaon Shivsena 
39,30,000  
 39 Lacs+ 

11,60,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

563 Abhay Mohanrao Mane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Umarga 

Diggi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
39,83,730  
 39 Lacs+ 

11,59,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

564 Rajashri Rajendra Mane 

Panchayat Samiti 
Kagal 

Kasaba Sangav 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
39,12,500  
 39 Lacs+ 

11,55,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

565 Shalu Vivek Shinde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chandrapur 

Ghughus 2 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
9,69,600  
 9 Lacs+ 

11,52,643  
 11 Lacs+ 

566 Laxman Ramkrushna Ambhore 

Panchayat Samiti 
Chikhali 

Mangrul Navghare 
Indian National 

Congress 
29,82,652  
 29 Lacs+ 

11,50,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

567 Ranjana Vilas Kale 

Panchayat Samiti 
Junnar 

Pimpri Pendhar 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
3,54,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

11,50,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

568 Tukaram Laxman Dafle  

Panchayat Samiti 
Khed 

Shiv Bk. 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
95,25,444  
 95 Lacs+ 

11,43,988  
 11 Lacs+ 

569 Sujata Siddheshwar Raut  

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahda 

Manegaon 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
47,68,001  
 47 Lacs+ 

11,42,860  
 11 Lacs+ 

570 Bapurao Babanrao Chavan 

Panchayat Samiti 
Georai 

Gulaj Shivsena 
37,80,530  
 37 Lacs+ 

11,38,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

571 Raj Sanjay Patil  

Panchayat Samiti 
Panvel 

Nere 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
2,67,41,482  

 2 Crore+ 
11,31,231  
 11 Lacs+ 
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112318
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137442
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166432
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83217
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111272
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572 Devraj Babasaheb Patil 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karad 

Pal 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,02,10,605  

 2 Crore+ 
11,30,550  
 11 Lacs+ 

573 Naresh Maruti Gawand  

Panchayat Samiti 
Pen 

Karav Shivsena 
64,57,681  
 64 Lacs+ 

11,14,859  
 11 Lacs+ 

574 Vankatrao Narayanrao Dabade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mukhed 

Savargaon Pir 
Indian National 

Congress 
21,88,150  
 21 Lacs+ 

11,09,325  
 11 Lacs+ 

575 Tushar Madhav Nikam  

Panchayat Samiti 
Warud 

Mangruli 
Indian National 

Congress 
75,14,839  
 75 Lacs+ 

11,06,610  
 11 Lacs+ 

576 Kusum Prabhakar Chaudhari 

Panchayat Samiti 
Deoli 

Agargaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
42,00,300  
 42 Lacs+ 

11,01,142  
 11 Lacs+ 

577 Sarla Bhikanrao Shelke  

Panchayat Samiti 
Malegaon 

Chikhalohal Shivsena 
27,52,560  
 27 Lacs+ 

11,00,909  
 11 Lacs+ 

578 Minakshi Balasaheb Sonawane Ps Newasa Ghodegaon 
Krantikari Shetkari 

Paksh S 
15,51,109  
 15 Lacs+ 

11,00,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

579 Swati Ghanshyam Darne  

Panchayat Samiti 
Kalamb 

Kotha Independent/Other 
1,04,36,000  

 1 Crore+ 
11,00,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

580 Sunil Mahadev Powar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Karvir 

Uchgaon 
Indian National 

Congress 
95,54,222  
 95 Lacs+ 

11,00,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

581 Vina Vinayak Chitalkar  

Panchayat Samiti 
Roha 

Khamb 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
49,33,576  
 49 Lacs+ 

10,91,524  
 10 Lacs+ 

582 Nathaji Supdu Kakde 

Panchayat Samiti 
Phulambri 

Pal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
1,31,91,400  

 1 Crore+ 
10,90,809  
 10 Lacs+ 

583 Bebi Rajaram Solse  

Panchayat Samiti 
Dindori 

Palkhed Ban Shivsena 
79,45,500  
 79 Lacs+ 

10,82,041  
 10 Lacs+ 

584 सुननल तुकाराम जगंापल्ले  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ahmedpur 

Hipparga Kajal 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
90,54,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

10,80,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

585 Prajakta Swapnil Waghmare 

Panchayat Samiti 
Malshiras 

Medad Shivsena 
1,56,71,641  

 1 Crore+ 
10,79,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

586 Jyoti Prakash Shinde Ps Karjat Chapadgaon 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
67,00,681  
 67 Lacs+ 

10,75,682  
 10 Lacs+ 

587 Ajay Bhausaheb Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Devali 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
40,39,767  
 40 Lacs+ 

10,75,400  
 10 Lacs+ 

588 Anita Vishwanath Kadam 

Panchayat Samiti 
Mahoor 

Hadsani 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,09,66,754  

 1 Crore+ 
10,75,000  
 10 Lacs+ 
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http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87739
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82578
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589 Kantabai Ashok Sawant  

Panchayat Samiti 
Ardhapur 

Lahan 
Indian National 

Congress 
1,33,62,000  

 1 Crore+ 
10,74,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

590 Damayanti Parvati Jadhav 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhor 

Kari 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
2,28,20,808  

 2 Crore+ 
10,68,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

591 Dinesh Murlidhar Babar  Ps Parner Nighoj 
Indian National 

Congress 
13,26,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

10,65,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

592 Archana Yogesh Tumram  

Panchayat Samiti 
Warud 

Jarud 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
45,93,500  
 45 Lacs+ 

10,63,049  
 10 Lacs+ 

593 Bilal Bashir Kureshi 

Panchayat Samiti 
Roha 

Nagothane 
Indian National 

Congress 
32,20,259  
 32 Lacs+ 

10,61,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

594 
Venkatrao Shankarrao 

Khirappawar 

Panchayat Samiti 
Biloli 

Sagroli 
Indian National 

Congress 
48,44,376  
 48 Lacs+ 

10,60,118  
 10 Lacs+ 

595 Dilip Sahebrav Telange 

Panchayat Samiti 
Bhoom 

Ashta 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
1,19,05,000  

 1 Crore+ 
10,60,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

596 Rohini Santosh Kate Ps Parner Alkuti 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
19,98,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

10,57,888  
 10 Lacs+ 

597 Leela Mohan Ghadshi 

Panchayat Samiti 
Lanja 

Satawali Shivsena 
11,89,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

10,52,820  
 10 Lacs+ 

598 Vaishali Pradip Mule 

Panchayat Samiti 
Jafrabad 

Tembhurni 
Bhartiya Janata 

Party 
21,87,620  
 21 Lacs+ 

10,50,200  
 10 Lacs+ 

599 Sanjay Pandharinath Dehade 

Panchayat Samiti 
Indapur 

Bhigwan 
Indian National 

Congress 
44,37,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

10,50,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

600 Ratnakar Keru Chumbhle 

Panchayat Samiti 
Nashik 

Vilholi 
Nationalist 

Congress Party 
10,10,03,824  

 10 Crore+ 
10,49,300  
 10 Lacs+ 

तक्ता : उच्र् देणी (कजाच) घोवषत करणारे पटहले ६०० ववजयी ववर्शलेवषत उमेदवार 

 

ववर्शलेवषत ववजयी उमेदवारांिी घोवषत केलेली एकूण मालमतेर्ा तपशील 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

1 Gulabrao Govind Mhalaskar Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Vadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,80,59,687 37,06,09,604 39,86,69,291 
 39 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92802
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173333
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112782
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154698
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165869
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74861
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74861
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96237
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85675
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71470
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136305
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170942
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2 Malini Dadaso Patil Bhuyeakr  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Shiye Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,04,65,000 22,70,00,000 28,74,65,000 
 28 Crore+ 

3 Deepak Shivram Patare  Ps Shreerampur Nipaniwadgaon Independent/Other 20,35,000 25,22,99,100 25,43,34,100 
 25 Crore+ 

4 Hemlata Kantilal Kalokhe  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Dehu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

85,13,849 23,22,85,797 24,07,99,646 
 24 Crore+ 

5 Bharat Ambo Mhatre Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Palaspe Indian National 
Congress 

2,65,16,830 19,78,00,000 22,43,16,830 
 22 Crore+ 

6 Vijayarao Shivgondarao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Mahagaon Independent/Other 18,66,303 16,10,00,000 16,28,66,303 
 16 Crore+ 

7 Supriya Santosh Walavalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Oros Budruk Indian National 
Congress 

1,22,47,500 14,81,00,000 16,03,47,500 
 16 Crore+ 

8 Vikramasinh Babanrao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Bembale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,72,21,949 9,18,45,000 15,90,66,949 
 15 Crore+ 

9 Satish Sambhaji Patilumrekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Umra Shivsena 92,16,147 14,68,15,440 15,60,31,587 
 15 Crore+ 

10 Pranali Purshottam Bhoir Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Vichumbe Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

1,57,04,056 11,74,34,327 13,31,38,383 
 13 Crore+ 

11 Rajesh Bhikaji Mokal  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Vadhakhal Indian National 
Congress 

94,79,828 10,80,91,000 11,75,70,828 
 11 Crore+ 

12 Arjunsinh Madansinh 
Mohitepatil 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Sangramnagar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,69,35,194 6,80,94,101 11,50,29,295 
 11 Crore+ 

13 Vaishnavidevi Arjunsinh 
Mohitepatil 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Yashvantnagar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,69,35,193 6,80,94,102 11,50,29,295 
 11 Crore+ 

14 Ravindra Vitthal Kadus Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Walaki Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

67,71,838 10,57,25,000 11,24,96,838 
 11 Crore+ 

15 Namdev Kashinath Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Warunji Indian National 
Congress 

1,30,16,268 9,66,57,404 10,96,73,672 
 10 Crore+ 

16 Sangita Sunil Shinde Ps Shreerampur Dattanagar Indian National 
Congress 

28,21,631 10,64,52,390 10,92,74,021 
 10 Crore+ 

17 Minakshi Subhash Karad Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Kothure Indian National 
Congress 

1,68,28,500 9,13,64,700 10,81,93,200 
 10 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141111
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97972
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168603
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87915
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114373
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80093
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139136
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18 Narayan Gulabrao Awhale  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Awhalwadi Shivsena 57,08,397 9,75,49,298 10,32,57,695 
 10 Crore+ 

19 Dipak Ramesh Chivelkar Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Chanje Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,35,14,829 4,89,59,500 10,24,74,329 
 10 Crore+ 

20 Bhagwan Narayan Pokharkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Nayphad Shivsena 6,84,08,400 3,38,37,000 10,22,45,400 
 10 Crore+ 

21 Ashok Dashrath Mohite  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Samdoli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,58,09,247 8,60,12,700 10,18,21,947 
 10 Crore+ 

22 Ratnakar Keru Chumbhle Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Vilholi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,78,39,941 7,31,63,883 10,10,03,824 
 10 Crore+ 

23 Ajinkya Suresh Ghule  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Manjri Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,10,13,633 8,89,00,000 9,99,13,633  
 9 Crore+ 

24 Rajendra Pandharinath Pathere  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Wadebolhai Nationalist 
Congress Party 

93,98,277 8,71,14,298 9,65,12,575  
 9 Crore+ 

25 Jayshri Digambar Agawane Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Giravi Indian National 
Congress 

95,95,500 8,44,99,206 9,40,94,706  
 9 Crore+ 

26 Anant Pandurang Tambe Panchayat 
Samiti Khandala 

Shirwal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,37,61,441 7,60,56,178 8,98,17,619  
 8 Crore+ 

27 Surekha Mallikarjun Katgaon Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Jeur Indian National 
Congress 

3,49,52,000 5,40,60,000 8,90,12,000  
 8 Crore+ 

28 Ranjana Nanasaheb Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Lasalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,50,190 8,06,18,000 8,41,68,190  
 8 Crore+ 

29 Shirish Shrinivasrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Umari 

Sindhi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

85,80,330 7,38,97,500 8,24,77,830  
 8 Crore+ 

30 Shivroopraje Yashvantrav 
Nimbalkarkhrdekar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Aasu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,37,60,000 5,79,62,500 8,17,22,500  
 8 Crore+ 

31 Sahebrao Narayan Karke Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Somatane Nationalist 
Congress Party 

72,42,530 7,43,60,000 8,16,02,530  
 8 Crore+ 

32 Rajasaheb Ganpat Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Tugao Indian National 
Congress 

25,93,025 7,58,70,000 7,84,63,025  
 7 Crore+ 

33 Shubhangi Suresh Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Chirner Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

1,19,87,500 6,64,61,225 7,84,48,725  
 7 Crore+ 

34 Sunanda Suryabhan Dhurpate Ps Parner Bhalvani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,02,24,500 6,78,45,000 7,80,69,500  
 7 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162490
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160492
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170369
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165939
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160414
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173082
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78157
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79221
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169142
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73625


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 130 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

35 Vandana Avinash Dhaygudepatil  Panchayat 
Samiti Khandala 

Khed Bk Indian National 
Congress 

12,72,500 7,52,60,000 7,65,32,500  
 7 Crore+ 

36 Kshitij Narendra Ghule Ps Shevgaon Dahigaonne Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,39,91,538 3,16,35,000 7,56,26,538  
 7 Crore+ 

37 Ramesh Eknath Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Dive Shivsena 3,18,82,172 4,36,65,500 7,55,47,672  
 7 Crore+ 

38 Sundararao Chandararao 
Jagadale 

Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Pangari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,43,13,436 4,78,80,000 7,21,93,436  
 7 Crore+ 

39 Bhika Pavbha Patil  Ps Amalner Moodipr Dangari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

80,53,890 6,35,25,000 7,15,78,890  
 7 Crore+ 

40 Atulkumar Narendra Ahire Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Bramhangaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,77,394 7,02,13,000 7,06,90,394  
 7 Crore+ 

41 Ashwini Satish Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Muchandi Indian National 
Congress 

1,02,64,316 5,95,83,000 6,98,47,316  
 6 Crore+ 

42 Sanjay Mohanrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Shahupuri Satara Vikas Aghadi 69,53,393 6,26,59,125 6,96,12,518  
 6 Crore+ 

43 Lata Panjabrao Wadje  Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Gonar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,69,50,184 5,20,30,000 6,89,80,184  
 6 Crore+ 

44 Devraj Kondiba Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Nimgaon Ketki Indian National 
Congress 

2,52,56,000 4,13,00,000 6,65,56,000  
 6 Crore+ 

45 Rahul Nanaso Mahadik Walwa 
Islampur 

Yelur Rayat Vikas 
Aaghadi 

3,58,20,083 3,03,10,422 6,61,30,505  
 6 Crore+ 

46 Jalindar Vishwanath Lande Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Kurul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,20,80,157 5,40,01,930 6,60,82,087  
 6 Crore+ 

47 Hirabai Bhausaheb Katore Ps Rahata Sakori Indian National 
Congress 

24,07,461 6,25,00,000 6,49,07,461  
 6 Crore+ 

48 Ananta Revannath Darwatkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Velhe 

Vinzar Independent/Other 1,79,87,337 4,63,51,745 6,43,39,082  
 6 Crore+ 

49 Lahu Haribhau Shelar Panchayat 
Samiti Bhor 

Narsapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,16,70,723 5,26,62,450 6,43,33,173  
 6 Crore+ 

50 Jayshree Manilal Giri  Panchayat 
Samiti Jawali 

Saigav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,39,75,050 3,91,45,000 6,31,20,050  
 6 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174481
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160684
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80232
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171692
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140935
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69471
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137649
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173350
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75926
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168239
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172007
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169141
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51 Vasant Pandurang Kathavale Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Poyanje Indian National 
Congress 

93,39,000 5,33,60,000 6,26,99,000  
 6 Crore+ 

52 Sachin Subhash Ghule Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Vadki Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,14,87,994 4,45,00,000 5,59,87,994  
 5 Crore+ 

53 Ravindra Sakharam Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Beed Budruk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

69,91,227 4,88,61,550 5,58,52,777  
 5 Crore+ 

54 Mira Bhimashankar Chakor Ps Sangamner Nimon Indian National 
Congress 

2,29,20,513 3,26,96,057 5,56,16,570  
 5 Crore+ 

55 Usha Subhash Nanekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Shivane Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,70,384 5,16,95,900 5,52,66,284  
 5 Crore+ 

56 Shridhar Raghunat Kindre  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhor 

Utroli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,12,437 5,46,80,000 5,51,92,437  
 5 Crore+ 

57 Nita Diliprao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Ghatbori Shivsena 60,66,500 4,89,00,000 5,49,66,500  
 5 Crore+ 

58 Amol Arvind Patil Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Vasagade Indian National 
Congress 

32,78,200 5,15,00,000 5,47,78,200  
 5 Crore+ 

59 Vijaya Vinod Pashilkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Dhatav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,04,09,739 2,29,30,000 5,33,39,739  
 5 Crore+ 

60 Rajshree Santosh Raut  Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Kusgaon Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

62,88,216 4,69,64,129 5,32,52,345  
 5 Crore+ 

61 Jyoti Tushar Mahajan Ps Jalgaon Asoda Independent/Other 3,47,21,081 1,81,00,000 5,28,21,081  
 5 Crore+ 

62 Aruna Damushet Ghode Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Takalihaji Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,21,51,704 3,92,57,831 5,14,09,535  
 5 Crore+ 

63 Pradip Nanaso Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Top Jan Surajya Shakti 33,52,578 4,74,26,340 5,07,78,918  
 5 Crore+ 

64 Menka Navnath Magar  Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Karanjepul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,85,82,545 3,03,53,333 4,89,35,878  
 4 Crore+ 

65 Rajesh Tukaram Gujar Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Palgad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,41,65,029 3,41,95,000 4,83,60,029  
 4 Crore+ 

66 Naresh Suresh Masane Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Shelu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,43,472 4,49,66,372 4,72,09,844  
 4 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164820
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171344
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160292
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67759
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173967
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164585
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137947
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79347
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163789
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165597
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158116
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67 Sangeeta Dattatraya Shelke Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Gursale Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,39,500 4,51,72,836 4,69,12,336  
 4 Crore+ 

68 Rupali Rajendra Rajpure Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahabaleshwar 

Bhilar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

71,29,968 3,94,65,000 4,65,94,968  
 4 Crore+ 

69 Nanda Shankar Sonawale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Amondi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,29,98,892 31,84,810 4,61,83,702  
 4 Crore+ 

70 Ujwala Nilkantha Kottarge  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Kesarjavalga Indian National 
Congress 

51,55,657 4,10,00,000 4,61,55,657  
 4 Crore+ 

71 Harshvardhan Nathajirao 
Deshmukh 

Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Atpadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

83,62,636 3,74,50,000 4,58,12,636  
 4 Crore+ 

72 Ganesh Bhausaheb Shelke Ps Parner Ralegan Siddhi Shivsena 99,25,613 3,51,00,000 4,50,25,613  
 4 Crore+ 

73 Navnath Dhondiba Argade Ps Sangamner Gunjalwadi Indian National 
Congress 

6,42,000 4,33,24,000 4,39,66,000  
 4 Crore+ 

74 Dhananjay Gorakh Chavan Khatav Katar Khatav Indian National 
Congress 

1,52,76,419 2,84,81,000 4,37,57,419  
 4 Crore+ 

75 Ratnaprabha Arun Gharat Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Gavhan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

78,96,800 3,55,81,328 4,34,78,128  
 4 Crore+ 

76 Sushant Sunil Darekar Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Khamgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,16,666 4,20,00,000 4,34,16,666  
 4 Crore+ 

77 Savita Pramod Parhad  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kendur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

36,96,136 3,84,50,000 4,21,46,136  
 4 Crore+ 

78 Naresh Rohidas Gharat Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Jasai Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

2,63,36,707 1,57,15,000 4,20,51,707  
 4 Crore+ 

79 Sharda Rajendra Kharade Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Medad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,27,81,168 2,78,18,634 4,05,99,802  
 4 Crore+ 

80 Jamuna Rajkumar Dhotre  Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Bavi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

46,36,070 3,55,00,000 4,01,36,070  
 4 Crore+ 

81 Anil Buvasaheb Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Kenjal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

51,01,173 3,48,80,000 3,99,81,173  
 3 Crore+ 

82 Anil Ramchandra Tilekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Kadamwakwasti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,69,000 3,71,90,185 3,96,59,185  
 3 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167789
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140930
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172419
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172419
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82350
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96992
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111255
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157549
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161490
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158961
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165666
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159502
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173422
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173521
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83 Sunita Shankarrao Gadakh Ps Newasa Sonai Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

80,84,239 3,15,56,984 3,96,41,223  
 3 Crore+ 

84 Dayanand Sudhakar Kanekar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Chandgad Yuvak Kranti 
Aaghadi 

2,25,70,000 1,70,50,000 3,96,20,000  
 3 Crore+ 

85 Pooja Shekhar Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Sawarda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,26,08,253 2,70,06,717 3,96,14,970  
 3 Crore+ 

86 Arun Santosh Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Patne Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,90,27,733 1,05,00,000 3,95,27,733  
 3 Crore+ 

87 Jayashri Hanmantrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Goleshwar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,19,80,874 2,70,79,000 3,90,59,874  
 3 Crore+ 

88 Kalpana Nanaso More  Khatav Nimsod Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,55,53,150 2,34,94,500 3,90,47,650  
 3 Crore+ 

89 Rajeshwar Netajirao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Shiradhon Shivsena 36,45,000 3,50,00,000 3,86,45,000  
 3 Crore+ 

90 Prataprao Kalyanrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Borgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,66,24,580 2,16,40,005 3,82,64,585  
 3 Crore+ 

91 Megha Jivan Pukale  Khatav Kaledhon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

54,37,370 3,25,50,000 3,79,87,370  
 3 Crore+ 

92 Suresh Chandrakant Bagal Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Bhosare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

49,11,033 3,28,00,000 3,77,11,033  
 3 Crore+ 

93 Pradip Nanasaheb Jagdale Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Lakhewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,88,693 3,51,31,921 3,76,20,614  
 3 Crore+ 

94 Suvarna Vijayrao Desai Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Zodge Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

83,19,853 2,91,51,000 3,74,70,853  
 3 Crore+ 

95 Dattatray Kisan Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti Jawali 

Kharshi Baramure Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,64,56,747 1,06,00,000 3,70,56,747  
 3 Crore+ 

96 Reshma Raghunath Naik Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Nhaveli Shivsena 82,39,341 2,80,00,000 3,62,39,341  
 3 Crore+ 

97 Milind Lakshaman Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Khed Nationalist 
Congress Party 

45,64,549 3,16,06,120 3,61,70,669  
 3 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97651
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169431
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162850
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111075
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168715
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157561
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155337
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154573
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139701
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159553
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174738
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98 Gahininath Chandrasen Nanawre Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Veet Shivsena 79,08,794 2,78,00,000 3,57,08,794  
 3 Crore+ 

99 Shobha Babaso Khatakale  Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Kadlas Independent/Other 43,96,363 3,10,85,937 3,54,82,300  
 3 Crore+ 

100 Dinkar Sadhu Harpale Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Shewalwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,75,933 3,42,83,875 3,54,59,808  
 3 Crore+ 

101 Nikita Nitin Ghotkule  Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Chandkhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

84,21,888 2,68,20,900 3,52,42,788  
 3 Crore+ 

102 Amol Gulabrao Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Mhalunge Indian National 
Congress 

3,23,10,927 20,00,000 3,43,10,927  
 3 Crore+ 

103 Shaila Dattatray Phadtare  Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Walchandnagar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

59,02,500 2,80,00,000 3,39,02,500  
 3 Crore+ 

104 Jaymala Shirish Jakate  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Shikrapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

60,67,725 2,76,00,000 3,36,67,725  
 3 Crore+ 

105 Kashinath Krishna Mirkute  Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Pimploli Shivsena 5,000 3,32,60,000 3,32,65,000  
 3 Crore+ 

106 Tarabai Shirish Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Kumbhari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,13,298 3,22,00,000 3,30,13,298  
 3 Crore+ 

107 Hemalata Vikas Patil  Ps Bhadgaon Gude Shivsena 32,01,000 2,97,97,185 3,29,98,185  
 3 Crore+ 

108 Ravindra Govind Nate Panchayat 
Samiti Tala 

Kakadshet Nationalist 
Congress Party 

88,56,500 2,41,37,700 3,29,94,200  
 3 Crore+ 

109 Rohan Dilip Bathe  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhor 

Bhongavali Indian National 
Congress 

1,33,11,421 1,96,58,000 3,29,69,421  
 3 Crore+ 

110 अयोध्या अशोक कें दे्र 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmedpur 

Khandali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

62,17,204 2,63,50,000 3,25,67,204  
 3 Crore+ 

111 Vilasarao Laxman Gavhane  Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Dahitne Indian National 
Congress 

38,13,183 2,85,48,315 3,23,61,498  
 3 Crore+ 

112 Indrajit Sukhdev Chikane  Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Malvandi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,82,700 3,08,25,000 3,19,07,700  
 3 Crore+ 

113 Dargonda Basgonda Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Chandur Kolhapur Zilha 
Tararani Vikas 

Aaghadi 

22,93,721 2,91,00,000 3,13,93,721  
 3 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140435
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171362
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165602
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166769
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173145
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135798
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166545
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143230
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95795
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131275
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162001
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=121140
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114 Saurabh Rajendra Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Jawali 

Kudal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,41,36,299 1,72,50,000 3,13,86,299  
 3 Crore+ 

115 Vikas Chandrakant Hakke  Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Dhalgaon Vikas Aaghadi 56,89,310 2,55,12,500 3,12,01,810  
 3 Crore+ 

116 Meerabai Diliprao Lande Ps Shevgaon Bhatkudgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

83,74,975 2,22,40,000 3,06,14,975  
 3 Crore+ 

117 Deepak Hariram Bade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Rajangaon (She) Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,00,56,167 1,05,50,000 3,06,06,167  
 3 Crore+ 

118 Subhash Ramchandra Pokale  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kawathe Shivsena 31,12,600 2,73,00,000 3,04,12,600  
 3 Crore+ 

119 Sinabai Manaji Misal  Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Palkhed Shivsena 83,03,813 2,19,00,000 3,02,03,813  
 3 Crore+ 

120 Rutuja Viraj Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Shendurjane Indian National 
Congress 

74,83,568 2,25,76,850 3,00,60,418  
 3 Crore+ 

121 Uttam Gunda Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Nagaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,24,59,852 1,74,92,983 2,99,52,835  
 2 Crore+ 

122 Ajesmita Abhijeet Pandit Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Revki Shivsena 61,71,544 2,34,98,280 2,96,69,824  
 2 Crore+ 

123 Abasaheb Ishwar Sarode  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Shirur Rural Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

79,36,193 2,14,75,980 2,94,12,173  
 2 Crore+ 

124 Rajaram Bhivsen Bankhele Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Manchar Independent/Other 28,71,403 2,63,93,500 2,92,64,903  
 2 Crore+ 

125 Sunita Santosh Sandbhor Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Sandbhorwadi Shivsena 65,79,517 2,26,75,000 2,92,54,517  
 2 Crore+ 

126 Bebi Rahul Pansare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Nagardevale Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,46,950 2,65,85,000 2,91,31,950  
 2 Crore+ 

127 Nitin Shantaram Dorge  Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Bhandgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

48,83,906 2,42,00,000 2,90,83,906  
 2 Crore+ 

128 Yogesh Ramesh Fuse Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Waigaongo Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

49,80,000 2,40,00,000 2,89,80,000  
 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170299
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135258
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83633
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164913
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90978
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173087
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79404
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158709
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167407
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157666
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80995
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129 Vijay Somnath Ransing Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Ranjangaon 
Sandas 

Independent/Other 1,98,33,767 91,00,000 2,89,33,767  
 2 Crore+ 

130 Surekhabai Sureshrao Bodkhe Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Tadpimpalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,66,000 2,78,00,000 2,87,66,000  
 2 Crore+ 

131 Mahesh Manohar Lad  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Kalmath Indian National 
Congress 

66,43,171 2,17,15,000 2,83,58,171  
 2 Crore+ 

132 Kashinath Tukaram Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Vavanje Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

1,35,20,893 1,42,40,000 2,77,60,893  
 2 Crore+ 

133 Bhishmacharya Mahadev 
Dabhade 

Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Pachegaon Shivsena 12,12,591 2,64,49,600 2,76,62,191  
 2 Crore+ 

134 Sadashiv Ramchandra Vakchaure  Ps Sangamner Ambhore Independent/Other 20,77,389 2,55,73,732 2,76,51,121  
 2 Crore+ 

135 Sunita Gokul Daund Ps Pathardi Koradgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,20,39,316 1,56,00,000 2,76,39,316  
 2 Crore+ 

136 Sujata Balasaheb Pawar Ps Parola Tamaswadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,89,000 2,54,00,000 2,75,89,000  
 2 Crore+ 

137 Komal Ganesh Washiwale  Panchayat 
Samiti Mulshi 

Paud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

67,43,062 2,05,83,000 2,73,26,062  
 2 Crore+ 

138 Maya Dilip Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Himayatnagar 

Sarsam Bk Indian National 
Congress 

20,87,000 2,50,00,000 2,70,87,000  
 2 Crore+ 

139 Sanjay Madhukar Marakwar  Panchayat 
Samiti Mul 

Junasurla Indian National 
Congress 

1,04,58,992 1,66,20,000 2,70,78,992  
 2 Crore+ 

140 Bharat Yashwant Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Gunawadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,00,000 2,47,00,000 2,70,00,000  
 2 Crore+ 

141 Dhanraj Ramesh Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Laul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,44,003 2,55,00,000 2,67,44,003  
 2 Crore+ 

142 Raj Sanjay Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Nere Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

42,10,482 2,25,31,000 2,67,41,482  
 2 Crore+ 

143 Prafullata Pandurang Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Bhose Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,97,346 2,44,32,000 2,62,29,346  
 2 Crore+ 

144 Rajesh Lshankar Pasallaawaar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Patanbori Shivsena 1,18,20,500 1,43,50,000 2,61,70,500  
 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157775
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80550
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172172
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69391
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69391
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76068
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81954
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77096
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141040
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73659
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85123
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173492
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116562
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169796
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67908
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145 Arun Sambhaji Choudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Charholi Khurd Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,81,48,000 80,00,000 2,61,48,000  
 2 Crore+ 

146 Shubhangi Sanjay Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Rethare Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

72,76,103 1,88,20,000 2,60,96,103  
 2 Crore+ 

147 Suvarna Dattu Bhalerao Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Yenegur Indian National 
Congress 

55,60,050 2,05,00,000 2,60,60,050  
 2 Crore+ 

148 Hirachand Hindurao Pawar  Khatav Mayani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,57,93,000 1,01,95,000 2,59,88,000  
 2 Crore+ 

149 Ashok Vinayakrao Bhawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Ranjangaon Khuri Shivsena 4,65,000 2,55,00,000 2,59,65,000  
 2 Crore+ 

150 Kailas Panditrav Ubale  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Kadwanchi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,000 2,59,50,000 2,59,63,000  
 2 Crore+ 

151 Santosh Yamnaji Bhor  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Awasari Kh Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,41,58,407 16,75,000 2,58,33,407  
 2 Crore+ 

152 Ganesh Namdev Piwal  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Adul Budruk Shivsena 13,92,000 2,43,50,000 2,57,42,000  
 2 Crore+ 

153 Tanaji Rajaram Yamgar Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Kargani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

58,81,043 1,97,00,000 2,55,81,043  
 2 Crore+ 

154 Jijabai Namdev Potphode  Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Mahagaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,04,300 2,43,71,616 2,51,75,916  
 2 Crore+ 

155 Jitin Anant Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Sadesataranali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,93,000 2,34,50,000 2,50,43,000  
 2 Crore+ 

156 Atul Ramesh Mhaske Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Kolvihire Shivsena 35,93,664 2,13,00,000 2,48,93,664  
 2 Crore+ 

157 Subhadra Vishnu Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Retawadi Shivsena 4,66,000 2,44,10,733 2,48,76,733  
 2 Crore+ 

158 Disha Prasad Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Vindhane Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

95,40,000 1,52,00,000 2,47,40,000  
 2 Crore+ 

159 Rahul Nandkumar Zaware  Ps Parner Kanhur Pathar Indian National 
Congress 

94,89,108 1,52,34,035 2,47,23,143  
 2 Crore+ 

160 Sampat Sohanraj Chhajed Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Sawangi Shivsena 73,32,549 1,73,11,650 2,46,44,199  
 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111784
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88557
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166898
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89964
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84138
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132187
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88946
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169624
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133819
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160484
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75533
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83747
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161 Manisha Himmatrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Kadepur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,04,82,996 1,41,00,000 2,45,82,996  
 2 Crore+ 

162 Netaji Bhaskarrao Patil Walwa 
Islampur 

Walwa Nationalist 
Congress Party 

43,86,384 2,01,00,000 2,44,86,384  
 2 Crore+ 

163 Pradnya Vaibhav Kute  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Tembhurni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

49,82,657 1,95,00,000 2,44,82,657  
 2 Crore+ 

164 Pallavi Purujit Chaudhari Ps Yaval Danbhurni Independent/Other 26,62,615 2,17,61,000 2,44,23,615  
 2 Crore+ 

165 Anil Baburao Disale  Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Shelgaon R Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

77,19,500 1,66,40,000 2,43,59,500  
 2 Crore+ 

166 Vaishali Ganesh Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Nanekarwadi Shivsena 1,05,84,018 1,37,75,000 2,43,59,018  
 2 Crore+ 

167 Samidha Nilesh Mhatre  Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Aware Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

18,35,500 2,25,00,000 2,43,35,500  
 2 Crore+ 

168 Ajit Ganpatrao Desai Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Kur Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

64,86,853 1,76,03,560 2,40,90,413  
 2 Crore+ 

169 Dilip Rajaram Ganjale  Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Nirgude Shivsena 25,17,307 2,14,00,500 2,39,17,807  
 2 Crore+ 

170 Megha Anil Pawal Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Kolgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

29,60,784 2,08,50,000 2,38,10,784  
 2 Crore+ 

171 Aruna Shrikant Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Gummi Shivsena 64,06,000 1,70,00,000 2,34,06,000  
 2 Crore+ 

172 Sunil Balkrishna Parkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Munage Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

76,46,513 1,57,42,330 2,33,88,843  
 2 Crore+ 

173 Archana Natha Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Kosari Indian National 
Congress 

30,43,535 2,02,40,000 2,32,83,535  
 2 Crore+ 

174 Yashoda Balasaheb Dhavale Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Nimgaon 
Tembhurni 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

38,59,031 1,93,65,000 2,32,24,031  
 2 Crore+ 

175 Ramkisan Pundlikrao Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Pimri Budruk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

59,35,000 1,72,80,000 2,32,15,000  
 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162776
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166697
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159995
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96125
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154641
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114170
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137914
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160833
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69056
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161588
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161013
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173130
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80827
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176 Gajanan Bhagwan Ekatpure  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Malinagar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

43,16,041 1,88,91,511 2,32,07,552  
 2 Crore+ 

177 Sanjay Kashinath Ambre Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Dhamndevi Shivsena 1,60,19,848 71,08,650 2,31,28,498  
 2 Crore+ 

178 Laxman Sakharam Naik  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dodamarg 

Zarebambar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,33,500 2,15,70,000 2,31,03,500  
 2 Crore+ 

179 Sharmila Kalyan Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Kachaner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

51,50,288 1,78,80,000 2,30,30,288  
 2 Crore+ 

180 Sanjay Madhavrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Mugaon Indian National 
Congress 

99,07,746 1,30,00,000 2,29,07,746  
 2 Crore+ 

181 Damayanti Parvati Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Bhor 

Kari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,20,808 2,06,00,000 2,28,20,808  
 2 Crore+ 

182 Dropadibai Baburao Gore  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Dandegaon Indian National 
Congress 

14,91,000 2,13,00,000 2,27,91,000  
 2 Crore+ 

183 Dattaram Nathuram Phalaskar Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Nate Shivsena 14,05,089 2,13,00,000 2,27,05,089  
 2 Crore+ 

184 Balaso Dyanoba Mokashi  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Kondhve 
Dhawade 

Independent/Other 67,05,000 1,60,00,000 2,27,05,000  
 2 Crore+ 

185 Vijay Mahadev Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Yamage Shivsena 37,35,525 1,88,07,000 2,25,42,525  
 2 Crore+ 

186 Manisha Bharat Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Saundane Shivsena 69,48,162 1,54,62,000 2,24,10,162  
 2 Crore+ 

187 Amit Arunrao Gawande Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Satoda Indian National 
Congress 

60,000 2,23,00,000 2,23,60,000  
 2 Crore+ 

188 Dilip Shriram Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Dhamani Shivsena 1,04,85,200 1,15,50,000 2,20,35,200  
 2 Crore+ 

189 Arun Dnyanoba Gholap  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Takli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,35,000 1,86,56,000 2,19,91,000  
 2 Crore+ 

190 Urmila Shivraj Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Kada Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,86,00,000 31,07,760 2,17,07,760  
 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168488
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120381
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173877
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80885
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173333
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116941
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159359
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139552
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158696
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155071
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171835
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89016
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191 Sunita Kishor Chaudhari Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Anturli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

45,44,994 1,69,81,000 2,15,25,994  
 2 Crore+ 

192 Gajanan Kamalakar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Kotawade Shivsena 36,89,590 1,77,11,000 2,14,00,590  
 2 Crore+ 

193 Shivaji Balasaheb Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Sawna Indian National 
Congress 

36,76,770 1,76,00,000 2,12,76,770  
 2 Crore+ 

194 Uttam Bajirao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Ahivantwadi Independent/Other 21,43,500 1,90,00,000 2,11,43,500  
 2 Crore+ 

195 Kakasaheb Bhupal Dhamane Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Gundewadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

52,08,242 1,59,33,500 2,11,41,742  
 2 Crore+ 

196 Kashinath Laxman Gondhe Ps Sangamner Sangamner Kh Indian National 
Congress 

61,08,543 1,50,04,020 2,11,12,563  
 2 Crore+ 

197 Manjusha Mahesh Kolhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Antarwali Tembi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,50,000 1,90,00,000 2,08,50,000  
 2 Crore+ 

198 Ravindra Jagannath Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Wangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,84,529 1,98,00,000 2,07,84,529  
 2 Crore+ 

199 Bhupendra Sadanand Patil Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Aadai Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

62,26,668 1,45,50,200 2,07,76,868  
 2 Crore+ 

200 Alkabaee Vijaykumar Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Pethpimpalgaon Independent/Other 20,76,500 1,87,00,000 2,07,76,500  
 2 Crore+ 

201 Surekha Arun Harpude Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Kashele Nationalist 
Congress Party 

38,01,513 1,69,58,600 2,07,60,113  
 2 Crore+ 

202 Kanchan Krushna Parange Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Chambharli Indian National 
Congress 

30,50,917 1,76,72,000 2,07,22,917  
 2 Crore+ 

203 Amol Janardan Teli Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Baparde Indian National 
Congress 

45,12,000 1,60,02,026 2,05,14,026  
 2 Crore+ 

204 Sanjay Nandukant Shewale Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Vinchur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,77,723 1,93,78,329 2,04,56,052  
 2 Crore+ 

205 Pravin Bhanudas Kokate  Panchayat 
Samiti Ralegaon 

Wadhona Bazar Indian National 
Congress 

27,27,255 1,77,00,000 2,04,27,255  
 2 Crore+ 

206 Anjana Baliram Ajabe Panchayat 
Samiti Vadvani 

Upali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,25,300 1,87,00,000 2,04,25,300  
 2 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86297
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75920
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166790
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169188
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97426
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71992
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159649
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73232
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164507
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139182
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157676
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173032
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96457
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207 Kavita Narayan Athshere Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Chichondi Khu Shivsena 91,27,939 1,12,66,035 2,03,93,974  
 2 Crore+ 

208 Omesh Sahebrao Jape Ps Rahata Savalivihir Bu Indian National 
Congress 

47,69,000 1,55,70,000 2,03,39,000  
 2 Crore+ 

209 Devraj Babasaheb Patil Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Pal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

82,93,105 1,19,17,500 2,02,10,605  
 2 Crore+ 

210 Nagoba Uddhav Bahade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Kondha Independent/Other 82,31,002 1,18,40,000 2,00,71,002  
 2 Crore+ 

211 Rajaram Devaba Shelar Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Shiral Nationalist 
Congress Party 

67,35,100 1,33,00,000 2,00,35,100  
 2 Crore+ 

212 Latif Hameed Qureshi Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Bidkin Nationalist 
Congress Party 

82,42,500 1,16,45,000 1,98,87,500  
 1 Crore+ 

213 Vivek Jagdish Patil  Ps Erandol Vikhran Shivsena 53,15,964 1,45,30,000 1,98,45,964  
 1 Crore+ 

214 Kalpana Aabasaheb Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Deola 

Lohner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

92,49,567 1,04,45,800 1,96,95,367  
 1 Crore+ 

215 Rajiv Ramdas Bhadale Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Urilidewachi Shivsena 89,06,924 1,07,65,000 1,96,71,924  
 1 Crore+ 

216 Adesh Ravindra Kene Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mandangad 

Umroli Shivsena 52,66,219 1,43,00,000 1,95,66,219  
 1 Crore+ 

217 Sunil Dinkarrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Nandgaon Peth Indian National 
Congress 

26,46,400 1,69,11,000 1,95,57,400  
 1 Crore+ 

218 Archana Vishalsingh Patil  Ps Bhadgaon Kajgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

63,18,751 1,31,80,264 1,94,99,015  
 1 Crore+ 

219 Anil Sajjanrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Mahalung Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,35,356 1,72,62,500 1,93,97,856  
 1 Crore+ 

220 Vaishali Satish Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Pimpalner Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,18,647 1,75,75,000 1,91,93,647  
 1 Crore+ 

221 Vibhanjali Vithoba Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Mirjole Shivsena 35,38,000 1,56,00,000 1,91,38,000  
 1 Crore+ 

222 Sayajirav Narayan Takwane Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Pargaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,93,052 1,68,25,475 1,91,18,527  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90535
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136848
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75070
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171579
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80117
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165903
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157166
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167005
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80743
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170086
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161855
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161784
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160026
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223 Abhijit Vasantrao Bonde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Shirajgaon Band Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

11,17,000 1,80,00,000 1,91,17,000  
 1 Crore+ 

224 Madhavi Ganesh Samel Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Nijampur Shivsena 12,16,948 1,78,05,605 1,90,22,553  
 1 Crore+ 

225 Sonali Kuldeep Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Malshiras Indian National 
Congress 

28,41,055 1,61,80,000 1,90,21,055  
 1 Crore+ 

226 Kokila Surendra Khapke Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Isoli Indian National 
Congress 

6,70,000 1,83,50,000 1,90,20,000  
 1 Crore+ 

227 Vrushali Dnyaneshwar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Wasambe Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

17,27,000 1,72,00,000 1,89,27,000  
 1 Crore+ 

228 Hemraj Ramprasad Lahoti Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Sultanpur Shivsena 64,25,000 1,25,00,000 1,89,25,000  
 1 Crore+ 

229 Saritadevi Hambirarao Mohite  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Ghunaki Jan Surajya Shakti 21,18,004 1,67,51,000 1,88,69,004  
 1 Crore+ 

230 Pandurang Maruti Ozarkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Mulshi 

Maan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

42,53,293 1,46,00,830 1,88,54,123  
 1 Crore+ 

231 Sandhyarani Indrajeet Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Uttar 

Solapur 

Mardi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

83,28,471 1,05,00,000 1,88,28,471  
 1 Crore+ 

232 Rahul Vitthal Zargad Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Dorlewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

63,27,000 1,25,00,000 1,88,27,000  
 1 Crore+ 

233 Vanita Santosh Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Charegav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

55,31,353 1,32,00,000 1,87,31,353  
 1 Crore+ 

234 Gajanan Vitthalrao Parakhi  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Jam Shivsena 48,91,500 1,37,00,000 1,85,91,500  
 1 Crore+ 

235 Parmeshwar Abarao Shelke  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Dhanora Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,52,500 1,66,00,700 1,85,53,200  
 1 Crore+ 

236 Sanjana Sandeep Korgaonkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dodamarg 

Konal Indian National 
Congress 

90,59,203 94,90,240 1,85,49,443  
 1 Crore+ 

237 Dharma Pandurang Deore Panchayat 
Samiti Deola 

Umrane Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,89,064 1,77,32,400 1,85,21,464  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142917
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165136
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154960
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98499
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140121
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86223
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162558
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166801
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67934
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88352
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168771
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174737
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238 Vishwajitraje Raghunathraje 
Naiknimbalkar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Wathar Nimbalak Nationalist 
Congress Party 

88,82,825 96,36,715 1,85,19,540  
 1 Crore+ 

239 Ramesh Annaso Todkar Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Pimpalgaon Khurd Nationalist 
Congress Party 

41,49,299 1,43,33,205 1,84,82,504  
 1 Crore+ 

240 Rajeshree Rajendra Pokale  Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Varase Nationalist 
Congress Party 

42,58,296 1,40,55,500 1,83,13,796  
 1 Crore+ 

241 Sachin Dinkar Sathe  Panchayat 
Samiti Mulshi 

Kasar Amboli Shivsena 1,11,93,300 70,99,291 1,82,92,591  
 1 Crore+ 

242 Ratnakalabai Baburao Kad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Sipora Bazar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

88,34,100 94,50,000 1,82,84,100  
 1 Crore+ 

243 Lalita Anil Kute  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Narhe Shivsena 50,70,622 1,32,00,000 1,82,70,622  
 1 Crore+ 

244 Sanjay Ramchandra Gaikwad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahabaleshwar 

Metgutad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

72,45,000 1,10,03,000 1,82,48,000  
 1 Crore+ 

245 Chandrakant Sopanrao Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti Khandala 

Palashi Independent/Other 34,16,000 1,48,00,000 1,82,16,000  
 1 Crore+ 

246 Bebitai Dagadu Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Kumthe Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,64,906 1,70,00,000 1,81,64,906  
 1 Crore+ 

247 Rajgonda Nemgonda Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Kothali Swabhimani Paksh 47,88,891 1,33,51,750 1,81,40,641  
 1 Crore+ 

248 Lata Bhagwan Nile  Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Dongargaon Shivsena 10,15,000 1,71,00,000 1,81,15,000  
 1 Crore+ 

249 Sanjay Bhaskar Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Patonda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,70,700 1,49,26,612 1,80,97,312  
 1 Crore+ 

250 Apparao Namdev Ghuge Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Nimbhora Independent/Other 17,36,000 1,62,50,000 1,79,86,000  
 1 Crore+ 

251 Rajendra Gundappa Suryawanshi  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Shiroli Dumala Indian National 
Congress 

1,58,97,230 20,67,680 1,79,64,910  
 1 Crore+ 

252 Puja Yogesh Bhadange  Ps Jamner Pahurpeth Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,65,000 1,72,00,000 1,78,65,000  
 1 Crore+ 

253 Malati Vasudev Mhatre  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Jite Shivsena 67,89,307 1,10,27,000 1,78,16,307  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160615
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159195
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161033
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69979
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157955
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164682
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158786
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163968
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165619
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73957
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81150
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71487
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158674
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136558
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254 Vijay Dattatray Shirsath  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Bapkheda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,85,000 1,59,05,000 1,77,90,000  
 1 Crore+ 

255 Satish Damodar Parulekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Adavali Maladi Indian National 
Congress 

1,16,04,577 61,00,000 1,77,04,577  
 1 Crore+ 

256 Ramagonda Ningappa Jivanavar Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Bilur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

40,97,915 1,35,50,000 1,76,47,915  
 1 Crore+ 

257 Sattar Ibrahim Sayyad Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Borgaon Sarwani Indian National 
Congress 

36,95,000 1,39,00,000 1,75,95,000  
 1 Crore+ 

258 Komal Ramdas Buchade Panchayat 
Samiti Mulshi 

Hinjawadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,64,279 1,55,63,500 1,75,27,779  
 1 Crore+ 

259 Anirudha Pandit Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Mangadewadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,59,92,003 15,00,000 1,74,92,003  
 1 Crore+ 

260 Ali Mubarak Tamimi Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Ajintha Indian National 
Congress 

70,76,000 1,03,00,000 1,73,76,000  
 1 Crore+ 

261 Rubinabi Idriskhan Multani Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Nillod Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

62,58,296 1,10,00,000 1,72,58,296  
 1 Crore+ 

262 Narayan Dharma Gavit Panchayat 
Samiti Surgana 

Hatti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,97,541 1,70,17,000 1,72,14,541  
 1 Crore+ 

263 Santosh Uttam Mohite Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Bhatepuri Shivsena 4,87,000 1,67,00,000 1,71,87,000  
 1 Crore+ 

264 Vidyadhar Nilkanthrao Yeole Panchayat 
Samiti Patoda 

Dongarkinihi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

60,54,140 1,10,70,000 1,71,24,140  
 1 Crore+ 

265 Sushila Maruti Nale  Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Vidani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

45,89,000 1,25,00,000 1,70,89,000  
 1 Crore+ 

266 Dharamsing Darasing Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Soygaon 

Sawaldbara Indian National 
Congress 

13,85,600 1,56,00,000 1,69,85,600  
 1 Crore+ 

267 Jyoti Vishwanath Patrike  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Makani Indian National 
Congress 

45,14,216 1,24,00,000 1,69,14,216  
 1 Crore+ 

268 Mahesh Ramesh Malpure  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Karanj Gavhan Shivsena 82,28,958 85,27,780 1,67,56,738  
 1 Crore+ 

269 Shailesh Vitthal Salagare Panchayat 
Samiti Poladpur 

Devale Indian National 
Congress 

1,42,38,887 25,00,000 1,67,38,887  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165443
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167206
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171533
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168162
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160544
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75084
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96825
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87898
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78669
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163106
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87009
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77020
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132035
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116148
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270 Sheela Shrimant Zanjurne Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Satararoad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

33,16,000 1,33,95,000 1,67,11,000  
 1 Crore+ 

271 Amar Tukaram Misal  Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Dahivali T Varedi Shivsena 33,30,000 1,33,73,857 1,67,03,857  
 1 Crore+ 

272 Uttam Nana Parbalkar Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Kharivali Shivsena 74,46,799 92,29,900 1,66,76,699  
 1 Crore+ 

273 Manisha Dnyaneshwar More  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Kelvane Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

63,58,243 1,03,00,000 1,66,58,243  
 1 Crore+ 

274 Tanaji Namdev Katte Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Gondavale Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,22,86,715 42,90,000 1,65,76,715  
 1 Crore+ 

275 Ramapa Chandrashekhar 
Chivadashetti 

Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Hotgi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,35,500 1,49,33,100 1,65,68,600  
 1 Crore+ 

276 Nandini Vilas Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Dusarbid Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,94,772 1,63,00,000 1,64,94,772  
 1 Crore+ 

277 Dattatray Shankar Kale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Garade Shivsena 19,92,299 1,45,00,000 1,64,92,299  
 1 Crore+ 

278 Jitendra Kanhyalal Kalantri Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Undri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

48,84,439 1,15,52,000 1,64,36,439  
 1 Crore+ 

279 Pranali Pradeep Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Talwel Indian National 
Congress 

53,05,647 1,11,11,164 1,64,16,811  
 1 Crore+ 

280 Kanta Vasantrao Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Dhanora Fasi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,18,406 1,57,00,000 1,62,18,406  
 1 Crore+ 

281 Prakash Chandrasen Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Saral Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

50,97,207 1,10,89,317 1,61,86,524  
 1 Crore+ 

282 Archana Sanjay Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Karve Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

81,32,500 80,30,000 1,61,62,500  
 1 Crore+ 

283 Urmila Shashikant Gitte  Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Nandagaul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

66,54,822 95,00,000 1,61,54,822  
 1 Crore+ 

284 Mayuri Mahendra Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Chaul Indian National 
Congress 

65,16,538 96,00,000 1,61,16,538  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169652
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136623
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161343
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168026
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139185
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139185
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98339
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134355
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93009
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158496
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163975
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109263
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135495
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285 Renuka Jitendra Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Mandvi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

45,49,810 1,15,00,000 1,60,49,810  
 1 Crore+ 

286 Madhuri Sumant Gore  Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Agalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,40,000 1,52,50,000 1,59,90,000  
 1 Crore+ 

287 Atmaram Gorakh Malake Ps Chopada Virvade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,48,000 1,47,00,000 1,58,48,000  
 1 Crore+ 

288 Mangal Prakash Jamdade Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Yelavi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

93,05,108 65,00,000 1,58,05,108  
 1 Crore+ 

289 Meena Dinkar Dhaygude Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Boripardhi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,41,431 1,43,41,832 1,57,83,263  
 1 Crore+ 

290 Ajit Tukaram Mane Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Madansuri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,20,377 1,22,00,000 1,57,20,377  
 1 Crore+ 

291 Prajakta Swapnil Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Medad Shivsena 24,55,995 1,32,15,646 1,56,71,641  
 1 Crore+ 

292 Ratnamala Vijaykumar Potdar  Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Narkhed Nationalist 
Congress Party 

34,10,951 1,21,75,651 1,55,86,602  
 1 Crore+ 

293 Sangita Ananda Pithode  Ps Jamner Palaskhede Pra N Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,92,500 1,31,90,000 1,55,82,500  
 1 Crore+ 

294 Tanaji Subhedar Katkar Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Kukudwad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,17,046 1,52,50,000 1,55,67,046  
 1 Crore+ 

295 Sunita Ashokrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Jalkot Indian National 
Congress 

3,57,724 1,52,00,000 1,55,57,724  
 1 Crore+ 

296 Shrikant Tanhaji Pathare  Ps Parner Jawala Shivsena 24,80,193 1,30,39,000 1,55,19,193  
 1 Crore+ 

297 Sneha Sanjaykumar Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Panundre Shivsena 31,13,475 1,24,00,000 1,55,13,475  
 1 Crore+ 

298 Ranjana Shivaji Mane  Walwa 
Islampur 

Sakhrale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

29,24,000 1,24,70,000 1,53,94,000  
 1 Crore+ 

299 Mohan Khandu Shelar  Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Dhulgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,50,300 1,39,03,000 1,53,53,300  
 1 Crore+ 

300 Jyoti Keshav Argade Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Kalus Shivsena 34,05,342 1,19,23,301 1,53,28,643  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76903
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141410
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=144267
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160717
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161335
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164183
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156254
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81888
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68587
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172299
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159865
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301 Manoj Bhagoji Bhambid  Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Jalgaon Shivsena 10,47,854 1,42,00,000 1,52,47,854  
 1 Crore+ 

302 Mina Gajanan Bangale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Daregaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,29,000 1,35,00,000 1,52,29,000  
 1 Crore+ 

303 Archana Bhanudas Bhosure Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Talegaon 
Dhamdhere 

Lokshahi Kranti 
Aaghadi 

95,49,000 56,50,000 1,51,99,000  
 1 Crore+ 

304 Latika Baban Virkar Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Varkute Mhaswad Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

13,80,500 1,37,50,000 1,51,30,500  
 1 Crore+ 

305 Nilabai Tulshiram Rathod Panchayat 
Samiti Mahoor 

Wanola Indian National 
Congress 

35,30,208 1,16,00,000 1,51,30,208  
 1 Crore+ 

306 Sonali Subhash Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Shiroli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,07,159 1,25,00,000 1,51,07,159  
 1 Crore+ 

307 Chandrakant Madhavrao Ghuge  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Couka Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,00,500 1,46,00,000 1,51,00,500  
 1 Crore+ 

308 Manoj Nilkanth Dunedar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Purada Indian National 
Congress 

7,79,953 1,43,10,000 1,50,89,953  
 1 Crore+ 

309 Kavita Uttam Chavan Ps Jamner Nachankhede Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,76,409 1,37,04,000 1,50,80,409  
 1 Crore+ 

310 Monika Navnath Hargude Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Sanaswadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,32,622 1,30,00,000 1,50,32,622  
 1 Crore+ 

311 Vishwas Krushnaji Kohokade Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Karegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,11,717 1,37,15,000 1,50,26,717  
 1 Crore+ 

312 Babasaheb Mohan Gangarde  Ps Karjat Nimgaon Gangrda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

78,13,446 71,69,732 1,49,83,178  
 1 Crore+ 

313 Changdev Ramchandra Shivekar Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Pait Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,62,353 1,26,37,200 1,48,99,553  
 1 Crore+ 

314 Rajesh Maruti Panavakar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Goregaon Shivsena 64,98,048 83,10,642 1,48,08,690  
 1 Crore+ 

315 Dhanashree Ravindra Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Owali Shivsena 1,21,02,000 27,00,000 1,48,02,000  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161845
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90862
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82523
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90046
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166404
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158607
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90727
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156292
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133952
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131906
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316 Sadhana Pradip Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Bhutaste Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,96,078 1,30,00,000 1,47,96,078  
 1 Crore+ 

317 Arjun Topa Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Golegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,42,717 1,45,50,000 1,47,92,717  
 1 Crore+ 

318 Siddhi Ganesh Khambe Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Nadgaon T 
Birwadi 

Shivsena 21,72,497 1,26,01,998 1,47,74,495  
 1 Crore+ 

319 Sudhir Hiraji Thale  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Shahapur Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

11,85,733 1,35,87,599 1,47,73,332  
 1 Crore+ 

320 Manisha Umesh Gole  Panchayat 
Samiti Ner 

Watfali Shivsena 14,01,800 1,33,00,000 1,47,01,800  
 1 Crore+ 

321 Maroti Madhav Bandgar  Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Halgara Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,91,000 1,45,00,000 1,46,91,000  
 1 Crore+ 

322 Suvarna Santosh Kumbhar Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Khadkala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

77,33,774 68,93,850 1,46,27,624  
 1 Crore+ 

323 Shrinivas Janakrao More Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Sonkhed Indian National 
Congress 

45,02,514 1,00,80,000 1,45,82,514  
 1 Crore+ 

324 Shailesh Baburao Bhonkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Sai Nationalist 
Congress Party 

88,50,436 56,35,205 1,44,85,641  
 1 Crore+ 

325 Dattatraya Vaijnath Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Katgaon Indian National 
Congress 

29,12,700 1,15,14,000 1,44,26,700  
 1 Crore+ 

326 Ashitosh Mahadev Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Godoli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

48,92,143 95,00,000 1,43,92,143  
 1 Crore+ 

327 Krushna Ganpat Payghan  Ps Shevgaon Kharadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,06,710 1,24,70,000 1,43,76,710  
 1 Crore+ 

328 Ramesh Shrirang Patole  Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Mardi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,27,490 1,15,35,650 1,43,63,140  
 1 Crore+ 

329 Tai Shahaji Mahadik Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Piliv Nationalist 
Congress Party 

44,36,498 98,81,200 1,43,17,698  
 1 Crore+ 

330 Kunhu Bhika Ahire  Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Lakhmapur Shivsena 98,14,563 44,55,000 1,42,69,563  
 1 Crore+ 

331 Jijabapu Parvati Shinde Ps Shreegonda Hangewadi Indian National 
Congress 

46,25,943 95,00,000 1,41,25,943  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166703
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74817
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135154
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172760
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75633
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81116
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160417
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169014
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83796
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140369
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169125
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80806
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332 Aruna Rajesh Sawarkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Rasulabad Independent/Other 34,89,000 1,06,00,000 1,40,89,000  
 1 Crore+ 

333 Rekhatai Dattarao Mirashe  Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Manatha Shivsena 19,89,400 1,20,50,000 1,40,39,400  
 1 Crore+ 

334 Vaijayanti Babaso Ambi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Hupari North Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,00,833 1,28,00,000 1,40,00,833  
 1 Crore+ 

335 Makrand Babasaheb Ubale Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Charhata Shivsena 18,69,000 1,21,25,000 1,39,94,000  
 1 Crore+ 

336 Sheetal Ram Todkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Peth Shivsena 68,33,500 70,20,000 1,38,53,500  
 1 Crore+ 

337 Sureshchandra Pralhad Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malkapur 

Dharangaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,20,500 1,36,00,000 1,38,20,500  
 1 Crore+ 

338 Santosh Madhukar Bodewar Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Akoli Bu Shivsena 83,01,400 55,00,000 1,38,01,400  
 1 Crore+ 

339 Archana Ashish Malvadkar Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Narayangaon Shivsena 23,32,500 1,14,55,600 1,37,88,100  
 1 Crore+ 

340 Giridhar Hanmantrao Sugaonkar Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Khanapur Indian National 
Congress 

8,31,000 1,28,80,000 1,37,11,000  
 1 Crore+ 

341 Sachin Kundalik Ranaware  Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Kolaki Nationalist 
Congress Party 

86,59,585 50,07,338 1,36,66,923  
 1 Crore+ 

342 Pravin Tukaram Mirashe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Bitargaon Bu Shivsena 6,36,500 1,30,00,000 1,36,36,500  
 1 Crore+ 

343 Mallappa Channappa Chougule Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Ganesh Wadi Indian National 
Congress 

10,96,600 1,25,00,000 1,35,96,600  
 1 Crore+ 

344 Shravan Mahadu Bhalla  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Karanjade Indian National 
Congress 

12,72,893 1,22,79,134 1,35,52,027  
 1 Crore+ 

345 Pandit Suresh Aher Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Palkhed Shivsena 88,34,859 46,87,601 1,35,22,460  
 1 Crore+ 

346 Anandrao Bhimrao Patil  Walwa 
Islampur 

Gotkhindi Indian National 
Congress 

15,56,058 1,19,46,190 1,35,02,248  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72493
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143628
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84920
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97753
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69210
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80730
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92512
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167093
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161694
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167175
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347 Usha Ramesh Kanade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Kalamb Nationalist 
Congress Party 

60,40,500 74,60,000 1,35,00,500  
 1 Crore+ 

348 Prakash Mallikarjun Hippargi  Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Mangrul Independent/Other 7,36,300 1,27,20,000 1,34,56,300  
 1 Crore+ 

349 Dnyanshwar Asaram Ithape Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Lohgaon Budruk Shivsena 11,35,000 1,23,00,000 1,34,35,000  
 1 Crore+ 

350 Sanjay Daulatrao Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Pedhi E Nationalist 
Congress Party 

31,21,500 1,03,00,000 1,34,21,500  
 1 Crore+ 

351 Mathura Govind Rawool  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Ghavanale Shivsena 47,84,000 86,33,418 1,34,17,418  
 1 Crore+ 

352 Rukhminbai Marotrao Pisal  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Kawalgaon Shivsena 24,57,690 1,09,08,500 1,33,66,190  
 1 Crore+ 

353 Vikas Samadhan Patil  Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Nimkhedi Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,79,758 1,01,86,000 1,33,65,758  
 1 Crore+ 

354 Aashamati Nanasaheb Ugale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Paradgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,65,000 1,19,00,000 1,33,65,000  
 1 Crore+ 

355 Kantabai Ashok Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ardhapur 

Lahan Indian National 
Congress 

5,62,000 1,28,00,000 1,33,62,000  
 1 Crore+ 

356 Rushikesh Bhalchandra Bhongle Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Nachne Shivsena 59,33,526 74,00,000 1,33,33,526  
 1 Crore+ 

357 Viamal Anandrao Bhandare Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Chabhra Indian National 
Congress 

16,18,000 1,17,06,000 1,33,24,000  
 1 Crore+ 

358 Balasaheb Nana Ingale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Salod Indian National 
Congress 

21,59,065 1,10,73,000 1,32,32,065  
 1 Crore+ 

359 Nathaji Supdu Kakde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Pal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

29,48,000 1,02,43,400 1,31,91,400  
 1 Crore+ 

360 Rahul Popatlal Purwat Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Karkamb Pandharpur 
Mangalvedha Vikas 

Aghadi 

12,58,000 1,19,00,000 1,31,58,000  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136504
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162471
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71278
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84197
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169997
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79423
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81115
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92802
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71726
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92276
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173452
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361 Sulochana Rajaram Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Nave Pargaon Jan Surajya Shakti 7,17,708 1,24,31,092 1,31,48,800  
 1 Crore+ 

362 Hari Babu Kale Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Kelgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,47,000 1,20,00,000 1,31,47,000  
 1 Crore+ 

363 Sadashiv Purushottam Ogale  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Kotkamate Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

36,69,832 94,41,550 1,31,11,382  
 1 Crore+ 

364 Indrajeet Vasant Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Vadanage Shivsena 79,99,978 50,79,415 1,30,79,393  
 1 Crore+ 

365 Sharad Ramkrishna Jamdade Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Apsinga Nationalist 
Congress Party 

65,38,600 65,20,000 1,30,58,600  
 1 Crore+ 

366 Kalpana Prashant Gadade Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Belora Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,44,391 1,06,00,000 1,30,44,391  
 1 Crore+ 

367 Sujata Sadanand Haldive  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Phonda Indian National 
Congress 

14,09,011 1,16,25,000 1,30,34,011  
 1 Crore+ 

368 Jeevan Ramdas Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Ale Shivsena 35,17,152 95,00,000 1,30,17,152  
 1 Crore+ 

369 Amar Shivajirao Patil  Ps Jamner Neri Digar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

82,70,835 47,00,000 1,29,70,835  
 1 Crore+ 

370 Bharat Vitthal Baviskar Ps Chopada Gorgavle Bu. Shivsena 2,50,000 1,27,00,000 1,29,50,000  
 1 Crore+ 

371 Chandramani Shankarrao Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Dahipuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,93,000 1,27,50,000 1,29,43,000  
 1 Crore+ 

372 Radhika Mahadev Kondhare Panchayat 
Samiti Mulshi 

Pirangut Nationalist 
Congress Party 

74,14,000 55,00,000 1,29,14,000  
 1 Crore+ 

373 Hemlata Balu Badekar Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Urilikanchan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,16,424 1,15,37,500 1,28,53,924  
 1 Crore+ 

374 Narendra Ramchandra 
Nandurkar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Karanji Road Nationalist 
Congress Party 

21,45,254 1,07,00,000 1,28,45,254  
 1 Crore+ 

375 Kalpana Dilip Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Hardaf Indian National 
Congress 

11,17,000 1,17,00,000 1,28,17,000  
 1 Crore+ 

376 Sunil Shridhar Mahajan  Ps Bhusawal Kurhe Pr N Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

28,01,000 1,00,00,000 1,28,01,000  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158756
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71911
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136641
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159175
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77608
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74573
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167865
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161012
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91991
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77003
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74514
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140575
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94980
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94980
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71209
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93682
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377 Sanjivani Bhaskar Gadhave Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Gurupimpri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,85,000 1,08,00,000 1,27,85,000  
 1 Crore+ 

378 Boudkumar Tulshiram Lonare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Talegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

89,31,572 38,50,000 1,27,81,572  
 1 Crore+ 

379 Devraj Janardan Patil  Walwa 
Islampur 

Kasegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

64,06,637 63,21,545 1,27,28,182  
 1 Crore+ 

380 Juilee Mahendra Dalvi  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Chendhare Shivsena 31,92,000 95,00,000 1,26,92,000  
 1 Crore+ 

381 Chandrakala Hanumant 
Nagargoje 

Panchayat 
Samiti Dharur 

Dhunakwad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

36,11,181 90,80,000 1,26,91,181  
 1 Crore+ 

382 Sunil Gopal Nawale Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Pavas Shivsena 20,80,600 1,06,00,000 1,26,80,600  
 1 Crore+ 

383 Satish Bhimrao Pandhare  Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Vadapuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

66,53,500 60,00,000 1,26,53,500  
 1 Crore+ 

384 Gajanan Dadarao Deotale  Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Gaiwadi Independent/Other 6,89,982 1,19,50,000 1,26,39,982  
 1 Crore+ 

385 Sameer Prakash Mahure  Panchayat 
Samiti Ner 

Malkhed Bu Shivsena 11,37,000 1,15,00,000 1,26,37,000  
 1 Crore+ 

386 Pratap Dinkar Desai  Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Mandrul Kole Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,37,099 1,01,90,000 1,26,27,099  
 1 Crore+ 

387 Krishnamoorthi Rajaya Rikul Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Janampalli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,23,217 1,06,00,000 1,26,23,217  
 1 Crore+ 

388 Jijabai Rajaram Nathe Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Wadivarhe Shivsena 44,73,000 81,50,000 1,26,23,000  
 1 Crore+ 

389 Sushil Vijaykumar Salunke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Kesapuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,44,349 1,09,62,000 1,26,06,349  
 1 Crore+ 

390 Yogita Babasaheb Kandalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Bharatpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

85,13,386 39,85,000 1,24,98,386  
 1 Crore+ 

391 Pratibha Tukaram Borole  Ps Raver Khiroda Pra.Yawal Indian National 
Congress 

39,05,412 85,49,000 1,24,54,412  
 1 Crore+ 

392 Pratibha Shivajirao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Ramtirth Indian National 
Congress 

14,95,113 1,09,50,000 1,24,45,113  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71718
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79618
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160942
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172831
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169683
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167338
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161983
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164363
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158314
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81790
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165708
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84609
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167661
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393 Prithviraj Bhagwan Sarnobat Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Porle Tarf Thane Jan Surajya Shakti 36,57,547 87,34,000 1,23,91,547  
 1 Crore+ 

394 Sujata Vasant Oval Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Lohgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,52,000 1,22,14,020 1,23,66,020  
 1 Crore+ 

395 Satyanarayan Mohanrao 
Manaspure 

Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Bahadarpura Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,47,196 1,20,00,000 1,23,47,196  
 1 Crore+ 

396 Madhuri Arjun Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Pargaon G Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,48,986 1,02,85,150 1,23,34,136  
 1 Crore+ 

397 Savitri Sunil Lokhande  Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Hatti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,69,730 1,12,50,000 1,23,19,730  
 1 Crore+ 

398 Vanadanatai Manohar Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Krushnoor Indian National 
Congress 

24,63,000 98,50,000 1,23,13,000  
 1 Crore+ 

399 Laxmi Ravsaheb Lokhande Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Dhamangaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,03,253 1,15,05,956 1,23,09,209  
 1 Crore+ 

400 Rubinabi Sikandar Kureshi Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Kunjkheda Indian National 
Congress 

5,02,200 1,18,00,000 1,23,02,200  
 1 Crore+ 

401 Shalini Sukhdeo Sonone Panchayat 
Samiti Shegaon 

Jawla Bk Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

1,40,000 1,20,26,324 1,21,66,324  
 1 Crore+ 

402 Manisha Sanjay Kolge  Ps Shevgaon Amarapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

54,40,646 67,05,175 1,21,45,821  
 1 Crore+ 

403 Kailas Ramchandra Ghadge Khatav Budh Nationalist 
Congress Party 

47,94,860 73,45,000 1,21,39,860  
 1 Crore+ 

404 Santosh Hirachand Bramhane Ps Rahata Loni Khu Indian National 
Congress 

26,01,419 95,04,525 1,21,05,944  
 1 Crore+ 

405 Vikram Nareshchandra Thakare Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Amner Indian National 
Congress 

37,97,000 83,00,000 1,20,97,000  
 1 Crore+ 

406 Sushama Dnyanoba Munde Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Jirewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

45,55,303 75,30,000 1,20,85,303  
 1 Crore+ 

407 Yogita Pandurang Bandre Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Gimhavane Nationalist 
Congress Party 

72,50,645 48,00,000 1,20,50,645  
 1 Crore+ 

408 Eknath Dashrath Dhating  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Wanegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

41,22,000 79,00,000 1,20,22,000  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158912
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162929
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110973
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110973
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75273
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85548
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83116
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72333
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72969
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72611
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79432
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174104
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71191
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154965
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110327
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409 Dilip Sahebrav Telange Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Ashta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

36,05,000 83,00,000 1,19,05,000  
 1 Crore+ 

410 Dinkar Shankar Naiknaware Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Pirachi Kuroli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

27,08,189 91,75,000 1,18,83,189  
 1 Crore+ 

411 Prakash Gangaram Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Gijawane Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

48,83,034 70,00,000 1,18,83,034  
 1 Crore+ 

412 Sanjay Kawaldeo Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Durgapur 2 Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

78,54,000 40,00,000 1,18,54,000  
 1 Crore+ 

413 Vijaya Vilas Kandekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Pimpri Sayyad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

72,94,305 45,57,002 1,18,51,307  
 1 Crore+ 

414 Ujjawala Shivaji Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Palse Shivsena 26,41,265 92,00,000 1,18,41,265  
 1 Crore+ 

415 Latika Vikas Kolekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Lavang Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,57,500 1,04,70,944 1,18,28,444  
 1 Crore+ 

416 Akshara Sachin Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Tala 

Mahagaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,49,651 93,69,464 1,18,19,115  
 1 Crore+ 

417 Vishwanath Shankar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Savroli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

65,99,914 51,87,599 1,17,87,513  
 1 Crore+ 

418 Chandrakant Sahadev Baikar Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Burondi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

26,72,761 91,00,000 1,17,72,761  
 1 Crore+ 

419 Alka Shivaji Ghodekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Ghodegaon Shivsena 30,44,790 87,25,008 1,17,69,798  
 1 Crore+ 

420 Sunil Babaji Ghadigaonkar Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Shirvande Indian National 
Congress 

60,09,600 57,00,000 1,17,09,600  
 1 Crore+ 

421 Shraddha Ankit Sakhare  Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Sajgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

30,71,294 85,75,000 1,16,46,294  
 1 Crore+ 

422 Ambadas Sukdev Aher Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Pimplas Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,42,351 1,03,96,988 1,16,39,339  
 1 Crore+ 

423 Bharati Abhay Ugale  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Sewagram Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,08,305 1,06,00,000 1,16,08,305  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96237
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172168
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92723
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141625
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167656
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159897
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169569
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117965
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112416
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172408
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164833
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157635
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159234
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94530
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424 Ananda Dhondiba Utekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahabaleshwar 

Kumbhroshi Shivsena 30,46,130 85,62,160 1,16,08,290  
 1 Crore+ 

425 Anuja Satish Dain  Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Shelgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

64,55,000 51,00,000 1,15,55,000  
 1 Crore+ 

426 Shardabai Sangameshvar 
Dindore 

Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Hattur Indian National 
Congress 

39,32,500 76,00,000 1,15,32,500  
 1 Crore+ 

427 Mahendra Govindrao Nagargoje Panchayat 
Samiti Patoda 

Daskhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,49,795 88,41,000 1,14,90,795  
 1 Crore+ 

428 Saddicha Vinod Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Ashiv Shivsena 1,12,49,000 2,39,760 1,14,88,760  
 1 Crore+ 

429 Ajit Maruti Murkute  Ps Newasa Bhenda Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

96,30,000 18,50,000 1,14,80,000  
 1 Crore+ 

430 Rekhabai Pitambar Patil  Ps Pachora Khadkdevala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

61,78,172 53,00,000 1,14,78,172  
 1 Crore+ 

431 Kishor Shivaji Sul Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Dahigaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

37,25,334 77,41,616 1,14,66,950  
 1 Crore+ 

432 Jayshri Dilip Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Naichakur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,58,000 90,00,000 1,14,58,000  
 1 Crore+ 

433 Sharad Nilkanth Lanjulkar Panchayat 
Samiti Shegaon 

Alasna Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

30,41,000 84,00,000 1,14,41,000  
 1 Crore+ 

434 Annaso Baburao Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Wathar Kiroli Indian National 
Congress 

37,20,945 77,10,000 1,14,30,945  
 1 Crore+ 

435 Ujjawala Ramesh Desai Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sudhagad 

Parali Shivsena 12,11,674 1,01,88,804 1,14,00,478  
 1 Crore+ 

436 Manisha Dayanand Patil Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Kale Independent/Other 17,06,626 96,80,000 1,13,86,626  
 1 Crore+ 

437 Anil Ramdas Mahajan Ps Erandol Utran Shivsena 39,02,322 74,41,310 1,13,43,632  
 1 Crore+ 

438 Rupchand Ramchandra Bhagwat Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Saygaon Shivsena 25,95,500 86,96,000 1,12,91,500  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158569
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90932
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169144
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169144
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81621
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91121
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82269
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70835
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110457
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71795
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162338
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158550
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136746
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75807
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159331
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439 Mandabai Sakharam Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Washere Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,16,000 84,35,000 1,12,51,000  
 1 Crore+ 

440 Unnatti Subhash Waghare Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Sakhari Nate Shivsena 18,81,799 93,61,000 1,12,42,799  
 1 Crore+ 

441 Balasahe Kishanrao Gaykwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Waghi Dhanora Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,31,000 1,03,00,000 1,12,31,000  
 1 Crore+ 

442 Renuka Omkar Manedeshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Velapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

27,37,000 84,57,200 1,11,94,200  
 1 Crore+ 

443 Somnath Ramdas Pangavhane  Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Ugaon Shivsena 45,32,406 66,10,346 1,11,42,752  
 1 Crore+ 

444 Krushna Baburao Bhumare Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Pachod Budruk Shivsena 30,25,027 81,00,000 1,11,25,027  
 1 Crore+ 

445 Kailas Bhaskar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Madkijamb Indian National 
Congress 

12,05,000 99,00,000 1,11,05,000  
 1 Crore+ 

446 Jamunabai Manik Bade Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Janwal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,99,000 93,00,000 1,10,99,000  
 1 Crore+ 

447 Nitin Raghunath Aher Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Vadalibhoi Shivsena 12,41,536 98,50,000 1,10,91,536  
 1 Crore+ 

448 Rohini Rajesh Deotale Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Madheli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,61,867 1,00,00,000 1,10,61,867  
 1 Crore+ 

449 Ashok Mengane Sunita  Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Patoda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,85,952 81,42,000 1,10,27,952  
 1 Crore+ 

450 Dnyaneshwar Mrulidhar Sonar  Ps Pachora Kurhad Khd Shivsena 29,54,000 80,50,000 1,10,04,000  
 1 Crore+ 

451 Pranali Sandesh Chile  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mandangad 

Shirgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

29,15,500 80,70,000 1,09,85,500  
 1 Crore+ 

452 Anita Vishwanath Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Mahoor 

Hadsani Indian National 
Congress 

15,16,754 94,50,000 1,09,66,754  
 1 Crore+ 

453 Shantabai Sakharam Mahajan Ps Erandol Talai Shivsena 29,20,500 80,41,380 1,09,61,880  
 1 Crore+ 

454 Bharati Chhotu Bhoi Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Muktainagar Shivsena 75,71,951 33,05,000 1,08,76,951  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142641
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158576
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93070
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133314
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80963
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157300
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87779
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134974
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96949
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138624
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84607
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118776
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82578
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77097
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85063
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455 Rajashri Pandit Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Sarkoli Pandharpur 
Mangalvedha Vikas 

Aghadi 

27,68,500 80,00,000 1,07,68,500  
 1 Crore+ 

456 Shankar Ramchandra Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Devnee 

Talegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,34,277 97,10,000 1,07,44,277  
 1 Crore+ 

457 Mangesh Vinayak Kamat  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Redi Indian National 
Congress 

90,06,891 16,99,356 1,07,06,247  
 1 Crore+ 

458 Pralhad Hari Jangale  Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Changdev Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

30,88,150 76,10,812 1,06,98,962  
 1 Crore+ 

459 Sunil Ganpatrao Dukare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Mandgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,94,500 83,00,000 1,06,94,500  
 1 Crore+ 

460 Shivakumar Narayanrao 
Narangale 

Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Panbhosi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

73,84,450 33,00,000 1,06,84,450  
 1 Crore+ 

461 Sandhya Kishor Mahajan Ps Yaval Dahigaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

39,95,630 66,53,050 1,06,48,680  
 1 Crore+ 

462 Nandkishor Sahebrao Dhole  Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Chapaner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,25,000 87,00,000 1,06,25,000  
 1 Crore+ 

463 Dinkar Pandurang Sarpaale Panchayat 
Samiti Velhe 

Margasani Indian National 
Congress 

28,00,361 77,67,400 1,05,67,761  
 1 Crore+ 

464 Pankaj Sudhakar Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti Deola 

Mahalpatne Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,74,500 81,78,961 1,05,53,461  
 1 Crore+ 

465 Sambhashiv Mahadeo Kowe Panchayat 
Samiti Kormana 

Parsoda Indian National 
Congress 

28,10,500 77,30,000 1,05,40,500  
 1 Crore+ 

466 Pradeep Baliram Thakre  Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Umroli Shivsena 48,57,238 56,72,000 1,05,29,238  
 1 Crore+ 

467 Sangita Milind Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Shirala Indian National 
Congress 

9,10,000 96,00,000 1,05,10,000  
 1 Crore+ 

468 Shalubai Amruta Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Mandrup Indian National 
Congress 

28,34,000 76,50,000 1,04,84,000  
 1 Crore+ 

469 Shubhlaxmi Balaji Suryawanshi Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Limbgaon Indian National 
Congress 

22,97,000 81,65,000 1,04,62,000  
 1 Crore+ 

470 Shivaji Pandurang Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Shegaon Swabhimani Vikas 
Aaghadi, Sangli 

72,56,500 32,00,000 1,04,56,500  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172511
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76614
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165412
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78295
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81735
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81029
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96627
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111480
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166604
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68828
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159328
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173057
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77474
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168067
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471 Asha Gautam Sonone Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Dhanora Gurav Indian National 
Congress 

22,51,500 82,00,000 1,04,51,500  
 1 Crore+ 

472 Ganesharao Bhika Ingle Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Wadod Tangda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,43,611 80,00,000 1,04,43,611  
 1 Crore+ 

473 Swati Ghanshyam Darne  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Kotha Independent/Other 15,86,000 88,50,000 1,04,36,000  
 1 Crore+ 

474 Alka Subhash Kekane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Morba Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,23,192 87,93,726 1,04,16,918  
 1 Crore+ 

475 Rupali Navalsing Patil  Ps Jamner Shahapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,08,588 79,00,000 1,04,08,588  
 1 Crore+ 

476 Shyam Dadaji Randive Panchayat 
Samiti Kormana 

Kodsi Buj Indian National 
Congress 

7,06,525 97,00,000 1,04,06,525  
 1 Crore+ 

477 Madhav Sahebrao Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Dhanora Motya Shivsena 70,08,132 33,88,000 1,03,96,132  
 1 Crore+ 

478 Bandu Ramchandra Gavale Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Yelakeli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

55,90,000 47,20,000 1,03,10,000  
 1 Crore+ 

479 Surekha Dattatraya Wale Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Penoor Shivsena 32,98,000 70,04,500 1,03,02,500  
 1 Crore+ 

480 Sawita Krushanaji Mute  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Salodhirapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,00,661 72,00,000 1,03,00,661  
 1 Crore+ 

481 Jaya Narendra Telkhade Panchayat 
Samiti Bhatkuli 

Nimbha Yuva Swabhiman 
Party 

9,47,000 93,30,000 1,02,77,000  
 1 Crore+ 

482 Sunanda Balasaheb Jorvekar Ps Sangamner Ghulewadi Indian National 
Congress 

2,74,520 1,00,00,000 1,02,74,520  
 1 Crore+ 

483 Radhika Rajesh Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Varvade Indian National 
Congress 

31,96,906 70,74,000 1,02,70,906  
 1 Crore+ 

484 Shreeshail Basaveshwar Narole  Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Valsang Indian National 
Congress 

36,95,869 65,58,760 1,02,54,629  
 1 Crore+ 

485 Alka Jaydatt Narwade  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Kitti Adgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,05,000 83,10,000 1,02,15,000  
 1 Crore+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96981
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68740
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137728
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81386
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93226
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76566
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94950
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112764
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74168
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163176
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111510
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161470
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158552
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82265
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486 Vitthal Dadu Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Kadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

37,43,500 64,70,000 1,02,13,500  
 1 Crore+ 

487 Rajani Siddheshwar Deshmukh Ps Shreegonda Mandavgan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,71,084 88,36,848 1,02,07,932  
 1 Crore+ 

488 Narsinh Baburao Chalmale Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Anatapal 

Hippalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,75,000 1,00,00,000 1,01,75,000  
 1 Crore+ 

489 Savita Namadev Payagavan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Khamgaon Indian National 
Congress 

3,22,216 98,36,629 1,01,58,845  
 1 Crore+ 

490 Prakash Dattatray Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Bajar Bhogaon Shivsena 11,80,079 89,78,212 1,01,58,291  
 1 Crore+ 

491 Dattatraya Manohar Mayekar Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Karla Shivsena 13,18,602 88,35,000 1,01,53,602  
 1 Crore+ 

492 Minakshi Trimbak Bharose Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Asola Shivsena 9,69,500 91,50,000 1,01,19,500  
 1 Crore+ 

493 Ratnaprabha Ashok Patil  Ps Pachora Pimpalgaon Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,67,115 83,25,110 1,00,92,225  
 1 Crore+ 

494 Kalpanabai Yashwant Patil  Ps Chopada Budhagaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,98,445 76,92,900 1,00,91,345  
 1 Crore+ 

495 Parimala Vishwanath Ghule Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Takali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

43,10,084 57,71,759 1,00,81,843  
 1 Crore+ 

496 Arvind Pralahad Gadewar Panchayat 
Samiti Digras 

Mandva Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,99,300 92,50,000 1,00,49,300  
 1 Crore+ 

497 Chandrakala Piraji Renge  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Wakhari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,47,500 98,00,000 1,00,47,500  
 1 Crore+ 

498 Purushottam Dattatray Pawde  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Ravalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

21,79,000 78,67,500 1,00,46,500  
 1 Crore+ 

499 Rupali Vishal Sonune Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Sagwan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

32,05,500 68,00,000 1,00,05,500  
 1 Crore+ 

500 Subhash Mahadev Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Nardave Indian National 
Congress 

60,40,015 39,58,000 99,98,015  
 99 Lacs+ 

501 Chndrkala Somnath Khedkar Ps Pathardi Takali Manur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

44,44,034 55,38,648 99,82,682  
 99 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138772
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84434
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86986
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95907
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162193
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164344
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77883
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84081
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70658
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67847
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98333
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88312
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80833
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70002
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170323
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93973
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502 Ashok Bhagwanji Mude  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Hingani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,51,000 81,30,000 99,81,000  
 99 Lacs+ 

503 Jaybharat Prataprao Palav  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Digas Shivsena 28,67,589 70,94,422 99,62,011  
 99 Lacs+ 

504 Vijay Kisna Parbat  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Fukta Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,74,696 77,80,000 99,54,696  
 99 Lacs+ 

505 Sunita Sidhoba Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Arag Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

44,36,000 55,00,000 99,36,000  
 99 Lacs+ 

506 Hemlata Dnyaneshwar Phadke  Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Kangaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,65,824 91,62,550 99,28,374  
 99 Lacs+ 

507 Thaneshwar Keshawrao Kayarkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Mendaki Indian National 
Congress 

10,54,000 88,70,000 99,24,000  
 99 Lacs+ 

508 Shivajirao Dattajirao Deshmukh  Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Karadkhed Indian National 
Congress 

16,48,412 82,50,000 98,98,412  
 98 Lacs+ 

509 Anurag Appasaheb Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Georai Brukbond Indian National 
Congress 

27,94,713 71,00,913 98,95,626  
 98 Lacs+ 

510 Anand Patruji Bhandekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Kunghada (Rai) Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,75,367 67,00,000 98,75,367  
 98 Lacs+ 

511 Shriya Aniket Konakeri Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Bhadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,28,500 80,35,000 98,63,500  
 98 Lacs+ 

512 Pratibha Subhash Suryawanshi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Chandanpuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

40,62,944 57,37,500 98,00,444  
 98 Lacs+ 

513 Rajkumar Ramchandra Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Savarde Indian National 
Congress 

26,76,377 71,00,000 97,76,377  
 97 Lacs+ 

514 Prabhavati Krushnkumar 
Kondhare 

Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Ambegaon Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,96,420 86,54,955 97,51,375  
 97 Lacs+ 

515 Gayatri Girish Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmedpur 

Walsangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,25,000 75,00,000 97,25,000  
 97 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80281
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137745
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78751
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169621
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159138
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74935
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67521
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73109
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159828
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158893
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168551
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78290
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516 Ramesh Rohidas Sonavane Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Pohregaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

40,35,000 56,50,000 96,85,000  
 96 Lacs+ 

517 Shrikrushna Bhanudas Karale Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Khalar Independent/Other 50,82,023 46,00,000 96,82,023  
 96 Lacs+ 

518 Kavita Sanjay Dalave  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Padoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,76,000 80,00,000 96,76,000  
 96 Lacs+ 

519 Nana Maruti Langute Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Barad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

33,06,004 63,50,000 96,56,004  
 96 Lacs+ 

520 Nirmala Vijay Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Kasegaon Indian National 
Congress 

23,55,500 73,00,000 96,55,500  
 96 Lacs+ 

521 Lata Shivanand Kullolli  Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Umadi Indian National 
Congress 

65,55,000 31,00,000 96,55,000  
 96 Lacs+ 

522 Ravasaheb Sonaybapu Kangune Ps Newasa Mukindpur Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

14,97,000 81,44,111 96,41,111  
 96 Lacs+ 

523 Shilabai Somnath Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Mudhalwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,43,378 88,42,512 95,85,890  
 95 Lacs+ 

524 Sarswati Mahadev Kokre Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Bardapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

51,29,108 44,50,000 95,79,108  
 95 Lacs+ 

525 Haribhau Damodhar Kale Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Sugaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

21,70,000 74,00,000 95,70,000  
 95 Lacs+ 

526 Manohar Balaso Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Deshing Nationalist 
Congress Party 

83,90,500 11,64,000 95,54,500  
 95 Lacs+ 

527 Sunil Mahadev Powar Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Uchgaon Indian National 
Congress 

30,54,222 65,00,000 95,54,222  
 95 Lacs+ 

528 Chandrakant Kamalakar Mohite  Panchayat 
Samiti Murud 

Walake Shivsena 2,81,500 92,56,500 95,38,000  
 95 Lacs+ 

529 Tukaram Laxman Dafle  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Shiv Bk. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,75,444 85,50,000 95,25,444  
 95 Lacs+ 

530 Ravindra Abaji Chougale Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Kale Shivsena 91,50,221 3,50,000 95,00,221  
 95 Lacs+ 

531 Shivaji Dnyanoba Mule  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Dawangaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,84,495 73,70,000 94,54,495  
 94 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83809
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162100
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74625
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172106
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171146
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93491
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70707
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87469
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137033
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173359
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155468
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137442
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162911
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81389
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532 Sunil Ramlal Pardeshi Ps Pathardi Tisgoan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,08,533 68,06,000 94,14,533  
 94 Lacs+ 

533 Vijayabai Hanumant Patule Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Chincholi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,08,500 90,00,000 94,08,500  
 94 Lacs+ 

534 Sushila Ramakant Bhatikare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmedpur 

Shirur Tajband Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,97,500 87,90,000 93,87,500  
 93 Lacs+ 

535 Savita Dhanraj Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Devnee 

Davanhipparga Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,42,500 85,25,000 93,67,500  
 93 Lacs+ 

536 Gayabai Shivaji Supnar  Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Devgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

38,38,606 55,09,086 93,47,692  
 93 Lacs+ 

537 Ananda Shankarrao Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Kiwla Ba Shivsena 41,38,200 52,00,000 93,38,200  
 93 Lacs+ 

538 Anil Namdev Kandurkar Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Wadi Ratnagiri Jan Surajya Shakti 37,21,020 56,10,000 93,31,020  
 93 Lacs+ 

539 Karansinha Avinash Gholap Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Sansar Indian National 
Congress 

12,27,551 81,00,000 93,27,551  
 93 Lacs+ 

540 Rajashree Shyamsundar Kund  Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Talwada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,62,358 77,60,000 93,22,358  
 93 Lacs+ 

541 Reshma Rajendra Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Sakharwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,03,500 78,00,000 93,03,500  
 93 Lacs+ 

542 Kisanrao Sarjerao More  Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Devagaon 
Khavane 

Indian National 
Congress 

25,48,108 67,50,000 92,98,108  
 92 Lacs+ 

543 Seema Prakash Manglekar Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Ankalkhop Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,95,500 84,00,000 92,95,500  
 92 Lacs+ 

544 Nalu Marotrao Bele  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Sukalistn Indian National 
Congress 

10,82,000 82,00,000 92,82,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

545 Vimal Namdev Gadhade  Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Taked Bk Shivsena 6,11,500 86,66,600 92,78,100  
 92 Lacs+ 

546 Adesh Jalindhar Koli  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Kati Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,75,000 90,00,000 92,75,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

547 Rajesh Tukaram Sale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kohlhati 
(North) 

Shivsena 32,50,000 60,00,000 92,50,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91632
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97510
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71807
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93154
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171461
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80067
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161180
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117905
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70619
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=175139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77959
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133128
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72214
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159567
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69088
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86674
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548 Sunanda Pandurang Patil  Ps Parola Shirsamni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,67,000 85,80,000 92,47,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

549 Gajanan Balkrishna Ingle Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Karwand Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

67,86,000 24,50,000 92,36,000  
 92 Lacs+ 

550 Kirti Ranjit Desai  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Kadgaon Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

13,58,631 78,56,219 92,14,850  
 92 Lacs+ 

551 Kalyani Pravin Lokhande Ps Shreegonda Devdaithan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

90,54,500 1,54,320 92,08,820  
 92 Lacs+ 

552 Ajinath Gopinath Sanap Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Pandhari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,26,500 76,66,602 91,93,102  
 91 Lacs+ 

553 Gurudev Dwarkanath Kande Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Khedlezunge Independent/Other 27,80,898 64,06,000 91,86,898  
 91 Lacs+ 

554 Kiran Dattatray Suryavanshi Ps Jamner Shendurni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

41,55,093 50,26,000 91,81,093  
 91 Lacs+ 

555 Subhash Bapu Avhad Ps Jamkhed Jawala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,10,185 87,50,000 91,60,185  
 91 Lacs+ 

556 Sangita Madhavrao Suroshe Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Wakodi Independent/Other 4,55,000 87,00,000 91,55,000  
 91 Lacs+ 

557 Maruti Babaso Mote  Panchayat 
Samiti Khandala 

Naigav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,61,613 80,76,180 91,37,793  
 91 Lacs+ 

558 Yogesh Dilip Bhangale Ps Yaval Hingone Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

14,23,273 77,02,014 91,25,287  
 91 Lacs+ 

559 Kavita Sitaram Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Kon Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

49,73,450 41,39,987 91,13,437  
 91 Lacs+ 

560 Dhareppa Kallappa Hattalli  Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Karajagi Indian National 
Congress 

26,46,000 64,50,000 90,96,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

561 Jagdish Damodar Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Gulsunde Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

45,88,176 45,00,000 90,88,176  
 90 Lacs+ 

562 Sapna Ashish Bagul Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Pimpalgaon 
Baswant 

Shivsena 25,44,358 65,42,080 90,86,438  
 90 Lacs+ 

563 Sujit Dinakar Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Manjarvane Shivsena 21,31,420 69,49,954 90,81,374  
 90 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109628
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163064
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76371
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86149
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136862
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85620
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96618
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85523
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159962
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84364
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138488
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162725
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164749
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161481
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136768
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564 Dipak Bhalchandra Mohite  Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Ramanand Nagar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,64,600 71,95,000 90,59,600  
 90 Lacs+ 

565 Santosh Nivrutti Giri  Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Marul Haweli Shivsena 47,52,000 43,05,000 90,57,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

566 सुननल तुकाराम जगंापल्ले  

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmedpur 

Hipparga Kajal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

44,54,000 46,00,000 90,54,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

567 Nita Sanjay Baravkar Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Supa Nationalist 
Congress Party 

38,91,660 51,50,000 90,41,660  
 90 Lacs+ 

568 Gitabai Najyasing Bandal Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Asalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,30,000 89,00,000 90,30,000  
 90 Lacs+ 

569 Tikaram Motiram Khade Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Lathi Shivsena 31,29,900 59,00,000 90,29,900  
 90 Lacs+ 

570 Ashvini Bhaskar Tajane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Ghodpeth Shivsena 21,99,000 68,00,000 89,99,000  
 89 Lacs+ 

571 Kavita Gurulingayya Hiremath  Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Tolnur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,11,000 76,80,000 89,91,000  
 89 Lacs+ 

572 Sheetal Dhondu Karambele Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Morde Shivsena 23,20,825 66,50,000 89,70,825  
 89 Lacs+ 

573 Priyatama Anil Bansod Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Savali Sadoba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,62,500 82,00,000 89,62,500  
 89 Lacs+ 

574 Ravindra Balaso Karanjkhele Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Awsari Bk Shivsena 43,26,500 46,35,900 89,62,400  
 89 Lacs+ 

575 Rekha Dattatray Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Sambhajinagar 
Kodoli 

Satara Vikas Aghadi 38,27,918 51,20,373 89,48,291  
 89 Lacs+ 

576 Ashok Nagaraj Patil  Ps Parola Shirsode Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,93,500 71,40,000 89,33,500  
 89 Lacs+ 

577 Vijay Gopinath Shinde Ps Shreerampur Nimgaon Khairi Indian National 
Congress 

15,70,361 73,39,700 89,10,061  
 89 Lacs+ 

578 Vaishali Sachinrao Rithe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Wadhona 
Ramnath 

Indian National 
Congress 

26,23,979 62,83,000 89,06,979  
 89 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155879
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85512
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166619
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90266
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75036
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71933
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163218
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164914
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96363
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171903
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70303
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75916
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162518
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579 Kalpana Dipak Survase Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Gadhi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

14,92,853 73,50,000 88,42,853  
 88 Lacs+ 

580 Pratibha Sopan Shelar  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Vadgaon Rasai Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,32,954 59,94,843 88,27,797  
 88 Lacs+ 

581 Prayagbai Venkatrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Badur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,17,000 85,00,000 88,17,000  
 88 Lacs+ 

582 Dyaneshwar Yadavrao Tayde Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Andhari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,52,731 68,50,000 88,02,731  
 88 Lacs+ 

583 Mahesh Tatyaji Urade  Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Ghonsa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,57,916 86,24,000 87,81,916  
 87 Lacs+ 

584 Sunita Yuvraj Zingare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Deurwada Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

12,71,000 75,00,000 87,71,000  
 87 Lacs+ 

585 Nitin Prabhakar Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Ozar Township Independent/Other 10,13,506 77,50,000 87,63,506  
 87 Lacs+ 

586 Roshani Pravin Alaspure Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Kathora Bu Shivsena 25,60,571 62,00,000 87,60,571  
 87 Lacs+ 

587 Sarika Madhavrao Shendge Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Makhani Shivsena 8,49,800 79,00,000 87,49,800  
 87 Lacs+ 

588 Shivaji Jotiba Gore  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Kakramba Nationalist 
Congress Party 

54,68,921 32,74,000 87,42,921  
 87 Lacs+ 

589 Manisha Ravindar Waykar  Ps Pathardi Malibahulgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,88,100 75,17,688 87,05,788  
 87 Lacs+ 

590 Daivshala Sanjay Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Khamaswadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

63,37,000 23,50,000 86,87,000  
 86 Lacs+ 

591 Ramraje Vishwambhar Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Kolegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,07,000 77,60,000 86,67,000  
 86 Lacs+ 

592 Ramdas Baban Salunkhe Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Kodoli Satara Vikas Aghadi 31,05,000 55,00,000 86,05,000  
 86 Lacs+ 

593 Ramesh Mohanrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Nanand Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,99,000 80,00,000 85,99,000  
 85 Lacs+ 

594 Sangeeta Ramnath Pawase  Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Dubere Shivsena 31,38,400 54,57,600 85,96,000  
 85 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85912
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154852
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75238
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91765
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169874
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162332
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159055
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85843
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97164
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69632
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77074
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160262
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138853
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69239
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158197
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595 Raju Manikrao Ghanwat Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Sonati Shivsena 4,05,000 81,90,000 85,95,000  
 85 Lacs+ 

596 Indrajit Jiva Gavit Panchayat 
Samiti Surgana 

Bhadar Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

49,65,703 36,20,000 85,85,703  
 85 Lacs+ 

597 Nitin Vitthalrao Gangurde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Wahegaonsal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,13,163 77,69,285 85,82,448  
 85 Lacs+ 

598 Mahadev Ramkrushna Dhurde Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Sungaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,78,000 77,00,000 85,78,000  
 85 Lacs+ 

599 Arjun Prabhakar Kale  Ps Kopargaon Kolpewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,24,000 66,43,000 85,67,000  
 85 Lacs+ 

600 Aparna Anil Yerunkar Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Kharwali Indian National 
Congress 

43,69,500 41,85,000 85,54,500  
 85 Lacs+ 

601 Bhagyashree Madhukar 
Chintalwar  

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Murkhala Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

38,51,461 46,90,800 85,42,261  
 85 Lacs+ 

602 Niranjana Sakharam Bharti Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Babhulgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,18,100 79,00,000 85,18,100  
 85 Lacs+ 

603 Sanjay Jalindar Jamdade Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Manerajuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

37,83,000 47,22,150 85,05,150  
 85 Lacs+ 

604 Arvind Bhaskar Raorane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Vaibhavvadi 

Umbarde Indian National 
Congress 

27,15,819 57,80,000 84,95,819  
 84 Lacs+ 

605 Munni Ganesh Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Jehur Shivsena 1,75,000 83,00,000 84,75,000  
 84 Lacs+ 

606 Seema Vishnu Raut  Panchayat 
Samiti Velhe 

Kuran Khurd Indian National 
Congress 

11,68,500 73,00,000 84,68,500  
 84 Lacs+ 

607 Nilkanth Mahadev Divekar Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Kamarli Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

11,96,727 72,39,884 84,36,611  
 84 Lacs+ 

608 Vitthal Bhaskarrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Shegaon 

Varkhed Bk Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

10,67,161 73,50,000 84,17,161  
 84 Lacs+ 

609 Bebitai Maheshkumar Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Atit Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,12,898 78,02,781 84,15,679  
 84 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79785
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161692
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94640
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75921
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75712
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75712
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89622
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169610
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165497
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114592
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136416
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135502
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610 Jaysing Laxman Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Kondgaon Shivsena 36,05,260 48,10,000 84,15,260  
 84 Lacs+ 

611 Vaishali Vinod Gavande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Aavhana Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

45,40,659 38,64,498 84,05,157  
 84 Lacs+ 

612 Annasaheb Sitaram Shelar Ps Shreegonda Belvandi Indian National 
Congress 

3,65,500 80,38,376 84,03,876  
 84 Lacs+ 

613 Ratnamala Jayram Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dharmabad 

Siranjkhod Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,39,831 77,56,500 83,96,331  
 83 Lacs+ 

614 Ramprasad Kisanrao Thorat Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Ashti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,91,000 74,00,000 83,91,000  
 83 Lacs+ 

615 Shital Ravindra Pote  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Maregaon 

Vegaon Indian National 
Congress 

72,73,300 11,00,000 83,73,300  
 83 Lacs+ 

616 Pratibha Arvind Dhumal Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Hingangav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,23,000 77,46,180 83,69,180  
 83 Lacs+ 

617 Pankaj Anil Pednekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Talvade Indian National 
Congress 

78,68,800 5,00,000 83,68,800  
 83 Lacs+ 

618 Rajendra Popatrao Gadade Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Mandavgan 
Pharata 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

14,64,275 68,90,403 83,54,678  
 83 Lacs+ 

619 Vijay Namdev Khot  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Shittur Tarf Varun Jan Surajya Shakti 70,77,266 12,70,000 83,47,266  
 83 Lacs+ 

620 Anjali Anant Bondage Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Aurad Sha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

28,28,452 55,00,000 83,28,452  
 83 Lacs+ 

621 Sangram Shivaji Katkade Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Naigaon Shivsena 49,17,354 34,00,000 83,17,354  
 83 Lacs+ 

622 Sangram Gunvantrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Dhoki Shivsena 41,10,000 42,00,000 83,10,000  
 83 Lacs+ 

623 Amol Ganpatrao Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Savarde Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

79,29,000 3,50,000 82,79,000  
 82 Lacs+ 

624 Sunil Bama Gaikar  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Pabal Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

47,88,479 34,90,252 82,78,731  
 82 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158595
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82254
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79287
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73870
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73162
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162112
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156610
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167090
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84823
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140531
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76514
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158092
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161100
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625 Ashish Jaysing Gharge Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Hingangaon 
Budruk 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

49,25,981 33,50,000 82,75,981  
 82 Lacs+ 

626 Sanjay Purushottam Nikhade Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Shindola Shivsena 40,67,000 42,00,000 82,67,000  
 82 Lacs+ 

627 Surekha Mahendra Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Supane Independent/Other 36,52,100 46,00,000 82,52,100  
 82 Lacs+ 

628 Fulabai Ashok Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Nanded Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,51,800 63,00,000 82,51,800  
 82 Lacs+ 

629 Prasiddhi Jayant Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Kurdu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,84,000 66,50,000 82,34,000  
 82 Lacs+ 

630 Sadhana Dinkar Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Khandali Bhima Parisar Vikas 
Aghadi Paksh 

33,45,650 48,87,200 82,32,850  
 82 Lacs+ 

631 Sunanda Chandrakant Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Sawari Indian National 
Congress 

9,27,500 73,00,000 82,27,500  
 82 Lacs+ 

632 Anil Shantaram Teja Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Nimgaon Independent/Other 47,22,500 35,00,000 82,22,500  
 82 Lacs+ 

633 Rekhatai Atamaram Dhulgande Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Kurula Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,13,912 71,00,000 82,13,912  
 82 Lacs+ 

634 Udayraj Babaso Powar  Panchayat 
Samiti Ajara 

Pernoli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,70,531 56,33,000 82,03,531  
 82 Lacs+ 

635 Minal Ajit Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Khandhale Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

57,01,040 25,00,000 82,01,040  
 82 Lacs+ 

636 Pradip Tukaram Dhapate Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Vadgaon 
Nimbalkar 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,38,439 57,40,000 81,78,439  
 81 Lacs+ 

637 Arauf Abbas Hajvani Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Harne Nationalist 
Congress Party 

33,75,000 48,00,000 81,75,000  
 81 Lacs+ 

638 Kavita Vinod Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Sasure Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,59,000 64,00,000 81,59,000  
 81 Lacs+ 

639 Vijayabai Vilasrao Nadre Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Girgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,40,000 61,00,000 81,40,000  
 81 Lacs+ 

640 Rekha Dinesh Mhatre Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Vadaghar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,50,100 58,86,000 81,36,100  
 81 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137295
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68820
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115075
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162201
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172155
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170503
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132719
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86124
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133530
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134353
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166986
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159786
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160478
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73269
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162708
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641 Prajakta Prashant Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Phansop Shivsena 18,09,718 63,12,000 81,21,718  
 81 Lacs+ 

642 Tarabai Dattatray Devkate Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Malthan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,92,500 69,25,000 81,17,500  
 81 Lacs+ 

643 Ajayasinh Jayasingarao Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Kasabe Digraj Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,64,782 70,43,000 81,07,782  
 81 Lacs+ 

644 Mohan Dinkar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Phejiwade Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,52,093 52,44,795 80,96,888  
 80 Lacs+ 

645 Nalini Haribhau Lole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Bhivadi Shivsena 57,34,126 23,22,000 80,56,126  
 80 Lacs+ 

646 Subhash Chhatrapati Chambhare  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Taroda Independent/Other 40,500 80,00,000 80,40,500  
 80 Lacs+ 

647 Janardhan Ratan Kaste Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Lodga Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

55,96,464 24,25,000 80,21,464  
 80 Lacs+ 

648 Vishwanath Balkrishna Salvi  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Pophali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

74,21,000 6,00,000 80,21,000  
 80 Lacs+ 

649 Rekha Satish Sakhare  Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Lehgaon Shivsena 44,20,000 36,00,000 80,20,000  
 80 Lacs+ 

650 Dnyanraj Sanjay Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Natepute Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,61,169 68,45,000 80,06,169  
 80 Lacs+ 

651 Ganeshrao Panditrao Gadadhe Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Kherda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,99,000 78,00,000 79,99,000  
 79 Lacs+ 

652 Rahul Gulab Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Patkhal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,24,575 74,73,000 79,97,575  
 79 Lacs+ 

653 Chandu Gajanan Margonwar Panchayat 
Samiti Mul 

Bembal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,95,254 60,00,000 79,95,254  
 79 Lacs+ 

654 Shubhangi Prakash Patil  Walwa 
Islampur 

Vategaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,42,500 61,50,000 79,92,500  
 79 Lacs+ 

655 Shridhar Bhunjagrao Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Asadpur Indian National 
Congress 

4,68,834 75,20,000 79,88,834  
 79 Lacs+ 

656 Vandana Subhash Pimpalshende  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Marda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,18,000 46,50,000 79,68,000  
 79 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169538
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137041
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155685
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156101
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90222
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74797
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155749
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166050
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159427
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87656
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172719
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170043
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157952
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86235
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657 Subhash Jayavantrao Gholap  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Bori Nationalist 
Congress Party 

21,63,333 58,00,000 79,63,333  
 79 Lacs+ 

658 Bebi Rajaram Solse  Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Palkhed Ban Shivsena 4,05,500 75,40,000 79,45,500  
 79 Lacs+ 

659 Vandana Dnyaneshwar Murkute  Ps Shreerampur Takalibhan Indian National 
Congress 

30,45,823 48,90,000 79,35,823  
 79 Lacs+ 

660 Kamal Arjun Tidke Panchayat 
Samiti Dharur 

Bhogalwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,35,800 76,00,000 79,35,800  
 79 Lacs+ 

661 Mangal Dnyandeo Sanap Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Khalapuri Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

18,11,559 61,20,522 79,32,081  
 79 Lacs+ 

662 Mandakini Lalaso Karande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Shalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,55,354 55,65,000 79,20,354  
 79 Lacs+ 

663 Sarita Ajitrao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Malangaon Swabhimani Vikas 
Aaghadi, Sangli 

4,07,000 75,00,000 79,07,000  
 79 Lacs+ 

664 Madan Krushna Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Kuchi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,70,500 61,00,000 78,70,500  
 78 Lacs+ 

665 Bhagwan Keshavrao Bhakare Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Bori Khurd Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,38,100 75,25,000 78,63,100  
 78 Lacs+ 

666 Sunita Jibhau Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Rajangaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,58,304 69,84,439 78,42,743  
 78 Lacs+ 

667 Usha Ramesh Bonde Panchayat 
Samiti Bhatkuli 

Saur Indian National 
Congress 

6,40,500 72,00,000 78,40,500  
 78 Lacs+ 

668 Ramhari Mohan Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Yermala Shivsena 5,38,434 72,98,000 78,36,434  
 78 Lacs+ 

669 Sudhakar Sadashivrao Kokate Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Sonari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,02,000 74,00,000 78,02,000  
 78 Lacs+ 

670 Pandhari Narsingh Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Daapka Gu Indian National 
Congress 

5,57,295 72,40,000 77,97,295  
 77 Lacs+ 

671 Sangita Uttam Kudnar  Ps Sangamner Sakur Indian National 
Congress 

10,96,000 67,00,000 77,96,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

672 Rukhmin Falaji Rokde  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Valur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,42,967 61,50,000 77,92,967  
 77 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80515
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167920
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97765
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109237
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166756
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74746
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79227
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167669
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91233
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75842
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97235
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97685
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82251
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673 Vijay Arun Kedari Panchayat 
Samiti Mulshi 

Bawdhan Shivsena 3,82,499 73,98,600 77,81,099  
 77 Lacs+ 

674 Vijay Ramkrushan Khiste Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Nivali Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,28,000 52,50,000 77,78,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

675 Shivaji Vitthalrao Muthal Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Malewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

77,500 77,00,000 77,77,500  
 77 Lacs+ 

676 Shamshad Shahed Patel Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Amdapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,45,000 56,17,000 77,62,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

677 Kalpana Ishwar Gadade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Sant Damajinagar Indian National 
Congress 

6,11,000 71,50,000 77,61,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

678 Amarsinh Narayan Khot  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Kadave Jan Surajya Shakti 5,81,000 71,78,000 77,59,000  
 77 Lacs+ 

679 Digambar Shyamrao Wadje  Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Barul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,02,471 74,50,000 77,52,471  
 77 Lacs+ 

680 Shankar Chindhuji Uike  Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Bhidi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,43,065 64,00,000 77,43,065  
 77 Lacs+ 

681 Smita Santosh Dhamanaskar Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Anjanvel Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,57,630 61,80,223 77,37,853  
 77 Lacs+ 

682 Vaishali Santosh Gavhane Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Pimpalgaon Tarfe 
Khed 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

76,59,600 0 76,59,600  
 76 Lacs+ 

683 Nita Sunil Hole  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Lahan Arvi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,51,000 72,00,000 76,51,000  
 76 Lacs+ 

684 Prakash Kashiram Mahajan Ps Raver Pal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,03,500 64,40,000 76,43,500  
 76 Lacs+ 

685 Nirmala Arun Narwade  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Kandali Indian National 
Congress 

37,000 76,00,000 76,37,000  
 76 Lacs+ 

686 Narayan Shamrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Junoni Independent/Other 7,36,000 69,00,000 76,36,000  
 76 Lacs+ 

687 Vishnu Ramnath Akolkar  Ps Pathardi Kasar Pimpalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,64,065 71,64,468 76,28,533  
 76 Lacs+ 

688 Ashok Sopan Jangale  Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Borphal Indian National 
Congress 

3,64,600 72,34,333 75,98,933  
 75 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69605
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78181
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170922
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114519
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72988
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85050
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155426
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90390
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88022
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111640
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164054
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97245


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 172 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

689 Sunita Dipak Adasad Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Amgaonmadani Indian National 
Congress 

38,95,000 37,00,000 75,95,000  
 75 Lacs+ 

690 Abhay Dattaram Khedekar Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Dewood Shivsena 16,92,038 59,00,000 75,92,038  
 75 Lacs+ 

691 Uma Madhav Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Suste Indian National 
Congress 

12,80,000 63,00,000 75,80,000  
 75 Lacs+ 

692 Ramkrushn Abhiman Patil  Ps Bhadgaon Vadaji Shivsena 7,70,000 68,00,000 75,70,000  
 75 Lacs+ 

693 Ananda Bhikaji Sirsat  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malkapur 

Datala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

44,66,000 31,00,005 75,66,005  
 75 Lacs+ 

694 Tushar Madhav Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Mangruli Indian National 
Congress 

17,64,839 57,50,000 75,14,839  
 75 Lacs+ 

695 Yogesh Sopan Patil  Ps Raver Vivare Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,94,000 49,18,000 75,12,000  
 75 Lacs+ 

696 Yuvraj Suresh Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Turori Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,10,000 66,00,000 75,10,000  
 75 Lacs+ 

697 Dhanaji Hiraji Javalge Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Ranzani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,99,963 72,00,000 74,99,963  
 74 Lacs+ 

698 Bhausaheb Vithal Hire  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Mandwad Shivsena 8,46,377 66,30,000 74,76,377  
 74 Lacs+ 

699 Tailesh Ganpat Patil Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Rave Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

18,94,803 55,76,860 74,71,663  
 74 Lacs+ 

700 Arjun Sukhadev Shelke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Ladsawangi Indian National 
Congress 

12,43,863 62,00,000 74,43,863  
 74 Lacs+ 

701 Sitaram Kashinath Sargar Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Kola Independent/Other 5,43,000 69,00,000 74,43,000  
 74 Lacs+ 

702 Sarita Sudhakar Peddi Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Jafrabad (Chak) Independent/Other 61,16,968 13,00,000 74,16,968  
 74 Lacs+ 

703 Radhabai Uddhav Toge Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Newargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,01,600 63,11,000 74,12,600  
 74 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80672
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164991
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173309
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83378
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82010
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168246
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78484
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157594
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160143
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158461
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79884
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163538
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81281
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704 Ranjitsinh Jaysingrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Tandulvadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,50,000 52,50,000 74,00,000  
 74 Lacs+ 

705 Sunil Baban Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Aurala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,97,000 70,00,000 73,97,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

706 Shrikant Nana Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Vervali Bu Shivsena 25,40,000 48,40,000 73,80,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

707 Ashvini Dhananjay Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Lohgaon Shivsena 46,76,500 27,00,000 73,76,500  
 73 Lacs+ 

708 Manisha Vitthal Govekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Malewad Indian National 
Congress 

73,75,000 0 73,75,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

709 Sandeep Eknath Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Vilavade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,70,000 40,00,000 73,70,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

710 Mangal Ananda Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Kaneri Indian National 
Congress 

18,41,500 55,16,517 73,58,017  
 73 Lacs+ 

711 Vivek Balram Kheole  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Wadadha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

45,97,628 27,43,197 73,40,825  
 73 Lacs+ 

712 Kailash Mohanaji Jakapure  Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Shewadi Ba Indian National 
Congress 

37,82,500 35,50,000 73,32,500  
 73 Lacs+ 

713 Sakshi Sakharam Dighe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sudhagad 

Nadsur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,68,700 47,58,000 73,26,700  
 73 Lacs+ 

714 Jayashree Rajesh Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Rahu Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

11,73,000 61,50,000 73,23,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

715 Surekha Guruputra Gandage Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Sulerjavalge Independent/Other 10,66,500 62,50,000 73,16,500  
 73 Lacs+ 

716 Sarika Rajendra Vaidya Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Belora Independent/Other 26,04,795 47,00,000 73,04,795  
 73 Lacs+ 

717 Suman Vishnu Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Sakora Shivsena 26,03,000 47,00,000 73,03,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

718 Archana Shivajirao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Alampur Indian National 
Congress 

18,01,000 55,00,000 73,01,000  
 73 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164140
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79948
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164785
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81211
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174134
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135145
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69434
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133707
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160164
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164700
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156210
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159210
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73430
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719 Rajesh Chandrakant Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Umbarkhed Shivsena 50,79,456 22,20,203 72,99,659  
 72 Lacs+ 

720 Balasaheb Nana Torane  Ps Shreerampur Padhegaon Independent/Other 22,88,000 50,00,000 72,88,000  
 72 Lacs+ 

721 Pranita Pradip Bhusari Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Waghala Indian National 
Congress 

29,84,000 43,00,000 72,84,000  
 72 Lacs+ 

722 Ujwala Rajendra Gawande Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Yelabara Indian National 
Congress 

48,70,000 24,00,000 72,70,000  
 72 Lacs+ 

723 Ranjanabai Suresh Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Chikalthan Independent/Other 10,61,500 62,00,000 72,61,500  
 72 Lacs+ 

724 Rajendra Dhulappa Banichode  Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Shirval Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,50,676 62,00,000 72,50,676  
 72 Lacs+ 

725 Farida Mansur Inamdar Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Yelgav Independent/Other 64,19,600 8,20,000 72,39,600  
 72 Lacs+ 

726 Dnyaneshwar Kashinath Patil  Ps Parola Mhasave Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,36,500 50,00,000 72,36,500  
 72 Lacs+ 

727 Madhuri Bhausaheb Galande Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Ladgaon Shivsena 34,80,263 37,50,000 72,30,263  
 72 Lacs+ 

728 Sarika Baliram Gavte Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Kamkheda Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

1,52,060 70,69,900 72,21,960  
 72 Lacs+ 

729 Chandrashekhar Mahadev 
Alaspure 

Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Pusla Indian National 
Congress 

20,19,000 52,00,000 72,19,000  
 72 Lacs+ 

730 Vidhyadhar Baburao Gurabe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Nesari Indian National 
Congress 

43,45,278 28,60,000 72,05,278  
 72 Lacs+ 

731 Sunita Vinayakrao Meghe Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Borgaonmeghe Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,98,500 60,00,000 71,98,500  
 71 Lacs+ 

732 Swati Bapu Shende Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Kati Indian National 
Congress 

14,30,000 57,50,000 71,80,000  
 71 Lacs+ 

733 Sunita Ashok Kanawade Ps Sangamner Savargaon Tal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,72,967 61,05,000 71,77,967  
 71 Lacs+ 

734 Madhukar Nivrutti Teke  Ps Kopargaon Wari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,65,000 55,00,000 71,65,000  
 71 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167055
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90687
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75057
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70907
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69077
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134155
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69270
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86326
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159534
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92409
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169768
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86663
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735 Prbhavati Vitthalrao Katte  Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Manjram Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,58,000 58,00,000 71,58,000  
 71 Lacs+ 

736 Sakshi Yogesh Kubal  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Adeli Indian National 
Congress 

21,57,661 49,90,873 71,48,534  
 71 Lacs+ 

737 Sanjaykumar Sadashivrao Mohite  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khanapur (Vita) 

Bhalawani Independent/Other 16,61,000 54,85,400 71,46,400  
 71 Lacs+ 

738 Balaji Ganpati Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Bembli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,44,000 54,00,000 71,44,000  
 71 Lacs+ 

739 Rupali Kakaso Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Chafal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,38,000 65,00,000 71,38,000  
 71 Lacs+ 

740 Bhagyashri Dipak Chougule Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Amnapur Indian National 
Congress 

8,50,200 62,75,000 71,25,200  
 71 Lacs+ 

741 Sanjay Rustumrao Nagre Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Asola T Aundha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,59,500 63,55,000 71,14,500  
 71 Lacs+ 

742 Aashatai Kantilal Salve Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Sawargaon Shivsena 6,35,566 64,50,000 70,85,566  
 70 Lacs+ 

743 Ajim Mahamad Mujawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Rui Swabhimani Paksh 24,80,800 46,00,000 70,80,800  
 70 Lacs+ 

744 Archana Sanjay Kajale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malkapur 

Wakodi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,95,000 54,78,000 70,73,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

745 Kapil Dattatraya Karewad  Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Islapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,68,000 58,00,000 70,68,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

746 Panchafula Laxman Barhale Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Betmogra Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,57,861 48,00,000 70,57,861  
 70 Lacs+ 

747 Anil Bhausaheb Bhise  Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Garsuli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,50,000 50,00,000 70,50,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

748 Rekha Babasaheb Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Padegav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,17,500 45,00,000 70,17,500  
 70 Lacs+ 

749 Arti Raju Ingole  Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Nandora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,11,000 50,00,000 70,11,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94657
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158683
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163094
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78158
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165667
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167924
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88247
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158032
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72468
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81521
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82127
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83889
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168290
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81370
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750 Gitadevi Pramod Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Kodoli West Jan Surajya Shakti 7,08,000 63,00,000 70,08,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

751 Sunita Baburao Thaokar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Gangalwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,53,000 57,50,000 70,03,000  
 70 Lacs+ 

752 Mansi Mahesh Dhuri Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Insuli Indian National 
Congress 

40,56,805 29,25,000 69,81,805  
 69 Lacs+ 

753 Shivaji Anaji Rahatal Ps Sangamner Rajapur Indian National 
Congress 

11,70,000 58,08,852 69,78,852  
 69 Lacs+ 

754 Ujjwala Uttam Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Satave Jan Surajya Shakti 34,95,652 34,83,000 69,78,652  
 69 Lacs+ 

755 Ujwala Prashant Bonde Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Khairgaon Bu Indian National 
Congress 

16,74,795 53,00,000 69,74,795  
 69 Lacs+ 

756 Eshwar Haribhau Warkad  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Sahur Indian National 
Congress 

12,20,000 57,50,000 69,70,000  
 69 Lacs+ 

757 Satish Rajaram Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kolhati 
(East) 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,63,562 50,00,000 69,63,562  
 69 Lacs+ 

758 Sushilabai Tukaram Solunke Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Borsuri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,61,500 66,00,000 69,61,500  
 69 Lacs+ 

759 Sangita Prakash Jedhe Panchayat 
Samiti Velhe 

Velhe Bk Indian National 
Congress 

4,13,842 65,40,795 69,54,637  
 69 Lacs+ 

760 Manisha Bhagwan Choudhari Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Adgaon Budruk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

36,45,000 33,00,000 69,45,000  
 69 Lacs+ 

761 Ganesh Ramesh Khairnar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Jalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,11,000 44,30,000 69,41,000  
 69 Lacs+ 

762 Ganesh Ramchandra Waghamare  Panchayat 
Samiti Tala 

Mandad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,53,000 66,60,200 69,13,200  
 69 Lacs+ 

763 Balaji Ambadas Gunjal Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Mankeshwar Shivsena 38,99,150 30,10,000 69,09,150  
 69 Lacs+ 

764 Ravindra Rajaram Tirlotkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Pural Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,51,805 53,53,307 69,05,112  
 69 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155599
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76130
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168763
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96017
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=119079
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72909
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70355
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81409
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73316
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167013
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135142
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168676
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80062
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155460


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 177 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

765 Shamsundar Bhalchandra 
Pednekar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Matond Shivsena 17,13,451 51,82,000 68,95,451  
 68 Lacs+ 

766 Chanchala Sundarao Ghule Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Kostgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,23,840 59,70,000 68,93,840  
 68 Lacs+ 

767 Keshar Bhanudas Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Vangi Shivsena 1,91,000 67,00,000 68,91,000  
 68 Lacs+ 

768 Shila Rajabhau Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Morangana Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,88,500 65,00,000 68,88,500  
 68 Lacs+ 

769 Ratnakar Dnyneshwar Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Ravrajur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,94,500 47,92,430 68,86,930  
 68 Lacs+ 

770 Minakshi Bhagwan Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Kalambe Tarf 
Thane 

Indian National 
Congress 

38,50,500 30,00,000 68,50,500  
 68 Lacs+ 

771 Rajeshvari Kuvarsingh Parmar Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Pimprigawali Shivsena 14,93,658 53,50,000 68,43,658  
 68 Lacs+ 

772 Sulochana Pralhadrao Hambarde  Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Kuntoor Nationalist 
Congress Party 

32,43,006 36,00,000 68,43,006  
 68 Lacs+ 

773 Dipak Bhargav Thakur  Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Navghar Shivsena 28,20,000 40,00,000 68,20,000  
 68 Lacs+ 

774 Smita Madhukar Maldikar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Natal Indian National 
Congress 

21,97,141 46,19,058 68,16,199  
 68 Lacs+ 

775 Sarlabai Sitaram Lahane Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Mahakala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,07,000 50,00,000 68,07,000  
 68 Lacs+ 

776 Chandrakala Vishwanath 
Bhokare 

Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Korta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,77,000 65,00,000 67,77,000  
 67 Lacs+ 

777 Alishan Sameer Patel  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Saygaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,61,477 56,00,000 67,61,477  
 67 Lacs+ 

778 Indutai Virendra Misewaar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Both Shivsena 2,87,500 64,50,000 67,37,500  
 67 Lacs+ 

779 Vasant Mohan Rawool  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Banda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

47,27,071 20,00,000 67,27,071  
 67 Lacs+ 

780 Jyoti Jagdish Chintalwar  Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Shahapur Indian National 
Congress 

17,20,000 50,00,000 67,20,000  
 67 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171940
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171940
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80571
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161739
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137978
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94250
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172555
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108715
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78558
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174930
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160925
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72883
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72883
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72664
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70224
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172249
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76459
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781 Nandabai Gorkshanath Tambe Ps Rahata Dadh Bu Indian National 
Congress 

28,51,896 38,63,750 67,15,646  
 67 Lacs+ 

782 Jyoti Prakash Shinde Ps Karjat Chapadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,00,681 41,00,000 67,00,681  
 67 Lacs+ 

783 Bhawana Sanjay Bawankar  Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Doma Indian National 
Congress 

54,88,188 12,10,000 66,98,188  
 66 Lacs+ 

784 Uttam Uddhao More  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Malgund Shivsena 26,96,760 40,00,000 66,96,760  
 66 Lacs+ 

785 Gorakh Malhari Bhalerao Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Sonna Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,56,230 62,25,000 66,81,230  
 66 Lacs+ 

786 Varsha Suresh Mawal  Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Kalambeshvar Shivsena 8,29,104 58,50,000 66,79,104  
 66 Lacs+ 

787 Manisha Rajesh Solav  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Kharpi Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

24,75,500 42,00,000 66,75,500  
 66 Lacs+ 

788 Baban Sampat Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Limbaganesh Bhartiya Sangram 
Parishad 

38,54,500 28,20,000 66,74,500  
 66 Lacs+ 

789 Suhas Shankarrao Borate  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Koparde Haweli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,99,000 54,37,436 66,36,436  
 66 Lacs+ 

790 Manish Ganeshrao Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Hiwarkhed Indian National 
Congress 

46,70,200 19,50,000 66,20,200  
 66 Lacs+ 

791 Shankar Hanmant Jagadale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Kumathe Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,87,345 51,32,000 66,19,345  
 66 Lacs+ 

792 Vaishali Prashant Mahajan Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Jaikheda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,08,500 50,00,000 66,08,500  
 66 Lacs+ 

793 Dattatraya Bhaskar Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Tamalwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,96,766 51,00,000 65,96,766  
 65 Lacs+ 

794 Natha Karbhari Darade  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Malkapur Pangra Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,85,000 50,00,000 65,85,000  
 65 Lacs+ 

795 Ramesh Shrimant Bhanje  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Borale Indian National 
Congress 

11,65,424 54,19,340 65,84,764  
 65 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81976
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97427
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91382
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162780
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94462
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81778
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167763
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72054
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163702
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80601
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158334
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169478
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81314
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87758
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168419
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796 Archana Dhananjay Sontakke Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Jamb Indian National 
Congress 

12,82,500 53,00,000 65,82,500  
 65 Lacs+ 

797 Amol Ashokrao Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Brahmapuri Tp Indian National 
Congress 

15,75,000 50,00,000 65,75,000  
 65 Lacs+ 

798 Archana Krishna Sukase Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Shendurwada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,74,046 60,00,000 65,74,046  
 65 Lacs+ 

799 Trupti Gunderao Dhuppe Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Handarguli Indian National 
Congress 

22,56,700 43,00,000 65,56,700  
 65 Lacs+ 

800 Pranita Chandrakant Ghugul Panchayat 
Samiti Zari 

Jamani 

Kosara Shivsena 3,82,700 61,55,000 65,37,700  
 65 Lacs+ 

801 Pratibha Anil Vyavhare Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Aashti Independent/Other 45,25,000 20,00,000 65,25,000  
 65 Lacs+ 

802 Basu Nagendra Majumdar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mulchera 

Shantigram Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

62,17,000 3,00,000 65,17,000  
 65 Lacs+ 

803 Hemant Dashrath Narute Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Lasurne Indian National 
Congress 

21,83,801 43,10,000 64,93,801  
 64 Lacs+ 

804 Nitin Dada Rajage  Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Palashi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

53,81,270 11,05,000 64,86,270  
 64 Lacs+ 

805 Ramesh Maruti Chougale Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Didnerli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

37,73,000 27,00,000 64,73,000  
 64 Lacs+ 

806 Mirabai Baburav Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Sonpeth 

Shelgaon M Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,51,200 62,10,000 64,61,200  
 64 Lacs+ 

807 Naresh Maruti Gawand  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Karav Shivsena 35,07,681 29,50,000 64,57,681  
 64 Lacs+ 

808 Rajendra Dagadu Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Gunade Shivsena 26,42,719 37,98,000 64,40,719  
 64 Lacs+ 

809 Suhas Subhashchandra 
Deshmukh 

Panchayat 
Samiti Ghatanji 

Parva Shivsena 24,28,000 40,00,000 64,28,000  
 64 Lacs+ 

810 Manoj Tulshidas Raorane  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Lore Indian National 
Congress 

55,89,190 8,20,000 64,09,190  
 64 Lacs+ 

811 Vidya Dasharath Bhujade Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Gaul Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,52,000 55,00,000 63,52,000  
 63 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94190
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74388
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77978
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78183
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114038
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89023
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174625
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170618
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159572
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79006
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134824
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118072
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172607
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82068
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812 Trivenibai Shivaji Patil  Ps Amalner Shirud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,41,000 52,00,000 63,41,000  
 63 Lacs+ 

813 Sanjivani Milind Bhoyar  Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Charurakhati Indian National 
Congress 

7,89,621 55,50,000 63,39,621  
 63 Lacs+ 

814 Meena Shivhar Bhatane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Ujni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,26,000 56,00,000 63,26,000  
 63 Lacs+ 

815 Suvarna Kakasaheb Lambrud Panchayat 
Samiti Patoda 

Sautada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,69,500 53,39,965 63,09,465  
 63 Lacs+ 

816 Sangita Hanmantrao Dosalwar Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Wannali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,97,500 60,00,000 62,97,500  
 62 Lacs+ 

817 Vimal Gulab Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Alur Indian National 
Congress 

4,86,500 58,00,000 62,86,500  
 62 Lacs+ 

818 Dadaso Shankar Margale  Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Shetfale Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,30,410 38,55,000 62,85,410  
 62 Lacs+ 

819 Suvarna Govind Ranaware  Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Nimsakhar Indian National 
Congress 

15,74,750 47,00,000 62,74,750  
 62 Lacs+ 

820 Gitanjali Shankar Padale  Ps Shreegonda Yelapane Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,92,500 43,79,866 62,72,366  
 62 Lacs+ 

821 Pravin Narayan Thengane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Nandori Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,58,889 39,00,000 62,58,889  
 62 Lacs+ 

822 Parwati Gajanan Junne  Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Degaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,55,300 53,00,000 62,55,300  
 62 Lacs+ 

823 Vinatai Pramodrao Bobade Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Shirkhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,52,000 60,00,000 62,52,000  
 62 Lacs+ 

824 Shubhangi Deepak Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Waifale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,44,800 43,00,000 62,44,800  
 62 Lacs+ 

825 Ratna Shankar Sangamnere Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Narayangaon Shivsena 12,30,670 50,00,000 62,30,670  
 62 Lacs+ 

826 Shantaram Sitaram Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Takwe Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,54,769 54,60,200 62,14,969  
 62 Lacs+ 

827 Subhash Babaji Gurav Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Kodavali Shivsena 12,23,000 49,90,000 62,13,000  
 62 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73777
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91637
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88518
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77955
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76836
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168040
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172384
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78274
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93770
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75158
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164070
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164096
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157921
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167474
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159930
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828 Sulochana Shivaji Dhepe Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Martala Shivsena 5,11,515 57,00,000 62,11,515  
 62 Lacs+ 

829 Vijay Suryabhan Gadakh Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Deopur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,36,258 43,72,000 62,08,258  
 62 Lacs+ 

830 Kailas Kaluba Sahane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Hasnabad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,22,000 51,75,000 61,97,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

831 Sangita Sanjay Pandhare Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Kelwad Indian National 
Congress 

20,95,000 41,00,000 61,95,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

832 Ashok Kishanrao Kapate Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ardhapur 

Yelegaon Shivsena 5,70,600 56,00,000 61,70,600  
 61 Lacs+ 

833 Kalidas Vasantrao 
Somwanshipatil 

Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Nitur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,55,000 60,00,000 61,55,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

834 Dinesh Shivaji Jagdale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Jamgaon Shivsena 15,47,000 46,06,000 61,53,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

835 Akshay Hanumant Pingale  Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Kalote Mokashi Shivsena 26,17,680 35,29,795 61,47,475  
 61 Lacs+ 

836 Hemant Haribhau Thakare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Babhulgaon 

Veni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,45,000 42,00,000 61,45,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

837 Nagorao Waman Urvate  Panchayat 
Samiti Zari 

Jamani 

Patan Indian National 
Congress 

6,79,500 54,50,000 61,29,500  
 61 Lacs+ 

838 Ganesh Jijaba Adhane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khulatabad 

Takali R R Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,25,000 39,00,000 61,25,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

839 Surekha Panjabrao Solunke  Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Chinchked Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,03,349 45,20,319 61,23,668  
 61 Lacs+ 

840 Ashwini Sandip Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Pishvi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,13,939 50,00,000 61,13,939  
 61 Lacs+ 

841 Yogesh Baburao Rannware  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Ridhora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,03,000 60,00,000 61,03,000  
 61 Lacs+ 

842 Inayatullahkha Nyamatkha Khan  Panchayat 
Samiti Shegaon 

Matargaon Bk Indian National 
Congress 

3,51,000 57,50,030 61,01,030  
 61 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111968
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161255
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86332
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110737
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83247
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71257
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68393
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78586
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158837
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89228
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843 Shilpa Narendra Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Pangari Gosavi Independent/Other 39,86,500 21,00,000 60,86,500  
 60 Lacs+ 

844 Jeevan Govind Ambre  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Lote Nationalist 
Congress Party 

32,09,000 28,73,400 60,82,400  
 60 Lacs+ 

845 Shahaji Kisan Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Rople K Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,32,000 48,50,000 60,82,000  
 60 Lacs+ 

846 Jyoti Dilip Ahire  Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Thengoda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,71,000 50,00,000 60,71,000  
 60 Lacs+ 

847 Vanita Ranjit Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Nideban Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,17,000 35,50,000 60,67,000  
 60 Lacs+ 

848 Mahesh Nanaji Tonge Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Mudholi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,57,000 45,00,000 60,57,000  
 60 Lacs+ 

849 Vikram Sudam Pachundkar Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Ranjangaon 
Ganpati 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

60,36,215 0 60,36,215  
 60 Lacs+ 

850 Kalyan Sundarrao Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Patoda Khurd Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,19,300 45,00,000 60,19,300  
 60 Lacs+ 

851 Geeta Shailesh Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Rampuri Bu. Shivsena 10,18,554 50,00,000 60,18,554  
 60 Lacs+ 

852 Shubhangi Narayan Kakade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Sap Indian National 
Congress 

92,184 59,08,000 60,00,184  
 60 Lacs+ 

853 Asha Arvind Badale  Panchayat 
Samiti Sonpeth 

Dighol Islampur Shivsena 4,95,216 55,00,000 59,95,216  
 59 Lacs+ 

854 Madhavi Sanjay Jagdhane Ps Akole Deothan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,93,000 53,77,843 59,70,843  
 59 Lacs+ 

855 Ashwini Nitin Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Kanegaon Indian National 
Congress 

13,70,000 46,00,000 59,70,000  
 59 Lacs+ 

856 Latabai Vikas Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Soygaon 

Nimbayati Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,66,000 56,00,000 59,66,000  
 59 Lacs+ 

857 Shreenivas Wamanrao Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Warud Indian National 
Congress 

15,63,900 44,00,000 59,63,900  
 59 Lacs+ 

858 Jagannath Rangnath Bhabad Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Chas Shivsena 12,25,048 47,29,113 59,54,161  
 59 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88643
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118704
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158111
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172135
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76110
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80206
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168278
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73330
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89264
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160604
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82935
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80617
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71389
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80346
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73584
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138665
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859 Janardan Anandarao Patil  Walwa 
Islampur 

Karandwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,37,896 48,09,000 59,46,896  
 59 Lacs+ 

860 Pushpa Jaywant Sargar  Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Nimbawade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,79,200 53,60,000 59,39,200  
 59 Lacs+ 

861 Vrishali Amol Surve  Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Asond Shivsena 14,36,432 45,00,000 59,36,432  
 59 Lacs+ 

862 Manisha Ravindra Survase Ps Jamkhed Kharda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,75,100 56,50,000 59,25,100  
 59 Lacs+ 

863 Gopal Tatoba Harmalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Kasal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

29,21,870 30,00,000 59,21,870  
 59 Lacs+ 

864 Rastulbi Usmankhan Pathan Panchayat 
Samiti Soygaon 

Fardapur Indian National 
Congress 

1,11,500 58,00,000 59,11,500  
 59 Lacs+ 

865 Prabhakar Sahebrav Barse Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Virgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,20,900 53,75,459 58,96,359  
 58 Lacs+ 

866 Ramesh Gopalrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Kole Independent/Other 6,95,514 52,00,000 58,95,514  
 58 Lacs+ 

867 Praful Shankarrao Kuchewar Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Waifad Indian National 
Congress 

12,42,000 46,50,000 58,92,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

868 Laxman Pralhad Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Kodri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

42,31,000 16,60,000 58,91,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

869 Jyoti Devidas Aher Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Talegaonrohi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,86,203 40,00,000 58,86,203  
 58 Lacs+ 

870 Ananda Ramji Gadilwad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mudkhed 

Barad Indian National 
Congress 

9,82,000 49,00,000 58,82,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

871 Tanaji Nanasaheb Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Lokhandi 
Savargaon 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

33,79,684 24,96,000 58,75,684  
 58 Lacs+ 

872 Gauri Digambar Pavskar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Charathe Indian National 
Congress 

19,00,000 39,69,225 58,69,225  
 58 Lacs+ 

873 Rajeshwar Laxman Gondrawar Panchayat 
Samiti Zari 

Jamani 

Matharjun Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,49,000 43,20,000 58,69,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164001
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160082
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163924
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68847
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164248
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71840
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85285
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158154
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86524
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82026
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85057
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157044
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71994
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874 Sagar Rajaram Khalokar  Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Shignapur Indian National 
Congress 

1,65,300 57,00,000 58,65,300  
 58 Lacs+ 

875 Kamal Bhausaheb Londhe Ps Rahuri Kolhar Khurd Indian National 
Congress 

8,33,500 50,00,000 58,33,500  
 58 Lacs+ 

876 Dattatray Natha Shewale Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Wadeshwar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

45,23,211 13,00,000 58,23,211  
 58 Lacs+ 

877 Mahadav Amratro Dudhate  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Deulgaon 
Dhudhate 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,20,000 40,00,000 58,20,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

878 Kalphana Sambhaji Dange Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Mahalgaon Shivsena 0 58,00,000 58,00,000  
 58 Lacs+ 

879 Hajrabi Nijamkha Pathan  Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Palod Indian National 
Congress 

2,97,500 55,00,000 57,97,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

880 Ramesh Shivaji Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Vadoli Bhikeshwar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,90,500 46,00,000 57,90,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

881 Bhairavnath Anandrao Pisal  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Gadhwad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,87,500 55,00,000 57,87,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

882 Mukta Babasaheb Dange Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Nagamthan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,83,310 51,00,000 57,83,310  
 57 Lacs+ 

883 Madhubala Raosaheb Khiradkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Jategaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,76,500 55,00,000 57,76,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

884 Sushama Bhanudas Thakare Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Vengaon Shivsena 7,45,000 50,30,000 57,75,000  
 57 Lacs+ 

885 Suresh Pandharinath Bankar Ps Rahuri Brahmani Indian National 
Congress 

21,24,350 36,49,250 57,73,600  
 57 Lacs+ 

886 Jitendra Uttam Shilwant  Panchayat 
Samiti Uttar 

Solapur 

Nannaj Nationalist 
Congress Party 

27,67,000 30,00,000 57,67,000  
 57 Lacs+ 

887 Amita Atmaram Sutar Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Pachal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,10,028 29,50,000 57,60,028  
 57 Lacs+ 

888 Swapnil Manikrao Khadse Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Vijaygopal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,59,328 53,00,000 57,59,328  
 57 Lacs+ 

889 Pushpa Nandaram Gawali Panchayat 
Samiti Peint 

Karanjali Shivsena 11,07,170 46,26,871 57,34,041  
 57 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162574
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73884
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173649
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79752
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84129
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77657
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155586
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86625
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164482
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158826
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79017
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161812
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141893
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110117
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143205
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890 Maya Balasaheb Yedake Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Vasumbe Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,63,645 41,65,000 57,28,645  
 57 Lacs+ 

891 Shivprasad Shivajirao Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Bhada Indian National 
Congress 

36,78,400 20,50,085 57,28,485  
 57 Lacs+ 

892 Khobaji Jayvantrao Walke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Himayatnagar 

Kamari Indian National 
Congress 

2,19,000 55,00,000 57,19,000  
 57 Lacs+ 

893 Prajakta Pandurang Ghadi  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Kinjawade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,60,589 52,49,049 57,09,638  
 57 Lacs+ 

894 Umesh Hanmantrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Yelaavi Independent/Other 27,53,500 29,50,000 57,03,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

895 Mayabai Jagdishrao Nayase Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Rohana Indian National 
Congress 

22,01,500 35,00,000 57,01,500  
 57 Lacs+ 

896 Datram Ishwara Bodhane  Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Aarali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,37,000 52,50,000 56,87,000  
 56 Lacs+ 

897 Kamal Shahaji Rajole  Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Karanjgaon Shivsena 11,75,861 45,11,032 56,86,893  
 56 Lacs+ 

898 Harshwardhan Dharmaraobaba 
Atram 

Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Mahagaon(Khu) Nationalist 
Congress Party 

30,62,678 26,20,000 56,82,678  
 56 Lacs+ 

899 Dhirendra Ravindra Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Liha Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,82,000 55,00,000 56,82,000  
 56 Lacs+ 

900 Anjana Subhash Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahabaleshwar 

Taladev Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,77,565 40,00,000 56,77,565  
 56 Lacs+ 

901 Kalpana Mohan Solanke Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Nagapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

33,23,000 23,50,000 56,73,000  
 56 Lacs+ 

902 Shivnanda Manikrao Bahirat Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Kausadi Shivsena 71,000 56,00,000 56,71,000  
 56 Lacs+ 

903 Sadhana Ankush Kadam Ps Karjat Jalalpur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

26,56,085 30,00,000 56,56,085  
 56 Lacs+ 

904 Merabai Vasant Tidke  Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Pangri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,38,200 50,00,000 56,38,200  
 56 Lacs+ 

905 Kavita Kantappa Khot Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Sankh Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,37,500 30,00,000 56,37,500  
 56 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166384
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96303
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113071
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159647
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70960
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74266
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174203
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93287
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=175035
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72637
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98576
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95131
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113022
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158369
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906 Sarita Sudakar Mhatre  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Vadhav Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

12,32,243 44,01,652 56,33,895  
 56 Lacs+ 

907 Manda Rajeshwar Balbuddhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Ratnapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

38,18,750 18,00,000 56,18,750  
 56 Lacs+ 

908 Meghana Dadasaheb Zanje Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Takali A Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,12,316 53,94,785 56,07,101  
 56 Lacs+ 

909 Poonam Arun Dolse  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Bavane Pangri Shivsena 7,93,000 48,00,000 55,93,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

910 Niladevi Subhashrao Jadhav Khatav Pusegav Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,92,312 49,00,000 55,92,312  
 55 Lacs+ 

911 Bhimashankar Anappa Shete  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Chincholi B Indian National 
Congress 

87,000 55,00,000 55,87,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

912 Nandini Dayaram Thote  Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Wadner Gangai Shivsena 5,85,000 50,00,000 55,85,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

913 Keda Namdeo Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Mokbhanagi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

80,000 55,00,000 55,80,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

914 Ujwala Laxman Maske  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Sant 
Chokhamelanagar 

Janhit Vikas 
Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 

15,97,331 39,81,738 55,79,069  
 55 Lacs+ 

915 Ushabai Shrihari More  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Sadola Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,05,000 45,74,000 55,79,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

916 Mayavati Santosh Ingole Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Atali Indian National 
Congress 

69,500 55,00,000 55,69,500  
 55 Lacs+ 

917 Sonali Rahul Tatte  Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Wadgaon Fa Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

2,69,500 53,00,000 55,69,500  
 55 Lacs+ 

918 Sujit Vishnu Mahadik  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Muchari Shivsena 40,46,879 15,18,400 55,65,279  
 55 Lacs+ 

919 Rameshwar Narayan Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Jamod Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,60,000 54,00,000 55,60,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161615
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88938
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91583
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69373
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171447
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110240
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171712
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165396
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165572
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71833
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72775
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156939
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171684
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94322
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920 Vanmala Suresh Ganeshkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Kurha Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

8,44,000 47,00,000 55,44,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

921 Vaishali Milind Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Saidapur Indian National 
Congress 

30,36,701 25,00,000 55,36,701  
 55 Lacs+ 

922 Nitin Doulatrao Arbat Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Kachnoor Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,19,668 49,00,000 55,19,668  
 55 Lacs+ 

923 Ram Madhavrao Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Chandola Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,18,000 52,00,000 55,18,000  
 55 Lacs+ 

924 Arun Gulabrao Naik Ps Shreerampur Belapur Bk. Indian National 
Congress 

7,22,668 47,50,000 54,72,668  
 54 Lacs+ 

925 Rajendra Bapusaheb Gund Ps Karjat Kuldharan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

29,68,097 25,00,000 54,68,097  
 54 Lacs+ 

926 Sandip Sanjay Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Yevta Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,72,214 22,90,000 54,62,214  
 54 Lacs+ 

927 Rupali Piyush Salunkhe Ps Chalisgaon Mehunbare Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,99,073 36,51,148 54,50,221  
 54 Lacs+ 

928 Shainajbi Rahim Pathan  Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Dungaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,35,000 41,00,000 54,35,000  
 54 Lacs+ 

929 Kavita Harilal Koli  Ps Raver Tandalwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,26,323 45,00,000 54,26,323  
 54 Lacs+ 

930 Shankar Pochayya Akreddiwar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Illur Indian National 
Congress 

45,62,833 8,62,000 54,24,833  
 54 Lacs+ 

931 Kausabai Gajiram Karvande Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Shirsathe Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,17,500 49,85,000 54,02,500  
 54 Lacs+ 

932 Sulbhabai Dnyandev Ghuge Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Borkini Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,73,000 47,20,000 53,93,000  
 53 Lacs+ 

933 Sunita Pandit Thore  Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Devnandra Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,88,500 45,00,000 53,88,500  
 53 Lacs+ 

934 Ashok Soma Nandeshwar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Desaiganj 

Dongargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,87,600 29,00,000 53,87,600  
 53 Lacs+ 

935 Rajashri Suryakant More  Ps Jamkhed Halgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,83,570 31,02,214 53,85,784  
 53 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170224
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163869
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137202
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82511
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95112
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81796
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78064
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68878
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88921
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79686
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162033
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78014
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69685
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74215
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936 Shankar Madhavrao Yankum  Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Lohagaon Indian National 
Congress 

2,70,500 51,00,000 53,70,500  
 53 Lacs+ 

937 Snehal Dattatray Parit  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Pimpalgaon Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

12,81,904 40,88,289 53,70,193  
 53 Lacs+ 

938 Gajanan Arjun Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Gunj Indian National 
Congress 

22,67,700 30,95,994 53,63,694  
 53 Lacs+ 

939 Sandhya Chirkutrao Naitam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Gothagaon Indian National 
Congress 

12,13,551 41,38,869 53,52,420  
 53 Lacs+ 

940 Nanda Manohar Bankar Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Dingore Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,46,000 50,00,000 53,46,000  
 53 Lacs+ 

941 Suryakant Damodhar Kolhe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Panewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,45,000 51,00,000 53,45,000  
 53 Lacs+ 

942 सुर्शलकुमार प्रकाशराव तांगडे Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Jambsamarth Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,13,000 41,30,000 53,43,000  
 53 Lacs+ 

943 Amol Prakash Karale Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Loni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,90,000 44,50,000 53,40,000  
 53 Lacs+ 

944 Vilas Trambak Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Wadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,03,410 29,25,000 53,28,410  
 53 Lacs+ 

945 Aruna Nilesh Mahajan Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Kingaon Jattu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,25,500 45,00,000 53,25,500  
 53 Lacs+ 

946 Rekha Nateshwar Patil  Ps Amalner Janve Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,74,308 33,50,000 53,24,308  
 53 Lacs+ 

947 Surekha Hiralal Patil  Ps Dharangaon Pimpari Khu Shivsena 40,02,394 13,10,000 53,12,394  
 53 Lacs+ 

948 Devbarao Sheshrao Maske  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Shelu Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,83,485 50,00,000 52,83,485  
 52 Lacs+ 

949 Shalan Nathrao Kakade Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Jaipur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,18,500 37,50,000 52,68,500  
 52 Lacs+ 

950 Sambhaji Shivaji Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Borgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,68,000 37,00,000 52,68,000  
 52 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71307
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172969
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72088
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74651
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78790
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82663
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84374
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70430
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90466
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71017
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159416


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 189 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

951 Shriram Dhondiba Kanhere Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Georai Bazar Shivsena 65,000 52,00,000 52,65,000  
 52 Lacs+ 

952 Tanhaji 
Gadekarurfpriyankaswapnilgadge 

Priyanka  

Ps Sangamner Ambi Khalsa Indian National 
Congress 

27,50,235 25,00,000 52,50,235  
 52 Lacs+ 

953 Darshana Vilas Ganjare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Ghatladki Indian National 
Congress 

2,27,000 50,00,000 52,27,000  
 52 Lacs+ 

954 Rahul Subhash Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Pande Independent/Other 22,85,465 29,30,000 52,15,465  
 52 Lacs+ 

955 Vijayalliseananda Baburao 
Bhosale 

Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Hasur Dumala Indian National 
Congress 

4,89,165 47,15,921 52,05,086  
 52 Lacs+ 

956 Rohini Manikrao Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Erendeshwar Shivsena 8,99,000 43,00,000 51,99,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

957 Anjana Shrikant Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Tardal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

47,91,149 4,00,000 51,91,149  
 51 Lacs+ 

958 Sandhya Bhujangrao Bhagat Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Maldhamni Shivsena 10,81,500 41,03,000 51,84,500  
 51 Lacs+ 

959 Rajeshree Arun Badade Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Dhorkin Shivsena 4,80,000 47,00,000 51,80,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

960 Raghunath Diliprao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Mahapur Indian National 
Congress 

5,77,500 46,00,000 51,77,500  
 51 Lacs+ 

961 Suryakant Shankarlal Jaiswal  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Echora Indian National 
Congress 

20,76,500 31,00,000 51,76,500  
 51 Lacs+ 

962 Vishal Gulab Tambe Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Otur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

51,75,000 0 51,75,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

963 Sindhubai Sudhakar Asvale Panchayat 
Samiti Kormana 

Yergawhan Indian National 
Congress 

11,70,000 40,00,000 51,70,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

964 Dipak Popatrao Pawar  Ps Parner Supa Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,96,150 49,65,500 51,61,650  
 51 Lacs+ 

965 Pratibha Bapurav Patil  Ps Chopada Chougaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,71,000 28,85,000 51,56,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112306
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162027
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164400
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111349
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111349
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78074
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78794
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77230
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91536
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76398
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161348
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68076
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82608
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71536
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966 Ritesh Yogeshwardas Almast Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Palasgaon Jat Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,55,000 40,00,000 51,55,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

967 Dharmendra Arunrao Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Deurwada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,54,000 40,00,000 51,54,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

968 Gokarna Bhnudas Dubbe Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Pingali Shivsena 2,53,645 49,00,000 51,53,645  
 51 Lacs+ 

969 Sanjay Anyaji Pimpalshende Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Chikhalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,49,223 45,00,000 51,49,223  
 51 Lacs+ 

970 Ravindra Samba Dhopate  Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Borda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,49,000 50,00,000 51,49,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

971 Kushivarta Madhavrao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Pirkalyan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,63,500 44,71,500 51,35,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

972 Urmila Badrinarayan Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Panchincholi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,26,000 43,00,000 51,26,000  
 51 Lacs+ 

973 Priyanka Dnyaneshwar Dalu  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Anjangaon 

Bhandaraj Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,85,044 15,39,000 51,24,044  
 51 Lacs+ 

974 Madhuri Gopal Nemade  Ps Raver Chinaval Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,84,000 26,35,728 51,19,728  
 51 Lacs+ 

975 Pushpa Yogesh Dalvi  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Jogeshwari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,05,801 49,00,000 51,05,801  
 51 Lacs+ 

976 Anuja Jitendra Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Rampur Shivsena 14,90,620 36,00,000 50,90,620  
 50 Lacs+ 

977 Prashant Murlidhar Dhongade Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Moha Shivsena 8,79,300 42,00,000 50,79,300  
 50 Lacs+ 

978 Mangal Sidram Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Lamjana Indian National 
Congress 

20,37,000 30,41,563 50,78,563  
 50 Lacs+ 

979 Indubai Balaji Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Sawargaon Na Shivsena 8,75,000 42,00,000 50,75,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

980 Balasaheb Somnath Latke  Ps Rahuri Umbare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,71,100 49,00,000 50,71,100  
 50 Lacs+ 

981 Jyoti Sanjay Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Gategaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,19,430 49,50,000 50,69,430  
 50 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93757
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133435
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92916
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80101
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93866
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95855
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73025
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164473
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87954
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161951
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86788
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84009
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81994
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982 Archana Sameer Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Veer Shivsena 40,65,531 10,00,000 50,65,531  
 50 Lacs+ 

983 Sahebrao Trymbak Kanadje Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Janefal Pandit Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

59,500 50,00,000 50,59,500  
 50 Lacs+ 

984 Sujata Deepak Manve Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Neral Shivsena 9,22,000 41,37,000 50,59,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

985 Trevanabai Babarao Thombre  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Bhosi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,03,500 43,50,000 50,53,500  
 50 Lacs+ 

986 Panchphulabai Kishanrao 
Khandekar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Tamlur Indian National 
Congress 

5,49,500 45,00,000 50,49,500  
 50 Lacs+ 

987 Pandit Datta Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Mahagaon Shivsena 10,27,000 39,95,000 50,22,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

988 Gangabai Ganpatrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Palodi Shivsena 8,60,000 41,58,000 50,18,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

989 Rajabhau Gopalrao Kande Panchayat 
Samiti Sonpeth 

Shirshi Bu. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,39,000 47,75,000 50,14,000  
 50 Lacs+ 

990 Jyoti Ravindra Khairakar  Panchayat 
Samiti Ralegaon 

Wadki Indian National 
Congress 

4,04,500 46,00,000 50,04,500  
 50 Lacs+ 

991 Anusaya Namdeo Koreti  Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Yerkad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,45,500 27,50,000 49,95,500 

49 Lacs+ 

992 Sangita Prakash Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Rendal Kolhapur Zilha 
Tararani Vikas 

Aaghadi 

12,65,807 37,00,000 49,65,807  
 49 Lacs+ 

993 Sapana Subhash Malusare Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Varandh Shivsena 29,14,370 20,50,000 49,64,370  
 49 Lacs+ 

994 Kalpana Sadashiv Thorat Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Devegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,41,500 47,00,000 49,41,500  
 49 Lacs+ 

995 Sunil Krushna Tatakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Konde Shivsena 12,36,128 37,05,000 49,41,128  
 49 Lacs+ 

996 Nandabai Baburao Bankar Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Nachanwel Independent/Other 11,85,200 37,50,000 49,35,200  
 49 Lacs+ 

997 Sonali Bhagvat Khule  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Takarwan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,04,472 29,30,000 49,34,472  
 49 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158723
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159557
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85708
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69792
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69792
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77372
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109351
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80238
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89644
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97457
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173162
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111096
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75609
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158422
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74580
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93727
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998 Vina Vinayak Chitalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Khamb Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,33,576 27,00,000 49,33,576  
 49 Lacs+ 

999 Narmada Tulshidas Kashikar Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Manapur Indian National 
Congress 

24,54,539 24,75,000 49,29,539  
 49 Lacs+ 

1000 Kishor Yadavrao Pavar Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Hatnoor Independent/Other 4,14,500 45,00,000 49,14,500  
 49 Lacs+ 

1001 Yashoda Sanjay Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Khupire Shivsena 30,93,500 18,20,000 49,13,500  
 49 Lacs+ 

1002 Shesharao Mukindrao Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Aashti Shivsena 3,59,000 45,50,000 49,09,000  
 49 Lacs+ 

1003 Latadevi Jalindar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Sarud Shivsena 18,10,558 30,95,000 49,05,558  
 49 Lacs+ 

1004 Sangita Satyasen Misal  Panchayat 
Samiti Patoda 

Amalner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,04,433 27,00,000 49,04,433  
 49 Lacs+ 

1005 Arvind Haribhau Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Kari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,98,254 43,06,000 49,04,254  
 49 Lacs+ 

1006 Harshada Hanumant Walke  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Nandgaon Indian National 
Congress 

32,99,637 16,01,143 49,00,780  
 49 Lacs+ 

1007 Jayashri Sambhaji Kadam Khatav Pusesavali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,86,597 23,10,000 48,96,597  
 48 Lacs+ 

1008 Anna Ramshing Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Manoor Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,01,565 42,90,000 48,91,565  
 48 Lacs+ 

1009 Mamta Uday Gangan Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Birwadi Shivsena 24,69,255 24,00,000 48,69,255  
 48 Lacs+ 

1010 Venkatrao Shankarrao 
Khirappawar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Sagroli Indian National 
Congress 

6,64,376 41,80,000 48,44,376  
 48 Lacs+ 

1011 Venubai Ashok Daware  Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Thangaon Shivsena 7,46,847 40,85,000 48,31,847  
 48 Lacs+ 

1012 Ujwala Yuvraj Nagre Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Kingaon Raja Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,51,341 29,80,000 48,31,341  
 48 Lacs+ 

1013 Tulasabai Bharat Wagh  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Wankhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,27,000 46,00,000 48,27,000  
 48 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165176
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71484
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70413
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157150
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80461
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162722
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162808
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77007
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74861
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74861
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168128
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73654
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109821
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1014 Archana Sanjay Vhargar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Umbare Pandharpur 
Mangalvedha Vikas 

Aghadi 

7,54,808 40,70,000 48,24,808  
 48 Lacs+ 

1015 Sangita Ishwar Dhekale  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Sendursana Shivsena 3,45,000 44,75,000 48,20,000  
 48 Lacs+ 

1016 Lisha Gajanan Vidhate Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Kayar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,13,500 30,00,000 48,13,500  
 48 Lacs+ 

1017 Anandrao Chintu Bhondave Khatav Khatav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,10,000 38,00,000 48,10,000  
 48 Lacs+ 

1018 Ashalata Umakant Solanke  Panchayat 
Samiti Dharur 

Mohakhed Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,30,500 34,63,000 47,93,500  
 47 Lacs+ 

1019 Ajay Bhagavanarav Savant Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Shewala Shivsena 33,91,232 14,02,000 47,93,232  
 47 Lacs+ 

1020 Sunita Shankar Lalsare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Maregaon 

Chi Botoni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,86,500 45,00,000 47,86,500  
 47 Lacs+ 

1021 Kalpana Savendra Chakre Panchayat 
Samiti Bhatkuli 

Kholapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,64,800 36,12,500 47,77,300  
 47 Lacs+ 

1022 Sujata Siddheshwar Raut  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Manegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,17,501 36,50,500 47,68,001  
 47 Lacs+ 

1023 Dipali Nitin Acharya  Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Kasar Balkunda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,11,000 44,51,000 47,62,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

1024 Machhindranath Vasudev Patil  Ps Chopada Ghodgaon Shivsena 20,19,582 27,41,725 47,61,307  
 47 Lacs+ 

1025 Bibhishan Trimbak Gitte  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Patti Wadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,01,919 27,50,000 47,51,919  
 47 Lacs+ 

1026 Sunita Suresh Nimse Ps Rahuri Takalimiya Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,30,000 40,20,000 47,50,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

1027 Chhaya Arjun Hagwane Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Jamb Bazar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,47,000 35,00,000 47,47,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

1028 Kavita Vinod Wankhede Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Wadner Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,41,000 29,00,000 47,41,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170465
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74948
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165931
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166506
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72801
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90314
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162887
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166432
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89590
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87285
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88925
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76692
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98086
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83497
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1029 Laxmanrao Nanarao Ingole Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ardhapur 

Malegaon Independent/Other 63,358 46,70,000 47,33,358  
 47 Lacs+ 

1030 Gajanan Jagannath Bundake Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Thal Shivsena 47,31,704 0 47,31,704  
 47 Lacs+ 

1031 Janabai Bhimgonda Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Khatav Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,30,500 37,00,000 47,30,500  
 47 Lacs+ 

1032 Rahul Mahavir Sakale Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Nandre Independent/Other 14,60,662 32,67,495 47,28,157  
 47 Lacs+ 

1033 Aruna Ravindra Gadade Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Bramhawadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,20,000 24,00,000 47,20,000  
 47 Lacs+ 

1034 Rekha Vilas Bogare  Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Vetawade Shivsena 29,78,316 17,38,880 47,17,196  
 47 Lacs+ 

1035 Suman Uddhavrao Gambhire Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Anatapal 

Yerol Indian National 
Congress 

11,46,000 35,50,000 46,96,000  
 46 Lacs+ 

1036 Jitendra Narayan Bhandari Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Keshavnagar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,91,500 25,00,000 46,91,500  
 46 Lacs+ 

1037 Jyoti Madhav Kolagave  Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Ashta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

37,79,242 9,00,000 46,79,242  
 46 Lacs+ 

1038 Dhanesh Subhash Achalare  Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Boramani Indian National 
Congress 

2,53,100 44,25,000 46,78,100  
 46 Lacs+ 

1039 Arvind Sadashiv Akolkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhatkuli 

Wathoda Shu Shivsena 31,77,000 15,00,000 46,77,000  
 46 Lacs+ 

1040 Sambhaji Hiralal Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Bhalvani Shivsena 6,76,000 40,00,000 46,76,000  
 46 Lacs+ 

1041 Samata Manik Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Savleshwar Independent/Other 18,90,000 27,58,200 46,48,200  
 46 Lacs+ 

1042 Sunita Balasaheb Kolte  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Belsar Indian National 
Congress 

6,44,900 40,00,000 46,44,900  
 46 Lacs+ 

1043 Bagwat Babanrao Raktate Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Pimparkhed Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,00,000 44,42,000 46,42,000  
 46 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69180
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135610
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171953
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161243
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72128
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158536
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89211
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173259
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93247
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132188
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162219
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174825
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172399
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74556
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1044 Sanjay Sahadeo Ghorpade Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Apshinge Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,04,500 39,36,000 46,40,500  
 46 Lacs+ 

1045 Anita Bhagwan Kedar Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Shirur Ghat Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,86,304 23,50,000 46,36,304  
 46 Lacs+ 

1046 Gouravi Gurunath Madval  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Mhapan Indian National 
Congress 

14,31,269 31,79,166 46,10,435  
 46 Lacs+ 

1047 Amol Uttam Bhalerao Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Vadnerbhairao Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,05,110 31,00,000 46,05,110  
 46 Lacs+ 

1048 Shivaji Munjabhau Dake Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Mogra Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,03,000 34,00,000 46,03,000  
 46 Lacs+ 

1049 Mangal Genu Unde Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Pimpalgaon Joga Shivsena 45,98,368 0 45,98,368  
 45 Lacs+ 

1050 Bhagwan Pralhad Khandare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Deoulgavraja 

Singaon Jahagir Shivsena 8,66,000 37,29,050 45,95,050  
 45 Lacs+ 

1051 Archana Yogesh Tumram  Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Jarud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

30,93,500 15,00,000 45,93,500  
 45 Lacs+ 

1052 Vilas Sahebrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Murud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

26,88,000 19,05,000 45,93,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

1053 Pradip Tanaji Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Wagholi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,90,000 34,00,000 45,90,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

1054 Gokarna Karibsab Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Badur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,90,000 40,00,000 45,90,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

1055 Gajanan Vitthal Kolhe  Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Gokunda Shivsena 1,82,000 44,00,000 45,82,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

1056 Prashant Tanbaji Chandankhede Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Allipur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,81,621 12,00,000 45,81,621  
 45 Lacs+ 

1057 Dipak Ganpatrao Olekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Kokale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,29,000 40,50,999 45,79,999  
 45 Lacs+ 

1058 Minal Umesh Dakre Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Anjangaon Bari Yuva Swabhiman 
Party 

15,78,500 30,00,000 45,78,500  
 45 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79117
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139254
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162290
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79817
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156274
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69123
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154698
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162256
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72949
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110229
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83168
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75308
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160900
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170056
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1059 Anita Sundar Bhise Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Jogaiwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,75,476 28,00,000 45,75,476  
 45 Lacs+ 

1060 Premraj Bajirao Patil  Ps Dharangaon Sonvad Bu Shivsena 4,82,421 40,82,482 45,64,903  
 45 Lacs+ 

1061 Pradeep Vasant Khandekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Marvade Janhit Vikas 
Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 

21,64,000 24,00,000 45,64,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

1062 Gundappa Basavanappa Pomaji Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Wagdari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,11,047 36,41,970 45,53,017  
 45 Lacs+ 

1063 Viddyadevi Eknath Patil Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Savargaon Shivsena 13,51,874 32,00,000 45,51,874  
 45 Lacs+ 

1064 Nanda Jagannath Sukale  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Kadus Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,21,000 22,21,500 45,42,500  
 45 Lacs+ 

1065 Pandurang Dhondiram Khataki Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Yavaluj Shivsena 10,02,292 35,40,000 45,42,292  
 45 Lacs+ 

1066 Durga Ankushrao Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Borgaonaa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,86,500 42,50,000 45,36,500  
 45 Lacs+ 

1067 Dhananjay Vijaysingh Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Aadas Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,55,000 19,75,000 45,30,000  
 45 Lacs+ 

1068 Sunita Santosh Diware  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Wasadi Shivsena 4,22,000 40,85,989 45,07,989  
 45 Lacs+ 

1069 Santosh Dnyanba Khodke Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Pankanergaon Indian National 
Congress 

11,02,300 34,00,000 45,02,300  
 45 Lacs+ 

1070 Bhagyashree Shrikant Hake  Panchayat 
Samiti Washi 

Saramkundi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,01,853 25,00,000 45,01,853  
 45 Lacs+ 

1071 Savita Shahaji Patil  Walwa 
Islampur 

Kameri Rayat Vikas 
Aaghadi 

6,05,041 38,95,048 45,00,089  
 45 Lacs+ 

1072 Ashok Ramachandra Bagave Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Chindar Indian National 
Congress 

32,01,557 12,97,000 44,98,557  
 44 Lacs+ 

1073 Sandip Chandrakant Lagad Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Kekatpangri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,87,291 40,00,000 44,87,291  
 44 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74786
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90406
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138109
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136693
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161060
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87636
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97307
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81893
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73037
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85712
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167909
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162984
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69688
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1074 Vikas Mahadev Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Chinchani Indian National 
Congress 

8,22,000 36,50,000 44,72,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

1075 Dhanashri Ganeshprasad Gawas Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dodamarg 

Maneri Shivsena 35,71,500 9,00,000 44,71,500  
 44 Lacs+ 

1076 Satish Mahipati Kendre Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Chanai Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,69,000 40,00,000 44,69,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

1077 Vaishali Shankar Jadhav Walwa 
Islampur 

Padavalwadi Independent/Other 14,65,145 29,96,667 44,61,812  
 44 Lacs+ 

1078 Nayana Jivan Muddelwar Panchayat 
Samiti Ghatanji 

Kurli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,58,000 40,00,000 44,58,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

1079 Rajashri Bhimrao Fasale Walwa 
Islampur 

Nerle Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,26,685 24,25,000 44,51,685  
 44 Lacs+ 

1080 Rashidabi Sattar Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Navgaon Indian National 
Congress 

14,98,615 29,50,000 44,48,615  
 44 Lacs+ 

1081 Sanjay Uttam Kapase Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Gunaware Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,43,000 37,00,000 44,43,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

1082 Sanjay Pandharinath Dehade Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Bhigwan Indian National 
Congress 

29,37,000 15,00,000 44,37,000  
 44 Lacs+ 

1083 Subhash Babaram Nalawade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Dhamapur Tarfe 
Sangmeshwar 

Shivsena 24,21,289 20,00,000 44,21,289  
 44 Lacs+ 

1084 Rajesh Bhaskarrao Rajurkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Piparimeghe Indian National 
Congress 

29,26,735 14,82,000 44,08,735  
 44 Lacs+ 

1085 Devendra Digambar Petkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Shindi Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,50,000 38,40,000 43,90,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

1086 Mohan Shripati Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Shinganapur Shivsena 17,22,500 26,61,000 43,83,500  
 43 Lacs+ 

1087 Hemant Bhalchandra More  Ps Karjat Bhambora Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,78,914 15,00,000 43,78,914  
 43 Lacs+ 

1088 Aruna Ajay Shirke  Panchayat 
Samiti Jawali 

Mhasave Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,73,395 25,00,000 43,73,395  
 43 Lacs+ 

1089 Swati Sandip Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Niwgha Ba Indian National 
Congress 

60,000 43,00,000 43,60,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170445
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96066
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159556
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73098
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172596
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74339
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164085
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136305
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137185
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91573
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156382
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134613
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91258
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158616
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76591
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1090 Anil Balasaheb Kadam Ps Kopargaon Dhamori Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,55,000 37,00,000 43,55,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

1091 Virendra Shrikrushna Langade  Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Mauli Jahagir Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,74,200 9,50,000 43,24,200  
 43 Lacs+ 

1092 Abhishek Shankarrao Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Ghatanji 

Manoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,18,000 25,00,000 43,18,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

1093 Shalikram Ganu Gedam Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Jarawandi Indian National 
Congress 

8,69,134 34,46,300 43,15,434  
 43 Lacs+ 

1094 Ganapatarao Ukaji Kothare  Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Haramba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,64,522 17,50,000 43,14,522  
 43 Lacs+ 

1095 Rashmi Ajay Ghule  Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Masod Yuva Swabhiman 
Party 

3,13,000 40,00,000 43,13,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

1096 Vaishali Prakash Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Male Jan Surajya Shakti 1,10,000 42,00,000 43,10,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

1097 Laximibai Narayanrao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Chincholi Mali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,07,911 37,00,000 43,07,911  
 43 Lacs+ 

1098 Sadhana Anil Moon Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Andori Indian National 
Congress 

7,21,000 35,80,000 43,01,000  
 43 Lacs+ 

1099 Sanjay Bhagwan Sodmise Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Sangavi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,46,000 40,50,000 42,96,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

1100 Harichandra Bapurao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Wakulani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,94,200 41,00,000 42,94,200  
 42 Lacs+ 

1101 Kalpana Rajendra More Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Sarawade Indian National 
Congress 

5,18,100 37,66,700 42,84,800  
 42 Lacs+ 

1102 Sunil Jagannath Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Visapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,60,623 19,05,000 42,65,623  
 42 Lacs+ 

1103 Mahadev Chandrabhanji Kale Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Sawargaon Indian National 
Congress 

7,67,000 34,96,750 42,63,750  
 42 Lacs+ 

1104 Kavita Babasaheb Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Gandheli Shivsena 14,38,000 28,25,000 42,63,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

1105 Praful Devidas Khaparde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Girgaon Indian National 
Congress 

82,270 41,80,000 42,62,270  
 42 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68335
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168082
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109120
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158010
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97876
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167878
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164569
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73063
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85082
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163426
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86290
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162123
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161301
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70418
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86164
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82505
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1106 Ramraja Kisanrao Chame Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Pakharsangavi Indian National 
Congress 

13,11,000 29,50,000 42,61,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

1107 Tarabai Madhavrao Gingine Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Ajmabad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,14,000 34,43,000 42,57,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

1108 Sakhubai Dattarao Kale Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Asegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,98,000 40,52,750 42,50,750  
 42 Lacs+ 

1109 Ashwini Shyam Kangude Ps Karjat Rashin Independent/Other 13,47,000 29,00,000 42,47,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

1110 Nitin Chandrakant Thasale Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Kherdi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

42,40,500 0 42,40,500  
 42 Lacs+ 

1111 Chandrakala Ashok Ethape  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Daulawadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,85,428 31,50,000 42,35,428  
 42 Lacs+ 

1112 Ranjana Harishachandra Jagadale  Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Wavarhire Indian National 
Congress 

9,45,000 32,88,579 42,33,579  
 42 Lacs+ 

1113 Vandana Ganesh Elag  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Warud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,72,800 39,50,000 42,22,800  
 42 Lacs+ 

1114 Snehal Sachin Sakpal Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mandangad 

Devare Shivsena 22,19,500 20,00,000 42,19,500  
 42 Lacs+ 

1115 Shobha Kailas Jejurkar Ps Rahata Astgaon Indian National 
Congress 

8,69,300 33,50,000 42,19,300  
 42 Lacs+ 

1116 Rajani Rajendra Chitte  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Deoulgavraja 

Digras Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,18,000 23,00,000 42,18,000  
 42 Lacs+ 

1117 Varsha Vikas Bagadi  Panchayat 
Samiti Ajara 

Gajaragaon Independent/Other 19,80,800 22,30,000 42,10,800  
 42 Lacs+ 

1118 Parvati Karbhari Jawale  Ps Newasa Chanda Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

2,50,300 39,50,776 42,01,076  
 42 Lacs+ 

1119 Kusum Prabhakar Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Agargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,70,300 34,30,000 42,00,300  
 42 Lacs+ 

1120 Vaishali Ganesh Mahadik Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Sortapwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,49,300 40,50,000 41,99,300  
 41 Lacs+ 

1121 Shobha Dipak Barke  Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Nadurshiangote Shivsena 16,12,102 25,84,927 41,97,029  
 41 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111362
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70962
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86343
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158984
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159415
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70107
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155399
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94951
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75443
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159693
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97466
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77837
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157806
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159787
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1122 Ajit Dinkar Gavankar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Ozare Kh Shivsena 6,71,349 35,20,000 41,91,349  
 41 Lacs+ 

1123 Sunil Sahebrao Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Kargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,39,770 22,50,700 41,90,470  
 41 Lacs+ 

1124 Vyankat Baburao Kore  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Jewali Indian National 
Congress 

3,90,000 38,00,000 41,90,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

1125 Vidhya Satish Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Kokewada Tukum Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,86,000 28,00,000 41,86,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

1126 Laxman Tukaram Lande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kolhati 
(West) 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,86,000 35,00,000 41,86,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

1127 Madhavrao Tulshiram 
Mandewad 

Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Barali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

28,85,000 13,00,000 41,85,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

1128 Lahu Rambhau Dukare  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Vihamandawa Shivsena 2,50,300 39,33,020 41,83,320  
 41 Lacs+ 

1129 Navnath Nagnath Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Ujani Indian National 
Congress 

8,90,500 32,90,000 41,80,500  
 41 Lacs+ 

1130 Supriya Nitin Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Lhasurne Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,80,000 19,00,000 41,80,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

1131 Badrinath Laxman Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Wahegaon Shivsena 2,82,300 38,95,000 41,77,300  
 41 Lacs+ 

1132 Lata Rameshwar Malusare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Limbejalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,74,500 40,00,000 41,74,500  
 41 Lacs+ 

1133 Bhauramma Siddhu Pujari Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Salgar Indian National 
Congress 

1,17,000 40,57,300 41,74,300  
 41 Lacs+ 

1134 Ramrao Jivanrao Gond Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Jamb Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,69,200 33,00,000 41,69,200  
 41 Lacs+ 

1135 Ujwala Nandkishor Ghayal  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Bawanbir Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,55,000 40,00,000 41,55,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158716
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89588
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91096
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77032
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94935
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174508
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71608
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83354
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68224
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73514
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1136 Varsha Vishwasrao Fadtare Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Ped Independent/Other 25,37,000 16,00,000 41,37,000  
 41 Lacs+ 

1137 Ravindra Tanajirao Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Banali Indian National 
Congress 

11,36,140 30,00,000 41,36,140  
 41 Lacs+ 

1138 Usha Uddhav Thutte  Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Mera Kd Independent/Other 1,88,599 39,36,000 41,24,599  
 41 Lacs+ 

1139 Renuka Bhiva Ingole  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Khudawadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,88,617 28,30,000 41,18,617  
 41 Lacs+ 

1140 Mankarna Rangnath Yewale Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Karhala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,13,500 38,00,000 41,13,500  
 41 Lacs+ 

1141 Sunita Ashok Bhosale  Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Kamti Bu Independent/Other 11,62,600 29,50,000 41,12,600  
 41 Lacs+ 

1142 Sunil Dattatray Nimbalkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Pushpanagar Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

29,14,005 11,93,250 41,07,255  
 41 Lacs+ 

1143 Devki Dattaram Lase Panchayat 
Samiti Tala 

Rahatad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,15,443 35,91,400 41,06,843  
 41 Lacs+ 

1144 Bhagawan Tukaram Adole Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Nandgaon Sado Shivsena 16,78,600 24,25,500 41,04,100  
 41 Lacs+ 

1145 Maruti Dattatray Khot  Walwa 
Islampur 

Bahadurwadi Rayat Vikas 
Aaghadi 

8,92,350 32,10,000 41,02,350  
 41 Lacs+ 

1146 Annasaheb Narayan Kirde  Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Chatori Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,26,700 36,75,000 41,01,700  
 41 Lacs+ 

1147 Kailas Manikrao Gavhad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Talegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,91,029 24,00,000 40,91,029  
 40 Lacs+ 

1148 Usha Kallappa Kute  Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Dighanchi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,88,028 25,00,000 40,88,028  
 40 Lacs+ 

1149 Sunita Prakash Raut  Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Lohi Shivsena 13,85,000 27,00,000 40,85,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1150 Swati Shashikant Karle  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Darewadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

32,28,336 8,55,000 40,83,336  
 40 Lacs+ 

1151 Pranita Vishwas More  Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Anala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,33,000 37,43,750 40,76,750  
 40 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174039
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139947
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94355
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78513
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75898
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159320
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174546
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164705
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164904
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159429
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84432
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88036
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161743
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78971
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85270
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113497
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1152 Umakant Sidhdling Bhusari Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Yusufwadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,75,800 30,00,000 40,75,800  
 40 Lacs+ 

1153 Jayashri Vijayrao Khode Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Kelzar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,75,000 33,00,000 40,75,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1154 Anil Tukaram Kasbale Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Vaked Shivsena 8,20,050 32,53,750 40,73,800  
 40 Lacs+ 

1155 Latabai Shivaji Bele  Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Dhasadi Indian National 
Congress 

3,22,000 37,50,000 40,72,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1156 Sanjay Mahadev Lokhande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Yedshi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,67,188 15,00,000 40,67,188  
 40 Lacs+ 

1157 Krishnadev Mahadev Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Bhose Indian National 
Congress 

9,24,748 31,40,000 40,64,748  
 40 Lacs+ 

1158 Ashok Pandurang Mule  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Murshadpur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,82,000 31,80,000 40,62,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1159 Sarika Viresh Auti  Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Rajuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

32,55,994 8,00,000 40,55,994  
 40 Lacs+ 

1160 Gopal Nakatu Uikey Panchayat 
Samiti 

Desaiganj 

Kokdi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,03,353 15,50,000 40,53,353  
 40 Lacs+ 

1161 Sneha Sachin Mhatre  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Awas Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

40,52,704 0 40,52,704  
 40 Lacs+ 

1162 Pundlik Chindhuji Matte  Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Murpar Tukum Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,82,450 24,60,150 40,42,600  
 40 Lacs+ 

1163 Ajay Bhausaheb Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Devali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,52,786 34,86,981 40,39,767  
 40 Lacs+ 

1164 Sangita Bandu Upare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Durgapur 1 Indian National 
Congress 

2,37,000 38,00,000 40,37,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1165 Dilip Dnyandev Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Bhedasgaon Shivsena 37,87,600 2,40,000 40,27,600  
 40 Lacs+ 

1166 Kalpana Dinesh Patil  Ps Chopada Dhanora Pra.A. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,27,000 37,00,000 40,27,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1167 Yadav Ambadas Chopade  Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Khanapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,04,500 37,20,000 40,24,500  
 40 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81689
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98274
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162015
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69298
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94254
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171493
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75182
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140571
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80517
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85727
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87739
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87269
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137415
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94148
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166415
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1168 Satish Maroti Vidhate Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mulchera 

Vivekanadpur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,14,734 30,00,000 40,14,734  
 40 Lacs+ 

1169 Jalindar Babasaheb Sanap  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Raymoha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,63,000 30,50,000 40,13,000  
 40 Lacs+ 

1170 Sonali Shivaji Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Solankur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,77,193 26,31,000 40,08,193  
 40 Lacs+ 

1171 Manisha Sanjay Bhoir  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Shihu Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

31,97,271 8,10,873 40,08,144  
 40 Lacs+ 

1172 Pratap Ganpatrao Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Alore Shivsena 17,11,579 22,95,290 40,06,869  
 40 Lacs+ 

1173 Shital Rameshwar Tanpure Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Watur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,62,419 35,40,000 40,02,419  
 40 Lacs+ 

1174 Baban Vishnu Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Gokul T Helwak Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,88,500 27,00,000 39,88,500  
 39 Lacs+ 

1175 Abhay Mohanrao Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Diggi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,78,730 16,05,000 39,83,730  
 39 Lacs+ 

1176 Sangita Dadarao Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malkapur 

Devdhaba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,63,800 35,00,000 39,63,800  
 39 Lacs+ 

1177 Balaji Kashinath Aglawe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Vidul Indian National 
Congress 

9,62,000 30,00,000 39,62,000  
 39 Lacs+ 

1178 रववदं्र सखाराम शरेकर  

Ps Newasa Belpimpalgaon Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

16,71,000 22,89,447 39,60,447  
 39 Lacs+ 

1179 Nilkanth Donu Manapure Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Mudza Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,52,600 35,00,000 39,52,600  
 39 Lacs+ 

1180 Sanjay Sridhar Devrukhakar Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Nadan Shivsena 16,02,011 23,39,100 39,41,111  
 39 Lacs+ 

1181 Bhanudas Ramkisan Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Ghodegaon Shivsena 7,92,000 31,38,000 39,30,000  
 39 Lacs+ 

1182 Rajashri Rajendra Mane Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Kasaba Sangav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,97,500 30,15,000 39,12,500  
 39 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85244
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83199
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173179
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159355
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67979
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93687
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158693
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113197
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78854
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159423
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95952
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162497
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1183 Chhagan Namdevrao More  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Ahervadi Shivsena 11,000 39,00,000 39,11,000  
 39 Lacs+ 

1184 Vimal Vasantrao Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Taradgav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,04,915 30,00,000 39,04,915  
 39 Lacs+ 

1185 Vinayak Baburao Gade Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Wanjargaon Indian National 
Congress 

9,04,600 30,00,000 39,04,600  
 39 Lacs+ 

1186 Nita Sunil Zodge  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Borkhed Nationalist 
Congress Party 

22,04,304 16,92,900 38,97,204  
 38 Lacs+ 

1187 Yashwant Bhiku Kasar  Panchayat 
Samiti Poladpur 

Lohare Shivsena 5,45,500 33,42,581 38,88,081  
 38 Lacs+ 

1188 Papita Gopalrao Gulghane Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Khambada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,73,850 34,00,000 38,73,850  
 38 Lacs+ 

1189 Rangrao Dhondiram Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Soni Indian National 
Congress 

8,59,459 30,00,000 38,59,459  
 38 Lacs+ 

1190 Shewantabai Sego Awasare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Desaiganj 

Visora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,50,074 25,00,000 38,50,074  
 38 Lacs+ 

1191 Mumtaj Javed Abdul  Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Dewada Indian National 
Congress 

35,74,279 2,75,000 38,49,279  
 38 Lacs+ 

1192 Gopal Dhirsing Naik Ps Jamner Deulgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,94,005 33,45,000 38,39,005  
 38 Lacs+ 

1193 Bhaurao Shriramji Chhapane  Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Rajurwadi Shivsena 1,86,000 36,50,000 38,36,000  
 38 Lacs+ 

1194 Prabhakar Manikrao Awakale  Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Javkheda Theng Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,05,500 30,20,000 38,25,500  
 38 Lacs+ 

1195 Prabhu Ramji Ingle  Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Kamtha Kh Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,24,950 35,00,000 38,24,950  
 38 Lacs+ 

1196 Kalyani Gajendra Shingne  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Deoulgavraja 

Deulgaon Mahi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,87,000 28,37,572 38,24,572  
 38 Lacs+ 

1197 Mumtajbi Husenbhai Bagwan Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Dhakalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,20,000 31,00,000 38,20,000  
 38 Lacs+ 

1198 Gayatri Sandesh Bhopale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Gargoti Indian National 
Congress 

17,65,335 20,50,421 38,15,756  
 38 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80928
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174173
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86572
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161979
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93627
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165113
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86231
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108997
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68883
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75327
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80783
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82238
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163951
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1199 Gamgasagar Suresh Mhaske  Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Kumbharzari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,14,000 37,00,000 38,14,000  
 38 Lacs+ 

1200 Sumitra Laxman Kanjalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mudkhed 

Maalkautha Shivsena 2,09,000 36,00,000 38,09,000  
 38 Lacs+ 

1201 Nita Kamlakar Patil Ps Jamner Paldhi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

36,08,586 2,00,000 38,08,586  
 38 Lacs+ 

1202 Gopinath Madhavrao Zade Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Nandgaon Khurd Shivsena 2,39,500 35,68,820 38,08,320  
 38 Lacs+ 

1203 Nita Bhagwan Dhande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Dahiwadi Indian National 
Congress 

4,06,000 34,00,000 38,06,000  
 38 Lacs+ 

1204 Sarita Krushandev Salunkhe Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Javala Independent/Other 10,88,500 27,15,000 38,03,500  
 38 Lacs+ 

1205 Rekha Yogendra Matle  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Antora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,52,000 25,50,000 38,02,000  
 38 Lacs+ 

1206 Subhash Sadashiv Ingole Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Ekathpur Sangola Shahar 
Vikas Mahayuti 

6,61,898 31,31,000 37,92,898  
 37 Lacs+ 

1207 Dhananjay Ajabrao Rithe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Ajanti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,85,540 31,00,000 37,85,540  
 37 Lacs+ 

1208 Bapurao Babanrao Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Gulaj Shivsena 16,09,500 21,71,030 37,80,530  
 37 Lacs+ 

1209 Gulab Namdev Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Navnagapur Independent/Other 5,09,240 32,62,000 37,71,240  
 37 Lacs+ 

1210 Babarao Natthuji Awathale  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Bothaliki Indian National 
Congress 

10,70,000 27,00,000 37,70,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

1211 Kavita Pravin Bendkoli  Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Devargaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,97,800 35,71,918 37,69,718  
 37 Lacs+ 

1212 Dipali Sandip Dalvi  Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Prabhanvalli Shivsena 11,59,008 26,00,000 37,59,008  
 37 Lacs+ 

1213 Ashwini Kishor Pokale  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Dhayri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

27,57,813 10,00,000 37,57,813  
 37 Lacs+ 

1214 Shila Maroti Salam Panchayat 
Samiti Ralegaon 

Jalka Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,57,500 35,00,000 37,57,500  
 37 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=66708
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72251
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96685
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86017
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73568
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159015
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76736
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136324
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76333
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83217
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88525
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87994
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161495
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159252
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161144
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71081


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 206 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

1215 Vinod Namdev Jadhav Ps Amalner Dahivad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,15,400 28,40,000 37,55,400  
 37 Lacs+ 

1216 Kavita Sushant Devkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khanapur (Vita) 

Gardi Shivsena 8,83,500 28,70,000 37,53,500  
 37 Lacs+ 

1217 Jitendra Sarjerao Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Limb Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,73,200 32,75,000 37,48,200  
 37 Lacs+ 

1218 Laxmibai Subhash Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Kautha Shivsena 7,45,000 30,00,000 37,45,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

1219 Pragati Manoj Bandawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mulchera 

Kalinagar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

27,93,715 9,50,000 37,43,715  
 37 Lacs+ 

1220 Pradip Annasaheb Dhavale Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Kokate Hadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,40,500 34,00,000 37,40,500  
 37 Lacs+ 

1221 Dhondi Nivrutti Mote  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Khardi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,85,132 24,50,000 37,35,132  
 37 Lacs+ 

1222 Reshma Papalal Sanadi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Kabnur East Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,42,700 25,90,000 37,32,700  
 37 Lacs+ 

1223 Narmada Sunil Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Badavani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,61,298 35,66,000 37,27,298  
 37 Lacs+ 

1224 Sneha Vijay Yenorkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Ralegaon 

Dhanora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,26,907 35,00,000 37,26,907  
 37 Lacs+ 

1225 Namdev Rewaji Jadhao Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Saykheda Shivsena 1,15,010 36,00,000 37,15,010  
 37 Lacs+ 

1226 नम्रता Vijay Jagtap  

Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Andarsul Shivsena 7,90,833 29,20,000 37,10,833  
 37 Lacs+ 

1227 Asha Santosh Nisalkar Ps Bhusawal Kandari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,10,000 34,00,000 37,10,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

1228 Manjula Pramod Waghamode Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Uple Dumala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,58,000 28,50,000 37,08,000  
 37 Lacs+ 

1229 Sushama Nitin Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Khasapuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,95,000 25,00,000 36,95,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73684
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166199
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174907
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97563
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79691
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71728
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170415
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132856
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69764
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87245
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162169
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159148
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89286
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1230 Sarita Sandeep Varandekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Mathagaon Shahu Mahaaghadi 
Kille Panhala Party 

21,86,448 15,05,935 36,92,383  
 36 Lacs+ 

1231 Sindhu Rajendra Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Pokharapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,88,200 20,04,000 36,92,200  
 36 Lacs+ 

1232 Shivaji Balbhim Chaudhary Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Soni Javala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,87,671 26,00,000 36,87,671  
 36 Lacs+ 

1233 Devidas Uttam Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Nagad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,76,000 28,00,000 36,76,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1234 Tikaram Gulab Ghagare Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Nara Indian National 
Congress 

5,75,000 31,00,000 36,75,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1235 Kaveri Rupaji Karhale  Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Digras Karhale Indian National 
Congress 

19,70,000 17,00,000 36,70,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1236 Parmeshwar Baburao Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Bangali Pimpla Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,20,652 16,45,000 36,65,652  
 36 Lacs+ 

1237 Jyoti Vilas Bhavar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Dhodambe Shivsena 8,62,009 28,00,000 36,62,009  
 36 Lacs+ 

1238 Shafi Gulab Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Sakhar Kherda Shivsena 2,56,100 34,00,000 36,56,100  
 36 Lacs+ 

1239 Rekha Janardhan Kore  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Chivari Indian National 
Congress 

4,49,627 32,00,000 36,49,627  
 36 Lacs+ 

1240 Savita Ramesh Jadhao Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Bhandegaon Shivsena 97,000 35,50,000 36,47,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1241 Rameshwar Pandurang Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Kari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,65,727 28,70,000 36,35,727  
 36 Lacs+ 

1242 Mangalbai Prakashrao Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Koutha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,35,000 33,00,000 36,35,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1243 Vasant Vishwnath Gurav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Lathawade Jan Surajya Shakti 6,85,000 29,50,000 36,35,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1244 Prakash Narayan Gurav Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Devache Gothane Shivsena 6,81,200 29,49,177 36,30,377  
 36 Lacs+ 

1245 Vasant Kadu Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Askheda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,21,113 29,00,000 36,21,113  
 36 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172388
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137509
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82154
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67269
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74160
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164312
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108855
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80220
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83423
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169295
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74166
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161645
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159171
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164891
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1246 Gokul Asaram Gore Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Devgaon Rangari Shivsena 6,18,700 30,00,000 36,18,700  
 36 Lacs+ 

1247 Chhayabai Raju Patil  Ps Parola Shekave Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,17,500 28,00,000 36,17,500  
 36 Lacs+ 

1248 Vanita Vitthal Apsunde Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Umrale Bk Indian National 
Congress 

6,16,200 30,00,000 36,16,200  
 36 Lacs+ 

1249 Swati Sanjiv Kendre  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalakot 

Ghonsi Independent/Other 12,10,500 24,00,000 36,10,500  
 36 Lacs+ 

1250 Vitthal Haribhau Sontakke  Panchayat 
Samiti Shegaon 

Jalamb Indian National 
Congress 

3,10,000 33,00,000 36,10,000  
 36 Lacs+ 

1251 Smital Dinesh Borse  Ps Chalisgaon Bahad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,73,000 26,25,000 35,98,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1252 Yamuna Sitaram Vanve Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Ambhi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

14,46,000 21,42,000 35,88,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1253 Swati Vikas Kadam  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Bori Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,88,000 22,00,000 35,88,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1254 Anita Shantling Nanavare Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Nagnsur Indian National 
Congress 

2,90,025 32,90,140 35,80,165  
 35 Lacs+ 

1255 Hiraji Savalaram Gharat  Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Bhendakhal Shivsena 16,24,000 19,50,000 35,74,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1256 Prembai Kanbarao Bhusale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Nignur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,46,515 33,25,000 35,71,515  
 35 Lacs+ 

1257 Kiran Bhika Minde Ps Sangamner Pimpalgaondepa Indian National 
Congress 

35,69,000 0 35,69,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1258 Sunandabai Pralhad Patil  Ps Jamner Vaghari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,88,873 26,80,000 35,68,873  
 35 Lacs+ 

1259 Nayana Kakasaheb Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Andhaner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,64,000 12,00,000 35,64,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1260 Sachin Ramrao Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Akiwat Swabhimani Paksh 11,46,599 24,14,250 35,60,849  
 35 Lacs+ 

1261 Dmayanti Kacharu Markad  Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Gondi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,09,000 32,50,000 35,59,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84666
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69430
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137486
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98540
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89214
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75568
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79995
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114997
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166637
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77829
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90580
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80597
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84419
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161808
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80526
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1262 Ramesh Uttamrao Gapat Panchayat 
Samiti Washi 

Indapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,98,900 22,52,000 35,50,900  
 35 Lacs+ 

1263 Mangala Rashtrapal Bageshwar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Shirud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,50,894 15,00,000 35,50,894  
 35 Lacs+ 

1264 Pandurang Dhaktu Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Maldoli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,77,500 30,65,000 35,42,500  
 35 Lacs+ 

1265 Akhayyum Bashira Peerjade Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Chapalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,30,511 23,09,904 35,40,415  
 35 Lacs+ 

1266 Archana Amol Chougule Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Shirdhon Indian National 
Congress 

13,57,000 21,75,000 35,32,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1267 Nandini Namdev Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Kudnur Yuvak Kranti 
Aaghadi 

30,29,479 5,00,000 35,29,479  
 35 Lacs+ 

1268 Uttam Dattu Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Koyana Vasahat Indian National 
Congress 

5,81,500 29,44,000 35,25,500  
 35 Lacs+ 

1269 Chandrakant Ganpatrao Dalvi  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Kurunda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,12,000 29,00,000 35,12,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1270 Bebitai Haribhau Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Vazur Indian National 
Congress 

1,07,000 34,00,000 35,07,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1271 Anandrayav Shivanigappa 
Sonkambale 

Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Mugali Indian National 
Congress 

8,46,000 26,56,675 35,02,675  
 35 Lacs+ 

1272 Aruna Sudhir Bawane  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Mandawa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,00,000 32,00,000 35,00,000  
 35 Lacs+ 

1273 Sarajabai Narayanrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Tondar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,06,513 33,83,000 34,89,513  
 34 Lacs+ 

1274 Narayan Shivaji Ingale Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Sarwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,87,000 31,00,000 34,87,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

1275 Taslimabee Rasul Khan  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Deulghat Indian National 
Congress 

2,81,000 32,00,000 34,81,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

1276 Latabai Bhagwan Koli  Ps Yaval Bhalod Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,78,500 24,00,000 34,78,500  
 34 Lacs+ 

1277 Rupali Babasaheb Gholap Panchayat 
Samiti Washi 

Terkheda Shivsena 2,22,040 32,50,000 34,72,040  
 34 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75260
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88963
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155260
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169537
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165440
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167676
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168460
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110710
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162950
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162950
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91938
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97565
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90564
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82526
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67929
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87803
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1278 Prabhakar Hari Mokasare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Dhawada Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,59,126 28,00,000 34,59,126  
 34 Lacs+ 

1279 Vandana Digambar Mujmule Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Amba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,08,500 32,50,000 34,58,500  
 34 Lacs+ 

1280 Satyanarayan Rajaram 
Sankurwar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Umri Ba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,86,000 32,70,000 34,56,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

1281 Umesh Nana Vartak  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Varsoli Shivsena 14,54,731 20,00,000 34,54,731  
 34 Lacs+ 

1282 Rani Hanmant Kolawale  Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Ajnale Independent/Other 11,52,000 23,00,000 34,52,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

1283 Balaso Rangrao Nikampatil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Shere Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

51,500 34,00,000 34,51,500  
 34 Lacs+ 

1284 Manisha Anil Shivangekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Mangaon Indian National 
Congress 

24,60,078 9,87,500 34,47,578  
 34 Lacs+ 

1285 Ashwini Krishna Dhotre  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Vashi Indian National 
Congress 

24,45,500 10,00,000 34,45,500  
 34 Lacs+ 

1286 Madhukar Vitthalreddy 
Dandewar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Markhel Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,52,048 32,93,200 34,45,248  
 34 Lacs+ 

1287 Savita Kailas Zagare  Ps Newasa Salabatpur Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

26,01,000 8,38,360 34,39,360  
 34 Lacs+ 

1288 Rekha Santosh Gharge Khatav Mhasurne Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,36,190 22,96,000 34,32,190  
 34 Lacs+ 

1289 Pranali Pramod Maind  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Chaugan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

30,000 34,00,000 34,30,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

1290 संजय गणपत भोसले 

Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Ainghar Shivsena 27,21,914 7,00,000 34,21,914  
 34 Lacs+ 

1291 Jampanna Buchayya Durgam Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Lakshmidevipetha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,16,000 31,98,000 34,14,000  
 34 Lacs+ 

1292 Pandurang Wamanrao Ghode  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Fubgaon Bahujan Samaj 
Party 

15,10,700 19,00,020 34,10,720  
 34 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72703
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68603
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140957
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131215
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167715
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159093
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=119511
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78227
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78227
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95479
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168147
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80638
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163584
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157405
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160738
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1293 Bajirao Vitthalrao Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Warfal Indian National 
Congress 

1,58,030 32,50,000 34,08,030  
 34 Lacs+ 

1294 Sundarbai Govind Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Ramtirth Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,06,500 33,00,000 34,06,500  
 34 Lacs+ 

1295 Uday Ashok Kathe Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Revdanda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,04,960 24,00,000 34,04,960  
 34 Lacs+ 

1296 Kevalabai Mohanrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Saknoor Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,42,000 32,50,000 33,92,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1297 Sunil Devidas Kadu  Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Khed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,91,819 11,00,000 33,91,819  
 33 Lacs+ 

1298 Aasha Dnyandev Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Kanashi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,34,500 24,56,000 33,90,500  
 33 Lacs+ 

1299 Laxmibai Narayan Badak Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Bhavan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,34,000 22,54,000 33,88,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1300 Madan Ramchandra Sute Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Pangra Dole Shivsena 3,83,500 30,00,000 33,83,500  
 33 Lacs+ 

1301 Nitin Panjab Takarkhede Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Shirajgaon Kasba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,79,550 30,00,000 33,79,550  
 33 Lacs+ 

1302 Ramesh Kashinath Bobade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Thirthpuri Shivsena 10,79,000 23,00,000 33,79,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1303 Dhanashri Dhanaji Mane  Walwa 
Islampur 

Aitawade Budruk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,27,132 21,50,000 33,77,132  
 33 Lacs+ 

1304 Subhash Dattrao Sonune Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Wadhaw Indian National 
Congress 

2,26,500 31,50,000 33,76,500  
 33 Lacs+ 

1305 Chhayabai Jitendra Patil  Ps Parola Vasantnagar Shivsena 22,79,574 10,95,000 33,74,574  
 33 Lacs+ 

1306 Pralhad Dadarao Dhone  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Savangi Bha Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,22,000 31,50,000 33,72,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1307 Pranaya Ganesh Gaddamwar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Balapur Buj Indian National 
Congress 

15,22,000 18,50,000 33,72,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1308 Balaji Namdev Suryatale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mudkhed 

Nivgha Indian National 
Congress 

3,70,000 30,00,000 33,70,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73751
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69417
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158137
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82555
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76850
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168467
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111043
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161374
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94323
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76051
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87744
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84271
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1309 Prashant Annaso Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Kasegaon Pandharpur 
Mangalvedha Vikas 

Aghadi 

12,65,000 21,00,000 33,65,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1310 Jyoti Dattatray Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Jakekur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

60,000 33,00,000 33,60,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1311 Smita Dayan Penkar Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Dadar Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

7,31,950 26,27,980 33,59,930  
 33 Lacs+ 

1312 Anita Laxman Garje  Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Wadi Bk Shivsena 23,56,849 10,00,000 33,56,849  
 33 Lacs+ 

1313 Bharatrao Kundlik Sonwane  Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Wadgaon Da Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,30,700 28,20,000 33,50,700  
 33 Lacs+ 

1314 Anjali Sushil Gayakwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Khandala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,29,900 18,20,000 33,49,900  
 33 Lacs+ 

1315 Sulbha Nandu Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Kasbesukene Shivsena 11,95,354 21,51,560 33,46,914  
 33 Lacs+ 

1316 Varsha Moropant Potraje  Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Shirpur Shivsena 3,35,700 30,05,000 33,40,700  
 33 Lacs+ 

1317 Ramdas Rangnath Bhor  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Chas Shivsena 26,93,386 6,37,296 33,30,682  
 33 Lacs+ 

1318 Vasant Baburao Thete Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Kochargaon Indian National 
Congress 

15,25,000 18,00,000 33,25,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1319 Udaysing Manikaro Gaykwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Hasegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,19,200 32,00,000 33,19,200  
 33 Lacs+ 

1320 Baburao Vithal Chorage Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shrivardhan 

Bagmandala Shivsena 11,06,000 22,00,000 33,06,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1321 Vinod Atmaram Jadhao Panchayat 
Samiti Digras 

Dehani Shivsena 1,03,000 32,00,000 33,03,000  
 33 Lacs+ 

1322 Haribhau Gangaram Shete Panchayat 
Samiti 

Deoulgavraja 

Savkhed Bhoi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,98,649 9,00,000 32,98,649  
 32 Lacs+ 

1323 Ranjana Virsing Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Vanawaswadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,16,959 17,77,000 32,93,959  
 32 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158717
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80028
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160658
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110540
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77592
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158753
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68019
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83598
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68399
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132547
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74182
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70163
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156781
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1324 Sumit Rameshwar Mundada Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Kaygaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,73,000 31,19,720 32,92,720  
 32 Lacs+ 

1325 Nirmala Rohidas Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Savargaon 
Mundhe 

Shivsena 20,44,000 12,38,438 32,82,438  
 32 Lacs+ 

1326 Parshuram Gopal Velye  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Phungus Shivsena 29,79,511 3,00,000 32,79,511  
 32 Lacs+ 

1327 Daulatabi Rashid Shakh Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Chaklamba Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,51,827 18,25,000 32,76,827  
 32 Lacs+ 

1328 Subodh Chandrakant Madhav Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Pat Shivsena 22,70,000 10,00,000 32,70,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

1329 Vrushali Arun Deshekar Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Chindhran Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

32,68,000 0 32,68,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

1330 Shrikrishna Haribhau Kumare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Maregaon 

Mardi Indian National 
Congress 

10,13,780 22,50,000 32,63,780  
 32 Lacs+ 

1331 Kiran Sukumar Kambale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Hupari South Independent/Other 28,63,155 4,00,000 32,63,155  
 32 Lacs+ 

1332 Govinda Pandurang Pode Panchayat 
Samiti Ballarpur 

Bamni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,62,500 24,00,000 32,62,500  
 32 Lacs+ 

1333 Rachana Rajaram Holam  Panchayat 
Samiti Ajara 

Kolindre Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,60,000 12,00,000 32,60,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

1334 Sindhu Ramesh Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Talegaon Shivsena 11,59,200 21,00,000 32,59,200  
 32 Lacs+ 

1335 Bhagubai Sakharam Aglave  Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Aadgaon Shivsena 12,56,500 20,00,000 32,56,500  
 32 Lacs+ 

1336 Vishakha Vishwanath Lad Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Ozar Shivsena 9,07,775 23,48,599 32,56,374  
 32 Lacs+ 

1337 Somitra Laxman Devkar Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Rui Nationalist 
Congress Party 

18,48,500 14,05,000 32,53,500  
 32 Lacs+ 

1338 Ashok Fattu Halami Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Rangi Indian National 
Congress 

7,29,400 25,21,111 32,50,511  
 32 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80269
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86041
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157936
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83579
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114265
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161178
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132460
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160607
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109505
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95006
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158698
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69188
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77401
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1339 Ramesh Rambhau Sutar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sudhagad 

Jambhulpada Shivsena 14,50,156 18,00,000 32,50,156  
 32 Lacs+ 

1340 Santosh Maruti Shelake Ps Sangamner Bota Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,38,775 20,00,000 32,38,775  
 32 Lacs+ 

1341 Janardhan Sampatrav Choudhari  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Daregaon Ja. Shivsena 5,35,591 27,00,000 32,35,591  
 32 Lacs+ 

1342 Manjusha Mahadev Auti Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Umapur Shivsena 1,54,085 30,80,690 32,34,775  
 32 Lacs+ 

1343 Maherniga Munir Jamadar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Herle Independent/Other 8,77,865 23,53,000 32,30,865  
 32 Lacs+ 

1344 Ashok Gena Sarvade Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Penur Independent/Other 5,26,885 27,00,000 32,26,885  
 32 Lacs+ 

1345 Seema Kishor Damedhar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Babhulgaon 

Sawar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,24,000 30,00,000 32,24,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

1346 Ujawala Sharad Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti Mhasla 

Aambet Nationalist 
Congress Party 

27,22,242 5,00,000 32,22,242  
 32 Lacs+ 

1347 Bilal Bashir Kureshi Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Nagothane Indian National 
Congress 

3,93,259 28,27,000 32,20,259  
 32 Lacs+ 

1348 Rohini Dadasaheb Ghogare Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Bawda Indian National 
Congress 

3,10,000 29,00,000 32,10,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

1349 Bajirao Sabaji Vishwasrao Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Tamhane Indian National 
Congress 

12,81,864 19,27,094 32,08,958  
 32 Lacs+ 

1350 Archana Dipak Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Jagji Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,06,500 30,00,000 32,06,500  
 32 Lacs+ 

1351 Rameshwar Tukaram Band Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Lakhanwada Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,06,082 29,00,000 32,06,082  
 32 Lacs+ 

1352 Kalpana Sanjay Jamkar Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Amthana Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,11,777 10,90,000 32,01,777  
 32 Lacs+ 

1353 Pratik Shantaram Matkar Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Oni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,00,000 18,00,000 32,00,000  
 32 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80527
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78957
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170077
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90696
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162581
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165869
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169573
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142673
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93479
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98085
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91014
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165000
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1354 Vikrant Vitthal Dongare Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Abhepuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,98,000 6,00,000 31,98,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

1355 Ankush Sudam Rakshe Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Wada Shivsena 31,91,258 0 31,91,258  
 31 Lacs+ 

1356 Kunda Avinash Jenekar Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Virur Station Indian National 
Congress 

14,90,317 17,00,000 31,90,317  
 31 Lacs+ 

1357 Pramod Keshav Thakur  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Kurdus Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

18,28,502 13,46,924 31,75,426  
 31 Lacs+ 

1358 Manish Dewaji Wasamwar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gondpipri 

Dhanapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

14,21,030 17,50,000 31,71,030  
 31 Lacs+ 

1359 Asha Nitin Shitole  Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Patas Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,36,305 12,30,000 31,66,305  
 31 Lacs+ 

1360 Pandurang Tukaram Patil  Walwa 
Islampur 

Kuralap Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,67,955 28,84,976 31,52,931  
 31 Lacs+ 

1361 Ramesh Santoba Tangde Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Babhalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,20,500 28,30,000 31,50,500  
 31 Lacs+ 

1362 Nisha Nilesh Shendge  Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Yawat Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,46,075 15,00,000 31,46,075  
 31 Lacs+ 

1363 Vanita Hanmant Hirave  Khatav Siddheshwar 
Kuroli 

Indian National 
Congress 

13,43,326 18,00,000 31,43,326  
 31 Lacs+ 

1364 Jagruti Milind Chaudhari  Ps Jalgaon Bhadli Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,40,000 26,00,000 31,40,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

1365 Anita Pandurang Balwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Bhatangali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

24,40,000 7,00,000 31,40,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

1366 Subhash Baburao Umap  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Pabal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,54,022 15,76,000 31,30,022  
 31 Lacs+ 

1367 Virat Shahuraj Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Palsap Nationalist 
Congress Party 

79,210 30,50,000 31,29,210  
 31 Lacs+ 

1368 Anusaya Anna Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Dongargaon Shivsena 89,200 30,34,892 31,24,092  
 31 Lacs+ 

1369 Divya Dinkar Pednekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Harkul Budruk Indian National 
Congress 

9,70,426 21,53,044 31,23,470  
 31 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170926
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70733
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160134
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80496
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167758
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82008
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77224
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172955
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138662
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165966
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1370 Kavita Jagdish Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Sawangimeghe Bahujan Samaj 
Party 

12,58,700 18,50,000 31,08,700  
 31 Lacs+ 

1371 Motiram Narsing Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Adgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,07,500 23,00,000 31,07,500  
 31 Lacs+ 

1372 Mangal Popat Bhandare Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Bambawade Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,32,500 24,75,000 31,07,500  
 31 Lacs+ 

1373 Subhash Tukaram Patil  Ps Pachora Lohatar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,53,500 9,50,000 31,03,500  
 31 Lacs+ 

1374 Surekha Kailas Tiple  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Sawangizade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,01,916 27,00,000 31,01,916  
 31 Lacs+ 

1375 Sumanbai Govindrao Gadekar Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Chikhalthana Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,13,000 28,87,000 31,00,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

1376 Santosh Tukaram Salunkhe Khatav Visapur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,40,000 17,60,000 31,00,000  
 31 Lacs+ 

1377 बालाजी गणपती वाघमारे 

Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Tandulvadi Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

1,90,500 29,00,000 30,90,500  
 30 Lacs+ 

1378 Shital Samadhan Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Kumbefal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

86,014 30,00,000 30,86,014  
 30 Lacs+ 

1379 Dipak Namadeo Patil  Ps Yaval Sakli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,76,707 21,96,000 30,72,707  
 30 Lacs+ 

1380 Janhavi Tulshidas Bhoyar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Vihirgaon Indian National 
Congress 

10,71,000 20,00,000 30,71,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1381 Yuvraj Kachru Thengde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khulatabad 

Galle Borgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,60,500 9,10,000 30,70,500  
 30 Lacs+ 

1382 Balaso Sakharam Nalawade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khanapur (Vita) 

Nagewadi Shivsena 20,30,000 10,40,000 30,70,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1383 Sunita Suresh Parale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Bambavade Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,49,850 25,20,000 30,69,850  
 30 Lacs+ 

1384 Babasaheb Punja Mhaske Ps Rahata Lohgaon Indian National 
Congress 

5,67,876 25,00,000 30,67,876  
 30 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94056
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89229
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159760
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83682
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82147
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166058
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71588
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87950
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78027
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86649
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95229
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161912
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162783
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70454
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1385 Kushivartabai Ramrao Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Karla Shivsena 2,58,500 28,00,000 30,58,500  
 30 Lacs+ 

1386 Pandurang Tulashiram Dongre  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Maujpuri Shivsena 7,30,000 23,24,620 30,54,620  
 30 Lacs+ 

1387 Shriram Vishwanath Dabhade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Sonala Shivsena 3,50,000 27,00,000 30,50,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1388 Yashwant Subhash Parab  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Tulas Shivsena 28,98,000 1,50,000 30,48,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1389 Mangesh Maruti Thorat  Ps Shevgaon Erandgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,44,000 25,00,000 30,44,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1390 Savita Rajaram Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Sadoli Khalsa Indian National 
Congress 

2,61,000 27,83,000 30,44,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1391 Balasaheb Tukaram Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Darphal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,18,466 24,24,000 30,42,466  
 30 Lacs+ 

1392 Anirudha Babasaheb Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Sakalgoan Shivsena 2,40,400 28,00,000 30,40,400  
 30 Lacs+ 

1393 Ravindra Vitthal Pagar  Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Pagari Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,87,164 26,50,000 30,37,164  
 30 Lacs+ 

1394 Rajendra Dhodiram Magar Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Wakla Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,36,971 24,00,000 30,36,971  
 30 Lacs+ 

1395 Gorakhnath Baburav Mane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Purandhar 

Nira Shivtakrar Shivsena 20,32,900 10,00,000 30,32,900  
 30 Lacs+ 

1396 Mangal Jagannath Kshirsagar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Tadsar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,63,356 28,66,686 30,30,042  
 30 Lacs+ 

1397 Kamal Shivaji Hinge Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Kolha Shivsena 6,96,163 23,33,000 30,29,163  
 30 Lacs+ 

1398 Sharada Premaraj Patil  Ps Dharangaon Bambhori Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,27,569 25,00,000 30,27,569  
 30 Lacs+ 

1399 Vikas Bharatrao Dangare Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Nagri Shivsena 9,19,000 21,00,000 30,19,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

1400 Sneha Suhas Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Shirgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,18,000 20,00,000 30,18,000  
 30 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89217
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73282
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109797
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160439
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157889
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79758
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173728
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113302
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136297
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155737
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79944
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88457
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158174
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1401 Vijay Shripat Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Bhoste Shivsena 10,04,508 20,06,000 30,10,508  
 30 Lacs+ 

1402 Dattatraya Balasaheb Salunke Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Ranjani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,64,866 20,40,000 30,04,866  
 30 Lacs+ 

1403 Laxmibai Venkatrao Ghorband Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Shiradhon Indian National 
Congress 

6,00,870 24,00,000 30,00,870  
 30 Lacs+ 

1404 Vijay Baliram Akhare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Loni Shivsena 8,97,500 21,00,000 29,97,500  
 29 Lacs+ 

1405 Rekha Ganesh Wagh  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Dhad Indian National 
Congress 

91,389 29,00,000 29,91,389  
 29 Lacs+ 

1406 Suresh Annappa Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Danoli Swabhimani Paksh 18,34,705 11,52,500 29,87,205  
 29 Lacs+ 

1407 Laxman Ramkrushna Ambhore Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Mangrul Navghare Indian National 
Congress 

8,82,652 21,00,000 29,82,652  
 29 Lacs+ 

1408 Ashwini Satish Devkar Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Chinchpur Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,80,000 28,00,000 29,80,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1409 Ashok Ukhaji Ahire Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Munjwad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,74,000 13,00,000 29,74,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1410 Roshna Dinesh Dhobale  Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Kundi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,70,000 27,00,000 29,70,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1411 Dattopant Digambar 
Suryawanshi 

Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Tungi Bu Indian National 
Congress 

21,14,000 8,50,000 29,64,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1412 Kamalakar Vasant Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Pendur Indian National 
Congress 

14,06,737 15,55,000 29,61,737  
 29 Lacs+ 

1413 Amol Haridas Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Dahid Bk Indian National 
Congress 

16,49,500 13,10,000 29,59,500  
 29 Lacs+ 

1414 Neeta Akash Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Ghatanji 

Shiroli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,58,500 18,00,000 29,58,500  
 29 Lacs+ 

1415 Mamata Milind Phondke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Patnus Shivsena 6,97,857 22,51,000 29,48,857  
 29 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161052
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91181
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161512
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83586
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137637
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84309
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84309
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156589
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93741
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83769
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138804
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1416 Akanksha Anant Dalvi  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Phanswale Shivsena 19,40,902 10,00,000 29,40,902  
 29 Lacs+ 

1417 Prerana Kishor Panchal Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Golap Shivsena 5,39,580 24,00,000 29,39,580  
 29 Lacs+ 

1418 Ravindra Tukaram Bhoye Panchayat 
Samiti 

Trimbakeshwar 

Harsul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,33,560 6,00,000 29,33,560  
 29 Lacs+ 

1419 Madhav Jagannath Parsode  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Ganpur (Rai) Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

7,32,000 22,00,000 29,32,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1420 Chandrakant Kisan Madane Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Hajarmachi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

22,29,200 7,00,000 29,29,200  
 29 Lacs+ 

1421 Surekha Sagar Gawai Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Kavhala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,27,000 21,00,000 29,27,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1422 Sangita Samadhan Chinchore  Ps Jalgaon Mahasavad Shivsena 5,35,749 23,90,000 29,25,749  
 29 Lacs+ 

1423 Sushama Rajendra Nage Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Umbraj Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,51,000 18,68,713 29,19,713  
 29 Lacs+ 

1424 Sanjay Pandurang Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Bagpimpalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,45,737 26,70,000 29,15,737  
 29 Lacs+ 

1425 Kavita Sampatrao Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Gaudgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,64,000 18,50,000 29,14,000  
 29 Lacs+ 

1426 Chetna Chandrakant Lokhande Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Ambewadi Shivsena 10,15,947 18,98,000 29,13,947  
 29 Lacs+ 

1427 Suryakant Bhagwan Dhone Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Bhose Janhit Vikas 
Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 

99,500 28,00,000 28,99,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

1428 Padmin Amrut Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Kond Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,90,000 20,00,000 28,90,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1429 Kakasaheb Murlidhar Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Pakhrud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,86,860 18,00,000 28,86,860  
 28 Lacs+ 

1430 Bashir Adam Khedekar Panchayat 
Samiti Ajara 

Ajara Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,85,000 21,00,000 28,85,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1431 Raji Moreshwar Niwal  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Talegaontalatule Indian National 
Congress 

1,83,600 27,00,000 28,83,600  
 28 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158150
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134195
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72935
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141875
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97225
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74360
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173839
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74439
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167806
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172492
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133669
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93816
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97070
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161446
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78968
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1432 Sushilaurfmahananda Shivappa 
Tavashi 

Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Umrani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,09,401 24,70,000 28,79,401  
 28 Lacs+ 

1433 Anita Devsing Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Kali Dau Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,36,000 25,40,000 28,76,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1434 Tukaram Motiram Thikare  Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Pathri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,74,000 26,00,000 28,74,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1435 Goutam Namdeo Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Kanhere Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,41,100 16,32,000 28,73,100  
 28 Lacs+ 

1436 Ragini Digambar Gurpude Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Mausi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,69,000 27,00,000 28,69,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1437 Krishna Bandu Lambe Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Dhamnad Shivsena 4,87,100 23,81,400 28,68,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

1438 Ashish Jaywant Kale  Walwa 
Islampur 

Bavachi Independent/Other 1,98,700 26,66,000 28,64,700  
 28 Lacs+ 

1439 Dadarao Sahebrao Sawade Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Akola Dev Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

63,100 28,00,000 28,63,100  
 28 Lacs+ 

1440 Sushama Rajendra Wagh  Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Lasurgaon Shivsena 2,30,000 26,32,000 28,62,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1441 Ramesh Mahadevrao Khatdev Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Ambada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,50,500 26,00,000 28,50,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

1442 Sangita Mahesh Moharle  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Goji Indian National 
Congress 

8,44,000 20,00,000 28,44,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1443 Nanarao Bapurao Jamge  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Akoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,87,000 25,50,000 28,37,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1444 Shital Dadaso Wanave Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Shetphalgade Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,36,000 18,00,000 28,36,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1445 Pradip Pratap Zambare Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Mudshingi Indian National 
Congress 

1,34,000 27,00,000 28,34,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1446 Nita Gurunath Dhore Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Thanegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,31,000 15,00,000 28,31,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1447 Shankar Bhajan Naitam  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Moushikhamb Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,30,957 22,00,000 28,30,957  
 28 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161410
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161410
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97474
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68604
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160263
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91188
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138689
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74097
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160583
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74115
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82213
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157565
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172094
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91041
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79594
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1448 Pratibha Nilesh Tikare  Ps Bodwad Manur Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,47,000 2,80,000 28,27,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1449 Rahul Bajirao Gawali  Ps Pathardi Miri Independent/Other 7,50,058 20,76,408 28,26,466  
 28 Lacs+ 

1450 Shankar Eaknath Bachate Panchayat 
Samiti Sonpeth 

Wadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,73,400 17,50,000 28,23,400  
 28 Lacs+ 

1451 Sushant Shankar Patkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Gaonkhadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

28,20,570 0 28,20,570  
 28 Lacs+ 

1452 Rekha Sudam Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Moha Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

40,500 27,80,000 28,20,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

1453 Rahul Balabhau Poreddiwar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Gunjewahi Indian National 
Congress 

22,16,000 6,00,000 28,16,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1454 Suryakant Gangadhar Billewad  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhokar 

Halda Independent/Other 13,12,000 15,00,000 28,12,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1455 Shantabai Devrao Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Gunjegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,71,789 23,40,000 28,11,789  
 28 Lacs+ 

1456 Mohan Nivruti Achary Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Pimpri Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,60,000 15,50,000 28,10,000  
 28 Lacs+ 

1457 Kavita Vivekanand Jagdale  Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Aandhali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

26,54,500 1,55,000 28,09,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

1458 Chandrabai Bhagawat Atpadkar Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Varkute Malavadi Indian National 
Congress 

5,35,500 22,70,000 28,05,500  
 28 Lacs+ 

1459 Dipak Sadashiv Satpute  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gondpipri 

Tohgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,30,105 17,70,000 28,00,105  
 28 Lacs+ 

1460 Uttam Vaghoji Asole  Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Phalegaon Indian National 
Congress 

18,47,000 9,50,000 27,97,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1461 Shital Kamlakar Patil  Ps Jalgaon Bhokar Independent/Other 6,50,593 21,45,000 27,95,593  
 27 Lacs+ 

1462 Mahendra Pandurang Tetgure Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Lonere Shivsena 8,19,500 19,75,000 27,94,500  
 27 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92095
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162556
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80177
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109240
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72911
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92239
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90925
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174710
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82574
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76851
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74038
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116559
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1463 Sharada Pramod Sanap Panchayat 
Samiti 

Deoulgavraja 

Andhera Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,91,000 23,00,000 27,91,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1464 Yuvraj Ramkrushna Khadatkar Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Inzala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

87,000 27,00,000 27,87,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1465 Bharat Krishna Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dodamarg 

Matane Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,07,000 19,80,000 27,87,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1466 Kakasaheb Kashinath Rakade Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Bharadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,85,000 20,00,000 27,85,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1467 Khanderao Laxman Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Salgara Di. Indian National 
Congress 

2,67,400 25,00,000 27,67,400  
 27 Lacs+ 

1468 Shakinabi Mushtqkha Pathan  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Kathora Bazar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,64,627 20,00,000 27,64,627  
 27 Lacs+ 

1469 Supriya Nandkishor Varkari  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Anjangaon 

Kapustalni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,64,000 14,00,000 27,64,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1470 Arun Ganpati Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Pattan Kodoli Shivsena 11,62,263 16,00,000 27,62,263  
 27 Lacs+ 

1471 Mahagu Balaji Watgure  Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Chatgaon Indian National 
Congress 

21,57,183 6,00,000 27,57,183  
 27 Lacs+ 

1472 Sanjana Uday Mane Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Vatad Shivsena 27,54,915 0 27,54,915  
 27 Lacs+ 

1473 Abhijeet Janardan Teli Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Bhalavali Shivsena 12,54,090 15,00,000 27,54,090  
 27 Lacs+ 

1474 Ravindra Bhausaheb Bhapkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Undegaon Indian National 
Congress 

10,66,300 16,86,340 27,52,640  
 27 Lacs+ 

1475 Sarla Bhikanrao Shelke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Chikhalohal Shivsena 3,12,560 24,40,000 27,52,560  
 27 Lacs+ 

1476 Shila Rustuma Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Bhandegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,78,425 24,68,800 27,47,225  
 27 Lacs+ 

1477 Chhaya Sopanrao Kure  Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Farkanda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,56,000 21,89,504 27,45,504  
 27 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78039
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165379
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82744
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174905
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158647
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83771
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160965
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77980
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161871
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81700
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93192
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1478 Dnyanba Marotrao Kavade Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Paheni Indian National 
Congress 

6,95,000 20,50,000 27,45,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1479 Vasanta Raoji Ghumade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Mangrul Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,45,000 21,00,000 27,45,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1480 Jijabai Madhukar Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Pandhurna Khu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,44,720 19,00,000 27,44,720  
 27 Lacs+ 

1481 Jayashri Sachin Dange Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Dudhgaon Swabhimani Paksh 9,42,000 18,00,000 27,42,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1482 Manisha Yogesh Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Manur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

57,300 26,82,857 27,40,157  
 27 Lacs+ 

1483 Vilas Bhivsen Rathod Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Jodmoha Indian National 
Congress 

7,40,000 20,00,000 27,40,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1484 Meera Pandharinath Kshirsagar Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Borisawant Shivsena 7,39,000 20,00,000 27,39,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1485 Sanjay Kashinath Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Kharosa Indian National 
Congress 

3,67,000 23,70,000 27,37,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1486 Nandubai Hanumant Mane Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Gour Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,82,600 20,50,000 27,32,600  
 27 Lacs+ 

1487 Nanda Dinkar Chande Panchayat 
Samiti Poladpur 

Govele Peasants & 
Workers Party Of 

India 

79,847 26,52,519 27,32,366  
 27 Lacs+ 

1488 Valishali Kishan Idage Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Limba Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,32,000 20,00,000 27,32,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1489 Joti Dadu Musale  Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Madyal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,28,921 23,02,640 27,31,561  
 27 Lacs+ 

1490 Sanjay Sitaram Gawari Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambegaon 

Pargaon Tarfe 
Awsari Bk 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,77,369 12,50,000 27,27,369  
 27 Lacs+ 

1491 Sushma Gajanan Kharat  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Waghrul Jahangir Indian National 
Congress 

2,17,000 25,00,000 27,17,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1492 Janabai Vijay Kanse Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Murud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,16,000 8,00,000 27,16,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1493 Sanjay Pandit Bhosale  Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Malegaon Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

25,16,000 2,00,000 27,16,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74547
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87604
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98441
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138259
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91545
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79585
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87708
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159351
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79484
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79200
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167049
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1494 Ashok Amratrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Mukramabad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,86,000 23,28,500 27,14,500  
 27 Lacs+ 

1495 नंिा पांड्र्रंग हागे  

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Varvat Bakal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

62,000 26,50,000 27,12,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1496 Tarabai Popat Chaudhari Ps Parner Dhawalpuri Shivsena 13,54,500 13,55,000 27,09,500  
 27 Lacs+ 

1497 Ashabai Shrikrishna Dhamankar Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Rasegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,57,500 25,50,000 27,07,500  
 27 Lacs+ 

1498 Archana Sandeep Aswar  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Shiral Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,71,900 23,33,040 27,04,940  
 27 Lacs+ 

1499 Revati Vinod Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Pimprimali Shivsena 10,03,000 17,00,000 27,03,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1500 Bhagwan Sadashiv Murumkar Ps Jamkhed Sakat Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,72,000 19,30,000 27,02,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1501 Netaji Sadashiv Gavture Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Jepra Indian National 
Congress 

12,00,000 15,00,000 27,00,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1502 Archana Dinesh Ambhore Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khulatabad 

Tajanapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,00,000 17,00,000 27,00,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1503 Jyosna Ashok Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Nagaj Swabhimani Vikas 
Aaghadi, Sangli 

9,00,000 18,00,000 27,00,000  
 27 Lacs+ 

1504 Mandakini Nagnath Lakade Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Kettur Indian National 
Congress 

6,47,409 20,50,000 26,97,409  
 26 Lacs+ 

1505 Sulochanabai Himmatrao Wagh  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Soygaon Devi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

42,214 26,49,000 26,91,214  
 26 Lacs+ 

1506 Prashant Madhukarrao Bhuyar  Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Yawli Shahid Indian National 
Congress 

62,000 26,27,635 26,89,635  
 26 Lacs+ 

1507 Vidya Tanaji Devare  Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Ambavade Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,51,000 19,38,432 26,89,432  
 26 Lacs+ 

1508 Chhaya Hanmant Kumbhar Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Shendre Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,48,099 20,40,000 26,88,099  
 26 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77445
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156140
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85299
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73085
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68172
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86997
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67892
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168360
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170274
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97921
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160064
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170563
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167023
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1509 Meghshyam Balkrishna Kajarekar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Kolgaon Shivsena 21,25,350 5,60,000 26,85,350  
 26 Lacs+ 

1510 Prashant Ramesh Buddhiwant Ps Karjat Mirajgaon Shivsena 3,32,300 23,50,000 26,82,300  
 26 Lacs+ 

1511 Balaji Suryabhan Mirakute  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Palasgaon T 
Malwata 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,27,700 25,50,000 26,77,700  
 26 Lacs+ 

1512 Santosh Vinayak Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Pimpalwadi (Pi) Shivsena 4,82,500 21,95,000 26,77,500  
 26 Lacs+ 

1513 Nitin Prakash Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Radde Indian National 
Congress 

14,78,000 11,92,180 26,70,180  
 26 Lacs+ 

1514 Suman Shivaji Bhandare Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Narwad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,14,000 23,55,000 26,69,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1515 Punjaram Kacharu Dabhade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Ambelohal Shivsena 1,63,000 25,00,000 26,63,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1516 Swapnil Kisan Bhujang Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Palidevad Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

26,59,200 0 26,59,200  
 26 Lacs+ 

1517 Kalyani Vikasrao Dhok Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Sonoradho Indian National 
Congress 

1,59,100 25,00,000 26,59,100  
 26 Lacs+ 

1518 Asefmiya Yusufmiya Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Ghatnandra Indian National 
Congress 

9,96,396 16,55,000 26,51,396  
 26 Lacs+ 

1519 Sunil Madhukar Morajkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Asoli Shivsena 10,78,748 15,72,500 26,51,248  
 26 Lacs+ 

1520 Shekhar Sopan Patil  Ps Yaval Savkhedesim Indian National 
Congress 

26,49,000 0 26,49,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1521 Chandrakala Vasant Atram  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Haladwahi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,48,218 23,00,000 26,48,218  
 26 Lacs+ 

1522 Vibhavari Vinayak Mulye  Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Palpene Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,47,729 17,00,000 26,47,729  
 26 Lacs+ 

1523 Marotrao Budhaji Ichodkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Murkhala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,47,400 25,00,000 26,47,400  
 26 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86104
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87519
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81619
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169680
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170474
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68851
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132872
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72268
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77359
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83038
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96485
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77646
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1524 Suvarna Balasaheb Kore Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Salgare Indian National 
Congress 

8,80,337 17,66,816 26,47,153  
 26 Lacs+ 

1525 Sangita Mohan Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Pachwad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,51,450 16,95,000 26,46,450  
 26 Lacs+ 

1526 Bhagyashree Bhalchandra Belose  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Shirvali Shivsena 26,44,996 0 26,44,996  
 26 Lacs+ 

1527 Ganesh Tulshiram Lokhande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Paradh Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,94,541 5,50,000 26,44,541  
 26 Lacs+ 

1528 Bhagwan Vishwanath Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Ajarsonda Shivsena 4,44,252 22,00,000 26,44,252  
 26 Lacs+ 

1529 Anita Popat Chobe Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Sirsav Shivsena 7,27,000 19,15,000 26,42,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1530 Mangesh Shivaji Khawshi  Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Selgaonumathe Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,42,000 10,00,000 26,42,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1531 Chaya Dinkar Hattikar  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Madhav Nagar Indian National 
Congress 

1,41,500 25,00,000 26,41,500  
 26 Lacs+ 

1532 Prashant Chandrakant Dhonge Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Permili Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

21,90,577 4,50,000 26,40,577  
 26 Lacs+ 

1533 Lata Arun Pise  Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Neri Indian National 
Congress 

40,500 26,00,000 26,40,500  
 26 Lacs+ 

1534 Maloji Gajanan Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Ekambe Shivsena 2,20,000 24,15,000 26,35,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1535 Yugandhar Mohan Kalbhor  Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Lonikalbhor Independent/Other 13,34,000 13,00,000 26,34,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1536 Ranjeet Balasaheb Gajmal Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Dasala Shivsena 2,33,824 24,00,000 26,33,824  
 26 Lacs+ 

1537 Suvarna Pradip Salunke  Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Ruikheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,66,103 8,64,000 26,30,103  
 26 Lacs+ 

1538 Gangadhar Raghobaji Kolhe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Pohana Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,29,070 22,00,000 26,29,070  
 26 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160511
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162626
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133671
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82375
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74452
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71165
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72358
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172173
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170984
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83134
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131884
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162028
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82630
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82858
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74773
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1539 Gangadhar Bondkuji Madavi  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ponbhurna 

Ghosari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,12,050 22,17,000 26,29,050  
 26 Lacs+ 

1540 Bharat Ganeshrao Kachave Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Daithana Indian National 
Congress 

12,74,000 13,50,000 26,24,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1541 Zumbar Shankar Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Kedgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,77,464 24,45,320 26,22,784  
 26 Lacs+ 

1542 Pandurang Dadu Patil Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shahuwadi 

Karanjphen Shivsena 8,35,500 17,77,304 26,12,804  
 26 Lacs+ 

1543 Sandip Amrut Tele  Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Aurad Shivsena 1,41,249 24,70,000 26,11,249  
 26 Lacs+ 

1544 Raju Gulab Papadkar Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Loni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,10,508 6,00,000 26,10,508  
 26 Lacs+ 

1545 Pushpanjali Kishor Newal  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Kora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,10,500 20,00,000 26,10,500  
 26 Lacs+ 

1546 Dnyaneshwar Ramrao Parse  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Bhatagali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,01,000 25,00,000 26,01,000  
 26 Lacs+ 

1547 Shalan Anadarav Bhoee Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Aerandoli Independent/Other 7,97,000 18,00,000 25,97,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1548 Kusum Vasant Dhumane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gondpipri 

Vitthalwada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,42,000 13,50,000 25,92,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1549 Sunita Namdeo Bagul Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Khandala Shivsena 5,84,700 20,00,000 25,84,700  
 25 Lacs+ 

1550 Supriya Laxmanrao Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Mahatpuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,72,600 18,10,000 25,82,600  
 25 Lacs+ 

1551 Supaji Shankar Payghan Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Deulgaon 
Sakarsha 

Shivsena 8,31,000 17,50,000 25,81,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1552 Papita Santosh Bhakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Borgaon Da Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,25,200 21,50,000 25,75,200  
 25 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85491
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73905
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165517
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161969
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157353
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168480
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76956
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80384
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168968
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81394
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79496
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82969
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81590
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1553 Bharati Pandit Dhandage Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Wadiramasgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,67,000 20,00,000 25,67,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1554 Prakash Mahadoe Khedkar Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Ghatshilpargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,61,000 24,00,000 25,61,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1555 Purva Vivek Tawade Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Padel Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

25,58,452 0 25,58,452  
 25 Lacs+ 

1556 Nandini Dnyaneshwar Kalyankar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Dongarkhandala Swabhimani Paksh 25,52,800 0 25,52,800  
 25 Lacs+ 

1557 Meena Bhujang Mhaske Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Chaigaon Shivsena 9,51,500 16,00,000 25,51,500  
 25 Lacs+ 

1558 Indira Ramesh Pipare Panchayat 
Samiti Ballarpur 

Palasgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,50,907 23,00,000 25,50,907  
 25 Lacs+ 

1559 Atul Prataprao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Kumbhej Shivsena 3,11,000 22,36,000 25,47,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1560 Kantabai Sitaram Akat Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Satona Kh Indian National 
Congress 

1,46,000 24,00,000 25,46,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1561 Uttam Pandurang Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Rshivade Budruk Indian National 
Congress 

9,49,000 15,95,000 25,44,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1562 Sarika Kiran Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Kosumb Shivsena 13,40,419 12,00,000 25,40,419  
 25 Lacs+ 

1563 Gangabai Madhavrao Tidke  Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Malakoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,39,000 19,00,000 25,39,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1564 Chhaya Pundlik Borkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Wagholi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,36,000 23,00,000 25,36,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1565 Sudhir Shivaji Karanjkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Kasbetadwala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,35,912 24,00,000 25,35,912  
 25 Lacs+ 

1566 Gokarnabai Premrao Maske  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Kharwad Indian National 
Congress 

1,34,100 24,00,000 25,34,100  
 25 Lacs+ 

1567 Mangla Murlidhar Mude  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Barbadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,58,000 21,75,000 25,33,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81768
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74028
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162596
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70475
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72899
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76676
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156284
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112939
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141781
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163752
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92806
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77389
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89527
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85334
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90148
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1568 Shivaji Bandu Surashe Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Khadakmalegaon Shivsena 1,23,914 24,09,000 25,32,914  
 25 Lacs+ 

1569 Bhausaheb Khushalrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Honwadaj Indian National 
Congress 

1,11,000 24,14,700 25,25,700  
 25 Lacs+ 

1570 Shivaji Sahebrao Nemane Ps Shevgaon Mungi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,24,000 21,00,000 25,24,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1571 Shirish Hindurav Desai Panchayat 
Samiti Ajara 

Uttur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,12,000 22,12,000 25,24,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1572 Nandabai Kantrav Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti Sonpeth 

Narwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,70,400 21,50,000 25,20,400  
 25 Lacs+ 

1573 Dilip Narhar Sable  Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Pedgaon Indian National 
Congress 

3,65,000 21,55,000 25,20,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1574 Lalaji Rayaji Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Khardedigar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,29,400 16,90,000 25,19,400  
 25 Lacs+ 

1575 Banashri Basaveshwar Chougule Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Kasana Nul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,17,719 20,00,000 25,17,719  
 25 Lacs+ 

1576 Kamalakar Rajaram Marekar Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Madaj Indian National 
Congress 

15,17,000 10,00,000 25,17,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1577 Nandalal Dashrath Shirole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Vadel Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,10,000 12,05,000 25,15,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1578 Vimal Prakash Tokade  Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Mundegaon Shivsena 2,59,000 22,56,000 25,15,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1579 Ramchandra Mahadev Sakpal Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Virjoli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,97,288 14,17,000 25,14,288  
 25 Lacs+ 

1580 Anita Bhausaheb Kshirsagar Ps Shevgaon Ladjalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,90,000 20,20,000 25,10,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1581 Vishwas Tukaram Kurade Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Chikhali Shivsena 11,25,000 13,85,000 25,10,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1582 Chhaya Milind Landage Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Tembhurni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,200 25,00,000 25,05,200  
 25 Lacs+ 

1583 सीमा रामचंद्र मोरे 

Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Kumbhargav Shivsena 9,24,000 15,79,000 25,03,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166880
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75346
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72137
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138647
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76820
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78191
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159478
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143013
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91755
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134616
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165332
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71300
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162505
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74475
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134956
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1584 Shashikant Pandurang 
Dupargude 

Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Nimbargi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,02,000 24,00,000 25,02,000  
 25 Lacs+ 

1585 Shila Lahudev Khedkar  Ps Pathardi Bhalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,91,546 4,10,067 25,01,613  
 25 Lacs+ 

1586 Tushar Vilasrao Gawande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Palashi Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

97,000 24,00,000 24,97,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1587 Vijay Annarao Narwade  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Pardi Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,57,000 15,40,000 24,97,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1588 Jyoti Anant Satao Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Pimpalgaon Raja Indian National 
Congress 

1,88,000 23,00,000 24,88,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1589 Rupali Dadaso Lavate Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Chik Mahud Sangola Shahar 
Vikas Mahayuti 

18,68,419 6,17,806 24,86,225  
 24 Lacs+ 

1590 Dhawalu Gopala Fasale Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Govardhan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,73,500 16,09,745 24,83,245  
 24 Lacs+ 

1591 Vandana Vishvas Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Vaki Shivne Sangola Shahar 
Vikas Mahayuti 

14,71,687 10,00,000 24,71,687  
 24 Lacs+ 

1592 Vanita Bharat Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Kasaba Walave Indian National 
Congress 

9,45,600 15,20,000 24,65,600  
 24 Lacs+ 

1593 Sulabai Gyanaba Ranvir Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Potra Indian National 
Congress 

1,40,500 23,25,000 24,65,500  
 24 Lacs+ 

1594 Dilip Bajranglal Agrawal Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Nachangaon Independent/Other 3,65,000 21,00,000 24,65,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1595 Kamal Raghunath Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Kapasi Senapati Shivsena 4,99,500 19,65,000 24,64,500  
 24 Lacs+ 

1596 Ashish Harshwardhan Naykal Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Sanja Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,63,357 22,00,000 24,63,357  
 24 Lacs+ 

1597 Nivrutti Punju Bagul Ps Amalner Patonda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,09,000 12,50,000 24,59,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1598 Sunil Kisan Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Patpanhale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

24,40,165 0 24,40,165  
 24 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167696
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167696
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76472
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90994
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76682
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163211
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167606
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117103
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71929
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159580
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87239
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74575
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111677
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1599 Kishor Banderao Narwade Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Sashtpimpalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,10,000 12,25,000 24,35,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1600 Vaishali Balaji Nalbhe  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Changatpuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,33,000 20,00,000 24,33,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1601 Priti Vishnu Chakor  Ps Chalisgaon Talegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,03,700 7,29,233 24,32,933  
 24 Lacs+ 

1602 Gunwant Sahebrao Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Jawala (Khu) Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,32,000 23,00,000 24,32,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1603 Subhash Shrimant Kekan Ps Pathardi Akola Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,31,254 17,00,000 24,31,254  
 24 Lacs+ 

1604 Sunil Nathaji Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Ramnagar Shivsena 7,30,000 17,00,000 24,30,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1605 Janimiya Kayyum Qureshi Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Sirsala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,24,400 5,00,000 24,24,400  
 24 Lacs+ 

1606 Nitin Kashinath Patel  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Anjangaon 

Khanampur Padhri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,72,405 6,50,000 24,22,405  
 24 Lacs+ 

1607 Harshada Harishchandra Haryan  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Vaibhavvadi 

Kolape Indian National 
Congress 

7,20,225 17,00,000 24,20,225  
 24 Lacs+ 

1608 Kavita Kedarnath Tekale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Dabhadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,49,663 13,70,000 24,19,663  
 24 Lacs+ 

1609 Abasaheb Kishanrao Bhalerao Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Ridhora Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,68,500 20,50,000 24,18,500  
 24 Lacs+ 

1610 Namdev Madhukar Bhagyawant Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Donja Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,17,000 5,00,000 24,17,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1611 Ashok Vitthalrao Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Pardi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,66,294 16,50,000 24,16,294  
 24 Lacs+ 

1612 Arvind Tulshiram Surkate Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Harangul Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,15,000 11,00,000 24,15,000  
 24 Lacs+ 

1613 Prakash Dattatray Navale Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Khadki Nationalist 
Congress Party 

21,11,696 3,00,000 24,11,696  
 24 Lacs+ 

1614 Madhukar Rama Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Nawargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,68,000 14,10,000 23,78,000  
 23 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71216
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72740
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81433
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79700
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93390
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78475
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167335
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162127
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75447
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88010
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76834
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163691
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92675
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1615 Shakuntala Sakharam Zode Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Narayanpur Independent/Other 16,77,930 7,00,000 23,77,930  
 23 Lacs+ 

1616 Shilabai Shivaji Devbone Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Turkabad Shivsena 1,37,000 22,20,000 23,57,000  
 23 Lacs+ 

1617 Ravindra Manohar Madgaonkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Kalambist Indian National 
Congress 

10,44,537 13,07,000 23,51,537  
 23 Lacs+ 

1618 Varsha Nilesh Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Hamadapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,46,000 22,00,000 23,46,000  
 23 Lacs+ 

1619 Vijay Nilkanth Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Nalgir Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,43,201 22,00,000 23,43,201  
 23 Lacs+ 

1620 Subhash Dattrao Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Ukhalad Indian National 
Congress 

2,32,000 21,10,000 23,42,000  
 23 Lacs+ 

1621 Sanjivan Shankar Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti Soygaon 

Amkheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,65,000 21,76,525 23,41,525  
 23 Lacs+ 

1622 Rahul Bhagwan Vishe  Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Poshir Shivsena 23,33,195 0 23,33,195  
 23 Lacs+ 

1623 Shivaji Mahadev Sathe Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Katgaon Indian National 
Congress 

6,66,356 16,65,360 23,31,716  
 23 Lacs+ 

1624 Anita Diwakar Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Digras 

Arambhi Shivsena 2,04,000 21,26,000 23,30,000  
 23 Lacs+ 

1625 Keshav Sudam Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Digras 

Mokh Shivsena 4,24,972 19,00,000 23,24,972  
 23 Lacs+ 

1626 Pradeep Laxman Kale Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Palasdev Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,23,939 12,00,000 23,23,939  
 23 Lacs+ 

1627 Sanjay Suresh Salunkhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Pipode Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,74,660 18,48,840 23,23,500  
 23 Lacs+ 

1628 Kaveri Sopan Thore  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Ektuni Shivsena 1,20,500 22,00,000 23,20,500  
 23 Lacs+ 

1629 Gajanan Ninaji Gawhale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Takali Vatpal Shivsena 1,32,700 21,82,000 23,14,700  
 23 Lacs+ 

1630 Narayan Keshav Karekar Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Abamakta Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,14,021 22,00,000 23,14,021  
 23 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87528
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136909
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97593
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85032
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77732
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81209
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114616
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73509
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171802
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159224
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80472
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85554
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1631 Satywan Ekanath Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Devnee 

Borol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,13,540 10,00,000 23,13,540  
 23 Lacs+ 

1632 Navnath Vyankuram Muske Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Kinithot Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,20,188 20,90,000 23,10,188  
 23 Lacs+ 

1633 Kiran Rajendra Chore  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Januna Bahujan Samaj 
Party 

54,678 22,50,000 23,04,678  
 23 Lacs+ 

1634 Tanuja Sanjay Tembe Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Apate Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,04,461 6,00,000 23,04,461  
 23 Lacs+ 

1635 Dagdu Marotrao More  Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Arvi Indian National 
Congress 

3,01,500 20,00,000 23,01,500  
 23 Lacs+ 

1636 Prakash Shivaji Bade Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Varni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,98,037 9,00,000 22,98,037  
 22 Lacs+ 

1637 Shobha Prbhakar Randive  Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Tadhadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

68,000 22,30,000 22,98,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1638 Manjusha Santosh Rajegore Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Waranga Phata Indian National 
Congress 

1,93,000 21,00,000 22,93,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1639 Ujwala Arvind Chopade Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Makodi Indian National 
Congress 

2,62,000 20,30,000 22,92,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1640 Poonam Rahul Magdum Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Sidhanerli Shivsena 2,10,000 20,80,000 22,90,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1641 Vimal Rameshwar Kalaskar Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Pimpalgaon Kale Indian National 
Congress 

2,24,500 20,60,000 22,84,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

1642 Navnath Rohidas Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Hadoli Ja Indian National 
Congress 

16,82,000 6,00,000 22,82,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1643 Tanaji Masu Chandanshive Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Gherdi Independent/Other 5,74,500 17,07,000 22,81,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

1644 Ananda Ramchandra Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Nigave Khalsa Swabhimani Paksh 1,07,500 21,72,000 22,79,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

1645 Keshav Namdev Ghule Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Vazar Bu Indian National 
Congress 

9,44,000 13,25,000 22,69,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90098
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71441
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160656
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157381
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77768
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80749
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71386
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75958
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82478
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159208
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82019
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156427
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159776
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92454
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1646 Kantabai Pandurang Kokate Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Chichondi Patil Shivsena 2,36,207 20,32,050 22,68,257  
 22 Lacs+ 

1647 Ujwala Prakash Lohar  Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Mhavashi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,64,500 18,00,000 22,64,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

1648 Mathurabai Bhagwan Bhojane Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Jamkhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,09,100 20,50,000 22,59,100  
 22 Lacs+ 

1649 Muralidhar Gyanoba Salave Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Pohner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,57,500 10,00,000 22,57,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

1650 Savita Shrimant Sankpal Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Tambave Independent/Other 2,93,000 19,63,516 22,56,516  
 22 Lacs+ 

1651 Ratnaprabha Nilkanth Dharmal Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Paturda Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,04,000 19,50,000 22,54,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1652 Ramkavar Pandharinath Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Yelambghat Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

50,000 22,00,000 22,50,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1653 Khushalrao Namdev Haral Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Sakhara Indian National 
Congress 

5,45,300 17,00,000 22,45,300  
 22 Lacs+ 

1654 Dilip Chimaji Talekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Talere Indian National 
Congress 

11,90,859 10,51,930 22,42,789  
 22 Lacs+ 

1655 Vikas Sahebrao Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Daund 

Lingali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,49,870 19,88,650 22,38,520  
 22 Lacs+ 

1656 Pallavi Anil Yelmar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Vakhari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,33,672 15,00,000 22,33,672  
 22 Lacs+ 

1657 Sahebrao Ragho Naikwade  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Panewadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,72,800 16,60,000 22,32,800  
 22 Lacs+ 

1658 Rajendra Nivruti Jadhavpatil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Gursale Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,22,300 20,00,000 22,22,300  
 22 Lacs+ 

1659 Rajanandini Ajit Mandlik  Ps Newasa Kukana Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

13,33,500 8,84,000 22,17,500  
 22 Lacs+ 

1660 Meghana Mahadev Pashte Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Varwade Shivsena 9,37,054 12,80,000 22,17,054  
 22 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160521
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88871
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75711
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138443
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108982
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81695
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83880
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158176
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117586
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172183
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162405
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98387
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158957


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 235 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

1661 Ananda Ramchandra Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gaganbavda 

Dhundawade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,16,610 6,00,000 22,16,610  
 22 Lacs+ 

1662 Nilam Santosh Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Ranjani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,14,000 20,00,000 22,14,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1663 Mamta Santosh Wadkute  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Babhulgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,00,000 21,10,000 22,10,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1664 Savliram Bhanudas Thorat Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Asegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,07,000 18,00,000 22,07,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1665 Laxmibai Vijay More Ps Yaval Padalsa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

16,29,762 5,75,000 22,04,762  
 22 Lacs+ 

1666 Vaishali Nilesh Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Uran 

Kegaon Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

17,00,000 5,00,000 22,00,000  
 22 Lacs+ 

1667 Azharjamil Mazharjamil Sheikh Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Khadsangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,61,000 11,37,754 21,98,754  
 21 Lacs+ 

1668 Namdev Harsing Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Pedgaon Shivsena 1,18,000 20,80,000 21,98,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1669 Sunita Sudam Dethe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Bhayadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,41,000 18,50,000 21,91,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1670 Mangal Sanjay Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gaganbavda 

Aslaj Indian National 
Congress 

6,73,783 15,15,607 21,89,390  
 21 Lacs+ 

1671 Vankatrao Narayanrao Dabade Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Savargaon Pir Indian National 
Congress 

10,59,584 11,28,566 21,88,150  
 21 Lacs+ 

1672 Vaishali Pradip Mule  Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Tembhurni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,37,620 12,50,000 21,87,620  
 21 Lacs+ 

1673 Dayanand Sitaram Ughade  Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Shivthar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,500 21,79,665 21,85,165  
 21 Lacs+ 

1674 Bansilal Ramdas Patil  Ps Pachora Kurangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,83,800 15,00,698 21,84,498  
 21 Lacs+ 

1675 Rayaji Vishvnath Chopade Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Warud Chakrapan Indian National 
Congress 

6,83,000 15,00,000 21,83,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166765
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171475
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69569
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68089
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88418
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172853
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97156
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81195
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70266
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88889
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71470
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164454
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73005
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75511
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1676 Lata Sunil Sonone  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Anwa Shivsena 5,71,225 16,00,000 21,71,225  
 21 Lacs+ 

1677 Kamalabai Baburav Hemake Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Mangujalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

70,000 21,00,000 21,70,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1678 Bhawana Bhavesh Dhamane Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Tetavali Shivsena 12,68,039 9,00,000 21,68,039  
 21 Lacs+ 

1679 Swapna Prakash Warang  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Zarap Indian National 
Congress 

19,67,500 2,00,000 21,67,500  
 21 Lacs+ 

1680 Dipak Dnyanoba Chabukswar Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Nagarsoga Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,48,438 9,03,000 21,51,438  
 21 Lacs+ 

1681 Jayashri Jayavant Adivarekar Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Fanasgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,92,469 11,54,400 21,46,869  
 21 Lacs+ 

1682 Mansing Dhondiba Mohite  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Mandve Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,95,500 16,49,547 21,45,047  
 21 Lacs+ 

1683 Rohit Balawantrao Kokare  Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Pandare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,45,000 20,00,000 21,45,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1684 Anil Shishupal Amtavane Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Kavthe Piran Indian National 
Congress 

13,43,000 8,00,000 21,43,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1685 Vandana Vilas Halade  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Dhamod Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,40,000 12,00,000 21,40,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1686 Kailas Chintaman Nikam  Ps Chalisgaon Dahiwad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,16,000 16,21,080 21,37,080  
 21 Lacs+ 

1687 Nilavati Dattatraya Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Diksal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

34,000 21,00,000 21,34,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1688 Anita Mahesh Chaudhari Ps Raver Maskavad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,93,300 19,37,290 21,30,590  
 21 Lacs+ 

1689 Baban Kondba Netne Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Umara Indian National 
Congress 

1,33,000 19,90,000 21,23,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1690 Vinayakrao Gomaji Gawai Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Bramhanwada 
Thadi 

Indian National 
Congress 

73,000 20,50,000 21,23,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87247
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72968
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167906
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171690
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68680
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173489
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166796
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162171
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158100
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85534
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88159
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80417
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81113
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167962


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 237 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

1691 Mangesh Kondayya Gurnule Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Dongargaon Indian National 
Congress 

7,19,550 14,00,000 21,19,550  
 21 Lacs+ 

1692 Suman Munjaji Talekar Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Limbala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,91,230 15,25,000 21,16,230  
 21 Lacs+ 

1693 Asha Dilip Doiphode  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Ambarvadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,15,063 20,00,000 21,15,063  
 21 Lacs+ 

1694 Surekha Rahul Thombare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Dindrud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,88,400 12,25,000 21,13,400  
 21 Lacs+ 

1695 Subhadrabai Datta Thombare Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Jalaldabha Indian National 
Congress 

1,60,000 19,50,000 21,10,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1696 Shobhabai Punjaji Karhale Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Asola T Lakh Shivsena 2,35,000 18,70,000 21,05,000  
 21 Lacs+ 

1697 Julekhabi Sattar Saudagar Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Mera Bk Indian National 
Congress 

96,252 20,00,000 20,96,252  
 20 Lacs+ 

1698 Shankar Maruti Chavan Walwa 
Islampur 

Rethre Dharan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,85,672 16,00,000 20,85,672  
 20 Lacs+ 

1699 Chandrahas Ganesh Ingole Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Jawala Bk Indian National 
Congress 

5,82,000 15,00,000 20,82,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1700 Bhagwan Rambhau Rawalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Chandai Thombari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,40,185 17,40,000 20,80,185  
 20 Lacs+ 

1701 Laxman Purushottam Raorane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Vaibhavvadi 

Lore Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,91,947 8,86,000 20,77,947  
 20 Lacs+ 

1702 Jyoti Mahendra Kumare Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Wardhamaneri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

76,500 20,00,000 20,76,500  
 20 Lacs+ 

1703 Nitin Vishnu Mhamunkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mandangad 

Bhingloli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,68,800 17,04,404 20,73,204  
 20 Lacs+ 

1704 Ashok Yadav Bokare  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Tadkalas Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,70,000 9,00,000 20,70,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1705 Alka Subhash Walke  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Loni S Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,67,163 14,88,570 20,55,733  
 20 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69245
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67829
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96384
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73973
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80013
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72055
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93608
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171683
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91265
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78185
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160084
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68654
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115431
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72546
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82192
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1706 Harsing Mahadu Sabale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Ganeshpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,55,680 10,00,000 20,55,680  
 20 Lacs+ 

1707 Irappa Shankar Hasuri Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Basarge Budruk Swabhimani Paksh 3,54,050 17,00,000 20,54,050  
 20 Lacs+ 

1708 Ashamati Ramesh Ghandare Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Savangi Mhalsa Indian National 
Congress 

1,21,000 19,30,000 20,51,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1709 Sham Lalasaheb Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Chilwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

13,44,331 7,00,000 20,44,331  
 20 Lacs+ 

1710 Wasim Mustkhim Siddiqui Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Patrud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,42,000 1,00,000 20,42,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1711 Mahadu Hari Ughade Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Vaksai Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,58,500 7,81,308 20,39,808  
 20 Lacs+ 

1712 Arun Mohanrao Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Kundal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,36,467 13,00,000 20,36,467  
 20 Lacs+ 

1713 Sanjay Gajanan Karmankar Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Gowari Independent/Other 4,35,000 16,00,000 20,35,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1714 Baban Hanmant Desai Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Adkur Indian National 
Congress 

6,76,956 13,50,000 20,26,956  
 20 Lacs+ 

1715 Ranjana Bharat Mengal Ps Akole Samsherpur Shivsena 15,26,000 5,00,000 20,26,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1716 Chitrakala Dhanaji Biradar Panchayat 
Samiti Devnee 

Jawalga Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,93,200 16,30,000 20,23,200  
 20 Lacs+ 

1717 Keshav Mukinda Bhalerao Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Sawana Indian National 
Congress 

17,72,796 2,50,000 20,22,796  
 20 Lacs+ 

1718 Ganesh Sitaram Patil  Ps Bodwad Shelvad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,22,000 3,00,000 20,22,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1719 Kamalbai Satyabhan Pagare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Ibrahimpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,68,931 17,50,000 20,18,931  
 20 Lacs+ 

1720 Shashikala Angulimal Kothekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Himayatnagar 

Siranjani Indian National 
Congress 

2,13,500 18,00,000 20,13,500  
 20 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90443
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171530
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89878
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74406
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154746
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156812
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74530
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159267
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80138
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90414
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91335
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72230
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82650
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1721 Kavita Balaram Ainkar Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Kalamb Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

6,12,136 14,00,000 20,12,136  
 20 Lacs+ 

1722 Munaf Abu Dasurkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Gavane Indian National 
Congress 

12,72,200 7,35,000 20,07,200  
 20 Lacs+ 

1723 Santosh Ram Adhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Vardadi Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,04,300 19,00,000 20,04,300  
 20 Lacs+ 

1724 Yogita Sandip Gawande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Chandur Biswa Indian National 
Congress 

5,00,000 15,00,000 20,00,000  
 20 Lacs+ 

1725 Panditrao Dhondiba Adsule Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Chincholirao Indian National 
Congress 

3,49,535 16,50,000 19,99,535  
 19 Lacs+ 

1726 Rohini Santosh Kate  Ps Parner Alkuti Nationalist 
Congress Party 

14,98,500 5,00,000 19,98,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

1727 Sangita Ramnath Ghisade Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Materewadi Shivsena 8,83,000 11,00,000 19,83,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1728 Chhaya Munjaram Mundhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Pimpaldari Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

10,83,664 8,97,900 19,81,564  
 19 Lacs+ 

1729 Vandana Sadanand Unhale Ps Bhusawal Hatnur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,27,800 12,50,000 19,77,800  
 19 Lacs+ 

1730 Pushpa Avinash Redke  Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Bijawadi Indian National 
Congress 

9,73,000 10,00,000 19,73,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1731 Umakant Ramrao Patil Ps Yaval Kingaonbu Indian National 
Congress 

5,47,784 14,25,000 19,72,784  
 19 Lacs+ 

1732 Urmila Vishwanath Barse Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Maliwadgaon Shivsena 7,71,500 12,00,000 19,71,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

1733 Sunita Sudhakar Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Gaymukhnagar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,21,200 17,50,000 19,71,200  
 19 Lacs+ 

1734 Chandrajyoti Suresh Shende Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Lalguda Communist Party 
Of India 

4,68,600 15,00,000 19,68,600  
 19 Lacs+ 

1735 Sunanda Deorao Donge Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Pachgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,65,000 17,00,000 19,65,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1736 Sarika Sanjeev Londhee Panchayat 
Samiti Indapur 

Kalas Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,65,000 15,00,000 19,65,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171995
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158774
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80578
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71747
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85999
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85675
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164136
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92908
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97978
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160322
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70534
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93223
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84408
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68426
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91355
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167446
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1737 Muktabai Kashinathrao Takale  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Chitali Putali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,03,005 11,60,000 19,63,005  
 19 Lacs+ 

1738 Yashoda Sukhalal Bodkhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Pimpalgaon 
Renukai 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,58,000 16,05,000 19,63,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1739 Dipali Gangaram Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Terav Shivsena 3,12,000 16,50,000 19,62,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1740 Mangesh Ramchandra Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Harkul Khurd Indian National 
Congress 

5,25,500 14,32,000 19,57,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

1741 Ajit Babu Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Talvade Indian National 
Congress 

9,05,329 10,47,800 19,53,129  
 19 Lacs+ 

1742 Kalyan Shivaji Madane Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Kharola Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,50,807 14,00,000 19,50,807  
 19 Lacs+ 

1743 Sitabai Babaji Gondake Ps Akole Bramhanwada Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,49,800 15,00,000 19,49,800  
 19 Lacs+ 

1744 Sangita Dashrath Wankhede Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Sukali J Indian National 
Congress 

3,45,371 16,00,000 19,45,371  
 19 Lacs+ 

1745 Revata Shamrao Anole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Desaiganj 

Sawangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,09,756 10,33,000 19,42,756  
 19 Lacs+ 

1746 Sangita Devidas Bhoyar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Farada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,41,960 18,00,000 19,41,960  
 19 Lacs+ 

1747 Shankar Rama Sonavadkar Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Karbude Shivsena 4,20,000 15,20,000 19,40,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1748 Sulabai Sadashiv Sarvade Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Hol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,39,381 18,00,000 19,39,381  
 19 Lacs+ 

1749 Sharada Maruti Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Ghodeshwar Bhima Parisar Vikas 
Aghadi Paksh 

12,54,109 6,78,790 19,32,899  
 19 Lacs+ 

1750 Dharmashila Pramod Sahare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Bhendala Indian National 
Congress 

4,32,500 15,00,000 19,32,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

1751 Manisha Madhukar Varadkar Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Kumbharmath Indian National 
Congress 

17,77,105 1,50,000 19,27,105  
 19 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109393
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86457
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118624
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163559
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160794
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90256
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90061
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81266
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112822
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74550
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168544
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88824
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154850
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80257
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162704
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1752 Pravin Vasant Jangonda Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Hatkanangale Independent/Other 19,25,649 0 19,25,649  
 19 Lacs+ 

1753 Lalit Rajendra Wagh Ps Pachora Bambrud Pra.Bo. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,25,000 0 19,25,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1754 Suvarna Nitin Gangode Panchayat 
Samiti Surgana 

Borgaon Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

10,55,000 8,70,000 19,25,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1755 Malatabai Kalu Kharate  Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Lakhmapur Shivsena 1,16,399 18,02,832 19,19,231  
 19 Lacs+ 

1756 Kailas Bhausaheb Wagh Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Hastpokhri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,18,500 18,00,000 19,18,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

1757 Deepak Ramaji Khale  Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Dabhol Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,66,500 10,50,000 19,16,500  
 19 Lacs+ 

1758 Prajakta Lalitkumar Prabhu  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Nerur 
Dewoolwada 

South 

Shivsena 7,12,394 12,00,000 19,12,394  
 19 Lacs+ 

1759 Vaishali Pandurang Aute Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Apegaon Indian National 
Congress 

10,84,139 8,27,860 19,11,999  
 19 Lacs+ 

1760 Shueb Ismail Pachkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Upper Tudil Shivsena 19,10,000 0 19,10,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1761 Nisha Dattatray Kokane Ps Sangamner Dhandarphal Bk Indian National 
Congress 

11,37,285 7,72,500 19,09,785  
 19 Lacs+ 

1762 Balkrishna Vishnu Madav  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Jambhavade Indian National 
Congress 

12,08,777 7,00,384 19,09,161  
 19 Lacs+ 

1763 Gayatri Sahebrao Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Masod Shivsena 11,98,000 7,10,000 19,08,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1764 Shravan Nivrutti Asane Ps Kopargaon Brahmangaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,05,000 18,00,000 19,05,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1765 Machhindra Shivaji Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Ghoti Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,03,008 4,00,000 19,03,008  
 19 Lacs+ 

1766 Kadabai Bapurav Chamnar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Sakud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,02,000 17,00,000 19,02,000  
 19 Lacs+ 

1767 Faridabi Naser Sheikh  Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Sawna Indian National 
Congress 

8,91,000 10,00,000 18,91,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135825
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68290
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162805
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162924
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81242
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164588
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85441
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111948
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94552
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168564
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82645
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85046
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114517
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81092
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76637
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1768 Sushama Vijay Hajgude Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Alani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,10,900 16,80,000 18,90,900  
 18 Lacs+ 

1769 Jyoti Prakash Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Walsawangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,70,500 3,20,000 18,90,500  
 18 Lacs+ 

1770 Shantaram Gulabrao Bagade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Nandori Independent/Other 4,90,000 14,00,000 18,90,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1771 Mansi Mahesh Jagdale Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Bharne Maharashtra 
Navnirman Sena 

7,85,814 11,00,000 18,85,814  
 18 Lacs+ 

1772 Sanjay Yashwant Jopale  Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Taharabad Indian National 
Congress 

3,84,500 15,00,000 18,84,500  
 18 Lacs+ 

1773 Sunanda Sudhakar Dharne Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dodamarg 

Sateli Bhedashi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,79,000 7,00,000 18,79,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1774 Motiram Kisan Dive  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Trimbakeshwar 

Waghera Independent/Other 76,273 18,00,000 18,76,273  
 18 Lacs+ 

1775 Jalal Suleman Tadavi Ps Jamner Tondapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,50,609 11,25,000 18,75,609  
 18 Lacs+ 

1776 Jyotitai Parshuram Burande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ponbhurna 

Dewada Khurd Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

18,73,500 0 18,73,500  
 18 Lacs+ 

1777 Santosh Jagannath Kitukale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Thugaon Pimpri Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

4,73,000 14,00,000 18,73,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1778 Vijaykumar Niwruti Magar  Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Malawadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,68,500 13,00,000 18,68,500  
 18 Lacs+ 

1779 Maroti Laxman Kageru Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dharmabad 

Yetala Shivsena 8,67,000 10,00,000 18,67,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1780 Ambika Pandit Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Savargaon Janvikas Aaghadi 6,66,600 12,00,000 18,66,600  
 18 Lacs+ 

1781 Nirmalabai Lahu Malche  Ps Erandol Adgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

64,260 18,00,000 18,64,260  
 18 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86271
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82082
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118007
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159455
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163588
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163400
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92496
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161888
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168674
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82125
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77825
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1782 Israil Sheikhrashid Sheikh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Girad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,62,170 10,00,000 18,62,170  
 18 Lacs+ 

1783 Dilip Rama Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Pathrud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,16,250 15,44,000 18,60,250  
 18 Lacs+ 

1784 Chandrakala Parmeshwar Huke Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Walwad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,55,000 12,00,000 18,55,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1785 Sunita Gorkhnath Sakhre Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Dhanagar Takali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,33,700 13,20,000 18,53,700  
 18 Lacs+ 

1786 Gajanan Sarjerao Nagve Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Longaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,01,172 10,50,000 18,51,172  
 18 Lacs+ 

1787 Kashinath Vitthal Karande Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Savade Independent/Other 8,05,100 10,45,779 18,50,879  
 18 Lacs+ 

1788 Dileep Bapuji Dukare  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Bothi Indian National 
Congress 

9,09,000 9,35,000 18,44,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1789 Sandip Kashinath Ugale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Ruikhed 
Mayamba 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,41,000 17,00,000 18,41,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1790 Ragini Amar Patil Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Ekurga Indian National 
Congress 

1,28,800 17,00,000 18,28,800  
 18 Lacs+ 

1791 Nagorao Gunaji Kotule  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhokar 

Bhosi Indian National 
Congress 

27,000 18,00,000 18,27,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1792 Sonali Dipak Londhe Panchayat 
Samiti Kavte 

Mahnkal 

Hingangaon Swabhimani Vikas 
Aaghadi, Sangli 

2,25,000 16,00,000 18,25,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1793 Mayabai Subhash Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Waghali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,25,073 8,98,236 18,23,309  
 18 Lacs+ 

1794 Bharat Dada Antre  Ps Rahata Kolhar Bu Indian National 
Congress 

6,23,216 12,00,000 18,23,216  
 18 Lacs+ 

1795 Subhash Yashwantrao Bhalerao  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Sawangi Indian National 
Congress 

1,43,082 16,80,000 18,23,082  
 18 Lacs+ 

1796 Nirmala Rama Gawade Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Udera Nationalist 
Congress Party 

68,438 17,50,000 18,18,438  
 18 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80198
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98502
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75150
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93897
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77620
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90099
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93552
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80752
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91905
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168647
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1797 Surekha Bapurao Ade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Himayatnagar 

Dudhad Indian National 
Congress 

2,66,000 15,50,000 18,16,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1798 Pandhrinath Narsingrao Dhale Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Basamba Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

2,14,993 16,00,000 18,14,993  
 18 Lacs+ 

1799 Rajshree Vishwasrao Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Karla Indian National 
Congress 

14,87,000 3,25,000 18,12,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1800 Kranti Kishor Vhatkar Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Gunjoti Shivsena 8,09,000 10,00,000 18,09,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1801 Ashok Parasram Kawarkhe  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Goregaon Shivsena 6,02,000 12,00,000 18,02,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1802 Bandu Sakharam Mule  Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Manoli Shivsena 5,00,000 13,00,000 18,00,000  
 18 Lacs+ 

1803 Kaveri Balaji Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Rahati Bk Indian National 
Congress 

49,000 17,50,000 17,99,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1804 Rupali Prakash Sapate Walwa 
Islampur 

Takari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

17,95,836 0 17,95,836  
 17 Lacs+ 

1805 Harsha Pradip Davhale Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Veni Indian National 
Congress 

1,95,000 16,00,000 17,95,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1806 Savitra Mohan Sonakambale Panchayat 
Samiti Umari 

Gortha Nationalist 
Congress Party 

43,000 17,50,000 17,93,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1807 Bhumi Chandrashekhar Pipare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gondpipri 

Karanji Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,27,200 15,50,000 17,77,200  
 17 Lacs+ 

1808 Sima Prameshwar Kapse Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Bhendval Bk Shivsena 10,75,000 7,00,000 17,75,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1809 Santosh Vishnu Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Chikhli Independent/Other 6,93,000 10,70,000 17,63,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1810 Smitha Popatrao Mahind  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Devarashtre Indian National 
Congress 

5,47,500 12,10,000 17,57,500  
 17 Lacs+ 

1811 Shashank Ajitrao Solanke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Gangamasla Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,84,500 13,72,500 17,57,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83152
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77548
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88801
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84299
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96997
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75793
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171054
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98102
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73320
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74095
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84988
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158911
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81292
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1812 Laxmibai Govind Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Malegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,05,919 11,50,000 17,55,919  
 17 Lacs+ 

1813 Puja Amol Kakde Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Helas Shivsena 5,49,303 12,00,000 17,49,303  
 17 Lacs+ 

1814 Khushal Rajeshwar Somalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Chikni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,48,848 15,00,000 17,48,848  
 17 Lacs+ 

1815 Vanita Vaijinath Mhamane Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Pathrud Indian National 
Congress 

12,48,139 5,00,000 17,48,139  
 17 Lacs+ 

1816 Kumudini Anantrao Bobde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Shekapurbai Indian National 
Congress 

1,40,500 16,00,000 17,40,500  
 17 Lacs+ 

1817 Sharad Narayan Maske  Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Jogwada Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,38,620 16,00,000 17,38,620  
 17 Lacs+ 

1818 Sunandabai Babasaheb Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Jhodgaon Shivsena 1,88,064 15,50,000 17,38,064  
 17 Lacs+ 

1819 Prakash Manik Uphade  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Harangul Khu Indian National 
Congress 

8,15,000 9,22,000 17,37,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1820 Savita Bharat Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Deurwadi Bu Indian National 
Congress 

7,34,921 10,00,000 17,34,921  
 17 Lacs+ 

1821 Vidhya Vinod Kakade Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Dhekanmoha Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

4,98,449 12,35,000 17,33,449  
 17 Lacs+ 

1822 Swati Gajanan Pohakar  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Sapatgaon Indian National 
Congress 

27,000 17,00,000 17,27,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1823 Haridas Naganath Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Uttar 

Solapur 

Tirhe Indian National 
Congress 

11,26,000 6,00,000 17,26,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1824 Tuljabai Tulshiram Nawale  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Pali Shivsena 98,000 16,25,000 17,23,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1825 Sunita Sanjay Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Yashawantnagar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,21,000 11,00,000 17,21,000  
 17 Lacs+ 

1826 Dipika Deepak Shelar Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Savane Shivsena 6,62,100 10,54,203 17,16,303  
 17 Lacs+ 

1827 Sunanda Pradip Bhujade Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Talegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,34,568 10,75,000 17,09,568  
 17 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93097
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75910
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85736
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95730
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84056
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68720
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81265
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94958
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165017
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89791
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73954
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165598
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76859
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163173
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137850
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96592
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1828 Nayana Naresh Warne Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Pombhurle Indian National 
Congress 

3,57,946 13,50,000 17,07,946  
 17 Lacs+ 

1829 Prashant Amrutrao Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti Ralegaon 

Zadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,53,200 10,50,000 17,03,200  
 17 Lacs+ 

1830 Vimalbai Apparao Mule  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Shahapur Indian National 
Congress 

91,434 16,05,000 16,96,434  
 16 Lacs+ 

1831 Lata Anil Kolekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Surawadi Indian National 
Congress 

1,26,000 15,58,556 16,84,556  
 16 Lacs+ 

1832 Sitaram Pandurang Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Vinhere Shivsena 11,64,961 5,17,000 16,81,961  
 16 Lacs+ 

1833 Kisan Hanvanta Malghane Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Moha E Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,80,031 15,00,000 16,80,031  
 16 Lacs+ 

1834 Eknath Yashwant Wanare  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Vadgaon Gad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,76,000 15,00,000 16,76,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1835 Sunita Raju Bhingardive Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Burahnagar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,75,620 10,00,000 16,75,620  
 16 Lacs+ 

1836 Balasaheb Savleram Rahane Ps Kopargaon Pohegaon Bu Shivsena 9,70,127 7,00,000 16,70,127  
 16 Lacs+ 

1837 Reshma Sunnykumar Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Tarale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

16,59,000 0 16,59,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1838 Bapurao Tukaram Khatke Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Wadigodri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

57,000 16,00,000 16,57,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1839 Ananya Mahendra Rewale Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Kelashi Shivsena 8,56,538 8,00,000 16,56,538  
 16 Lacs+ 

1840 Kusum Arjun Ingale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Chikali Shivsena 2,55,545 14,00,000 16,55,545  
 16 Lacs+ 

1841 Karuna Kamalakar Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Kondye Tarfe 
Saundal 

Shivsena 6,85,500 9,70,000 16,55,500  
 16 Lacs+ 

1842 Chaya Laxman Parab  Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Poip Indian National 
Congress 

5,55,000 11,00,000 16,55,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1843 Purvi Prathamesh Nimunkar Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Padave Shivsena 6,50,665 10,00,000 16,50,665  
 16 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170630
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81945
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81881
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164831
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118735
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92068
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89424
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77486
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98209
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162394
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74036
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170392
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93282
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165851
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161690
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118799
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1844 Vikram Bajirao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Sastur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,50,000 15,00,000 16,50,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1845 Savita Janu Hambir  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sudhagad 

Pali Peasants & 
Workers Party Of 

India 

5,54,030 10,92,000 16,46,030  
 16 Lacs+ 

1846 Sonali Kailas Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Ganori Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,94,708 7,50,000 16,44,708  
 16 Lacs+ 

1847 Prashant Diwakar Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Waygaonnipani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,43,000 12,00,000 16,43,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1848 Savita Giridhar Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Kormana 

Nanda Independent/Other 2,40,000 14,00,000 16,40,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1849 Sanjivani Dipak Kasar Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Mendhla Indian National 
Congress 

1,40,000 15,00,000 16,40,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1850 Pallavi Vinayak Mungal Panchayat 
Samiti Umari 

Dhanora Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,26,000 15,12,000 16,38,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1851 Renuka Ganesh Burkul Panchayat 
Samiti 

Deoulgavraja 

Javalkhed Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,77,000 8,60,000 16,37,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1852 Gita Arun Karmenge Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Madnapur Indian National 
Congress 

1,21,400 15,14,776 16,36,176  
 16 Lacs+ 

1853 Vandana Raju Date  Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Tembhurda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,36,000 15,00,000 16,36,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1854 Bharti Sunil Patil  Ps Chalisgaon Saygaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,15,000 14,18,340 16,33,340  
 16 Lacs+ 

1855 Babita Bandu Karmenge Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Chandankheda Shivsena 81,100 15,50,000 16,31,100  
 16 Lacs+ 

1856 मंगलाबाई नागनाथ खंिाडे Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmedpur 

Sawargaon Rokda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,31,000 10,00,000 16,31,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1857 Rani Bapu Shendge Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Nhavara Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,06,588 13,17,334 16,23,922  
 16 Lacs+ 

1858 Usha Madhusudan Kotkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Bhankheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,72,000 14,50,000 16,22,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95665
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=119794
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93251
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91732
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90658
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71890
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95276
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92998
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79748
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78831
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87455
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161559
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71443
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1859 Sarsvati Namdev Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Babhalgaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,72,000 14,50,000 16,22,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1860 Gayatri Sanjay Thakur  Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Masure Indian National 
Congress 

14,30,384 1,87,482 16,17,866  
 16 Lacs+ 

1861 Badri Bhanudas Takle  Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Rohilagad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,56,000 14,60,000 16,16,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1862 Pushpa Ukha Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Korhala Indian National 
Congress 

95,500 15,20,000 16,15,500  
 16 Lacs+ 

1863 Suvrna Sunil Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Pimpalner Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,13,009 10,00,000 16,13,009  
 16 Lacs+ 

1864 Ravindra Gajanan Boliwar  Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Wyahad Buj Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,87,459 11,25,000 16,12,459  
 16 Lacs+ 

1865 Urmila Sharadchandra Gaykee Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Sutala Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,60,184 8,50,000 16,10,184  
 16 Lacs+ 

1866 Mangal Mahadev Avhad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Jeur Shivsena 1,66,126 14,40,500 16,06,626  
 16 Lacs+ 

1867 Hasinabegam Shefahim Shaikh Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Wajegaon Indian National 
Congress 

2,06,000 14,00,000 16,06,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1868 Ulhas Kamlakarrao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Mulaj Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

91,000 15,14,136 16,05,136  
 16 Lacs+ 

1869 Adaveppa Sidram Gherade Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Girgaon Jan Surajya Shakti 9,04,000 7,00,000 16,04,000  
 16 Lacs+ 

1870 Nagesh Ramkisan Ghare Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Kendhali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,03,265 15,00,000 16,03,265  
 16 Lacs+ 

1871 Sangeeta Sunil Tambe Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Balanagar Maharashtra 
Navnirman Sena 

6,02,800 10,00,000 16,02,800  
 16 Lacs+ 

1872 Vaishali Sanjay Jadhao Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Takarkhed Independent/Other 4,97,343 11,00,000 15,97,343  
 15 Lacs+ 

1873 Shalan Ganpati Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Masur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,54,600 13,42,000 15,96,600  
 15 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86130
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157875
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98480
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97351
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88090
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98285
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82780
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85093
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81538
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88412
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170009
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73471
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80693
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73203
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139660
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1874 Sudha Shankar Akmar Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Shirad Shapur Shivsena 2,44,000 13,50,000 15,94,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1875 Pankaj Ganesh Todsam Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Mohada Shivsena 4,91,000 11,00,000 15,91,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1876 Rani Tatyasaheb Bedare Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Rakshasbhuwan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

12,39,194 3,50,000 15,89,194  
 15 Lacs+ 

1877 Rachana Prakash Mhatre  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Ambepur Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

15,88,319 0 15,88,319  
 15 Lacs+ 

1878 Bhimrao Gyanabarao Karhale  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Yehalegaon 
Solanke 

Shivsena 3,43,000 12,45,000 15,88,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1879 Ramesh Dinkarrao Tandale Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Devlali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,84,940 0 15,84,940  
 15 Lacs+ 

1880 Bhimabai Kisan Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Savele Shivsena 2,80,000 13,04,776 15,84,776  
 15 Lacs+ 

1881 Sarswati Dattatray Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Viregaon Shivsena 82,800 15,00,000 15,82,800  
 15 Lacs+ 

1882 Balaji Nivrutti Takabide  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalakot 

Wanjarwada Indian National 
Congress 

80,790 15,00,000 15,80,790  
 15 Lacs+ 

1883 Siddesh Vijay Parab  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Shiroda Indian National 
Congress 

2,54,037 13,20,000 15,74,037  
 15 Lacs+ 

1884 Rekhabai Shivkumar Nagrale Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Shivali Maharashtra 
Navnirman Sena 

13,74,000 2,00,000 15,74,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1885 Jayshri Gajanan Walkewar  Panchayat 
Samiti Mul 

Rajoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,80,000 7,93,500 15,73,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

1886 Sarjerao Bhikaji Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Wagholi Shivsena 15,72,429 0 15,72,429  
 15 Lacs+ 

1887 Sachin Dnyandev Hulwan  Walwa 
Islampur 

Rethe Harnaksh Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,72,400 7,00,000 15,72,400  
 15 Lacs+ 

1888 Sharada Mahadev Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Wadgaon Gadhve Shivsena 3,71,000 12,00,000 15,71,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1889 Madhukar Anandrao Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Ozarde Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,13,093 4,54,289 15,67,382  
 15 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77488
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71822
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133422
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74274
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85857
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162954
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87368
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86768
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156304
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68717
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98579
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172611
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136875
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173471
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1890 Vimal Suryakant Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Laxmi Dahivadi Janhit Vikas 
Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 

3,16,902 12,50,000 15,66,902  
 15 Lacs+ 

1891 Sukhdev Bapurao Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Kasarkheda Indian National 
Congress 

1,42,411 14,23,200 15,65,611  
 15 Lacs+ 

1892 Sandip Pandurang Chachle Panchayat 
Samiti Mhasla 

Pabhare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,07,200 8,50,000 15,57,200  
 15 Lacs+ 

1893 Jyoti Rajendra Tiple  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Mhasala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

51,500 15,00,000 15,51,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

1894 Minakshi Balasaheb Sonawane Ps Newasa Ghodegaon Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

1,76,000 13,75,109 15,51,109  
 15 Lacs+ 

1895 Sangita Shekhar Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Nimgaon Indian National 
Congress 

12,00,000 3,50,000 15,50,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1896 Ramesh Manikrao Kubde Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Dhamangaon Shivsena 48,000 15,00,000 15,48,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1897 Pooja Arun Landge Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Tandulja Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

47,000 15,00,000 15,47,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1898 Shivaji Pandurang Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Mesankhede Khu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,45,000 12,00,000 15,45,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1899 Rajesh Prabhakarrao Watane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Asegaon Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

2,43,000 13,00,000 15,43,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1900 Sumanbai Ramrao Zulzule  Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Pangari Shivsena 86,000 14,50,000 15,36,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1901 Madan Jivan Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Bhusani Indian National 
Congress 

15,32,025 0 15,32,025  
 15 Lacs+ 

1902 Aarti Sujit Taware  Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Bhilawadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,000 15,00,000 15,31,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1903 Punam Amol Pangare Panchayat 
Samiti Bhor 

Velu Shivsena 3,27,000 12,00,000 15,27,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1904 Madhumati Ravindra Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti Ner 

Sonwadhona Shivsena 3,25,500 12,00,000 15,25,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

1905 Vandana Vinod Gaurkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Durgapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,23,400 14,00,000 15,23,400  
 15 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154879
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91033
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163952
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86313
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83630
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69627
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91460
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161576
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158737
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70880
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164286
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156805
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71365
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96655
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1906 Dilip Namdev Sinkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Masrul Shivsena 3,23,348 12,00,000 15,23,348  
 15 Lacs+ 

1907 Vinod Diwakar Bavankar  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Vairagad Indian National 
Congress 

4,22,000 11,00,000 15,22,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1908 Jayvanti Dattatray Hindola  Panchayat 
Samiti Karjat 

Pathraj Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

7,76,188 7,39,286 15,15,474  
 15 Lacs+ 

1909 Arvind Nanaji Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Kanpa Indian National 
Congress 

4,45,500 10,67,000 15,12,500  
 15 Lacs+ 

1910 Pratibha Omnath Dhanorkar Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Narsi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,000 15,00,000 15,11,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1911 Hemchand Sudamji Rangari Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Dahegaonmi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,000 15,00,000 15,02,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1912 Sneha Sandeep Thakare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Hiwra Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,00,000 7,00,000 15,00,000  
 15 Lacs+ 

1913 Ravindra Gokuldas Adhav Ps Rahuri Aradgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

11,46,061 3,50,000 14,96,061  
 14 Lacs+ 

1914 Gangadhar Bapurao Narwade  Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Balirampur Indian National 
Congress 

7,95,000 7,00,000 14,95,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1915 Nivrutti Baburav Sangale Ps Sangamner Ashvi Kh Indian National 
Congress 

1,49,626 13,40,000 14,89,626  
 14 Lacs+ 

1916 Manisha Bhalchandra Patil  Ps Bhusawal Varadsim Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,99,609 7,90,000 14,89,609  
 14 Lacs+ 

1917 Gautam Namdeo Landage Panchayat 
Samiti 

Babhulgaon 

Gharfal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,81,900 12,00,000 14,81,900  
 14 Lacs+ 

1918 Sangita Sudhakar Kole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Machindranath 
Chincholi 

Shivsena 6,05,500 8,75,000 14,80,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1919 Mangesh Jibhau Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Lahavit Shivsena 8,93,541 5,82,200 14,75,741  
 14 Lacs+ 

1920 Kavita Yogendra Kale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Telkhar Indian National 
Congress 

6,75,500 8,00,000 14,75,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71572
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91229
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89767
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109680
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95531
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80508
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70396
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74103
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95703
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82665
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171801
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166135
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1921 Bhagirath Tryambakrao Awchar Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Tadborgaon Indian National 
Congress 

3,80,000 10,93,980 14,73,980  
 14 Lacs+ 

1922 Chaitali Samir Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Satnur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,73,500 12,00,000 14,73,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1923 Yashwant Khatu Surpam Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Arsoda Shivsena 6,95,412 7,75,000 14,70,412  
 14 Lacs+ 

1924 Hemlata Pravinrao Bhagat Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Talegaonshap Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,69,958 8,00,000 14,69,958  
 14 Lacs+ 

1925 Lata Bajirav Daund  Ps Chalisgaon Pimparkhed Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,62,721 12,06,809 14,69,530  
 14 Lacs+ 

1926 Rajani Mohan Sonwane Ps Erandol Ringangaon Shivsena 3,44,270 11,23,000 14,67,270  
 14 Lacs+ 

1927 Anil Pandhrinath Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Panwadod Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

14,67,240 0 14,67,240  
 14 Lacs+ 

1928 Aparna Anil Nakshe Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Chinchaghar Shivsena 3,93,292 10,71,000 14,64,292  
 14 Lacs+ 

1929 Bhausaheb Chintaman Kedar Ps Chalisgaon Kalmadu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

62,088 14,00,000 14,62,088  
 14 Lacs+ 

1930 Rukhamina Ashok Ubale  Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Janefal Indian National 
Congress 

60,000 14,00,000 14,60,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1931 Vasant Devrao Khawle Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Brahmangaon Shivsena 3,57,900 11,00,000 14,57,900  
 14 Lacs+ 

1932 Nirmala Ashok Dalve  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Doudgaon Shivsena 1,57,000 13,00,000 14,57,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1933 Suresh Dadarao Kundkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Lakh Shivsena 2,56,500 12,00,000 14,56,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1934 Appaso Namdev Masal Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Baj Indian National 
Congress 

3,23,500 11,33,000 14,56,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1935 Vijaya Arjun Dhainje  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Bhamburdi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,10,500 13,42,000 14,52,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1936 Shivaji Sambhaji Dukare  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalakot 

Jagalpur Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,49,500 7,00,000 14,49,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71745
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161218
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80374
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80774
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93589
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73414
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83114
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114590
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72483
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72947
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82901
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155437
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170556
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80832
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1937 Haridas Ramji Torkad  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Babhali Independent/Other 11,44,500 3,00,000 14,44,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1938 Dnyaneshwar Gangadhar Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Rampuri Khurd Shivsena 92,000 13,50,000 14,42,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1939 Dattatray Dnyanoba Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Mangrul Bu. Shivsena 2,91,500 11,50,000 14,41,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1940 Sheela Madhukar Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Horti Indian National 
Congress 

89,500 13,50,000 14,39,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1941 Anagha Arvind Tendolkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Tendoli Shivsena 14,39,000 0 14,39,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1942 Rupesh Gurunath Rawool Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Malgaon Shivsena 14,39,000 0 14,39,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1943 Madhukar Laxman Gaikar Panchayat 
Samiti Mhasla 

Varvatane Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,33,214 10,00,000 14,33,214  
 14 Lacs+ 

1944 Ashvini Kishor Bodkhe  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Shendurjan Shivsena 6,30,000 8,00,000 14,30,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1945 Sunil Shalikram Mundada  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Pusegaon Shivsena 5,80,000 8,50,000 14,30,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1946 Rupali Mukesh Pund Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Ridhapur Shivsena 77,000 13,50,000 14,27,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1947 Mamata Mangesh Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Unavare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,64,039 10,60,000 14,24,039  
 14 Lacs+ 

1948 Dipali Santosh Lakhade Panchayat 
Samiti Digras 

Kalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,44,000 10,80,000 14,24,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1949 Kalu Chindha Gaagare Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Padali Shivsena 14,15,038 0 14,15,038  
 14 Lacs+ 

1950 Digambar Abaso Shingade  Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Udanvadi Independent/Other 9,08,000 5,04,000 14,12,000  
 14 Lacs+ 

1951 Mangalabai Siddharth Pawar  Ps Pachora Nagardevala Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,60,500 7,50,000 14,10,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

1952 Prabhakar Eknath Wankhade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Nimgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,01,500 10,00,000 14,01,500  
 14 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84356
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96340
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81738
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132561
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158933
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89246
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81463
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139558
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117187
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97523
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158101
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132208
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75547
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78865
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1953 Nana Ashok Bodkhe  Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Bharaj Budruk Shivsena 4,00,809 10,00,000 14,00,809  
 14 Lacs+ 

1954 Suman Rajaram Barde Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Musalgaon Shivsena 3,33,000 10,61,502 13,94,502  
 13 Lacs+ 

1955 Shaikhchand Shaikhhabib Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Raipur Indian National 
Congress 

9,93,000 4,00,000 13,93,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1956 Tirvena Sadashiv Kale Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Matola Indian National 
Congress 

1,88,500 12,00,000 13,88,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

1957 Ramdas Pavalu Suryawanshi Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Antapur Indian National 
Congress 

35,500 13,50,000 13,85,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

1958 Prabhakar Bhikanrao Dhande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Rani Unchegaon Shivsena 1,85,000 12,00,000 13,85,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1959 Dnyaneshwar Siddheshwar 
Wakade  

Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Kokalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,85,000 12,00,000 13,85,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1960 Ramlal Mahadev Donadkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Awalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,83,123 12,00,000 13,83,123  
 13 Lacs+ 

1961 Namdev Dattu Tidke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Khamgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,17,718 12,65,000 13,82,718  
 13 Lacs+ 

1962 Laxmi Siddhu Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Daribadchi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,32,000 12,50,000 13,82,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1963 Vitthal Dhondiba Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Dehare Shivsena 2,96,731 10,84,125 13,80,856  
 13 Lacs+ 

1964 Nandalal Shantaram Patil Ps Jalgaon Shirsoli Pr.Bo Shivsena 1,75,000 12,00,000 13,75,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1965 Dharmraj Balbhim Hivarkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Kansur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,23,500 12,50,000 13,73,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

1966 Hemlata Udhav Rankhamb  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Tawshigad Indian National 
Congress 

1,67,800 12,00,000 13,67,800  
 13 Lacs+ 

1967 Vitthalrao Babasaheb Dhage Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Patoda M Indian National 
Congress 

3,12,920 10,50,000 13,62,920  
 13 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93378
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166563
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97195
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70802
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159025
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82095
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80167
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81928
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156113
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81322
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86633
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85837
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89253
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1968 Rajendra Supada Sawale  Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Kurha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,12,000 7,50,000 13,62,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1969 Arjun Tukaram Rathod Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Morath Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

1,60,000 12,00,000 13,60,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1970 Suman Vasant Yevate Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Yevati Indian National 
Congress 

1,64,131 11,93,000 13,57,131  
 13 Lacs+ 

1971 Urmila Manoj Tarare  Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Antargaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,57,000 12,00,000 13,57,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1972 Sarjerao Bhika Mete  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Wadod Bazar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,56,900 11,00,000 13,56,900  
 13 Lacs+ 

1973 Narsing Ratasing Rajput Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Tiwsa Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,03,348 9,50,000 13,53,348  
 13 Lacs+ 

1974 Shobha Sunil Sathe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Nimgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,02,057 10,50,000 13,52,057  
 13 Lacs+ 

1975 Mainabai Shivaji Bhadke Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Sukta Shivsena 47,000 13,05,000 13,52,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1976 Ranjana Mohan Tipale  Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Paradi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,50,000 10,00,000 13,50,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1977 Chandrakala Haridas Kshirsagar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Irla Indian National 
Congress 

2,69,700 10,75,000 13,44,700  
 13 Lacs+ 

1978 Sunita Kailas Sanvatsarkar  Ps Kopargaon Shinganapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,90,000 5,50,000 13,40,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1979 Anita Shivaji Paikrao  Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Patoda Mav Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,40,000 12,00,000 13,40,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1980 Nikita Nana Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Tamboli Indian National 
Congress 

13,39,000 0 13,39,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1981 Aparna Vikramsinh Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti Man 

Bidal Indian National 
Congress 

9,07,053 4,30,000 13,37,053  
 13 Lacs+ 

1982 Sitaram Mahadev Thombare Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Velneswar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,69,900 10,65,903 13,35,803  
 13 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79792
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95569
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84813
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85481
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139142
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85124
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71725
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74822
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111791
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112851
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157189
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115363
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1983 Anita Dnyaneshwar Todkari  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Savargaon Indian National 
Congress 

2,33,000 11,00,000 13,33,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1984 Prakash Shobhaji Kokate  Panchayat 
Samiti Dharur 

Jahangirmoha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,52,500 5,80,000 13,32,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

1985 Surekha Manesh Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Talkhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,07,400 11,25,000 13,32,400  
 13 Lacs+ 

1986 Shital Purushottam Udhan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Banegaon Shivsena 3,82,150 9,50,000 13,32,150  
 13 Lacs+ 

1987 Surekha Ravsaheb Thakare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Vadner Shivsena 10,80,100 2,50,000 13,30,100  
 13 Lacs+ 

1988 Manisha Parmeshwar Kalbande Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Ghungrdehadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,60,000 11,70,000 13,30,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1989 Ramesh Vishwanath Burande Panchayat 
Samiti Ner 

Adgaon Shivsena 1,78,700 11,50,000 13,28,700  
 13 Lacs+ 

1990 Sanjay Prabhu Rathod Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Sonakpimpalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,60,800 10,67,000 13,27,800  
 13 Lacs+ 

1991 Dinesh Murlidhar Babar  Ps Parner Nighoj Indian National 
Congress 

10,26,000 3,00,000 13,26,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1992 Mahadev Dhareppa Kamale Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Bhandarkavte Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,05,000 7,20,000 13,25,000 

13 Lacs+ 

1993 Sangita Santosh Boke  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Dhansal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,72,698 6,50,000 13,22,698  
 13 Lacs+ 

1994 Dipali Nandkishor Dongre  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Jalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,22,500 11,00,000 13,22,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

1995 Ratnadip Suresh Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Devlali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,18,000 10,00,000 13,18,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

1996 Pranita Prakashrao Shewale Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Bhogaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

67,800 12,50,000 13,17,800  
 13 Lacs+ 

1997 Sanjay Vitthal Mane Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Waghave Jan Surajya Shakti 10,66,774 2,50,000 13,16,774  
 13 Lacs+ 

1998 Usha Rajendra Gaware Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Shedol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,16,500 8,00,000 13,16,500  
 13 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83066
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90204
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68327
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95788
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174158
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72833
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172346
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82432
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112782
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158903
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78810
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75231
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83384
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67873
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159746
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71013
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1999 Laxman Kundlik Avaghade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Bhadole Jan Surajya Shakti 2,07,200 11,07,458 13,14,658  
 13 Lacs+ 

2000 Kasabai Pandurang Gavle Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Undangaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,12,997 12,00,000 13,12,997  
 13 Lacs+ 

2001 Sunita Prabhakar Dandage Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Pathrot Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,11,610 10,00,000 13,11,610  
 13 Lacs+ 

2002 Dipika Mahesh Darekar Panchayat 
Samiti Poladpur 

Kondhavi Indian National 
Congress 

5,10,772 8,00,000 13,10,772  
 13 Lacs+ 

2003 Satyam Mallayya Modem Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Asaralli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,10,050 12,00,000 13,10,050  
 13 Lacs+ 

2004 Pranjali Pandhari Shembalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Gimalgatta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

97,350 12,11,430 13,08,780  
 13 Lacs+ 

2005 Vashali Bhima Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Lohata (East) Shivsena 6,58,000 6,50,000 13,08,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

2006 Kishor Bhimarav Gayakwad Ps Bodwad Salshingi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,06,000 7,00,000 13,06,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

2007 Kavita Amol Borekar Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Dhamangaon 
Gadhi 

Indian National 
Congress 

2,55,426 10,50,000 13,05,426  
 13 Lacs+ 

2008 Sarita Rajkumar Kateja Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Gandhi Nagar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

13,05,000 0 13,05,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

2009 Vijay Dhondiram Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Eklahare Independent/Other 13,00,000 0 13,00,000  
 13 Lacs+ 

2010 Shubhangi Chandrakant Bholane Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Uchanda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,96,962 5,00,000 12,96,962  
 12 Lacs+ 

2011 Kavita Prafulla Patil  Ps Amalner Kalamsare Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,96,142 1,00,000 12,96,142  
 12 Lacs+ 

2012 Someshwar Babanrao 
Padmagiriwar  

Panchayat 
Samiti Ballarpur 

Kothari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,45,000 7,50,000 12,95,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2013 Shantabai Gyanoji Bhise Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Chudava Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

92,000 12,00,000 12,92,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2014 Harshal Pralhad Chaudhari  Ps Jalgaon Kanalda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,97,531 5,94,000 12,91,531  
 12 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163902
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89150
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162277
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135690
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166233
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168609
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94485
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80654
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160921
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165197
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164635
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82515
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76001
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78882
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109348
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2015 Mangal Narayan Bhise Panchayat 
Samiti Partur 

Shrishti Indian National 
Congress 

5,91,300 7,00,000 12,91,300  
 12 Lacs+ 

2016 Chandrakala Pandharinath Bhoye Panchayat 
Samiti Surgana 

Palsan Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

3,87,752 9,00,000 12,87,752  
 12 Lacs+ 

2017 Waman Khanda Bhalke Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Ambulga Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,86,500 11,00,000 12,86,500  
 12 Lacs+ 

2018 Shivkanta Shatrughan Gandras Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mudkhed 

Mugat Indian National 
Congress 

2,86,000 10,00,000 12,86,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2019 Kailas Sugdev Gawai Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Rohinkhed Indian National 
Congress 

82,000 12,00,000 12,82,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2020 Eknath Parshram Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Titawe Shivsena 79,500 12,00,000 12,79,500  
 12 Lacs+ 

2021 Rupmala Gopal Watti  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Injewari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,78,601 10,00,000 12,78,601  
 12 Lacs+ 

2022 Shital Shankar Kalyankar Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Avalegaon Shivsena 9,78,130 3,00,000 12,78,130  
 12 Lacs+ 

2023 Savita Laxman Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Wartala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,74,500 11,00,000 12,74,500  
 12 Lacs+ 

2024 Vijay Bhaskar Surwade  Ps Bhusawal Talvel Shivsena 7,26,000 5,36,000 12,62,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2025 Sunita Kondba Dawane Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Palsa Indian National 
Congress 

1,10,000 11,50,000 12,60,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2026 Sunanda Suryakant Rawool Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Madkhol Indian National 
Congress 

2,57,777 10,00,000 12,57,777  
 12 Lacs+ 

2027 Ashatai Rama Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Yehalegaon 
Tukaram 

Indian National 
Congress 

2,97,500 9,60,000 12,57,500  
 12 Lacs+ 

2028 Mahesh Baliram Devkate Panchayat 
Samiti Jiwati 

Shengaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,75,000 9,80,000 12,55,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2029 Laxman Rajaram Palekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Manache Indian National 
Congress 

12,53,300 0 12,53,300  
 12 Lacs+ 

2030 Chandrakant Maruti Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Nigave Dumala Shivsena 7,53,000 5,00,000 12,53,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83110
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163374
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72362
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87419
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162557
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91262
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133602
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69579
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93933
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85539
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166690
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81071
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109846
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161520
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171735
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2031 Parasram Vitthalrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Aral Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,50,100 11,00,000 12,50,100  
 12 Lacs+ 

2032 Ganpat Vaijnath Shewale Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Hayatnagar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,19,000 6,20,000 12,39,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2033 Lalita Namdev Landage Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Tembhurkheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,35,000 5,00,000 12,35,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2034 Ramdas Vinayakrao Bembde Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Kumtha Khu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,31,906 0 12,31,906  
 12 Lacs+ 

2035 Shila Raju Kannake  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Wasera Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,31,000 8,00,000 12,31,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2036 Rajeshri Ravindra Mupade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dharmabad 

Jarikot Indian National 
Congress 

8,30,500 4,00,000 12,30,500  
 12 Lacs+ 

2037 Bhagyashri Gangadhar 
Anapalwar 

Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Aatkali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

30,300 12,00,000 12,30,300  
 12 Lacs+ 

2038 Daulatrao Bhujangrao Dabhade Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Adgaon Bajar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,30,200 11,00,000 12,30,200  
 12 Lacs+ 

2039 माया अरुण होले 

Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Borsar Shivsena 30,000 12,00,000 12,30,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2040 Pramod Ramesh Jadhav Ps Parola Mangrul Shivsena 4,42,000 7,86,000 12,28,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2041 Ginyandev Namdev Dandwate Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Takali Kumbhkarn Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,50,955 10,75,000 12,25,955  
 12 Lacs+ 

2042 Lalita Janardan Patil  Ps Jalgaon Mamurabad Shivsena 6,01,400 6,20,000 12,21,400  
 12 Lacs+ 

2043 Gajanan Dadarao Solanke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Belkhed Shivsena 11,88,218 30,000 12,18,218  
 12 Lacs+ 

2044 Sanjay Mlhari Mane Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Yadrav Shivsena 9,17,165 3,00,000 12,17,165  
 12 Lacs+ 

2045 Tanaji Pandurang Jogdand Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Bansarola Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

12,16,000 0 12,16,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

2046 Satybhamabai Govindrao Munde Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Bodhadi Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,81,000 10,28,000 12,09,000  
 12 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78020
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75440
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166836
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91629
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108703
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70546
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78043
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78043
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75971
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75247
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88189
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71676
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168732
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85480
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71732


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 260 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

2047 Akkatai Pravin Nalawade  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Akrude Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,47,474 3,57,386 12,04,860  
 12 Lacs+ 

2048 Shantabai Popat Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Deola 

Wakhari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,62,240 10,41,500 12,03,740  
 12 Lacs+ 

2049 Sunanda Gajanan Dhore  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Pimpalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,90,700 5,13,000 12,03,700  
 12 Lacs+ 

2050 Bhagwansingh Ukharda Solanke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Antraj Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

96,243 11,00,000 11,96,243  
 11 Lacs+ 

2051 Swati Vilas Mule Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Ravgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,12,200 10,82,390 11,94,590  
 11 Lacs+ 

2052 Anusayabai Rohidas Hon  Ps Kopargaon Chandekasare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,57,500 8,37,000 11,94,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2053 Bhumika Pratap Bergal Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Gharniki Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,54,500 6,40,000 11,94,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2054 Vijaya Janardhan Patange Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Yelki Indian National 
Congress 

91,000 11,00,000 11,91,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2055 Jayashree Ravindra Dandekar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Kandhali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,90,000 4,00,000 11,90,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2056 Leela Mohan Ghadshi  Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Satawali Shivsena 9,39,500 2,50,000 11,89,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2057 Basvaraj Vitthal Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Kavatha Shivsena 1,88,230 10,00,000 11,88,230  
 11 Lacs+ 

2058 Avinash Bharat Manjare  Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Uplai Thonge Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,86,300 5,00,000 11,86,300  
 11 Lacs+ 

2059 Meena Balasaheb Mokase Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Pishor Independent/Other 1,36,064 10,50,000 11,86,064  
 11 Lacs+ 

2060 Sachin Dyanoba Dombe  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Kupta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,81,000 10,00,000 11,81,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2061 Pushpa Gajanan Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Nalani Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,80,000 10,00,000 11,80,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166321
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168582
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86353
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85117
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80861
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78560
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165552
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70267
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78892
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76953
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2062 Prakash Babu Kanase Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Kutare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,53,401 7,25,000 11,78,401  
 11 Lacs+ 

2063 Chhaya Yogesh Dambale  Panchayat 
Samiti Nashik 

Girnare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,26,984 8,50,000 11,76,984  
 11 Lacs+ 

2064 Pushpa Raju Junghare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Waigaonhal Shivsena 1,74,750 10,00,000 11,74,750  
 11 Lacs+ 

2065 Uma Navnath Bangale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Gopalpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,73,539 10,00,000 11,73,539  
 11 Lacs+ 

2066 Alka Shriniwas Atram  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ponbhurna 

Kemara Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,22,500 10,50,000 11,72,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2067 Priti Kishor Gurnule  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Shiwani Indian National 
Congress 

67,000 11,00,000 11,67,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2068 Sidharam Bajirao Kore  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Nandgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,92,000 8,73,000 11,65,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2069 Sharad Vishwanath Pol Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Kalwade Independent/Other 8,04,596 3,58,000 11,62,596  
 11 Lacs+ 

2070 Rajesh Shripat Thoke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Savdad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,12,500 10,50,000 11,62,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2071 Ujwala Vishal Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Sanbur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,57,000 10,00,000 11,57,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2072 Surekha Subhash Wanole  Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Paroti Tanda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,54,000 10,00,000 11,54,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2073 Amit Pundlikrao Telrandhe Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Ghorad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,53,000 7,00,000 11,53,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2074 Sunita Sachin Shelke  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Rajuri N Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

6,50,995 5,00,000 11,50,995  
 11 Lacs+ 

2075 Sharad Keshavarao Naik Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Siddheshwar Shivsena 97,000 10,50,000 11,47,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2076 Sanjay Vinayak Awari  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Maregaon 

Kumbha Shivsena 11,43,771 0 11,43,771  
 11 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135894
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163290
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75980
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171577
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87923
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69248
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91182
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156978
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88741
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166840
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79527
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81624
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79205
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77525
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164817
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2077 Jyoti Bhikchand Gaikwad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Waluj Budruk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,90,000 7,50,000 11,40,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2078 Dipak Dilip Nanaware  Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Bavdhan Indian National 
Congress 

7,04,488 4,35,000 11,39,488  
 11 Lacs+ 

2079 Kamal Ramesh Parate  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Dhanki Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,38,423 4,00,000 11,38,423  
 11 Lacs+ 

2080 Manisha Dipak Jawade Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Wyahad Khurd Indian National 
Congress 

6,37,429 5,00,000 11,37,429  
 11 Lacs+ 

2081 Sakshi Santosh Rawanang Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Hatkhamba Shivsena 7,76,956 3,60,000 11,36,956  
 11 Lacs+ 

2082 Trupti Kishor Malvade Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Kharepatan Indian National 
Congress 

6,86,602 4,50,000 11,36,602  
 11 Lacs+ 

2083 Uday Babasaheb Bhope  Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Dhalewadi Tarfe 
Haveli 

Indian National 
Congress 

11,36,000 0 11,36,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2084 Bajirav Kalyanrav Tambe Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Arsoli Shivsena 3,45,000 7,90,000 11,35,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2085 Lata Laxman Gadekar Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Parner Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,77,300 4,55,735 11,33,035  
 11 Lacs+ 

2086 Shreya Chandrakant Parab  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Gothos Shivsena 10,32,390 1,00,000 11,32,390  
 11 Lacs+ 

2087 Rajani Sudhir Bhosale  Panchayat 
Samiti Wai 

Bhuinj Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,65,450 9,64,000 11,29,450  
 11 Lacs+ 

2088 Mangesh Tukaram Loke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Vaibhavvadi 

Khambale Shivsena 1,28,500 10,00,000 11,28,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2089 Mangal Shivling Swami Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ardhapur 

Kamatha Bk Indian National 
Congress 

7,68,347 3,60,000 11,28,347  
 11 Lacs+ 

2090 Bakubai Mahadu Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Dongrale Shivsena 6,27,000 5,00,000 11,27,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2091 Yamunabai Datta Kangane Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Talani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,25,000 7,00,000 11,25,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95284
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158367
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113577
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82703
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173219
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85369
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83167
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138710
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163412
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163051
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79388
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163523
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96915
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2092 Roshani Tushar Tadam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Babhulgaon 

Pahur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,25,000 9,00,000 11,25,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2093 Anjana Balaji Madewad Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Barbada Indian National 
Congress 

2,22,138 9,00,000 11,22,138  
 11 Lacs+ 

2094 Anjana Rajendra Sutar Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Savarde Budruk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,38,800 4,83,000 11,21,800  
 11 Lacs+ 

2095 Sajjan Ramdas Lonale  Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Ajansonda Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,21,221 8,00,000 11,21,221  
 11 Lacs+ 

2096 Jyoti Sandip Upadhye Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Bhandari J Indian National 
Congress 

3,71,000 7,50,000 11,21,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2097 Vinod Kaduba Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Chandol Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,20,700 10,00,000 11,20,700  
 11 Lacs+ 

2098 Swati Kishor Wayse Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Chausala Bhartiya Sangram 
Parishad 

1,16,925 10,00,000 11,16,925  
 11 Lacs+ 

2099 Archana Annasaheb Gaikwad Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Almala Indian National 
Congress 

3,14,500 8,00,000 11,14,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2100 Govind Sakharam Supekar Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Khandegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,63,500 6,50,000 11,13,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2101 Viamlbai Mangu Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Virgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

77,000 10,35,000 11,12,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2102 Dipak Santosh Patil  Ps Raver Nimbhora Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,11,700 8,00,000 11,11,700  
 11 Lacs+ 

2103 Sarita Vasant Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Ambhai Indian National 
Congress 

1,60,000 9,50,000 11,10,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2104 Manjusha Sachin Pawar Ps Dharangaon Bambhori Pr.Cha Shivsena 8,87,484 2,20,000 11,07,484  
 11 Lacs+ 

2105 Dipa Suka Jadhao  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Saokhed Tejan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,000 11,00,000 11,07,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2106 Alkabai Dinanath Patil  Ps Bhadgaon Amadade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,06,283 10,00,000 11,06,283  
 11 Lacs+ 

2107 Sunil Devrao Tayde Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Gaurkheda Indian National 
Congress 

8,75,131 2,30,000 11,05,131  
 11 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87573
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87780
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160606
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81319
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80958
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113479
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95470
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79681
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82081
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162128
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83400
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91483
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86160
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78150
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69872
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164520
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2108 Shila Bhagwan Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Nikalak Shivsena 43,500 10,60,000 11,03,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2109 Kailash Tukaram Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Amba Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,02,800 8,00,000 11,02,800  
 11 Lacs+ 

2110 Narayan Shivaji Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Vadhegav Independent/Other 65,000 10,36,000 11,01,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2111 Prakash Ganyanasing Bassi Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Borakhedi Indian National 
Congress 

50,500 10,50,000 11,00,500  
 11 Lacs+ 

2112 Pramod Vasantrao Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Zari Shivsena 1,00,000 10,00,000 11,00,000  
 11 Lacs+ 

2113 Panfulabai Shahuraj Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Balsur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,95,500 9,00,000 10,95,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2114 Jagdish Sukhadeo Dole  Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Sindivihiri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,94,200 2,00,000 10,94,200  
 10 Lacs+ 

2115 Vijay Zinya Ghangale Panchayat 
Samiti Surgana 

Gondune Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

8,74,751 2,18,977 10,93,728  
 10 Lacs+ 

2116 Satyakala Udhav Gambhire Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Devarjan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,93,500 7,00,000 10,93,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2117 Giridhari Gangaram Titram  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Wadegaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,87,000 9,00,000 10,87,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2118 Suresh Walmik Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Jarool Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

86,442 10,00,000 10,86,442  
 10 Lacs+ 

2119 Bhagwan Chandrabhan Ovhal Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Chorakhali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,86,000 3,00,000 10,86,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2120 Rakesh Pandurang Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Nandivase Shivsena 8,32,000 2,54,000 10,86,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2121 Prajakta Pradip Keluskar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Kariwade Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,84,972 0 10,84,972  
 10 Lacs+ 

2122 Pravin Vasant Patil  Ps Amalner Jalod Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,32,200 6,50,000 10,82,200  
 10 Lacs+ 

2123 Shantaram Tukaram Selwatkar Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Masal Buj Indian National 
Congress 

1,78,000 9,00,000 10,78,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89772
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80440
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167234
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88667
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96764
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71518
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161901
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98407
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109109
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110317
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79192
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158731
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96162
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2124 Pratibha Mahendra Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Soygaon 

Banoti Indian National 
Congress 

5,77,500 5,00,000 10,77,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2125 Shubhangi Pradip Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Malgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,73,500 4,00,000 10,73,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2126 Dipali Bhausaheb Dengale  Ps Sangamner Ashvi Bk Indian National 
Congress 

73,000 10,00,000 10,73,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2127 Surekha Sandip Gund Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Kekati (Bhingar) Shivsena 4,94,285 5,75,000 10,69,285  
 10 Lacs+ 

2128 Shobha Sunil Rajmane Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Vasagade Indian National 
Congress 

7,71,900 2,93,500 10,65,400  
 10 Lacs+ 

2129 Ramrao Tukaram Dhakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Pardi Kh Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

65,000 10,00,000 10,65,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2130 Anushri Anup Kambli  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Ubhadanda Shivsena 10,61,292 0 10,61,292  
 10 Lacs+ 

2131 Lata Anandrao Atram  Panchayat 
Samiti Zari 

Jamani 

Mukutban Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

61,000 10,00,000 10,61,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2132 Manorama Sanjay Mandade Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Sindagi Shivsena 6,59,000 4,00,000 10,59,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2133 Balasaheb Dadarao Patange Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Kondhur Shivsena 58,000 10,00,000 10,58,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2134 Sadhuji Punaji Irpate  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Umarimeghe Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,05,925 3,50,000 10,55,925  
 10 Lacs+ 

2135 Pramila Prabhakar Kanade  Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Kelevali Shivsena 4,45,377 6,10,000 10,55,377  
 10 Lacs+ 

2136 Sunita Ganesh Dhakne Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Rajur Shivsena 55,000 10,00,000 10,55,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2137 Lila Jayram Khurpade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Mohgaon Shivsena 1,52,000 9,00,000 10,52,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2138 Vaman Satwa Daware Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Achler Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,49,000 5,00,000 10,49,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67574
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159515
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81832
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169097
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85136
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165639
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83430
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89714
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79302
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74649
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170167
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80628
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78595
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2139 Pandurang Dattu Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gaganbavda 

Kode Bhruduk Indian National 
Congress 

6,48,000 4,00,000 10,48,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2140 Zimabai Gulab Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Bhokar 

Rittha Indian National 
Congress 

21,000 10,25,000 10,46,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2141 Mandodaribai Balasaheb 
Mutakule 

Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Vassa Indian National 
Congress 

2,42,800 8,00,000 10,42,800  
 10 Lacs+ 

2142 Veena Khanu Thakre  Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Kandli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

41,500 10,00,000 10,41,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2143 Udhav Kisanrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Anatapal 

Hisamabad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,40,000 8,00,000 10,40,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2144 Kamini Shankar Charoskar Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Mohadi Shivsena 40,000 10,00,000 10,40,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2145 Chandrakant Lalu Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dharmabad 

Karkheli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

38,300 10,00,000 10,38,300  
 10 Lacs+ 

2146 Shivaji Kisan Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Sindphal Indian National 
Congress 

6,36,568 4,00,000 10,36,568  
 10 Lacs+ 

2147 Sarita Sambhaji Indalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Kidgav Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,20,500 6,15,000 10,35,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2148 Pranita Yogesh Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Murud 

Nandgaon Indian National 
Congress 

7,75,500 2,60,000 10,35,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2149 Akuli Dulal Biswas  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Subhashgram Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

49,985 9,85,000 10,34,985  
 10 Lacs+ 

2150 Dattatray Sabaji Borhade Ps Akole Satewadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,31,279 3,00,000 10,31,279  
 10 Lacs+ 

2151 Sandhya Shrikrushna Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Darjiborgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,30,500 5,00,000 10,30,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2152 Ranubai Sukhdev Rede Panchayat 
Samiti Vadvani 

Chikhalbeed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,24,744 8,03,100 10,27,844  
 10 Lacs+ 

2153 Suresh Ganu Kamelwar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Ghot Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,27,513 9,00,000 10,27,513  
 10 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171668
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80156
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80156
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171757
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91598
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169633
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75518
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94972
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174601
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165100
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79163
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87273
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91279
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77784
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2154 Subhasrao Vittalrao Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Bhokar 

Devthana Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,000 10,00,000 10,26,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2155 Usha Magar Pole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Khadgaon Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

1,30,000 8,88,000 10,18,000  
 10 Lacs+ 

2156 Nanasaheb Pandharinath 
Naiknavare 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Jambhud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

8,23,500 1,93,000 10,16,500  
 10 Lacs+ 

2157 Manisha Prakash Bagal Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khanapur (Vita) 

Lengare Shivsena 10,15,409 0 10,15,409  
 10 Lacs+ 

2158 Manoj Pralhad Pache  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Dongargan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,91,508 20,000 10,11,508  
 10 Lacs+ 

2159 Sahebrao Shesharao Karale Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Bori Khurd Shivsena 4,08,745 6,00,000 10,08,745  
 10 Lacs+ 

2160 Sarla Bapu Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Deola 

Dahiwad Shivsena 9,98,768 0 9,98,768  
 9 Lacs+ 

2161 अशोक वसंतराव उिावंत  

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Kumbhar 
Pimpalgoan 

Independent/Other 9,96,708 0 9,96,708  
 9 Lacs+ 

2162 Vinod Maroti Deshmukh Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ponbhurna 

Chintaldhaba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,87,000 0 9,87,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2163 Maltabai Nanaji Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Yevali Indian National 
Congress 

18,200 9,67,000 9,85,200  
 9 Lacs+ 

2164 Hirabai Laxman Ade Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Ghoti Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

3,12,800 6,70,000 9,82,800  
 9 Lacs+ 

2165 Savita Manikrao Wagh  Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Pokharni Indian National 
Congress 

78,500 9,00,000 9,78,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2166 Manohar Sukhadeo Mahore Panchayat 
Samiti 

Anjangaon 

Kokarda Shivsena 78,175 9,00,000 9,78,175  
 9 Lacs+ 

2167 Bhimrao Dharmpal Khobragade Panchayat 
Samiti Ner 

Mangala Devi Shivsena 77,000 9,00,000 9,77,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2168 Narmada Bhaskar Ramteke  Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Sirpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

73,485 9,03,468 9,76,953  
 9 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87850
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85160
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156390
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156390
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165341
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76255
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169583
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91619
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88751
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81495
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92391
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71398
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166780
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73185
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109705
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2169 Shalu Vivek Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Ghughus 2 Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,79,200 2,90,400 9,69,600  
 9 Lacs+ 

2170 Archana Arun Khade Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Sangarul Indian National 
Congress 

6,27,223 3,42,000 9,69,223  
 9 Lacs+ 

2171 Chandabai Kisan Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Palashi Indian National 
Congress 

5,28,500 4,40,000 9,68,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2172 Ranjana Vijay Bhelke Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Shrirampur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,67,786 0 9,67,786  
 9 Lacs+ 

2173 Dhondyabai Madhav Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Naigaon 

Khu 

Tembhurni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

47,500 9,20,000 9,67,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2174 Sharad Shesherao Kolhe  Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Kasapuri Shivsena 1,16,500 8,50,000 9,66,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2175 Sunita Bhanesh Yeggewar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gondpipri 

Bhangaram 
Talodhi 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,40,000 1,25,000 9,65,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2176 Vimal Ashok Salunke Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Golatgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,64,000 0 9,64,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2177 Savita Raghunath Phuke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Pirbawada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,43,000 6,20,000 9,63,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2178 Sushilabai Kishan Handikhere  Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Hanegaon Indian National 
Congress 

9,61,000 0 9,61,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2179 Dilipkumar Jaykumar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Mhaishal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,60,173 0 9,60,173  
 9 Lacs+ 

2180 Ashish Rameshwar Jawarkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Kavitha Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,05,000 1,50,000 9,55,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2181 Mangla Gajanan Payaghan Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Jayapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,58,200 7,94,660 9,52,860  
 9 Lacs+ 

2182 Bhaurav Nanaji Dorlikar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Lakhamapur Bori Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,25,700 8,25,483 9,51,183  
 9 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98390
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167942
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93139
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77721
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96554
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71371
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78605
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76879
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82792
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75309
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158761
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168167
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73560
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109636
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2183 Manjusha Anil Thak Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Sawaliwagh Independent/Other 9,51,000 0 9,51,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2184 Shridevi Sharnappa Javir Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Jadar Boblad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,46,503 0 9,46,503  
 9 Lacs+ 

2185 Priyanka Ganesh Shejul Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Indewadi Indian National 
Congress 

9,42,149 0 9,42,149  
 9 Lacs+ 

2186 Hemlata Raghunandan Chandole Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Akluj Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,42,124 4,00,000 9,42,124  
 9 Lacs+ 

2187 Dagadu Daji Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Uplai Bu Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,51,500 1,90,000 9,41,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2188 Sheelpa Sanjayrao Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Benoda Swabhimani Paksh 1,41,500 8,00,000 9,41,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2189 Mohan Namdeo Gayakwad Panchayat 
Samiti 

Desaiganj 

Koregaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,91,200 5,50,000 9,41,200  
 9 Lacs+ 

2190 Saleem Bhikan Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Shivna Indian National 
Congress 

6,60,000 2,80,000 9,40,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2191 Shankar Shama Borse Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Kalwadi Shivsena 4,37,436 5,00,000 9,37,436  
 9 Lacs+ 

2192 Aminabi Rajjak Tadavi Ps Chopada Adavad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,37,000 7,00,000 9,37,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2193 Maroti Bandu Rekulwar Panchayat 
Samiti Mahoor 

Wai Ba Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,34,000 3,00,000 9,34,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2194 Tejshvini Ranjit Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Kodoli East Jan Surajya Shakti 7,84,000 1,50,000 9,34,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2195 Somnath Devji Joshi Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Nandgoan Bk Indian National 
Congress 

3,31,000 6,00,000 9,31,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2196 Jayashree Jayant Joshi  Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Kuwarbaon Shivsena 3,29,100 6,00,000 9,29,100  
 9 Lacs+ 

2197 Minakshi Shivaji Chaure Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Niwane Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,26,549 0 9,26,549  
 9 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96396
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160787
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86742
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155131
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171463
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169527
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77350
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96010
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139118
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87951
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72489
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165385
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167314
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157157
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2198 Urmila Premlal Dhote Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Maldongri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,25,000 0 9,25,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2199 Anita Sugriv Gotawale  Panchayat 
Samiti Jiwati 

Khadki Raipur Indian National 
Congress 

4,59,500 4,64,672 9,24,172  
 9 Lacs+ 

2200 Nandkishor Dattatray Shirke  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Chiveli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

9,13,000 10,000 9,23,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2201 Vishal Madhukararav Kakad  Panchayat 
Samiti Achalpur 

Parsapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,20,500 8,00,000 9,20,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2202 Chakradhar Namdev Gundewar Panchayat 
Samiti Umari 

Talegaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,16,500 8,00,000 9,16,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2203 Rutuja Rupesh Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Pedhe Shivsena 9,16,100 0 9,16,100  
 9 Lacs+ 

2204 Puja Ajay Shelke Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Dongarkharda Shivsena 16,000 9,00,000 9,16,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2205 Devidas Murlidhar Shendage Panchayat 
Samiti Patoda 

Pitti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,10,000 6,00,000 9,10,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2206 Bansi Babanrao Shelke  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Rajatakali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,08,500 8,00,000 9,08,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2207 Rekha Prakash Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khulatabad 

Gadana Independent/Other 8,27,200 80,000 9,07,200  
 9 Lacs+ 

2208 Vimal Sudhir Pakhare  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Revgaon Shivsena 1,06,200 8,00,000 9,06,200  
 9 Lacs+ 

2209 Janabai Asaram Koli  Ps Dharangaon Salva Shivsena 2,56,006 6,50,000 9,06,006  
 9 Lacs+ 

2210 Sagarbai Ganpat Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Bhokar 

Palaj Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,05,500 8,00,000 9,05,500  
 9 Lacs+ 

2211 Uttam Lakshman Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Pali Shivsena 4,05,300 5,00,000 9,05,300  
 9 Lacs+ 

2212 Deepali Sanjay Parit  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Takali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,94,000 2,10,000 9,04,000  
 9 Lacs+ 

2213 Pradnyanand Vijay Khadse Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Mulava Indian National 
Congress 

9,01,337 0 9,01,337  
 9 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91817
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69378
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135727
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169170
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93939
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161262
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76600
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96388
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69339
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71779
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93130
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77851
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155345
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157403
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79865
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2214 Vishakha Shankar Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Kurali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

95,566 8,00,000 8,95,566  
 8 Lacs+ 

2215 Priya Bhagwan Karke  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Dawarwadi Shivsena 3,95,000 5,00,000 8,95,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2216 Kalpana Annasaheb Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Nampur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,43,000 7,50,000 8,93,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2217 Kavita Ananta Lahase Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Sawala Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

2,61,000 6,30,000 8,91,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2218 Nimbaji Shriram Pandao  Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Dongaon Shivsena 1,90,500 7,00,000 8,90,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2219 Vimal Ganesh Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Vadvani 

Chinchwan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,58,000 4,31,570 8,89,570  
 8 Lacs+ 

2220 Pradip Gulab Kamdi Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Bhisi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

27,000 8,62,500 8,89,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2221 Aishwarya Abhishek Gadekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Jategaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,783 8,52,000 8,85,783  
 8 Lacs+ 

2222 Krishna Tukaram Killare  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Gondegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,42,000 40,000 8,82,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2223 Jijai Sunil Dube  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Purjal Shivsena 1,82,000 7,00,000 8,82,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2224 Madhura Makarand Chopadekar  Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Wayari Bhutnath Shivsena 2,90,318 5,91,152 8,81,470  
 8 Lacs+ 

2225 Sarita Sachin Mathpati Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Wadwal Nagnath Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

81,000 8,00,000 8,81,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2226 Prabhakar Rammurti Shangonda  Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Ankisa Mal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,80,100 2,00,000 8,80,100  
 8 Lacs+ 

2227 Jagannath Dinkar Hulaji  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Tudiye Independent/Other 1,79,700 7,00,000 8,79,700  
 8 Lacs+ 

2228 Venu Subhash Meshram Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Nanza Indian National 
Congress 

78,500 8,00,000 8,78,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79162
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76368
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161059
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97964
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97570
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81591
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97889
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70016
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160300
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97450
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166938
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162487
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79640
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2229 Ajaman Mayaram Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Murumgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,57,038 5,20,000 8,77,038  
 8 Lacs+ 

2230 Asha Pandharinath Ilhe  Ps Sangamner Talegaon Shivsena 1,53,000 7,20,000 8,73,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2231 Vasant Ramkishan Digole  Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Rohina Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,73,000 7,00,000 8,73,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2232 Satvaji Kisan Phad  Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Mandva Parali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,37,000 5,35,000 8,72,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2233 Ashok Ajabrao Ingale Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Gunjkheda Indian National 
Congress 

3,44,000 5,25,000 8,69,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2234 Maya Prakashrao Wankhade Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Hiverkhed Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,66,200 4,00,000 8,66,200  
 8 Lacs+ 

2235 Nita Venktesh Ravlod  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhokar 

Pimpaldhav Indian National 
Congress 

7,15,000 1,50,000 8,65,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2236 Raju Nivrutti Salve Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Warud Budruk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,13,500 6,50,000 8,63,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2237 Sushma Sanjay Khare  Ps Newasa Shirasgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

90,200 7,72,700 8,62,900  
 8 Lacs+ 

2238 Raman Tukaram Chaudhari Ps Jamner Betavad Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

61,000 8,00,000 8,61,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2239 Sadhana Sunil Bankar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Deur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

58,300 8,00,000 8,58,300  
 8 Lacs+ 

2240 Meena Kumar Ganekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shrivardhan 

Borlipanchtan Shivsena 4,57,000 4,00,000 8,57,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2241 Mahesh Vinayakrao Age Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Selookate Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,55,200 3,00,000 8,55,200  
 8 Lacs+ 

2242 Nalina Narendra Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Mohadi 
Naleshwar 

Indian National 
Congress 

3,55,000 5,00,000 8,55,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2243 Vijay Sheshrao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Tisgaon Indian National 
Congress 

3,53,000 5,00,000 8,53,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72422
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76624
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91407
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71644
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70731
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142109
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83403
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77240
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79313
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78476
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160631
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169574
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95389
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74993
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109352
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2244 Bhimrao Rama Bhagat Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Yedud Shivsena 52,853 8,00,000 8,52,853  
 8 Lacs+ 

2245 Vidya Vinod Patil  Ps Muktainagar 
Adalabad 

Vadhoda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,01,500 6,50,000 8,51,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2246 Dnyaneshwar Fattesinh Chavan  Panchayat 
Samiti Mohol 

Takli Si Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,50,800 7,00,000 8,50,800  
 8 Lacs+ 

2247 Usha Premsing Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Dolhari Shivsena 1,50,500 7,00,000 8,50,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2248 Jayabai Dattatrya Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Sade Shivsena 1,65,410 6,85,000 8,50,410  
 8 Lacs+ 

2249 Lopmudra Badrinath Tekale Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Narsi Namdev Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,48,500 4,00,000 8,48,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2250 Mallu Bhau Khot  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Abdul Lat Independent/Other 97,000 7,50,000 8,47,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2251 Kedubai Raju Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Pathave Digar Independent/Other 96,497 7,50,000 8,46,497  
 8 Lacs+ 

2252 Tukaram Sadashiv Manusmare Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Chunala Indian National 
Congress 

43,089 8,00,000 8,43,089  
 8 Lacs+ 

2253 Netaji Marutirao Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Parite Indian National 
Congress 

3,12,000 5,25,000 8,37,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2254 Pallavi Chaitanya Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Shirla Nemane Indian National 
Congress 

2,35,500 6,00,000 8,35,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2255 Sanjay Bajirao Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Dabhole Shivsena 8,30,822 0 8,30,822  
 8 Lacs+ 

2256 Shital Tanaji Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Jawala Ni Shivsena 6,30,700 2,00,000 8,30,700  
 8 Lacs+ 

2257 Ravindra Pandurang Ambekar Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Khodade Shivsena 2,22,000 6,00,000 8,22,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2258 Maherunbi Zafar Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Chikhli Bu Indian National 
Congress 

1,21,000 7,00,000 8,21,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2259 Vasant Sakaharam Batavale Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Karanjadi Shivsena 4,00,222 4,19,263 8,19,485  
 8 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71519
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88348
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79761
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78922
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172375
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162156
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158603
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75569
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159839
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81056
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156691
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78991
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131914
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2260 Nandu Subhas Khakre  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Khandali Indian National 
Congress 

2,68,000 5,48,880 8,16,880  
 8 Lacs+ 

2261 Kalpana Dnyaneshwar Nalge Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Pangra Shinde Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,14,500 7,00,000 8,14,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2262 Pushpa Yuvraj Shelake  Ps Karjat Koregaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,14,000 7,00,000 8,14,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2263 Kalavati Gangaram Popalghat  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Kahakar Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,13,500 7,00,000 8,13,500  
 8 Lacs+ 

2264 Savita Rushi Kove  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Nakoda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,31,000 5,82,000 8,13,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2265 Avinash Shriram Metkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Chikhali Indian National 
Congress 

2,10,000 6,00,000 8,10,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2266 Sanghani Siddharth Narwade  Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Jategaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,08,380 4,00,000 8,08,380  
 8 Lacs+ 

2267 Kacharibai Premlal Katenge Panchayat 
Samiti Korchi 

Kotra Indian National 
Congress 

7,57,400 50,000 8,07,400  
 8 Lacs+ 

2268 Pundlik Vitthal Talimkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Manur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,56,000 5,50,000 8,06,000  
 8 Lacs+ 

2269 Dilip Dattatraya Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ahmednagar 

Nimbalak Shivsena 6,49,085 1,50,000 7,99,085  
 7 Lacs+ 

2270 Smita Milind Damale  Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Wayangani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,47,215 1,50,000 7,97,215  
 7 Lacs+ 

2271 Pratima Bhaurao Wankhede Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Anjani Bu Shivsena 4,56,500 3,35,000 7,91,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2272 Shivaji Ashruba Kajagunde Panchayat 
Samiti Dharur 

Asardoh Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,91,000 4,00,000 7,91,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2273 Sunita Sunil Daware  Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Chapoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,90,500 5,00,000 7,90,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2274 Savitrabai Atmaram Sodanar Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Banvas Independent/Other 4,38,000 3,50,000 7,88,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2275 Gangabai Balaji Gavande Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Kanergaon Naka Indian National 
Congress 

1,88,000 6,00,000 7,88,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88743
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77888
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96845
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81391
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88305
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160410
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83686
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78206
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80542
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83653
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173445
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96472
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93440
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78106
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76842
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2276 Radha Suresh Birajdar Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Tambala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,88,000 5,00,000 7,88,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2277 Bebi Sakharam Thorat Ps Sangamner Vadgaon Pan Indian National 
Congress 

7,33,500 50,000 7,83,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2278 Sadanand Barku Mandavkar Panchayat 
Samiti Mahad 

Vahur Shivsena 1,06,303 6,75,000 7,81,303  
 7 Lacs+ 

2279 Dipali Dipak Patil Panchayat 
Samiti 

Radhanagari 

Kasaba Tarale Nationalist 
Congress Party 

7,26,433 50,000 7,76,433  
 7 Lacs+ 

2280 Shamsundar Somaji Purkam  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Wadhona Indian National 
Congress 

6,86,500 88,104 7,74,604  
 7 Lacs+ 

2281 Poonam Ananda Bhosale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Korochi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,73,546 0 7,73,546  
 7 Lacs+ 

2282 Vilas Rambhau Agaldhare Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Loni Indian National 
Congress 

1,73,000 6,00,000 7,73,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2283 Shekhar Subrao Gade Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Kem Shivsena 6,35,123 1,30,000 7,65,123  
 7 Lacs+ 

2284 Shrutika Shridhar Bagkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Satarda Indian National 
Congress 

3,69,131 3,93,994 7,63,125  
 7 Lacs+ 

2285 Vidya Ramdas Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Amboli Indian National 
Congress 

4,62,093 3,00,000 7,62,093  
 7 Lacs+ 

2286 Shrikrishna Arjun Sawant  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Majgaon Indian National 
Congress 

7,61,827 0 7,61,827  
 7 Lacs+ 

2287 Nirmala Chavadas Koli Ps Jalgaon Bornar Shivsena 4,09,200 3,50,000 7,59,200  
 7 Lacs+ 

2288 Prerana Sudhakar Masal Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangalweda 

Huljanti Janhit Vikas 
Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 

7,56,500 0 7,56,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2289 Amol Baban Pawar Ps Shreegonda Kashti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,55,500 0 7,55,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2290 Yuvraj Patil Chhayabai Ps Jamner Lindhri Bk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,05,300 5,50,000 7,55,300  
 7 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93206
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89783
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134149
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139785
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72347
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158270
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163597
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86363
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165508
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76171
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164701
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73423
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86371


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 276 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

2291 Gajanan Ramkrushna Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Akola Bazar Shivsena 2,53,100 5,00,000 7,53,100  
 7 Lacs+ 

2292 Nilkanth Prabhakar Katle  Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Mohapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

31,557 7,20,130 7,51,687  
 7 Lacs+ 

2293 Pushpa Vijay Dhakrao  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Mangrul Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,65,720 5,85,000 7,50,720  
 7 Lacs+ 

2294 Balaji Babhan Sakhare  Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Degaon Shivsena 4,50,500 3,00,000 7,50,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2295 Sindhu Lataru Lonbale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Borda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,50,000 5,00,000 7,50,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2296 Ravindra Hariba Thombare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kadegaon 

Nevari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,47,720 0 7,47,720  
 7 Lacs+ 

2297 Vilas Najukrao Gawale  Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Muska Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

80,500 6,66,000 7,46,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2298 Ashok Onkarappa Jirwankar  Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Kadoli Independent/Other 7,19,905 25,000 7,44,905  
 7 Lacs+ 

2299 Indubai Madhukar Bhavale Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Charthana Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,43,100 4,00,000 7,43,100  
 7 Lacs+ 

2300 Kiran Vithoba Bandgar Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Takali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,93,000 3,50,000 7,43,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2301 Poonam Subhash Pashte Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Kotluk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,16,000 4,25,000 7,41,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2302 Yamuna Dagadu Rote  Ps Jalgaon Nashirabad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,85,073 55,000 7,40,073  
 7 Lacs+ 

2303 Dnyanba Limbaji Garule  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Bhosi Indian National 
Congress 

40,000 7,00,000 7,40,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2304 Rajendra Narayanrao Chaudhari Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Bharaswada Indian National 
Congress 

1,38,000 6,00,000 7,38,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2305 Ruchita Rakesh Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Pen 

Vakrul Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

5,06,386 2,30,000 7,36,386  
 7 Lacs+ 

2306 Renuka Bhaskar Phad  Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Dharmapuri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,34,500 6,00,000 7,34,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69023
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77766
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159308
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74501
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93381
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161780
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89505
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91092
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91253
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161636
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115152
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95640
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77402
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159932
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79910
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2307 Balu Malhari Thombare Panchayat 
Samiti Phaltan 

Sastewadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,33,000 3,00,000 7,33,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2308 Shrikant Vasantrao Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Sukli Shivsena 7,32,500 0 7,32,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2309 Madhav Subhash Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Wadhwana Bu Indian National 
Congress 

7,28,851 0 7,28,851  
 7 Lacs+ 

2310 Tai Dattaram Gadkar Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Beloshi Indian National 
Congress 

1,78,369 5,50,000 7,28,369  
 7 Lacs+ 

2311 Arvind Vishnu Parab  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Ambrad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,27,844 0 7,27,844  
 7 Lacs+ 

2312 Shamim Mahebub Chaudhri Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Pandharpur Republican Paksha 
Khoripa 

5,25,000 2,02,000 7,27,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2313 Vidhi Vilas Bhatade Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Harchiri Shivsena 3,86,000 3,40,000 7,26,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2314 Kavita Trimbak Bambarde Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Kerhala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,20,500 6,00,000 7,20,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2315 Sapana Mahesh Pandav  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Kumbhoj Swabhimani Paksh 2,20,338 5,00,000 7,20,338  
 7 Lacs+ 

2316 Hiraman Sitaram Mahale  Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Nanashi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

70,000 6,50,000 7,20,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2317 Sunita Manoj Gondegave Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Togari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

7,18,000 0 7,18,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2318 Mansur Musa Mullani  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Udgaon Swabhimani Paksh 7,12,195 0 7,12,195  
 7 Lacs+ 

2319 Alaka Sadanand Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mangaon 

Talashet Nationalist 
Congress Party 

36,000 6,75,000 7,11,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2320 Ujjawala Chandrakant Khillare  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Rupur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,08,601 5,00,000 7,08,601  
 7 Lacs+ 

2321 Pushpa Jivan Charde  Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Thanegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,05,000 5,00,000 7,05,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2322 Sharayu Amar Ghadi Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Mangaon Shivsena 3,54,807 3,50,000 7,04,807  
 7 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162099
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173042
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74597
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165436
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169737
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83112
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163954
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88452
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164740
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162523
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77132
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156177
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77397
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91359
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158828


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 278 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

2323 Vimal Dagaduba Gore  Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Mahora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,04,500 4,00,000 7,04,500  
 7 Lacs+ 

2324 Suresh Namdeo Borase Ps Jamner Wakod Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,03,200 6,00,000 7,03,200  
 7 Lacs+ 

2325 Akshta Suryakant Daphale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Vaibhavvadi 

Kokisare Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,33,043 70,000 7,03,043  
 7 Lacs+ 

2326 Pooja Ajit Bhosale  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Aastan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,01,000 4,00,000 7,01,000  
 7 Lacs+ 

2327 Riya Rahul Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Kapsal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,15,500 4,82,000 6,97,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2328 Manisha Sangram Savant Panchayat 
Samiti Kagal 

Mhakave Shivsena 6,97,024 0 6,97,024  
 6 Lacs+ 

2329 Sarafaraj Sikandar Tadavi  Ps Yaval Nhavi Prayawal Indian National 
Congress 

95,000 6,00,000 6,95,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2330 Shivram Chandu Kosare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Ashti Shivsena 1,44,500 5,50,000 6,94,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2331 Rupesh Manik Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Kavthuli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,94,392 5,00,000 6,94,392  
 6 Lacs+ 

2332 Avinash Krishnat Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Wakare Indian National 
Congress 

6,93,300 0 6,93,300  
 6 Lacs+ 

2333 Devral Shiva Maule  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Trimbakeshwar 

Mulwad Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

4,42,700 2,50,000 6,92,700  
 6 Lacs+ 

2334 Chandrakant Keshav Dhodare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Junona Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,87,000 4,00,000 6,87,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2335 Nita Gajanan Girhe Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Matha Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,36,000 3,50,000 6,86,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2336 Suvarna Namdevrao Bhoyar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Kangaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,80,100 5,00,000 6,80,100  
 6 Lacs+ 

2337 Sudhakar Bhujanga Suryavanshi Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Halada Shivsena 54,872 6,20,000 6,74,872  
 6 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85579
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109518
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169234
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114554
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158037
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161228
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88818
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85302
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164987
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164832
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=155086
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95200
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81752
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78432
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2338 Mahananda Dattarao Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Ranisawargaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,71,700 5,00,000 6,71,700  
 6 Lacs+ 

2339 Kishor Gopinath Surwase Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Pimpalner Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,15,487 4,56,000 6,71,487  
 6 Lacs+ 

2340 Sonali Gajanan Nawale  Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Nerpinglai Communist Party 
Of India 

2,70,000 4,00,000 6,70,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2341 Nikita Nilesh Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Kunakeshwar Indian National 
Congress 

2,82,200 3,84,200 6,66,400  
 6 Lacs+ 

2342 Supirya Ajay Bhosale  Walwa 
Islampur 

Chikurde Indian National 
Congress 

6,61,140 0 6,61,140  
 6 Lacs+ 

2343 Nanda Vinod Dhandar Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Wadshingi Indian National 
Congress 

35,500 6,25,000 6,60,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2344 Gayabai Baburao Borde  Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Shelgaon Atol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

60,500 6,00,000 6,60,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2345 Ghanshyam Tukaram Jumnake Panchayat 
Samiti Mul 

Maroda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,06,000 5,50,000 6,56,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2346 Sunita Sanjay Garud  Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Takali Bobade Shivsena 3,54,000 3,00,000 6,54,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2347 Mayakka Mayappa Yamgar Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Sonand Independent/Other 1,52,000 5,00,000 6,52,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2348 Dhondabai Sahebrao Khandagale  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Pimpri Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,01,025 4,50,000 6,51,025  
 6 Lacs+ 

2349 Vyankat Digambar Kendre Panchayat 
Samiti Jalakot 

Malhipparga Indian National 
Congress 

30,500 6,20,000 6,50,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2350 Ganesh Namdeo Pagire  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Shembalpimpari Shivsena 4,00,058 2,50,000 6,50,058  
 6 Lacs+ 

2351 Amar Eknath Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Kuruli Shivsena 6,49,346 0 6,49,346  
 6 Lacs+ 

2352 Sunil Rambhau Ovhal Ps Pathardi Manikdaundi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,38,696 2,09,250 6,47,946  
 6 Lacs+ 

2353 Suman Bhanudas Gadhe Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Kekarjavla Indian National 
Congress 

46,000 6,00,000 6,46,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82333
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83031
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170945
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171758
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166278
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95342
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87331
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90423
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160090
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95097
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72742
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141530
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73668
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90310
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2354 Jumma Fakira Tadavi Ps Raver Khirwad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,86,400 4,57,920 6,44,320  
 6 Lacs+ 

2355 Rekha Santosh Bhaval Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Dudhgaon Independent/Other 6,36,000 0 6,36,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2356 Hanumant Tukaram Charde Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Wadhona Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

4,36,000 2,00,000 6,36,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2357 Rohini Dattatray Raut Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Phursungi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,34,964 0 6,34,964  
 6 Lacs+ 

2358 Amrapali Mukesh Bagade  Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Kannamwargram Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,34,000 5,00,000 6,34,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2359 Sangita Satish Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Massa ( Kha) Shivsena 1,33,000 5,00,000 6,33,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2360 Suryakant Govinda Khairnar  Ps Chopada Vardi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

32,500 6,00,000 6,32,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2361 Savita Vikas Talekar Panchayat 
Samiti Washi 

Pargaon Shivsena 81,900 5,50,000 6,31,900  
 6 Lacs+ 

2362 Eknath Pandurang Lokhande Ps Jamner Fattepur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

46,340 5,85,000 6,31,340  
 6 Lacs+ 

2363 Vilas Nanaji Urkude Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Arher Nawargaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,31,200 3,00,000 6,31,200  
 6 Lacs+ 

2364 Sanjay Vasant Navathe Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Khanvavli Shivsena 3,31,000 3,00,000 6,31,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2365 Raksha Arvind Mane  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Chatari Indian National 
Congress 

1,47,787 4,80,000 6,27,787  
 6 Lacs+ 

2366 Varsha Sunil Ingle  Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Bibi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,77,408 2,50,000 6,27,408  
 6 Lacs+ 

2367 Sachin Anil Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Kunhali Indian National 
Congress 

2,27,000 4,00,000 6,27,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2368 Kamalabai Vasant More  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Dabhadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,56,500 2,70,000 6,26,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2369 Nirmala Maruti Desai Panchayat 
Samiti Patan 

Natoshi Shivsena 3,26,000 3,00,000 6,26,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80002
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87761
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166188
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78463
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108908
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70895
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82625
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88806
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79049
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166022
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165172
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75133
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138027
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137225
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2370 Sangramsinh Chimaso Desai Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhudargad 

Madilage Budruk Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,15,800 1,10,000 6,25,800  
 6 Lacs+ 

2371 Ravikumar Yeduba Bochare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Roshangaon Shivsena 1,25,000 5,00,000 6,25,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2372 Shraddha Sumit Ujgare Panchayat 
Samiti Vadvani 

Kavadgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,25,000 3,00,000 6,25,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2373 Dattatray Devram Deshmukh Ps Akole Rajur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

71,000 5,50,000 6,21,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2374 Bharatkumar Madhavrav Thorat Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Tondapur Independent/Other 1,70,491 4,50,000 6,20,491  
 6 Lacs+ 

2375 Sarita Rupesh Jadhao  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Bhandari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,90,000 3,30,000 6,20,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2376 Ushatai Vijay Satpute Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Kurud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,02,321 4,17,485 6,19,806  
 6 Lacs+ 

2377 Kanta Sanjay Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Rui Shivsena 66,500 5,50,000 6,16,500  
 6 Lacs+ 

2378 Apurva Digambar Tawade  Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Shirgaon Shivsena 3,94,418 2,21,300 6,15,718  
 6 Lacs+ 

2379 Bhaskar Viresh Naik Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Nerur 
Dewoolwada 

North 

Indian National 
Congress 

1,13,602 5,00,000 6,13,602  
 6 Lacs+ 

2380 Savita Balasaheb Panakhade Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Rajpimpri Shivsena 4,44,500 1,68,730 6,13,230  
 6 Lacs+ 

2381 Rekha Ramesh Narote Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Visapur (Rai) Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,11,700 5,00,000 6,11,700  
 6 Lacs+ 

2382 Durlabha Kailas Bambole Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Mudza (Bu) Indian National 
Congress 

25,200 5,80,000 6,05,200  
 6 Lacs+ 

2383 Nutan Rahul Bhongale Ps Shevgaon Bodhegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,44,900 4,60,000 6,04,900  
 6 Lacs+ 

2384 Gangadhar Waman Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Mardasgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,000 6,00,000 6,03,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156735
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82085
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82919
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72149
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83431
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97561
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94000
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69331
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167119
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171845
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72863
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95980
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88170
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71630
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78451
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2385 Dhanshri Sandeep Sawale Ps Raver Kerhalabu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,65,000 1,36,000 6,01,000  
 6 Lacs+ 

2386 Uttam Punaji Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Phulwal Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

1,46,500 4,50,000 5,96,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2387 Dwarkabai Pralhad Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Akani Shivsena 84,000 5,10,000 5,94,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2388 Kavita Nagnath Kalsure  Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Arali Bu. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,93,900 2,00,000 5,93,900  
 5 Lacs+ 

2389 Pramod Motiramji Laade Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Pawnar Indian National 
Congress 

2,93,500 3,00,000 5,93,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2390 Kema Bharat Raipure  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Urjanagar 2 Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

90,000 5,00,000 5,90,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2391 Alka Ravindra Bobhate Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Tasgav Satara Vikas Aghadi 1,28,500 4,60,000 5,88,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2392 Yogita Anand Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Pokhari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

87,500 5,00,000 5,87,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2393 Kalinda Randhir Atram  Panchayat 
Samiti Ghatanji 

Shivni Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,87,400 2,00,000 5,87,400  
 5 Lacs+ 

2394 Santosh Kashinath Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Chinchani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,36,750 1,50,000 5,86,750  
 5 Lacs+ 

2395 Rupa Bhraiu Khandekar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Kalkundri Yuvak Kranti 
Aaghadi 

4,36,000 1,50,000 5,86,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2396 Janabai Jaywanta Jadhao Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Pokhari Indian National 
Congress 

81,104 5,00,000 5,81,104  
 5 Lacs+ 

2397 Indu Uttam Naik Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Bugadi Katti Indian National 
Congress 

4,27,309 1,50,000 5,77,309  
 5 Lacs+ 

2398 Vajabai Namdev Bhil Ps Amalner Mandal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,000 5,55,000 5,75,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2399 Chabutai Subhash Sadmake Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Karanjibhoge Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,72,500 3,00,000 5,72,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2400 Mainabai Suresh Kowachi  Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Gatta Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,17,500 4,55,000 5,72,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75878
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82221
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70661
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90510
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95030
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162830
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98078
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86077
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163817
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170650
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70919
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158830
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73527
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77690
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73126
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2401 Kalu Bansi Rajput Ps Rahata Loni Bu Indian National 
Congress 

1,71,974 4,00,000 5,71,974  
 5 Lacs+ 

2402 Ushabai Pandit Chate  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Buldhana 

Sakhali Bk Indian National 
Congress 

5,71,447 0 5,71,447  
 5 Lacs+ 

2403 Minabai Bapu Sonawane Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Kandhane Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

51,000 5,20,000 5,71,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2404 Balaji Parasram Bodkhe Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Jawala Bazar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,70,843 0 5,70,843  
 5 Lacs+ 

2405 Jankabai Laxman Sutare Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Singnapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

70,600 5,00,000 5,70,600  
 5 Lacs+ 

2406 Lata Anna Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindkhedraja 

Sonoshi Shivsena 69,000 5,00,000 5,69,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2407 Nayandip Gangadhar Pudalwad  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Bramhangaon Indian National 
Congress 

2,19,000 3,50,000 5,69,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2408 Sangita Badrinath Gangavane Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Kothalaj Shivsena 2,14,700 3,54,000 5,68,700  
 5 Lacs+ 

2409 Yugandhara Yuvraj Hande Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Bhambed Shivsena 2,06,518 3,60,000 5,66,518  
 5 Lacs+ 

2410 Varsha Rajendra Lonble  Panchayat 
Samiti Mul 

Kelzar Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,25,000 4,40,000 5,65,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2411 Laxman Sampat Murumkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hatkanangle 

Rukadi Shivsena 3,12,046 2,50,000 5,62,046  
 5 Lacs+ 

2412 Ajinkya Krishna Patade  Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Sukalwad Indian National 
Congress 

5,60,845 0 5,60,845  
 5 Lacs+ 

2413 Shahajada Rafik Bagwan Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Kasar Sirsi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,05,500 2,50,000 5,55,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2414 Ashruba Shankar Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Upla Ma. Indian National 
Congress 

55,000 5,00,000 5,55,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2415 Sheshabai Mahadu Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Itoli Indian National 
Congress 

56,000 4,95,600 5,51,600  
 5 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69183
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79465
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162368
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97530
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=114058
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73949
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97000
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97163
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158014
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91228
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137061
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97054
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73062
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92663
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2416 Sarswati Ramdas Bhore Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Dhamangaon 
Badhe 

Shivsena 50,500 5,00,000 5,50,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2417 Swati Ashok Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Korti Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,49,500 0 5,49,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2418 Jayshri Prashant Wadewale Panchayat 
Samiti Palam 

Pethshivani Independent/Other 2,96,000 2,50,000 5,46,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2419 Menka Mahesh Lingayat  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Siddhanath 
Wadgaon 

Shivsena 1,85,000 3,60,600 5,45,600  
 5 Lacs+ 

2420 Anupkumar Rajendra Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Aarni 

Jawla Shivsena 2,45,500 3,00,000 5,45,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2421 Kanchan Shankararao Madkam  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Samudrapur 

Sujatpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

89,000 4,50,000 5,39,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2422 Shrawankumar Shivaruram 
Matlam 

Panchayat 
Samiti Korchi 

Kotgul Indian National 
Congress 

88,800 4,50,000 5,38,800  
 5 Lacs+ 

2423 Manisha Yogiraj Mahale  Panchayat 
Samiti Surgana 

Bhawada Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

3,36,500 2,00,000 5,36,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2424 Ashwini Gajanan Shivanekar Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Sagave Shivsena 2,83,550 2,50,000 5,33,550  
 5 Lacs+ 

2425 Anita Kailas Chaudhari Ps Pachora Lohara Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,31,000 0 5,31,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2426 Ramchandra Shankar Varude  Panchayat 
Samiti Palus 

Dudhondi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,47,970 2,80,000 5,27,970  
 5 Lacs+ 

2427 Rajan Laxman Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Pavashi Shivsena 5,23,016 0 5,23,016  
 5 Lacs+ 

2428 Savita Premachand Kokate Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Nandurghat Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,45,000 3,75,000 5,20,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2429 Shital Jibhau Kor Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Ambasan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

5,20,000 0 5,20,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2430 Ranjana Vitthal Adabane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Sirasgaon 
Waghrul 

Shivsena 1,69,000 3,50,000 5,19,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2431 Mohan Shankar Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Amboli Shivsena 2,15,603 3,00,000 5,15,603  
 5 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81287
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165091
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111724
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80495
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69496
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81679
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75157
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75157
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162409
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159665
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82698
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135836
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137860
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73520
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159659
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90887
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168015
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2432 Vimal Shivaji Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Karanjala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

15,500 5,00,000 5,15,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2433 Paicharam Jamkatan Sushila  Panchayat 
Samiti Korchi 

Bedgaon Shivsena 1,75,393 3,40,000 5,15,393  
 5 Lacs+ 

2434 Tulshiram Bhiva Waghmare Panchayat 
Samiti Peint 

Dhondmal Shivsena 2,14,900 3,00,000 5,14,900  
 5 Lacs+ 

2435 Bhima Indal Nakhale  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Padegaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,13,171 4,00,000 5,13,171  
 5 Lacs+ 

2436 Kavita Sudam Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Sai E Nationalist 
Congress Party 

60,038 4,50,000 5,10,038  
 5 Lacs+ 

2437 Rajendra Kerappa Metkari  Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Mahud Bu Sangola Shahar 
Vikas Mahayuti 

2,97,000 2,13,000 5,10,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2438 Trishala Pramod Khawate  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Inam Dhamani Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,97,654 3,12,000 5,09,654  
 5 Lacs+ 

2439 Jayshri Laxmikant Tawale  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Karkatta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

5,07,500 0 5,07,500  
 5 Lacs+ 

2440 Vitthal Bhagirath Langade Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Kaluste Shivsena 1,63,800 3,43,000 5,06,800  
 5 Lacs+ 

2441 Kalyani Satish Kanade Ps Shreerampur Ukkalgaon Independent/Other 5,06,410 0 5,06,410  
 5 Lacs+ 

2442 Shankar Raghoji Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Umari Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

5,000 5,00,000 5,05,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2443 Nagesh Supriya Sonur  Panchayat 
Samiti Jat 

Khojanwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,05,000 3,00,000 5,05,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2444 Dipali Mahadeo Dongare  Panchayat 
Samiti Pathari 

Waghala Shivsena 4,68,000 35,000 5,03,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2445 Lilabai Ashok Gawade  Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Shirsuphal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,000 5,00,000 5,01,000  
 5 Lacs+ 

2446 Sadaram Sunher Nuruti Panchayat 
Samiti Korchi 

Bihitekala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

98,400 4,00,120 4,98,520  
 4 Lacs+ 

2447 Vilas Jagannath Adgaonkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Jalgaon Sapkal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,98,000 3,00,000 4,98,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111585
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73051
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141317
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90541
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75644
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162748
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162143
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86429
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159226
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87106
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67414
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=154994
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83945
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166937
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82261
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2448 Vedanti Atish Patne  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Nawadi Shivsena 4,46,500 50,000 4,96,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2449 Hanmant Ramchandra Gurav Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Dare Khurd Satara Vikas Aghadi 91,250 4,00,000 4,91,250  
 4 Lacs+ 

2450 Subhash Pundlik Bavaskar Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Chincholi Limbaji Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

51,000 4,35,000 4,86,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2451 Manisha Dnyaneshwar Kokate Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Manjarsumbha Bhartiya Sangram 
Parishad 

3,59,657 1,26,000 4,85,657  
 4 Lacs+ 

2452 Seema Pradip Bagade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malkapur 

Umali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,500 4,50,000 4,85,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2453 Nutan Nagesh Aair  Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Vetal Bambarde Indian National 
Congress 

4,84,076 0 4,84,076  
 4 Lacs+ 

2454 Samiha Sail Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Mapgaon Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

4,84,000 0 4,84,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2455 Milind Chandrakant Mestri  Panchayat 
Samiti Kankavli 

Osargaon Indian National 
Congress 

3,02,956 1,80,000 4,82,956  
 4 Lacs+ 

2456 Kavitaaurfavanita Tulshiram 
Mantakwar  

Panchayat 
Samiti Dhanora 

Karwafa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,82,603 0 4,82,603  
 4 Lacs+ 

2457 Suvarna Chandrashekhar 
Yemulwar 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mulchera 

Sundarnagar Indian National 
Congress 

4,82,510 0 4,82,510  
 4 Lacs+ 

2458 Banshi Kunbi Jamkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Tembhrusoda Indian National 
Congress 

3,30,092 1,50,000 4,80,092  
 4 Lacs+ 

2459 Lata Gangadhar Ganjare Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Watkali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,40,000 3,40,000 4,80,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2460 Rukmin Gangadhar Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Deulgaon Gaat Shivsena 3,78,000 1,00,000 4,78,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2461 Ashwini Vipul Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Khandala 

Bavada Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,76,297 0 4,76,297  
 4 Lacs+ 

2462 Vidhya Mahadev Rankhamb Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Shingoli Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,20,692 2,50,000 4,70,692  
 4 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161053
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134437
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77982
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83584
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91331
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173667
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133194
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172459
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73023
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73023
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82778
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82778
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160268
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80316
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87756
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159236
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76038
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2463 Kamal Sandip Solanke  Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Yevda Indian National 
Congress 

3,67,500 1,00,000 4,67,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2464 Sneha Ravi Kadu Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Dhanodi Indian National 
Congress 

1,42,000 3,25,000 4,67,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2465 Prashant Prakash Gavkar Panchayat 
Samiti Rajapur 

Ansure Shivsena 4,06,364 60,000 4,66,364  
 4 Lacs+ 

2466 Kalinda Ashok Doke  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Sevali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

90,082 3,75,000 4,65,082  
 4 Lacs+ 

2467 कल्पना नाथाभाऊ पंडडत 

Ps Newasa Kharwandi Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

4,65,000 0 4,65,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2468 Ranjana Santosh Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti Jalgaon - 

Jamod 

Palashi Supo Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

59,000 4,00,000 4,59,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2469 Anuradha Kailas Wetti  Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Pahapal Shivsena 3,57,879 1,00,000 4,57,879  
 4 Lacs+ 

2470 Asma Hayub Biradar Panchayat 
Samiti Jalakot 

Atnur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,55,500 3,00,000 4,55,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2471 Nirmala Sanjay Aher Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandvad 

Dugaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,04,500 3,50,532 4,55,032  
 4 Lacs+ 

2472 Vilas Motiram Albad Panchayat 
Samiti Peint 

Surgane Shivsena 2,54,152 2,00,000 4,54,152  
 4 Lacs+ 

2473 Manisha Arun Gawade Walwa 
Islampur 

Bagani Rayat Vikas 
Aaghadi 

4,53,000 0 4,53,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2474 Nandatai Sayaji Yadav Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Wing Indian National 
Congress 

4,52,500 0 4,52,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2475 Namdev Kisan Ambare Ps Akole Ganore Shivsena 2,01,300 2,50,000 4,51,300  
 4 Lacs+ 

2476 Gajanan Kisan Phopse Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Shilona Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,98,750 2,50,000 4,48,750  
 4 Lacs+ 

2477 Mangal Dattatray Gangawane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Koregaon 

Wathar St Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,47,400 3,00,000 4,47,400  
 4 Lacs+ 

2478 Manisha Manik Mali  Panchayat 
Samiti Tasgaon 

Savlaj Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,42,500 0 4,42,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174245
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81643
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163823
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112425
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97672
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80432
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71404
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94186
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170396
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142576
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171885
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157526
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69053
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95905
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174885
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174261
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2479 Mangesh Dattatray Bhagat Panchayat 
Samiti Yevla 

Nagarsul Shivsena 4,38,800 0 4,38,800  
 4 Lacs+ 

2480 Pryagbai Govind Kompale Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Her Shivsena 1,37,000 3,00,000 4,37,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2481 Parvati Champat Dhok Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Salori Shivsena 1,36,381 3,00,000 4,36,381  
 4 Lacs+ 

2482 Yogeshwari Bandu Mohurle  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Nagepalli Independent/Other 1,84,000 2,50,000 4,34,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2483 Babita Amit Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Kasansur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

86,094 3,45,000 4,31,094  
 4 Lacs+ 

2484 Sandip Sudhakarrao Kitey  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Sindimeghe Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,29,000 0 4,29,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2485 Manisha Smadhan Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Ghatshendra Indian National 
Congress 

4,25,500 0 4,25,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2486 Chanda Jayramji Saram Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Nalwadi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,25,000 2,00,000 4,25,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2487 Dhanraj Ganpat Tagre Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Darati Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,25,000 1,00,000 4,25,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2488 Sanjay Sheku Tribhuvan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Phulambri 

Babra Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,23,400 3,00,000 4,23,400  
 4 Lacs+ 

2489 Bhagwan Vitthal Pathave  Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Malegaon Shivsena 4,22,493 0 4,22,493  
 4 Lacs+ 

2490 Archana Paraji Aher Ps Rahata Wakadi Indian National 
Congress 

69,200 3,50,000 4,19,200  
 4 Lacs+ 

2491 Pranita Nandkumar Kshirsagar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Karjkheda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,17,926 0 4,17,926  
 4 Lacs+ 

2492 Sandeep Gopal Nemlekar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Aronda Indian National 
Congress 

4,17,000 0 4,17,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2493 Manisha Avinash Ohol Ps Rahuri Guha Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,15,000 3,00,000 4,15,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2494 Sunita Subhash Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Hivari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,12,500 1,00,000 4,12,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156624
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98429
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68750
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161657
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158519
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109209
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69315
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84995
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92360
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137189
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77499
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98487
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169071
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72087
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87820


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 289 of 314 

S.No Name 
Panchayat 

Samiti 
Constituency Party Name 

Movable 
Assets (Rs) 

Immovable 
Assets (Rs) 

Total Assets 
(Rs) 

2495 Pratap Dashrath Sonawane Ps Bhadgaon Girad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,60,710 1,50,000 4,10,710  
 4 Lacs+ 

2496 Sonali Ramchandra Nikam  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Aaravali Shivsena 2,57,205 1,50,000 4,07,205  
 4 Lacs+ 

2497 Yashavant Kondiba Khandagale  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Ashta H.N. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

4,06,560 0 4,06,560  
 4 Lacs+ 

2498 Lalita Umesh Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Savargaon Shivsena 4,03,679 0 4,03,679  
 4 Lacs+ 

2499 Sukhram Mahagu Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhamragad 

Nelgunda Independent/Other 2,01,500 2,00,000 4,01,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2500 Naresh Keshav Talware  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Dahegaon Indian National 
Congress 

4,01,000 0 4,01,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2501 Yogita Satish Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Shirol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,01,000 2,00,000 4,01,000  
 4 Lacs+ 

2502 Sonali Bhau Chormale  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhoom 

Ieet Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,00,500 3,00,000 4,00,500  
 4 Lacs+ 

2503 Ganesh Tulshiram More  Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Furus Shivsena 1,83,144 2,16,000 3,99,144  
 3 Lacs+ 

2504 Bapu Ambar Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malegaon 

Rawalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

57,000 3,40,000 3,97,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2505 Panchfula Ashok Bele Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Nandapur Indian National 
Congress 

3,87,960 0 3,87,960  
 3 Lacs+ 

2506 Shobha Balkrushn Gore Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Ruibhar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,86,872 2,00,000 3,86,872  
 3 Lacs+ 

2507 Sambhaji Ganpati Shelke  Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Gaglegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,86,000 1,00,000 3,86,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2508 Supriya Amol Salve Ps Parner Takali 
Dhokeshwar 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,85,500 0 3,85,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2509 Shivling Mahadaya Swami Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Fulkalas Nationalist 
Congress Party 

85,000 3,00,000 3,85,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2510 Babita Jivandas Usendi  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Sirsi Indian National 
Congress 

2,83,000 1,00,000 3,83,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68922
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=136174
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78153
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=133298
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167118
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72867
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165899
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112910
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=120990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168633
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85345
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113231
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73429
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77482
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86455
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91330
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2511 Nutankumar Janardhan Jiwane  Panchayat 
Samiti Kormana 

Uparwahi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,82,900 2,00,000 3,82,900  
 3 Lacs+ 

2512 Kaushalya Sudhakar Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Isapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,32,000 1,50,000 3,82,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2513 Surekha Shankar Satpute Panchayat 
Samiti Karvir 

Pachgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,79,099 0 3,79,099  
 3 Lacs+ 

2514 Mahesh Prabhu Vatte  Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Aatola Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,78,500 2,00,000 3,78,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2515 Smita Rajesh Maske Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Dahifal Khandare Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,25,630 2,50,000 3,75,630  
 3 Lacs+ 

2516 Shital Tanaji Futane Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Gangapur Indian National 
Congress 

2,75,000 1,00,000 3,75,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2517 Nidhi Sachin Sangare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Kasaba 
Sangmeshwar 

Shivsena 3,73,857 0 3,73,857  
 3 Lacs+ 

2518 Pallavi Atul Deore  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalwan 

Narul Indian National 
Congress 

3,68,653 0 3,68,653  
 3 Lacs+ 

2519 Sunanda Anil Halami  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Yengalkheda Indian National 
Congress 

1,37,422 2,25,203 3,62,625  
 3 Lacs+ 

2520 Chhaya Raju Ghagare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Warudkazhi Indian National 
Congress 

3,61,500 0 3,61,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2521 Devendra Ambadasji Khadse Panchayat 
Samiti Pusad 

Kakaddati Nationalist 
Congress Party 

81,323 2,80,000 3,61,323  
 3 Lacs+ 

2522 Sneha Manoj Gorivale  Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Kherdi Shivsena 2,29,161 1,32,000 3,61,161  
 3 Lacs+ 

2523 Bebi Munshi Lekami Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Pursalgondi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,61,000 1,00,000 3,61,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2524 Smita Prafulchandra Bait Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangmeshwar 

Nive Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,59,027 2,00,000 3,59,027  
 3 Lacs+ 

2525 Najmussahar Rafiq Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti Motala 

Kothali Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

3,31,000 25,000 3,56,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2526 Ranjana Vilas Kale  Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Pimpri Pendhar Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,54,500 0 3,54,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85394
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83589
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157916
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91901
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97741
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86969
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173351
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116835
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82667
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87800
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75326
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162243
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174385
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159064
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91853
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159146
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2527 Raju Gyanoji Hatkar Panchayat 
Samiti Nanded 

Vishnupuri Indian National 
Congress 

3,53,800 0 3,53,800  
 3 Lacs+ 

2528 Rihana Irfan Sakharkar Panchayat 
Samiti Ratnagiri 

Kasarweli Shivsena 1,03,800 2,50,000 3,53,800  
 3 Lacs+ 

2529 Chandrajit Indrajit Wankhede  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Nitrud Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,92,697 1,60,000 3,52,697  
 3 Lacs+ 

2530 Vijaymala Shesherao Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Radi Indian National 
Congress 

3,50,200 0 3,50,200  
 3 Lacs+ 

2531 Satybhama Pandit Devkamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Ambulga Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

90,000 2,60,000 3,50,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2532 Ganpat Anant Naik Panchayat 
Samiti 

Dodamarg 

Kolzar Shivsena 3,27,700 21,000 3,48,700  
 3 Lacs+ 

2533 Shobha Bhimrao Manwar  Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Virul Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,22,000 1,25,000 3,47,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2534 Mangesh Ramesh Komnak Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shrivardhan 

Walwati Nationalist 
Congress Party 

85,000 2,61,561 3,46,561  
 3 Lacs+ 

2535 Seema Santosh Padher Panchayat 
Samiti Haveli 

Donje Shivsena 1,20,965 2,25,000 3,45,965  
 3 Lacs+ 

2536 Padmin Shankar Patil  Panchayat 
Samiti Navin 

Lohara 

Dhanuri Indian National 
Congress 

3,45,000 0 3,45,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2537 Girija Sajan Dhurve Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Wathoda Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,43,000 0 3,43,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2538 Pandit Chaitram Ahire  Panchayat 
Samiti Baglan 

Manur Independent/Other 42,710 3,00,000 3,42,710  
 3 Lacs+ 

2539 Supriya Janardan Govari Panchayat 
Samiti 

Shrivardhan 

Dighi Shivsena 1,42,500 2,00,000 3,42,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2540 Rakesh Malayya Pannela  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Petha Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,42,000 0 3,42,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2541 Vahidabi Yusuf Shah Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Walgaon Indian National 
Congress 

3,42,000 0 3,42,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95697
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138532
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81431
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82223
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89062
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164053
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80735
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167621
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164610
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76518
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159000
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169101
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172739
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164625
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2542 Asha Nagnath Garje  Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Surudi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,41,000 0 3,41,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2543 Jyoti Nitin Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Maval 

Induri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,40,500 0 3,40,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2544 Gulab Dharma Waghamre Panchayat 
Samiti Roha 

Khargaon Peasants & 
Workers Party Of 

India 

39,204 3,00,000 3,39,204  
 3 Lacs+ 

2545 Vinod Kawduji Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Waygaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,79,000 1,60,000 3,39,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2546 Sonali Rajendra Kode Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Kolamb Indian National 
Congress 

3,37,500 0 3,37,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2547 Vithabai Bhomana Murkute  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandgad 

Turkewadi Indian National 
Congress 

3,36,100 0 3,36,100  
 3 Lacs+ 

2548 Aruna Krushna Uike  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandurbazar 

Karajgaon Independent/Other 36,000 3,00,000 3,36,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2549 Gita Manohar Chalurkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Welgur Independent/Other 85,800 2,50,000 3,35,800  
 3 Lacs+ 

2550 Indalsing Gambhira Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Kothari Si Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,14,500 2,20,000 3,34,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2551 Kavita Sanjay Gurnule Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Palasgad Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

34,200 2,98,605 3,32,805  
 3 Lacs+ 

2552 Anita Anil Kherade Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Tale Shivsena 80,290 2,50,000 3,30,290  
 3 Lacs+ 

2553 Manasi Siddheshwar Ambekar Panchayat 
Samiti Lanja 

Devadhe Shivsena 3,29,750 0 3,29,750  
 3 Lacs+ 

2554 Nitin Sopanrao Bade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Esad Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

3,29,745 0 3,29,745  
 3 Lacs+ 

2555 Poonam Mahesh Koli  Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Kavlapur Indian National 
Congress 

26,500 3,00,000 3,26,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2556 Roshan Ravi Dhok Panchayat 
Samiti Chimur 

Shankarpur Indian National 
Congress 

2,75,036 51,000 3,26,036  
 3 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78229
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167121
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135203
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97669
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159747
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159142
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=141523
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83492
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87755
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=115775
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163014
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72508
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160716
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90894
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2557 Chandrakala Dagdu Ingole Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Kamkheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,34,000 1,90,000 3,24,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2558 Mahesh Dnyaneshwar Deshmukh  Panchayat 
Samiti Nilanga 

Lambota Indian National 
Congress 

3,24,000 0 3,24,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2559 Vikas Shamrao Jumnake Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Tadali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,21,500 0 3,21,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2560 Anand Babasaheb Doifode  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Moregaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,54,000 1,66,000 3,20,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2561 Rashmi Ramesh Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Panhala 

Kotoli Jan Surajya Shakti 1,15,200 2,00,000 3,15,200  
 3 Lacs+ 

2562 Shilabai Sainu Gota  Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Gatta Independent/Other 1,91,968 1,20,000 3,11,968  
 3 Lacs+ 

2563 Nilesh Daulatrao Rothe  Panchayat 
Samiti Ralegaon 

Waradh Indian National 
Congress 

3,11,500 0 3,11,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2564 Pooja Pannalal Dohane Panchayat 
Samiti Mul 

Chinchala Mokasa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,61,000 1,50,000 3,11,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2565 Alka Anant Avasarkar Ps Akole Waranghushi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,10,000 1,00,000 3,10,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2566 Gulab Maruti Shinde  Panchayat 
Samiti Paranda 

Wadner Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,08,500 0 3,08,500  
 3 Lacs+ 

2567 Sanjavani Pandit Dipake Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Raholi Bk Shivsena 1,67,100 1,40,000 3,07,100  
 3 Lacs+ 

2568 Nita Narayan Pharande Panchayat 
Samiti Baramati 

Nimbut Nationalist 
Congress Party 

3,06,800 0 3,06,800  
 3 Lacs+ 

2569 Yogita Ramdas Wankhede Ps Raver Waghoda Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,06,000 0 3,06,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2570 Umesh Dudhram Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Mahoor 

Gondwadsa Shivsena 2,03,000 1,00,000 3,03,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2571 Durga Vijay Mahale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Ghatpuri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

3,02,000 0 3,02,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2572 Nagamma Sayabanna Chinchole  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Talmod Indian National 
Congress 

3,02,000 0 3,02,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89380
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=66494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112837
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92154
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169611
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173594
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83309
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85458
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76872
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82845
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82152
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173423
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79327
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77560
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84326
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74850
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2573 Urmila Rajaram Raut Ps Akole Maveshi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,22,000 80,000 3,02,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2574 Nanda Dnyaneshwar Ladke  Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Chinchghat Shivsena 1,81,000 1,20,000 3,01,000  
 3 Lacs+ 

2575 Umadevi Dattatrya Rajmane Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Nalegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,33,000 1,65,000 2,98,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2576 Kanchan Subhash Kalange Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Varne Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,96,200 0 2,96,200  
 2 Lacs+ 

2577 Bakula Vyankat Dudhbhate Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Talni Nationalist 
Congress Party 

96,000 2,00,000 2,96,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2578 Jaya Purushottam Kalaskar Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Adgaon Indian National 
Congress 

95,327 2,00,000 2,95,327  
 2 Lacs+ 

2579 Ashok Baban Satpute Ps Sangamner Samnapur Shivsena 2,95,000 0 2,95,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2580 Rakesh Namdeo Talande Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Allapalli Independent/Other 1,44,910 1,50,000 2,94,910  
 2 Lacs+ 

2581 Suresh Baburao Kumbhar Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Wagheri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,90,187 0 2,90,187  
 2 Lacs+ 

2582 Rekha Yuvraj More  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Jalka Bhadang Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,88,000 1,00,000 2,88,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2583 Sanjeevani Sandip Khapare Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Kalmbat Shivsena 1,36,500 1,50,000 2,86,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2584 Kamal Ram Bhasma  Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Chauk Shivsena 34,000 2,50,000 2,84,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2585 Sharda Gangadhar Bale  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Nagalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

82,000 2,00,000 2,82,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2586 Akatar Anwar More Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Tunki Indian National 
Congress 

81,000 2,00,000 2,81,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2587 Chhayabai Dnyaneshwar Ubale Panchayat 
Samiti Sillod 

Halda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,31,000 1,50,000 2,81,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2588 Bhaktraj Machchindra Zine  Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Nandar Shivsena 2,49,500 30,000 2,79,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111322
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75698
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94503
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170782
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92076
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169182
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84072
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159881
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158808
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95297
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158278
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142904
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82303
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93303
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89705
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71104
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2589 Ranjeet Devrao Meshram Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar 

Mangrul Chavala Indian National 
Congress 

79,250 2,00,000 2,79,250  
 2 Lacs+ 

2590 Suvarna Balaji Irkate  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Samudrwani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,87,600 90,000 2,77,600  
 2 Lacs+ 

2591 Sanchita Sandip Kembale Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Murtavade Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,77,510 0 2,77,510  
 2 Lacs+ 

2592 Surekha Diwakar Alam  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Repanpalli Independent/Other 76,401 2,00,000 2,76,401  
 2 Lacs+ 

2593 Bhayasaheb Mohan Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Aarvi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,75,000 0 2,75,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2594 Utreshwar Shankar Sonwane  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Nalwandi Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

75,000 2,00,000 2,75,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2595 Shubha Balkrishana Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Devgad 

Tirlot Indian National 
Congress 

1,83,311 90,000 2,73,311  
 2 Lacs+ 

2596 Ashok Natthuji Tumdam Panchayat 
Samiti Aarvi 

Wathoda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,21,500 1,50,000 2,71,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2597 Pushpa Dilip Kowe  Panchayat 
Samiti Ghatanji 

Pardi N Independent/Other 1,20,500 1,50,000 2,70,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2598 Ravan Shripat Bhil  Ps Bhadgaon Wade Shivsena 20,000 2,50,000 2,70,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2599 Vaishali Prabhakar Karhade Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Godri Shivsena 49,300 2,20,000 2,69,300  
 2 Lacs+ 

2600 Vandana Vilas Moon  Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Paloti Indian National 
Congress 

1,18,500 1,50,000 2,68,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2601 Rajesh Baburao Telang Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khamgaon 

Tembhurna Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,42,299 23,800 2,66,099  
 2 Lacs+ 

2602 Asha Kishor Aher Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Nyadongari Shivsena 1,15,500 1,50,000 2,65,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2603 Amol Bhaskar Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Mozari Shivsena 63,600 2,00,000 2,63,600  
 2 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161381
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85084
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142379
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140801
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84114
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69855
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162468
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135153
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81216
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71347
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69272
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98002
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97762
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163351
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74214
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2604 Sonali Parsappa Kadate Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Kandalgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,63,500 0 2,63,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2605 Nitin Sitaram Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Ozar Independent/Other 87,385 1,75,000 2,62,385  
 2 Lacs+ 

2606 Sushma Balu Meshram Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadchiroli 

Kotgal Rashtriya Samaj 
Paksha 

2,62,171 0 2,62,171  
 2 Lacs+ 

2607 Ravindra Murlidhar Kasbe Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Ghaygaon Shivsena 61,500 2,00,000 2,61,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2608 Rekha Ravidra Jarange Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Matori Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,33,500 1,27,000 2,60,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2609 Sanjay Gyanoba Walkale  Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Wazar Indian National 
Congress 

60,000 2,00,000 2,60,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2610 Randhir Madhaorao Dupare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sindewahi 

Lonwahi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,60,000 0 2,60,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2611 Pratibha Rohit Kangale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Katkumbh Nationalist 
Congress Party 

10,200 2,49,721 2,59,921  
 2 Lacs+ 

2612 Anita Rajaram Yelge Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Gojegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,57,000 1,00,000 2,57,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2613 Pandurang Tukaram Kaple Panchayat 
Samiti Guhagar 

Palshet Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,27,970 1,25,400 2,53,370  
 2 Lacs+ 

2614 Nirikshan Narayan Tandra Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Ghughus 1 Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

52,000 2,00,000 2,52,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2615 Raju Haribhau Khade Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Hatta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

51,500 2,00,000 2,51,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2616 Savita Sunil Kere  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Shillegaon Shivsena 2,48,000 0 2,48,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2617 Ganesh Shamrao Kadu Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Pusda Indian National 
Congress 

1,45,836 1,00,000 2,45,836  
 2 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=161172
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89403
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94949
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92993
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76971
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80971
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160699
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75147
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=116246
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96231
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77088
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79881
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164592
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2618 Durva Uday Khanvilkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Vaibhavvadi 

Bhuibavada Indian National 
Congress 

2,45,000 0 2,45,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2619 Aashika Anant Thakur  Panchayat 
Samiti Murud 

Rajpuri Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,42,449 0 2,42,449  
 2 Lacs+ 

2620 Chaya Nagesh Portet  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Khamancheru Independent/Other 1,42,000 1,00,000 2,42,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2621 Somnath Bhimrao Borole  Panchayat 
Samiti Devnee 

Wilegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,41,498 0 2,41,498  
 2 Lacs+ 

2622 Gitanjali Vishnu Kanase Panchayat 
Samiti Miraj 

Bedag Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,40,500 0 2,40,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2623 Vijay Bapurao Atram  Panchayat 
Samiti Warora 

Shegaon Buj Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

39,000 2,00,000 2,39,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2624 Warsha Charandas Kokode Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Sawalkheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,37,500 1,00,000 2,37,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2625 Rekha Shrikrushna Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti Daryapur 

Pimplod Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

33,500 2,00,000 2,33,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2626 Varsha Satish Bhikka  Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Anatapal 

Sakol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,13,000 20,000 2,33,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2627 Amrapali Rajaratna Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Pethwadaj Shivsena 31,000 2,00,000 2,31,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2628 Madabai Ganesh Tamalwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Umri J Shivsena 1,31,000 1,00,000 2,31,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2629 Swati Ananta Shejole  Panchayat 
Samiti Shegaon 

Chincholi Karfarm Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,30,200 0 2,30,200  
 2 Lacs+ 

2630 Arun Nanaji Kodape Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gondpipri 

Dhaba Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,60,000 70,000 2,30,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2631 Varsha Amol Athawale  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Anjangaon 

Nimkhed Bazar Indian National 
Congress 

2,30,000 0 2,30,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2632 Muktabai Manik Karad  Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Tambva Independent/Other 2,28,900 0 2,28,900  
 2 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156744
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166033
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171526
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90166
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165932
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86395
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91756
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77353
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80176
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111546
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98349
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76602
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167770
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81513
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2633 Archana Dashrath Sabale Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Kapadsingi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

78,400 1,50,000 2,28,400  
 2 Lacs+ 

2634 Sangita Gajanan Bhokre  Panchayat 
Samiti Lonar 

Anjani Kh Shivsena 2,02,000 25,000 2,27,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2635 Suvarna Santosh Telore  Ps Rahata Puntamba Indian National 
Congress 

2,27,000 0 2,27,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2636 Pranali Suraba Bange Panchayat 
Samiti Vengurla 

Parule Shivsena 2,24,462 0 2,24,462  
 2 Lacs+ 

2637 Eknath Baban Kharate  Panchayat 
Samiti Dindori 

Khedgaon Shivsena 2,23,000 0 2,23,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2638 Archana Umesh Dhore Panchayat 
Samiti 

Desaiganj 

Kurud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,22,500 0 2,22,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2639 Ashatai Gangadhar Dhumale Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Dongarkada Indian National 
Congress 

2,21,500 0 2,21,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2640 Vaishali Subhash Purake  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Nandgaonbo Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,71,470 50,000 2,21,470  
 2 Lacs+ 

2641 Ranganath Gyanba Pradhane  Panchayat 
Samiti Sonpeth 

Ukhali Bu. Nationalist 
Congress Party 

20,000 2,00,000 2,20,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2642 Pradnya Jaywantrao Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Jahur Shivsena 69,500 1,50,000 2,19,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2643 Dattatrya Yedu Thombre  Panchayat 
Samiti Kaij 

Vida Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,16,509 1,00,000 2,16,509  
 2 Lacs+ 

2644 Devram Lahanu Samere Ps Akole Khirvire Shivsena 63,000 1,50,000 2,13,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2645 Pankaj Laxman Dhengare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Urjanagar 1 Nationalist 
Congress Party 

63,000 1,50,000 2,13,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2646 Shravan Vaman Gore  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nandgaon 

Bhalur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,09,474 2,726 2,12,200  
 2 Lacs+ 

2647 Naina Gulab Parchake  Panchayat 
Samiti Rajura 

Sasti Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,900 2,00,000 2,10,900  
 2 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94476
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75724
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80613
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171455
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160782
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89011
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86958
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79332
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89470
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87823
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74891
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79019
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160678
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111950
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2648 Santosh Vithal Radake Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Pardi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,10,000 1,00,000 2,10,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2649 Kalpana Sanjay Hindole  Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Kambale Shivsena 2,10,000 0 2,10,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2650 Shivaji Sampat Sonawane Ps Chalisgaon Umbarkhede Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,09,300 0 2,09,300  
 2 Lacs+ 

2651 Pranav Vitthal Tate  Panchayat 
Samiti Karad 

Talbid Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,03,500 0 2,03,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2652 Hema Mahesh Chandane Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Keshegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

2,03,342 0 2,03,342  
 2 Lacs+ 

2653 Sunita Hanmant Ingale Panchayat 
Samiti Biloli 

Kasrali Indian National 
Congress 

500 2,00,000 2,00,500  
 2 Lacs+ 

2654 Premila Zuru Kudyami Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhamragad 

Arewada Independent/Other 100 2,00,000 2,00,100  
 2 Lacs+ 

2655 Somitra Gopichand Dodake Panchayat 
Samiti 

Umarkhed 

Pofali Shivsena 1,50,030 50,000 2,00,030  
 2 Lacs+ 

2656 Bebitai Annasaheb Sodnar Ps Rahuri Bargaon Nandur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

30,000 1,70,000 2,00,000  
 2 Lacs+ 

2657 Kaveri Krishnahari Kshirsagar  Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Killari Nationalist 
Congress Party 

46,000 1,50,000 1,96,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2658 Ranjana Prajyot Bhalshankar Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Vairag Nationalist 
Congress Party 

92,000 1,00,000 1,92,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2659 Surekha Balasaheb Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Ter Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,90,900 0 1,90,900  
 1 Lacs+ 

2660 Indersai Ramshah Madavi  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhamragad 

Mannerajaram Nationalist 
Congress Party 

40,500 1,50,000 1,90,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2661 Ambadas Kesharsing Chavhan Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Palshi Jha Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

40,000 1,50,000 1,90,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68373
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=157463
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79889
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160972
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77099
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71061
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167975
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69263
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88076
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71955
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143143
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91740
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167171
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94744
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2662 Mamtabai Divaru Kumbhare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Nanhori Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,30,000 60,000 1,90,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2663 Samiksha Sanjay Ghadashi  Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Kokare Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,88,796 0 1,88,796  
 1 Lacs+ 

2664 Muktabai Tukaram Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Degloor 

Walag Indian National 
Congress 

88,549 1,00,000 1,88,549  
 1 Lacs+ 

2665 Angulimala Dimabar Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Rui Dha Shivsena 87,800 1,00,000 1,87,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

2666 Ashwini Bharat Madan  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Shelgaon Shivsena 1,85,500 0 1,85,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2667 Vandana Rajabhau Gawale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Dharasur Shivsena 1,85,358 0 1,85,358  
 1 Lacs+ 

2668 Ramprasad Nagorao Kadam Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Ukhali Shivsena 25,000 1,60,000 1,85,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2669 Tatu Bhagwat Jagtap Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Shivde Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,53,800 30,000 1,83,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

2670 Sangita Shankar Avhad Panchayat 
Samiti Parbhani 

Nandapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

80,500 1,00,000 1,80,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2671 Eknath Panjab Tumkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Yavatmal 

Asola Shivsena 80,000 1,00,000 1,80,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2672 Shrutika Mahendra Lavate Panchayat 
Samiti Sangola 

Nazare Independent/Other 1,80,000 0 1,80,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2673 Maltibai Keruba Padul Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Gadhejalgaon Shivsena 36,000 1,40,000 1,76,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2674 Bayakka Samayya Alam  Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Vitthalraopetha 
Mal 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

23,931 1,50,000 1,73,931  
 1 Lacs+ 

2675 Vandana Madhorao Madavi  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Pipari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,000 1,50,000 1,70,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2676 Kalu Nana Waghmare  Panchayat 
Samiti Dapoli 

Adkhal Nationalist 
Congress Party 

19,800 1,50,000 1,69,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87179
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131990
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88939
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76296
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82936
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=76908
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74991
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139975
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89417
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=66789
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=138465
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81057
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167927
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75040
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169640
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2677 Bayanabai Limbaji Salve  Panchayat 
Samiti Renapur 

Karepur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,18,500 50,000 1,68,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2678 Narendra Babarao Gaikwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Kalambar Bu Shivsena 1,68,000 0 1,68,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2679 Laxmibai Somayya Swami Panchayat 
Samiti Mantha 

Khorad Sawangi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

64,369 1,03,000 1,67,369  
 1 Lacs+ 

2680 Priya Nathuram Pedhavi Panchayat 
Samiti Alibag 

Ramraj Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

1,66,015 0 1,66,015  
 1 Lacs+ 

2681 Rajani Sambhaji Bhadkumbe Panchayat 
Samiti Uttar 

Solapur 

Darphal Bibi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,66,000 0 1,66,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2682 Bajirao Bapu Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Govardhanwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,15,100 50,000 1,65,100  
 1 Lacs+ 

2683 Najiya Ansar Bagwan  Panchayat 
Samiti Ambad 

Shahagad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

65,000 1,00,000 1,65,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2684 Sunanda Siddharth Gaikwad Panchayat 
Samiti Akkalkot 

Kurnur Indian National 
Congress 

1,63,900 0 1,63,900  
 1 Lacs+ 

2685 Rupali Vishvanath Koli  Ps Raver Thorgavhan Shivsena 63,000 1,00,000 1,63,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2686 Dattatray Shrikrishna Sarade Panchayat 
Samiti Karmala 

Jeur Shivsena 1,32,800 30,000 1,62,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

2687 Vaishali Sharad Antre  Ps Rahuri Satral Indian National 
Congress 

1,59,500 0 1,59,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2688 Minakshi Kishor Zuluk Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Tadsonna Independent/Other 34,000 1,25,000 1,59,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2689 Ramesh Dhondibhau Khude Panchayat 
Samiti Junnar 

Varulwadi Shivsena 1,57,500 0 1,57,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2690 Sadhana Prashant Thorat Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Makodi Shivsena 6,500 1,50,000 1,56,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2691 Balasaheb Achyutrav More  Panchayat 
Samiti Dharur 

Telgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

6,500 1,50,000 1,56,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2692 Satywan Damu Devkule  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Palshi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

56,500 1,00,000 1,56,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94025
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86970
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82362
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159203
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=172362
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72767
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81427
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158494
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87065
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170579
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70461
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79533
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=134621
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84879
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87195
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169498
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2693 Sharada Yashvant Dudhe Panchayat 
Samiti Darvha 

Ladkhed Shivsena 1,05,000 50,000 1,55,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2694 Chhaya Dipak Shende Panchayat 
Samiti Sawali 

Kawathi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,51,135 0 1,51,135  
 1 Lacs+ 

2695 Sharad Sakharam Shigwan Panchayat 
Samiti Chiplun 

Dahiwali Bu. Shivsena 1,21,000 30,000 1,51,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2696 Goi Baldev Kodape Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhamragad 

Kothi Independent/Other 800 1,50,000 1,50,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

2697 Sunil Supari Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti Jiwati 

Pudiyal Mohda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,000 1,30,000 1,50,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2698 Ramchandra Bhagwan Tambakhe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mahagaon 

Mudana Shivsena 1,48,000 0 1,48,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2699 Balasaheb Tatyareddi Marlapalle  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Gudsur Indian National 
Congress 

1,46,500 0 1,46,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2700 Vrunda Narendra Gajbhiye Panchayat 
Samiti Aarmori 

Palasgaon Indian National 
Congress 

43,170 1,00,000 1,43,170  
 1 Lacs+ 

2701 Shital Rakesh Durge  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Devalmari Independent/Other 1,42,000 0 1,42,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2702 Kishor Pundalikrao Gavhalkar Panchayat 
Samiti Deoli 

Nachangaonaa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

41,000 1,00,000 1,41,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2703 Sharda Tejram Poreti  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Gewardha Indian National 
Congress 

60,500 80,000 1,40,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2704 Vidyatai Sidheshvar Shinde Panchayat 
Samiti Chakur 

Zari Bu Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

70,000 70,000 1,40,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2705 Sharda Hanmantu Koret  Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Umanur Independent/Other 40,000 1,00,000 1,40,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2706 Rekha Malakarsiddha Navgire  Panchayat 
Samiti Dakshin 

Solapur 

Dhotri Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,39,355 0 1,39,355  
 1 Lacs+ 

2707 Jyoti Jaywant Raut  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Trimbakeshwar 

Thanapada Communist Party 
Of India (Marxist) 

1,39,232 0 1,39,232  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137370
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96545
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=118114
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168255
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97640
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79730
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82544
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89598
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158549
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77006
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89701
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72352
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=139819
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168740
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140199
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2708 Subhash Tukaram Wasekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Talodhi (Mo) Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,38,800 0 1,38,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

2709 Sampada Ganesh Pednekar Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Pinguli Shivsena 72,900 65,000 1,37,900  
 1 Lacs+ 

2710 Sarika Parashuram Kadale Ps Akole Kotul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,36,700 0 1,36,700  
 1 Lacs+ 

2711 Popat Jalindar Sakat Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Khudus Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

81,465 55,000 1,36,465  
 1 Lacs+ 

2712 Jankiram Giridhar Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangakhed 

Muli Shivsena 1,35,251 0 1,35,251  
 1 Lacs+ 

2713 Sunanda Tanba Masram  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Zadashi Indian National 
Congress 

33,000 1,00,000 1,33,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2714 Chittranjan Bhalchandra Sarade Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Mangarul Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,31,803 0 1,31,803  
 1 Lacs+ 

2715 Vasant Hirachand Gayakwad Ps Pachora Balad Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

61,450 70,000 1,31,450  
 1 Lacs+ 

2716 Shilatai Nagorao Gedam Panchayat 
Samiti Kelapur 

Saykheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,30,000 0 1,30,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2717 Varsha Prakash Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Ajara 

Bhadvan Nationalist 
Congress Party 

59,200 70,000 1,29,200  
 1 Lacs+ 

2718 Bhaskar Bhimrao Talande Panchayat 
Samiti Aheri 

Rajaram Independent/Other 78,700 50,000 1,28,700  
 1 Lacs+ 

2719 Sonali Vikas Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Niwali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

77,500 50,000 1,27,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2720 Savita Sheshrao Khanderao Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sangrampur 

Kavathal Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

51,000 75,000 1,26,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2721 Madhav Punjaram Dokhale Panchayat 
Samiti Kinvat 

Jaldhara Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

26,000 1,00,000 1,26,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2722 Rina Prabhakar Deshamane Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Talani Shivsena 25,500 1,00,000 1,25,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2723 Janardhan Odyalu Nallawar Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Gurupalli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,25,000 0 1,25,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73512
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169878
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70295
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=131374
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75890
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80828
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93595
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110306
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159783
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=143194
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80567
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89516
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92058
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=110316
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171796
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2724 Vijaykumar Shankar Sutar Panchayat 
Samiti Jawali 

Kusumbi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,24,000 0 1,24,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2725 Manabai Shivaji Bhasma Panchayat 
Samiti 

Trimbakeshwar 

Anjneri Shivsena 53,700 70,000 1,23,700  
 1 Lacs+ 

2726 Machindra Narhari Walekar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Ghatnandur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

52,500 70,000 1,22,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2727 Fatimabi Hamid Jafri Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Dalimb Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,21,000 0 1,21,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2728 Shivganga Govind Mundave Panchayat 
Samiti Ausa 

Nandurga Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,20,363 0 1,20,363  
 1 Lacs+ 

2729 Pramila Shivaji Ukkalkar  Panchayat 
Samiti Manvat 

Kinhola Bu Shivsena 1,19,000 0 1,19,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2730 Maruti Devram Mengal Ps Akole Dhamangaon 
Awari 

Shivsena 16,500 1,00,000 1,16,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2731 Dipali Jivan Rane  Ps Bodwad Nadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,16,000 0 1,16,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2732 Devidas Gulabrao Sasane Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Salegaon Indian National 
Congress 

89,000 25,000 1,14,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2733 Samiksha Sandesh Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Khed 

Panalaje Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,12,054 0 1,12,054  
 1 Lacs+ 

2734 Baban Pandhari Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malkapur 

Narvel Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,10,000 10 1,10,010  
 1 Lacs+ 

2735 Sindhu Ankush Tayade Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Shelud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,10,000 0 1,10,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2736 Ranglal Motiram Jamunkar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Khatkali Indian National 
Congress 

1,10,000 0 1,10,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2737 Manisha Kundlik Khande Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Rajuri G Shivsena 1,08,500 0 1,08,500  
 1 Lacs+ 

2738 Mohan Jivaji Sabale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Ambejawlga Nationalist 
Congress Party 

82,964 25,000 1,07,964  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173105
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=135783
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87886
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74109
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78567
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68650
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85849
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112718
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140203
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113780
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98080
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=140350
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67746
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92655
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2739 Meena Balu Dhanraj  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Warud Bk Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,06,800 0 1,06,800  
 1 Lacs+ 

2740 Sunita Sanjay Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gaganbavda 

Tisangi Bharip Bahujan 
Mahasangh 

41,410 65,000 1,06,410  
 1 Lacs+ 

2741 Kantabai Ramchandra Sutar Panchayat 
Samiti Jawali 

Ambeghar T 
Medha 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,06,000 0 1,06,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2742 Dnyaneshwar Ramchandra 
Deshmane 

Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gangapur 

Gurudhanora Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,05,180 0 1,05,180  
 1 Lacs+ 

2743 Shamafirdos Rahim Shaikh  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ghansawangi 

Ranjani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

1,05,000 0 1,05,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2744 Milind Nivrutti Lagade  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Majalagaon 

Anandgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

55,000 50,000 1,05,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2745 Rohini Samadhan Kangane Panchayat 
Samiti Sinnar 

Gulwanch Shivsena 1,05,000 0 1,05,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2746 Govinda Gulabrao Khandale Panchayat 
Samiti Ashati 

Manikwada Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,04,000 0 1,04,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2747 Shilabai Prakash Sajanashete Panchayat 
Samiti Devnee 

Walandi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

53,000 50,000 1,03,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2748 Rakhamaji Pandurang Sawant Panchayat 
Samiti 

Ambejogai 

Javalgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

2,100 1,00,000 1,02,100  
 1 Lacs+ 

2749 Milind Vasant Naik Panchayat 
Samiti Kudal 

Salgaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,01,600 0 1,01,600  
 1 Lacs+ 

2750 Premjyot Vishwanath Chiwande Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chandrapur 

Padoli Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,01,000 0 1,01,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2751 Yogita Yogesh Pawar Ps Kopargaon Sanwatsar Indian National 
Congress 

73,000 27,871 1,00,871  
 1 Lacs+ 

2752 Kalima Sayabu Tadavi Ps Yaval Bamnod Indian National 
Congress 

40,000 60,000 1,00,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98258
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170697
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=156875
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77697
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77697
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74740
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94307
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69310
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88421
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86169
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167526
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89086
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112422
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93676
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2753 Madhuri Ajay Madavi Panchayat 
Samiti 

Kurkheda 

Kadholi Indian National 
Congress 

40,000 60,000 1,00,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2754 Alka Madhukar Zole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Trimbakeshwar 

Devgaon Indian National 
Congress 

40,000 60,000 1,00,000  
 1 Lacs+ 

2755 Vidhya Haridas Gedam Panchayat 
Samiti Ballarpur 

Visapur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

49,445 50,000 99,445  
 99 Thou+ 

2756 Mukundrao Shamrao Nannware Ps Dharangaon Paldhi Bu Shivsena 98,500 0 98,500  
 98 Thou+ 

2757 Anita Shivaji Bhurke  Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Dati Shivsena 97,500 0 97,500  
 97 Thou+ 

2758 Shubhash Pundlik Kamble  Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Lohara Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

96,000 0 96,000  
 96 Thou+ 

2759 Minnaj Yunusali Jamadar Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Dattawad Indian National 
Congress 

94,000 0 94,000  
 94 Thou+ 

2760 Vishnu Haran Dhali  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chamorshi 

Vikrampur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

92,800 0 92,800  
 92 Thou+ 

2761 Anjana Bhimrao Pawar  Panchayat 
Samiti Jiwati 

Patan Indian National 
Congress 

77,347 15,000 92,347  
 92 Thou+ 

2762 Paurnima Rahul Jagadhane Ps Kopargaon Suregaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

67,000 25,000 92,000  
 92 Thou+ 

2763 Usha Kisan Khandekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Badnapur 

Kajala Shivsena 89,500 0 89,500  
 89 Thou+ 

2764 Nidhi Pravin Mungekar Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Achara Shivsena 89,000 0 89,000  
 89 Thou+ 

2765 Shobha Balasaheb Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Khandala 

Bhade Independent/Other 88,656 0 88,656  
 88 Thou+ 

2766 Mukta Santosh Gore Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Balsond Shivsena 87,500 0 87,500  
 87 Thou+ 

2767 Mangal Sopan Bodake  Panchayat 
Samiti Bhor 

Bholawade Nationalist 
Congress Party 

87,000 0 87,000  
 87 Thou+ 

2768 Kamala Bodaka Gavade Panchayat 
Samiti Sironcha 

Zinganur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

15,000 70,000 85,000  
 85 Thou+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95140
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163582
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85164
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80986
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69557
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78815
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162868
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71455
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69726
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92090
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69374
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142012
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160758
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93662
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169428
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=137617
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2769 Pooja Ashok More  Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Antarwali Bk Shivsena 81,050 0 81,050  
 81 Thou+ 

2770 Vinod Vishwanath Alave Panchayat 
Samiti Malwan 

Varad Nationalist 
Congress Party 

80,510 0 80,510  
 80 Thou+ 

2771 Vijaya Madhavrao Gurav Panchayat 
Samiti Satara 

Nagthane Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

80,500 0 80,500  
 80 Thou+ 

2772 Mayuri Pralhad Devkate  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Bahirwadi Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

80,000 0 80,000  
 80 Thou+ 

2773 Ramkali Raju Bhusum Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Churni Indian National 
Congress 

75,136 0 75,136  
 75 Thou+ 

2774 Jayshinha Helaji Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Madalmohi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

74,975 0 74,975  
 74 Thou+ 

2775 Vilas Santram Kathmode Panchayat 
Samiti Hingoli 

Sirsam Bk Shivsena 74,800 0 74,800  
 74 Thou+ 

2776 Shankar Tolaba Mendake Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Tamsa Indian National 
Congress 

74,200 0 74,200  
 74 Thou+ 

2777 Renuka Umesh Barangule Panchayat 
Samiti Barshi 

Pangaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

73,500 0 73,500  
 73 Thou+ 

2778 Dwarka Kalyan Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhokardan 

Kedarkheda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

72,000 0 72,000  
 72 Thou+ 

2779 Gabhabai Bhagwandas Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Nilajgaon Shivsena 72,000 0 72,000  
 72 Thou+ 

2780 Shilpa Govind Khasagikar  Panchayat 
Samiti Umarga 

Kader Indian National 
Congress 

71,000 0 71,000  
 71 Thou+ 

2781 Sulochana Ruturaj Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Digras 

Singad Indian National 
Congress 

36,000 35,000 71,000  
 71 Thou+ 

2782 Nanakram Shikari Thakare  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Hatru Indian National 
Congress 

21,000 50,000 71,000  
 71 Thou+ 

2783 Chandrakant Kondba Dukare Panchayat 
Samiti Kalmnuri 

Akhada Balapur Indian National 
Congress 

70,000 0 70,000  
 70 Thou+ 

2784 Rupali Goutam Kambale Panchayat 
Samiti 

Gadhinglaj 

Halkarni Tararani Aghadi 
Paksh 

70,000 0 70,000  
 70 Thou+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69295
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174728
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=170659
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109485
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=166414
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68706
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81023
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93420
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=132918
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=113598
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95262
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93451
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=75735
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160842
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=93864
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159287
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2785 Rupali Gajanan Bogle Panchayat 
Samiti Purna 

Gaur Nationalist 
Congress Party 

69,500 0 69,500  
 69 Thou+ 

2786 Lakshman Shripatrao Solanke Panchayat 
Samiti Amravati 

Revsa Prahar Janshakti 
Paksh 

68,500 0 68,500  
 68 Thou+ 

2787 Vidya Hanumant Waghmode Panchayat 
Samiti 

Malshiras 

Fondshras Nationalist 
Congress Party 

66,624 0 66,624  
 66 Thou+ 

2788 Shakuntala Kashinath Kotiwale  Panchayat 
Samiti Mukhed 

Eklara Shivsena 64,000 0 64,000  
 64 Thou+ 

2789 Jaya Kailas Khandare Panchayat 
Samiti Mehakar 

Shelgaon 
Deshmukh 

Shivsena 63,700 0 63,700  
 63 Thou+ 

2790 Hafeez Shemunsi A  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Naandura 

Wadner Bholji Indian National 
Congress 

63,405 0 63,405  
 63 Thou+ 

2791 Vaishali Prakash Bansode Panchayat 
Samiti Paithan 

Chitegaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

63,100 0 63,100  
 63 Thou+ 

2792 Ashish Faridrao Potarkar  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Hinganghat 

Kutki Indian National 
Congress 

62,000 0 62,000  
 62 Thou+ 

2793 Vanita Eknath Mule  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Daulatabad Indian National 
Congress 

61,000 0 61,000  
 61 Thou+ 

2794 Sandeep Parasram Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Hadgaon 

Loha Indian National 
Congress 

60,500 0 60,500  
 60 Thou+ 

2795 Gangubai Govinda Hatkar Ps Pathardi Karanji Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

45,000 15,000 60,000  
 60 Thou+ 

2796 Sapana Sadashiv Patole  Panchayat 
Samiti Mahda 

Modnimb Nationalist 
Congress Party 

60,000 0 60,000  
 60 Thou+ 

2797 Gita Dhananjay Borde Panchayat 
Samiti Jafrabad 

Devlegavhan Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

23,200 35,000 58,200  
 58 Thou+ 

2798 Vaishali Dadasaheb Yedake Ps Newasa Dedgaon Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

57,000 0 57,000  
 57 Thou+ 

2799 Prakash Shrawan Nannavare Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bramhpuri 

Khedmakta Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

56,000 0 56,000  
 56 Thou+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73359
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=174702
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165870
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68109
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94565
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79799
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83599
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71390
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=82775
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71143
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85726
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165203
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77268
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98311
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80234
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2800 Sonali Sandip Bansode Panchayat 
Samiti Tuljapur 

Yevati Indian National 
Congress 

55,400 0 55,400  
 55 Thou+ 

2801 Santosh Uttam Gawali Panchayat 
Samiti 

Aurangabad 

Wadgaon Kolhati 
(Central) 

Independent/Other 55,000 0 55,000  
 55 Thou+ 

2802 Amar Lahu Gayakwad  Panchayat 
Samiti Latur 

Maharanapratap 
Nagar 

Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,000 20,000 55,000  
 55 Thou+ 

2803 Ranjana Wasudev Pendam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Talodhi Balapur Indian National 
Congress 

3,200 50,000 53,200  
 53 Thou+ 

2804 Sarika Adinath Bhise  Panchayat 
Samiti Aatpadi 

Kharsundi Indian National 
Congress 

52,758 0 52,758  
 52 Thou+ 

2805 Bhushan Madhukar Bhill  Ps Chopada Chunchale Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

52,000 0 52,000  
 52 Thou+ 

2806 Shakilkhan Pathan Reshmabi Ps Erandol Kasoda Independent/Other 52,000 0 52,000  
 52 Thou+ 

2807 Kavita Madhao Rathod  Panchayat 
Samiti Ner 

Chikni Domga Indian National 
Congress 

2,000 50,000 52,000  
 52 Thou+ 

2808 Gorakh Kisan Pathave Ps Akole Dhumalwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

51,000 0 51,000  
 51 Thou+ 

2809 Gajendra Rajendra Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Osmanabad 

Wadgaon Si. Shivsena 51,000 0 51,000  
 51 Thou+ 

2810 Vimalbai Laxman Bagul Ps Jalgaon Chincholi Shivsena 25,000 25,000 50,000  
 50 Thou+ 

2811 Shindhu Sudhakar Karnake  Panchayat 
Samiti Warud 

Rajura Bazar Indian National 
Congress 

50,000 0 50,000  
 50 Thou+ 

2812 Sushama Gopal Khamdeve Panchayat 
Samiti 

Nagabhid 

Govindpur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

49,000 347 49,347  
 49 Thou+ 

2813 Sarubai Ramesh Wagh  Ps Parner Karjule Hariya Shivsena 49,000 0 49,000  
 49 Thou+ 

2814 Pushpabai Machhindra Sonwane  Panchayat 
Samiti Patoda 

Pargaon G Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

42,000 0 42,000  
 42 Thou+ 

2815 Shilabai Narsing Jadhav Panchayat 
Samiti Udagir 

Shirol Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

40,000 0 40,000  
 40 Thou+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70326
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=67930
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=77546
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89160
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=173199
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84791
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=111381
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90435
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81985
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98296
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=70865
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=165495
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78435
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=72456
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=78803
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84354
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2816 Mukesh Ramesh Chavan Panchayat 
Samiti Jalna 

Manegaon Khalsa Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

37,000 0 37,000  
 37 Thou+ 

2817 Sangita Govind Waghe Panchayat 
Samiti Kalamb 

Naygaon Shivsena 37,000 0 37,000  
 37 Thou+ 

2818 Archana Vishnu Patole  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Rople Nationalist 
Congress Party 

37,000 0 37,000  
 37 Thou+ 

2819 Anita Sudam Manavatakar Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Hatta Nationalist 
Congress Party 

36,000 0 36,000  
 36 Thou+ 

2820 Kesarbai Sukdeo Ahire  Panchayat 
Samiti Deola 

Kharde Nationalist 
Congress Party 

36,000 0 36,000  
 36 Thou+ 

2821 Sonali Balu Charoskar Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Saikheda Shivsena 36,000 0 36,000  
 36 Thou+ 

2822 Nita Dnyanoba Vaidya  Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Aadgaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

35,500 0 35,500  
 35 Thou+ 

2823 Chandrakant Tukaram Katkari  Panchayat 
Samiti Khalapur 

Vadgaon Bhartiya Shetkari 
Kamgar Paksh 

10,500 25,000 35,500  
 35 Thou+ 

2824 Jaya Rangnath Kachre  Panchayat 
Samiti Igatpuri 

Khed Shivsena 35,500 0 35,500  
 35 Thou+ 

2825 Monika Bharat Kharat Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Dhondrai Nationalist 
Congress Party 

35,000 0 35,000  
 35 Thou+ 

2826 Mubina Gafur Mulani Panchayat 
Samiti 

Pandharpur 

Puluj Bhima Parisar Vikas 
Aghadi Paksh 

34,000 0 34,000  
 34 Thou+ 

2827 Hina Azim Maniyar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Khulatabad 

Verul Indian National 
Congress 

33,000 0 33,000  
 33 Thou+ 

2828 Pushpa Suresh Pawar Panchayat 
Samiti Peint 

Kohor Shivsena 33,000 0 33,000  
 33 Thou+ 

2829 Sukeshani Sonraj Kamble Panchayat 
Samiti Loha 

Wadepuri Shivsena 16,165 15,000 31,165  
 31 Thou+ 

2830 Sarita Ravindra Tore Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mulchera 

Kothari Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

28,381 0 28,381  
 28 Thou+ 

2831 कल्पना कुशाराम बड े

Ps Newasa Karajgaon Krantikari Shetkari 
Paksh S 

18,000 10,000 28,000  
 28 Thou+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=96955
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=89861
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162181
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71234
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=175110
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=163383
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=90042
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159821
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=162074
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85682
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=169747
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84645
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=164322
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92329
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95434
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98269
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2832 Dilip Karbhari Suryavanshi Panchayat 
Samiti Niphad 

Nandurdi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

28,000 0 28,000  
 28 Thou+ 

2833 Pallavi Vana Bhil  Ps Chopada Lasur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

27,000 0 27,000  
 27 Thou+ 

2834 Gurudas Kavishwar Timma  Panchayat 
Samiti 

Mulchera 

Gomani Indian National 
Congress 

25,700 0 25,700  
 25 Thou+ 

2835 Sangita Suresh Durwa Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Geda Independent/Other 21,000 0 21,000  
 21 Thou+ 

2836 Anil Dattu Jadhav  Panchayat 
Samiti Beed 

Neknoor Kaku Nana Vikas, 
Aaghadi 

20,500 0 20,500  
 20 Thou+ 

2837 Amol Vaijnath Shengule Panchayat 
Samiti Jintur 

Kok Shivsena 20,000 0 20,000  
 20 Thou+ 

2838 Vitthal Kodape Shila  Panchayat 
Samiti Wani 

Rajur Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

20,000 0 20,000  
 20 Thou+ 

2839 Najuka Suresh Mangam Panchayat 
Samiti 

Bhadravati 

Patala Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

19,000 0 19,000  
 19 Thou+ 

2840 Shankar Jeshiram Uike  Panchayat 
Samiti Morshi 

Yerla Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

17,000 0 17,000  
 17 Thou+ 

2841 Akshaya Arjun Khadpe Panchayat 
Samiti 

Sawantwadi 

Sherle Indian National 
Congress 

15,000 0 15,000  
 15 Thou+ 

2842 Anusaya Devrao Masaram  Panchayat 
Samiti Seloo 

Mahabala Indian National 
Congress 

14,034 0 14,034  
 14 Thou+ 

2843 Yashoda Raghunath Kataware  Panchayat 
Samiti Kannad 

Karanjkheda Shivsena 12,380 0 12,380  
 12 Thou+ 

2844 Ramsing Amarsing Pawar Ps Chopada Akulkjeda Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

11,500 0 11,500  
 11 Thou+ 

2845 Pratap Babulal Marmat  Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Savandgaon Nationalist 
Congress Party 

500 10,000 10,500  
 10 Thou+ 

2846 Pradip Shriram Thorat Panchayat 
Samiti Bhatkuli 

Asra Yuva Swabhiman 
Party 

10,400 0 10,400  
 10 Thou+ 

2847 Santosh Ananda Khandare Panchayat 
Samiti Sengaon 

Aajegaon Shivsena 10,000 0 10,000  
 10 Thou+ 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=142293
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=86814
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=83316
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160556
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74073
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=88398
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84992
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=85484
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=167039
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=168965
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=74336
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=79521
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=94318
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91378
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=159133
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92389
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2848 Chandrashekhar Panjabrao 
Atram 

Panchayat 
Samiti Karanja 

Sarwadi Indian National 
Congress 

10,000 0 10,000  
 10 Thou+ 

2849 Jagan Yashwant Adagale Panchayat 
Samiti Georai 

Sirasdevi Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

10,000 0 10,000  
 10 Thou+ 

2850 Pramila Kashiram Kasdekar Panchayat 
Samiti 

Chikhaldara 

Salona Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

9,909 0 9,909  
 9 Thou+ 

2851 Rekhabai Devidas Bhil Ps Parola Devgaon Shivsena 8,000 0 8,000  
 8 Thou+ 

2852 Vandana Dattu More  Ps Chalisgaon Takli Pra.Cha Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

8,000 0 8,000  
 8 Thou+ 

2853 Devaki Laxman Katkari  Panchayat 
Samiti Panvel 

Vahal Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

6,608 0 6,608  
 6 Thou+ 

2854 Mahananda Babarao Taksande Panchayat 
Samiti Wardha 

Warud Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

4,195 0 4,195  
 4 Thou+ 

2855 Nitesh Kisan Narote  Panchayat 
Samiti Eitapalli 

Halewara Independent/Other 2,000 0 2,000  
 2 Thou+ 

2856 Rupali Sanjay Todase Panchayat 
Samiti Kormana 

Bhoyegaon Indian National 
Congress 

1,400 0 1,400  
 1 Thou+ 

2857 Jyoti Vishwanath Dhose Panchayat 
Samiti Vasamat 

Sukali Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

1,000 0 1,000  
 1 Thou+ 

2858 Sunanda Ramesh Dharmadhikari Panchayat 
Samiti Jalakot 

Mangrul Indian National 
Congress 

569 0 569  
 5 Hund+ 

2859 Indubai Jalindar Sonavane Panchayat 
Samiti Vaijapur 

Shivoor Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

500 0 500  
 5 Hund+ 

2860 Swati Chandrabhan More  Ps Sangamner Jorve Independent/Other 0 0 0  
 

2861 Manisha Krushnakumar Sapkal  Panchayat 
Samiti Chikhali 

Kolara Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

0 0 0  
 

2862 Varsha Navnath Dane  Ps Kopargaon Dahegaon Bolka Indian National 
Congress 

0 0 0  
 

2863 Priti Mukesh Patil  Ps Bhusawal Sakegaon Bhartiya Janata 
Party 

0 0 0  
 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98148
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=98148
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=80552
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=158686
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=71689
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=69610
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=117671
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=84223
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=160756
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87871
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=91102
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=87255
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=81811
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=68189
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=97670
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=95253
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=109909
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2864 Bhimrao Tolba Jayebhaye Panchayat 
Samiti Kandhar 

Digras Bk Independent/Other 0 0 0  
 

2865 Mangal Suhas Ritthe  Panchayat 
Samiti Anunda 

Nagnath 

Pimpaldari T 
Nanadapur 

Nationalist 
Congress Party 

0 0 0  
 

2866 Usha Vijay Sarwade Panchayat 
Samiti Shirur 

Kasar 

Padali Nationalist 
Congress Party 

0 0 0  
 

2867 Balaji Prabhu Munde Panchayat 
Samiti Parali 

Topwadi Nationalist 
Congress Party 

0 0 0  
 

2868 Minakshi Suryakant Kurade Panchayat 
Samiti Shirol 

Nandani Nationalist 
Congress Party 

0 0 0  
 

तक्ता : ववर्शलेवषत ववजयी उमेदवारांिी घोवषत केलेली एकूण मालमतेर्ा तपशील 

 

िंपकच  

महाराष्ट्र इलेक्शि वॉर् 

अजजत रािाड े
संस्थापक सिस्य, 

नॅशनल ईलेक्शन वॉच, 
असोर्सएशन फॉर 
डमेॉके्रदटक ररफॉम्पसि 
+९१-९७०२२ १५३१२ 

ajit.ranade@gmail.com 

शरद कुमार 
राज्य समन्व्यक 

महाराष्ट्र इलेक्शन वॉच 
 

+९१-९८६९ ४०३७२१ 
sharadkumar40@gmail.com 

ितीश खोत  
पुणे समन्वयक  

महाराष्ट्र इलेक्शन वॉच 
 
 

+९१ - ९३७१२ २११४२ 
nsccpune@gmail.com 

दीपक िेगी 
वररष्ट्ठ कायिकारी 

सहायक 
असोर्सएशन फॉर 
डमेॉके्रदटक ररफॉम्पसि 
+९१-९८९२४ ०३१८६ 

deepak@adrindia.org 
 

िॅशिल इलेक्शि वॉर्/अिोसिएशि फॉर डमेॉके्रटिक ररफॉर्मिच 
समडीया आणण 

पत्रकारांिाठी हेल्पलाईि 

 

+९१ ८०१०३ ९४२४८ 

ईमेल: adr@adrindia.org 

मे.जि.अनिल वमाच (सेवाननवतृ्त) 
प्रमुख 

नॅशनल ईलेक्शन वॉच, 
असोर्सएशन फॉर डमेॉके्रदटक 

ररफॉम्पसि 
०११ ४१६५ ४२०० 

+९१  ८८२६४ ७९९१० 

adr@adrIndia.org, 
anilverma@adrindia.org 

प्रा. जगदीप छोकर 

आयआयएम अहमिाबाि 
(सेवाननवतृ्त) 

संस्थापक सिस्य, 
नॅशनल ईलेक्शन वॉच, 

असोर्सएशन फॉर 
डमेॉके्रदटक ररफॉम्पसि 
+९१ ९९९९६ २०९४४ 

jchhokar@gmail.com 

प्रा. त्रत्रलोर्ि शास्त्री 
आयआयएम बँगलोर 

संस्थापक सिस्य, 
नॅशनल ईलेक्शन वॉच, 

असोर्सएशन फॉर 
डमेॉके्रदटक ररफॉम्पसि 
+९१ ९४४८३ ५३२८५ 

trilochans@iimb.ernet.in 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=112632
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=92989
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=108779
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=73677
http://ews3.myneta.info/ver_3/entryreview/affidavit/candidate.php?candidate_id=171012
mailto:ajit.ranade@gmail.co
mailto:deepak@adrindia.org


 

    

 
या पत्रकात दिलेली मादहती चांगल्या हेतुने, मतिारांना जागरूक करण्यासाठी दिलेली आहे. राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून र्मळालेली 

ववजयी उमेिवारांची प्रनतज्ञापत्र ंया मादहतीचा स्त्रोत आहेत. (https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/) 

संकेतस्थळ:-www.adrindia.org, www.myneta.info 

 

Page 314 of 314 

DISCLAIMER 

All information about winners, in this report has been taken from the affidavits filed online by Winners along with their nomination 
papers on https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/ and submitted to the Election Returning Officers appointed in the 
concerned Panchayat Samitis by State Election Commission, Maharashtra (SECM).  ADR does not add or subtract any information, 
unless the SECM changes the data. In particular, no unverified information from any other source is used. While all efforts have 
been made to ensure that the information is in keeping with what is mentioned in the affidavits, in case of discrepancy between 
information in this report and that given in the affidavits, the information reported in the affidavits filed by Winners should be 
treated as correct. Association for Democratic Reforms, Maharashtra Election Watch and their volunteers are not responsible or 
liable for any damage arising directly or indirectly from the publication of this report. 
 

https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.adrindia.org/
http://www.myneta.info/
https://panchayatelection.maharashtra.gov.in/

